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PLACE NAME                   DIV         DIV PL       6.4MI        HALF      19.7MI    LASTHALF      LASTMI    PACE        TIME
----- ---------------------- -------  --------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ------- -----------
1     Jack Randall           M 18-24      1/185       37:35     1:16:12     1:53:31     1:12:46        5:56    5:42     2:28:58
2     Tim Kaiser             M 35-39      1/348       37:35     1:16:12     1:53:31     1:16:00        6:49    5:49     2:32:12
3     Alex Gold              M 18-24      2/185       36:08     1:13:58     1:51:47     1:18:48        7:20    5:50     2:32:46
4     Christopher Rayder     M 18-24      3/185       37:27     1:16:12     1:54:40     1:19:34        7:01    5:57     2:35:45
5     George Darden          M 40-44      1/279       38:51     1:18:45     1:57:51     1:17:30        6:13    5:58     2:36:15
6     Zach Dombi             M 18-24      4/185       37:49     1:17:13     1:56:24     1:19:42        6:48    6:00     2:36:54
7     Donald Alexander       M 30-34      1/351       39:38     1:20:50     2:01:11     1:20:34        6:41    6:10     2:41:23
8     Ben Merk               M 18-24      5/185       39:51     1:21:23     2:02:13     1:20:14        6:37    6:11     2:41:36
9     Andrew Roach           M 40-44      2/279       40:44     1:22:34     2:02:59     1:19:51        6:28    6:12     2:42:25
10    Eric Hunziker          M 45-49      1/260       39:46     1:21:26     2:02:20     1:21:19        6:49    6:13     2:42:44
11    Aaron Viets            M 25-29      1/271       37:37     1:16:41     2:02:06     1:26:33        6:52    6:14     2:43:14
12    Brian Denny            M 30-34      2/351       38:47     1:20:12     2:01:47     1:24:20        7:19    6:17     2:44:31
13    Dion Roberts           M 30-34      3/351       40:36     1:23:09     2:04:25     1:21:42        6:45    6:18     2:44:50
14    Matthew Schluneker     M 25-29      2/271       39:12     1:21:18     2:02:32     1:23:33        6:53    6:18     2:44:50
15    Thomas Lentz           M 50-54      1/226       40:32     1:22:40     2:03:48     1:23:08        7:15    6:20     2:45:47
16    Daniel McGinley        M 35-39      2/348       39:47     1:21:50     2:03:42     1:25:33        7:12    6:24     2:47:23
17    Shane Kelliher         M 18-24      6/185       39:47     1:20:54     2:01:37     1:27:08        7:27    6:25     2:48:02
18    Rob Byrd               M 30-34      4/351       41:50     1:25:09     2:07:03     1:22:58        6:39    6:25     2:48:06
19    Kyle Klingler          M 25-29      3/271       42:30     1:24:03     2:03:59     1:24:41        7:07    6:27     2:48:43
20    Grant MacKinnon        M 18-24      7/185       40:40     1:20:50     2:02:13     1:28:06        7:48    6:27     2:48:55
21    Anne Flower            F 25-29      1/255       40:47     1:24:14     2:07:04     1:25:03        6:36    6:28     2:49:17
22    Eric Gruenbacher       M 25-29      4/271       43:17     1:27:34     2:09:58     1:22:21        6:40    6:30     2:49:55
23    Joseph Stimler         M 18-24      8/185       43:27     1:27:38     2:10:00     1:22:45        6:39    6:31     2:50:22
24    Caitlin Keen           F 25-29      2/255       40:43     1:24:11     2:07:04     1:26:14        7:43    6:31     2:50:25
25    Matthew Napier Jameson M 25-29      5/271       43:03     1:27:08     2:09:36     1:24:01        7:13    6:32     2:51:09
26    Jordan Kilhoffer       M 25-29      6/271       42:14     1:26:48     2:08:55     1:24:42        7:05    6:33     2:51:30
27    Bruce Faltynski        M 35-39      3/348       42:51     1:25:54     2:07:46     1:26:14        7:41    6:35     2:52:07
28    Jon Yoch               M 30-34      5/351       43:41     1:27:50     2:10:37     1:24:40        7:01    6:35     2:52:29
29    Michael Farmer         M 25-29      7/271       40:22     1:22:52     2:05:43     1:29:47        8:49    6:36     2:52:39
30    Xin Xu                 M 45-49      2/260       41:54     1:25:21     2:08:24     1:27:28        7:26    6:36     2:52:48
31    Walter Osborne         M 40-44      3/279       41:49     1:25:21     2:07:30     1:27:33        8:01    6:36     2:52:54
32    Ben McQueary           M 30-34      6/351       42:28     1:26:40     2:09:40     1:26:28        7:17    6:37     2:53:07
33    Kenneth Varian         M 45-49      3/260       42:08     1:26:39     2:09:50     1:26:33        7:23    6:37     2:53:11
34    Andrew Bryan           M 18-24      9/185       42:16     1:26:31     2:09:59     1:27:15        7:09    6:38     2:53:45
35    Alan Edwards           M 30-34      7/351       43:10     1:27:28     2:09:51     1:26:26        7:33    6:39     2:53:53
36    Matthew Hayden         M 40-44      4/279       40:24     1:23:55     2:08:34     1:30:47        7:55    6:41     2:54:42
37    Nick Bertrand          M 18-24     10/185       44:09     1:29:17     2:13:22     1:25:43        6:36    6:41     2:55:00
38    Mark Kucza             M 30-34      8/351       44:35     1:29:48     2:10:57     1:25:22        7:32    6:42     2:55:10
39    David Reed             M 18-24     11/185       44:54     1:29:41     2:10:34     1:25:30        8:05    6:42     2:55:11
40    Brian McWilliams       M 30-34      9/351       40:22     1:22:52     2:06:24     1:32:36        8:43    6:42     2:55:27
41    Nick Merk              M 18-24     12/185       40:34     1:22:56     2:06:44     1:32:38        8:35    6:43     2:55:34
42    Matthew O'Rourke       M 35-39      4/348       44:17     1:29:43     2:12:11     1:25:58        7:16    6:43     2:55:41
43    Matthew Beck           M 25-29      8/271       42:29     1:25:49     2:09:17     1:30:04        8:17    6:43     2:55:52
44    Peter Ryan             M 30-34     10/351       42:51     1:25:54     2:08:22     1:30:11        8:34    6:44     2:56:04
45    Kate Nicewicz          F 30-34      1/254       42:20     1:26:34     2:10:52     1:30:14        7:21    6:45     2:56:47
46    Travis Hennager        M 25-29      9/271       43:27     1:28:31     2:12:35     1:28:28        7:34    6:46     2:56:58
47    Courtney Martin        F 30-34      2/254       42:51     1:26:26     2:09:43     1:30:35        8:01    6:46     2:57:00
48    Kyle Newton            M 30-34     11/351       44:51     1:29:47     2:13:43     1:27:18        7:21    6:46     2:57:04
49    Marshall Winner        M 40-44      5/279       42:42     1:27:06     2:10:41     1:30:01        8:19    6:46     2:57:07
50    Ana Nicole Demoss      F 35-39      1/259       43:55     1:29:32     2:13:51     1:27:36        7:17    6:46     2:57:08
51    Mark Wooten            M 35-39      5/348       44:17     1:30:00     2:14:14     1:27:36        7:20    6:47     2:57:35
52    Matthew Lynch          M 30-34     12/351       43:25     1:30:10     2:14:41     1:27:39        6:45    6:48     2:57:49
53    Adam Rohrs             M 18-24     13/185       44:32     1:31:22     2:14:51     1:27:02        7:23    6:49     2:58:23
54    Alex Allison           M 30-34     13/351       42:37     1:27:13     2:11:36     1:31:41        7:58    6:50     2:58:53
55    Anthony Petretti       M 18-24     14/185       42:08     1:28:26     2:14:25     1:30:29        7:23    6:50     2:58:54
56    Chris Lenhof           M 35-39      6/348       45:05     1:31:45     2:15:58     1:27:16        7:22    6:50     2:59:01
57    Benjamin Hays          M 40-44      6/279       44:24     1:30:18     2:14:44     1:28:49        7:21    6:51     2:59:07
58    Teresa Allman          F 40-44      1/242       45:00     1:31:05     2:15:39     1:28:34        7:22    6:52     2:59:38
59    Michael Christman      M 18-24     15/185       44:25     1:29:47     2:12:58     1:29:53        7:43    6:52     2:59:39
60    Josh Dooley            M 30-34     14/351       44:23     1:30:17     2:14:48     1:29:33        7:13    6:52     2:59:50
61    Steven Boronyak        M 30-34     15/351       44:59     1:30:32     2:15:06     1:29:21        7:44    6:52     2:59:52
62    Christian Apel         M 18-24     16/185       44:22     1:30:16     2:14:47     1:29:37        7:50    6:52     2:59:53
63    John Yoder             M 35-39      7/348       43:55     1:28:45     2:12:13     1:31:10        8:28    6:52     2:59:54
64    Eric Spitz             M 25-29     10/271       43:47     1:28:03     2:11:30     1:32:11        8:13    6:53     3:00:13
65    Tim Tepe               M 30-34     16/351       43:33     1:28:26     2:14:23     1:32:02        7:38    6:54     3:00:28
66    Greg Stein             M 30-34     17/351       44:01     1:29:59     2:14:57     1:30:38        7:21    6:54     3:00:37
67    Joe Durrett            M 35-39      8/348       43:26     1:28:52     2:14:06     1:31:58        8:16    6:55     3:00:49
68    Aaron Ehrle            M 30-34     18/351       44:54     1:31:37     2:17:03     1:29:52        7:30    6:56     3:01:28
69    Allison Lunau          F 18-24      1/155       45:39     1:32:15     2:16:07     1:29:19        7:50    6:56     3:01:33
70    Dean Gaynier           M 40-44      7/279       45:08     1:31:40     2:16:16     1:30:08        7:40    6:57     3:01:47
71    Nick Taylor            M 35-39      9/348       43:21     1:28:06     2:13:00     1:34:02        7:59    6:58     3:02:07
72    Ryan Brodman           M 30-34     19/351       46:00     1:33:10     2:19:07     1:28:58        7:21    6:58     3:02:08
73    Jennifer Karkoska      F 25-29      3/255       46:29     1:32:55     2:18:33     1:29:33        7:17    6:58     3:02:27
74    Chad Veal              M 18-24     17/185       40:40     1:24:44     2:10:39     1:37:50        8:49    6:59     3:02:33
75    Peter Miller           M 25-29     11/271       46:36     1:35:00     2:19:03     1:27:54        7:32    6:59     3:02:53
76    Chris Heuisler         M 35-39     10/348       45:53     1:32:54     2:17:49     1:30:03        7:39    6:59     3:02:56
77    Beth Dollas            F 40-44      2/242       45:32     1:33:01     2:18:48     1:30:19        7:11    7:00     3:03:20
78    Nick Dehaven           M 18-24     18/185       37:39     1:17:14     2:03:45     1:46:11        7:46    7:00     3:03:25
79    Eric Hubbell           M 45-49      4/260       47:02     1:33:42     2:20:44     1:29:49        6:55    7:01     3:03:31
80    Tom Butler             M 45-49      5/260       44:56     1:30:56     2:16:19     1:32:55        8:06    7:02     3:03:51
81    Brian O'Connor         M 30-34     20/351       45:55     1:32:54     2:18:31     1:31:03        7:28    7:02     3:03:56
82    Charles Sherman        M 50-54      2/226       45:35     1:31:56     2:17:27     1:32:02        7:42    7:02     3:03:57
83    Bryan Wagner           M 35-39     11/348       43:57     1:30:39     2:16:53     1:33:28        7:37    7:02     3:04:07
84    Matthew Michel         M 35-39     12/348       45:34     1:32:59     2:18:20     1:31:20        7:49    7:03     3:04:18
85    Patrick Hasler         M 30-34     21/351       45:56     1:33:05     2:19:03     1:31:23        7:58    7:03     3:04:27
86    Denis McCormick        M 25-29     12/271       43:26     1:28:20     2:13:54     1:36:08        8:49    7:03     3:04:27
87    Andrew Ulrey           M 25-29     13/271       45:57     1:33:05     2:19:04     1:31:23        7:57    7:03     3:04:28
88    Zack Darby             M 25-29     14/271       43:01     1:28:03     2:14:02     1:36:31        9:27    7:03     3:04:34
89    Eric Nally             M 30-34     22/351       40:46     1:25:11     2:11:52     1:39:41        8:33    7:04     3:04:52
90    Joshua Janisse         M 30-34     23/351       43:25     1:28:06     2:14:35     1:36:54        8:27    7:04     3:04:59
91    Andrew Brasse          M 35-39     13/348       43:23     1:28:58     2:14:15     1:36:16        8:55    7:05     3:05:13
92    Alan Hicks             M 55-59      1/163       44:01     1:30:32     2:17:17     1:35:15        8:19    7:06     3:05:46
93    Doug Feichtner         M 40-44      8/279       46:17     1:32:50     2:16:33     1:33:00        9:28    7:06     3:05:50
94    John Fronduti          M 45-49      6/260       44:46     1:30:53     2:16:33     1:35:07        8:37    7:06     3:06:00
95    Luke Ogden             M 25-29     15/271       44:24     1:31:47     2:18:03     1:34:18        7:11    7:07     3:06:05
96    Justin Sanker          M 35-39     14/348       45:57     1:32:51     2:18:17     1:33:20        8:27    7:07     3:06:10
97    Fabiola Gutierrez Oroz F 35-39      2/259       48:03     1:35:59     2:21:42     1:30:15        7:29    7:07     3:06:14
98    Tyler Frazier          M 30-34     24/351       43:33     1:28:57     2:15:01     1:37:17        9:09    7:07     3:06:14
99    John Peterson          M 40-44      9/279       45:33     1:33:03     2:18:50     1:33:33        8:03    7:08     3:06:35
100   Ryan Fisher            M 25-29     16/271       45:21     1:30:41     2:16:47     1:36:13        8:01    7:08     3:06:53
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101   Jeremy Callahan        M 40-44     10/279       45:52     1:32:44     2:18:23     1:34:15        8:23    7:09     3:06:59
102   Axel Brandt            M 30-34     25/351       44:31     1:30:19     2:15:55     1:36:53        8:45    7:09     3:07:11
103   Sofia Mimendi          F 30-34      3/254       46:24     1:33:13     2:19:11     1:34:01        8:34    7:09     3:07:13
104   Jeffrey Alberghini     M 35-39     15/348       43:43     1:30:09     2:16:47     1:37:07        8:23    7:09     3:07:16
105   Jason Schwab           M 40-44     11/279       46:31     1:34:53     2:22:13     1:32:37        7:20    7:10     3:07:30
106   Eric Vokt              M 45-49      7/260       47:32     1:34:43     2:21:00     1:32:53        7:37    7:10     3:07:36
107   Joe Neff               M 35-39     16/348       48:33     1:36:42     2:22:22     1:31:02        7:39    7:10     3:07:43
108   Joseph Dumont          M 35-39     17/348       46:34     1:34:20     2:21:30     1:33:48        7:37    7:11     3:08:07
109   Joe Murdock            M 18-24     19/185       41:59     1:26:38     2:10:44     1:41:30        8:51    7:11     3:08:08
110   Brian Turnwald         M 25-29     17/271       44:36     1:29:36     2:16:26     1:39:04        8:24    7:13     3:08:39
111   Brett Nolan            M 35-39     18/348       45:58     1:33:07     2:19:24     1:35:34        7:55    7:13     3:08:40
112   Joe Cobbs              M 40-44     12/279       46:46     1:35:15     2:22:47     1:33:28        7:25    7:13     3:08:42
113   Ivor Niggebrugge       M 35-39     19/348       44:29     1:30:49     2:19:07     1:38:09        8:27    7:13     3:08:57
114   Peter Geldermans       M 25-29     18/271       46:21     1:34:40     2:22:12     1:34:17        7:41    7:13     3:08:57
115   Prashantha Viswanatha  M 35-39     20/348       46:34     1:34:57     2:23:00     1:34:04        7:27    7:13     3:09:00
116   Joshua Reed            M 30-34     26/351       45:05     1:31:31     2:19:07     1:37:30        8:14    7:13     3:09:01
117   Alex Stinebaugh        F 25-29      4/255       43:30     1:30:29     2:18:08     1:38:33        8:33    7:13     3:09:01
118   Daniel Green           M 40-44     13/279       46:33     1:34:21     2:21:40     1:34:57        7:52    7:14     3:09:18
119   Darnell Roberts        M 30-34     27/351       46:18     1:34:35     2:22:12     1:34:47        7:57    7:14     3:09:21
120   John Councill          M 40-44     14/279       44:47     1:32:34     2:20:46     1:36:50        8:04    7:14     3:09:23
121   Mitch Galvin           M 40-44     15/279       46:01     1:33:16     2:21:02     1:36:11        7:59    7:14     3:09:26
122   Alexandra Brown        F 18-24      2/155       41:07     1:25:31     2:18:50     1:43:58        7:49    7:14     3:09:28
123   Michael Ferriman       M 25-29     19/271       45:02     1:31:49     2:19:44     1:37:44        8:15    7:15     3:09:33
124   Matthew Garrod         M 40-44     16/279       46:33     1:34:57     2:22:29     1:34:44        8:07    7:15     3:09:41
125   Justin Gardner         M 30-34     28/351       47:57     1:34:49     2:20:33     1:35:04        8:57    7:15     3:09:52
126   Cory Krabbe            M 30-34     29/351       43:38     1:28:54     2:17:16     1:41:06        8:53    7:16     3:09:59
127   Pat Witte              M 30-34     30/351       46:46     1:34:21     2:21:22     1:35:53        8:27    7:16     3:10:14
128   Adam Stehura           M 30-34     31/351       46:41     1:35:04     2:22:03     1:35:15        8:34    7:16     3:10:19
129   David Ahlert           M 50-54      3/226       46:32     1:34:58     2:22:29     1:35:39        7:57    7:17     3:10:36
130   Matthew Lucas          M 35-39     21/348       47:22     1:35:08     2:22:18     1:35:28        8:40    7:17     3:10:36
131   Jason Chidester        M 40-44     17/279       45:55     1:33:04     2:19:51     1:37:37        8:36    7:17     3:10:40
132   Kelly Whittaker        F 30-34      4/254       44:04     1:30:09     2:17:48     1:40:33        9:01    7:17     3:10:42
133   Timothy Sundrup        M 25-29     20/271       45:15     1:31:19     2:17:50     1:39:25        9:10    7:17     3:10:43
134   Brent Fiegel           M 40-44     18/279       47:09     1:35:43     2:23:14     1:35:04        7:58    7:17     3:10:47
135   Justin White           M 35-39     22/348       45:59     1:35:45     2:23:30     1:35:08        6:49    7:18     3:10:52
136   Peng Zhang             M 25-29     21/271       45:32     1:32:25     2:21:33     1:38:32        8:22    7:18     3:10:56
137   Jonathan Osman         M 18-24     20/185       46:34     1:34:57     2:22:30     1:36:06        8:23    7:18     3:11:02
138   Michael Banning        M 25-29     22/271       47:54     1:37:47     2:26:05     1:33:25        7:16    7:18     3:11:11
139   Ben Call               M 18-24     21/185       42:21     1:26:41     2:12:39     1:44:47       10:34    7:19     3:11:27
140   Chris Dwyer            M 35-39     23/348       45:50     1:32:59     2:21:39     1:38:36        8:33    7:19     3:11:35
141   Alex Walecka           M 25-29     23/271       42:25     1:27:13     2:16:02     1:44:24        8:43    7:19     3:11:36
142   Regis Smeltz           M 45-49      8/260       48:37     1:37:41     2:26:23     1:34:15        7:09    7:20     3:11:55
143   Spencer Johnson        M 25-29     24/271       48:37     1:36:35     2:23:35     1:35:32        8:26    7:20     3:12:07
144   Michael Vierling       M 30-34     32/351       45:50     1:33:01     2:21:28     1:39:14        8:06    7:21     3:12:15
145   Matthew Deleon         M 35-39     24/348       44:19     1:32:50     2:18:19     1:39:28        9:38    7:21     3:12:18
146   Kate Schoonover        F 40-44      3/242       47:45     1:36:12     2:24:02     1:36:20        8:10    7:21     3:12:31
147   Phillip Roebuck        M 30-34     33/351       43:41     1:30:08     2:18:16     1:42:28        9:21    7:22     3:12:35
148   Bernardo Armida        M 30-34     34/351       45:12     1:32:23     2:20:06     1:40:19        8:36    7:22     3:12:42
149   Yojiro Tsukada         M 30-34     35/351       45:05     1:31:46     2:19:26     1:41:14        8:35    7:22     3:13:00
150   Louis Acra             M 18-24     22/185       47:48     1:37:15     2:26:09     1:35:46        7:10    7:22     3:13:00
151   Robert Van Kirk        M 25-29     25/271       49:40     1:38:23     2:25:31     1:34:41        7:54    7:23     3:13:03
152   Pete Brandt            M 30-34     36/351       45:58     1:33:05     2:19:35     1:40:07        8:41    7:23     3:13:11
153   Jay Brewer             M 50-54      4/226       46:33     1:35:00     2:22:59     1:38:33        9:03    7:24     3:13:32
154   Alex Lewis             M 18-24     23/185       49:17     1:38:44     2:26:39     1:34:51        7:51    7:24     3:13:35
155   Michael Douglas Greene M 35-39     25/348       45:56     1:37:18     2:24:40     1:36:28        8:16    7:24     3:13:45
156   Tom Mathias            M 45-49      9/260       48:07     1:37:43     2:25:12     1:36:11        8:32    7:24     3:13:53
157   Nathan Mayenschein     M 35-39     26/348       47:07     1:36:01     2:23:11     1:37:52        8:34    7:24     3:13:53
158   Elizabeth Heinbach     F 25-29      5/255       49:11     1:38:57     2:27:31     1:35:02        7:48    7:25     3:13:59
159   Luke Warren            M 18-24     24/185       48:20     1:37:43     2:31:57     1:36:25        6:56    7:25     3:14:08
160   Joe Fernandez          M 40-44     19/279       48:05     1:37:32     2:26:24     1:36:46        8:00    7:25     3:14:18
161   Joshua Lathrop         M 30-34     37/351       44:37     1:30:32     2:17:15     1:43:56        8:48    7:26     3:14:28
162   Alexander Bruns        M 25-29     26/271       47:55     1:37:35     2:26:20     1:36:58        8:19    7:26     3:14:33
163   Matt Hudson            M 30-34     38/351       47:56     1:37:27     2:26:20     1:37:06        8:18    7:26     3:14:33
164   Terry Hodge            M 30-34     39/351       47:16     1:36:59     2:26:36     1:37:35        7:59    7:26     3:14:34
165   Tom Bodnar             M 25-29     27/271       48:50     1:37:22     2:25:25     1:37:42        8:32    7:27     3:15:04
166   Chris Lussier          M 25-29     28/271       47:17     1:36:09     2:25:31     1:39:03        8:20    7:27     3:15:11
167   John Lenell            M 50-54      5/226       48:14     1:37:43     2:26:35     1:37:33        7:59    7:28     3:15:15
168   Chad Hess              M 40-44     20/279       46:33     1:34:58     2:22:32     1:40:21        8:31    7:28     3:15:18
169   Jeff Williams          M 40-44     21/279       47:56     1:37:26     2:25:06     1:38:02        9:00    7:28     3:15:28
170   Keith Johnson          M 45-49     10/260       47:56     1:37:26     2:26:19     1:38:06        8:32    7:28     3:15:31
171   Brian Walter           M 35-39     27/348       46:59     1:33:41     2:20:43     1:41:55        8:33    7:28     3:15:36
172   Kelly Johnson          F 25-29      6/255       45:17     1:34:18     2:25:26     1:41:26        8:05    7:29     3:15:43
173   Brian Thesing          M 30-34     40/351       48:35     1:38:42     2:28:09     1:37:07        7:12    7:29     3:15:48
174   Jason Brueckner        M 30-34     41/351       45:01     1:30:43     2:18:25     1:45:20        9:26    7:29     3:16:02
175   Logan Cottingim        M 30-34     42/351       49:11     1:38:59     2:28:19     1:37:05        7:42    7:29     3:16:03
176   Diana Filtz            F 25-29      7/255       50:02     1:39:47     2:27:34     1:36:23        8:22    7:30     3:16:09
177   Keddi-Anne Sherbino    F 25-29      8/255       43:46     1:30:53     2:21:46     1:45:23        8:44    7:30     3:16:16
178   Jeremy Levenson        M 40-44     22/279       47:30     1:36:33     2:25:07     1:39:49        8:58    7:30     3:16:21
179   Chad Estes             M 30-34     43/351       45:59     1:33:10     2:22:09     1:43:13        9:25    7:30     3:16:22
180   Zachery Schneider      M 45-49     11/260       46:46     1:36:00     2:24:53     1:40:28        8:59    7:30     3:16:28
181   Eric Kissinger         M 30-34     44/351       46:19     1:35:52     2:25:48     1:40:38        8:35    7:30     3:16:30
182   Ben Denier             M 30-34     45/351       48:34     1:38:40     2:28:09     1:37:54        7:49    7:31     3:16:34
183   Adam Gloyeske          M 30-34     46/351       38:25     1:23:31     2:17:16     1:53:25        9:47    7:31     3:16:55
184   Joseph Dreas           M 40-44     23/279       49:10     1:38:59     2:28:20     1:38:09        7:51    7:32     3:17:07
185   Daniel Wulker          M 25-29     29/271       44:24     1:31:43     2:21:14     1:45:26        9:49    7:32     3:17:09
186   Thomas Oktavec         M 40-44     24/279       49:59     1:39:54     2:29:22     1:37:27        7:43    7:32     3:17:20
187   Matthew Tuerk          M 40-44     25/279       44:55     1:32:02     2:22:25     1:45:19        9:10    7:32     3:17:21
188   Kevin Dufendach        M 35-39     28/348       45:59     1:35:01     2:24:59     1:42:24        8:59    7:33     3:17:25
189   Christopher Spong      M 25-29     30/271       49:46     1:40:14     2:29:43     1:37:20        7:36    7:33     3:17:33
190   Kevin Kramer           M 35-39     29/348       48:31     1:39:21     2:28:46     1:38:14        7:59    7:33     3:17:35
191   Joe Zeinner            M 60-64      1/100       49:12     1:40:20     2:29:37     1:37:23        8:02    7:33     3:17:43
192   Luke Takahashi         M 50-54      6/226       49:12     1:39:01     2:28:18     1:38:52        8:16    7:34     3:17:53
193   Zachary Lazow          M 25-29     31/271       47:17     1:36:29     2:25:56     1:41:26        8:37    7:34     3:17:55
194   Aaron Gaskins          M 35-39     30/348       44:55     1:31:34     2:23:10     1:46:22        9:12    7:34     3:17:55
195   Eric D. Letbetter      M 45-49     12/260       48:49     1:39:21     2:28:41     1:38:36        8:07    7:34     3:17:57
196   Phil Dammarell         M 50-54      7/226       50:27     1:40:34     2:30:02     1:37:27        7:44    7:34     3:18:01
197   Brad Walwer            M 25-29     32/271       42:36     1:27:08     2:15:51     1:50:55       11:06    7:34     3:18:02
198   Jennifer Creps         F 30-34      5/254       47:25     1:36:19     2:24:35     1:41:50        9:36    7:34     3:18:09
199   Mike Becker            M 50-54      8/226       46:26     1:36:13     2:26:24     1:41:59        8:54    7:34     3:18:11
200   Jeffrey Coudron        M 45-49     13/260       46:04     1:35:02     2:23:33     1:43:11        8:56    7:34     3:18:12
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PLACE NAME                   DIV         DIV PL       6.4MI        HALF      19.7MI    LASTHALF      LASTMI    PACE        TIME
----- ---------------------- -------  --------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ------- -----------
201   Joe Stazak             M 25-29     33/271       50:58     1:42:35     2:31:30     1:35:40        7:13    7:34     3:18:14
202   Bill Wilfinger         M 50-54      9/226       48:37     1:38:40     2:27:47     1:39:35        8:40    7:34     3:18:14
203   Leah Sandler           F 25-29      9/255       49:55     1:41:16     2:30:52     1:37:08        7:37    7:35     3:18:23
204   Kevin Krautscheid      M 25-29     34/271       48:06     1:37:00     2:25:51     1:41:25        8:58    7:35     3:18:24
205   Trevor Gillette        M 35-39     31/348       49:06     1:38:57     2:28:18     1:39:38        9:11    7:35     3:18:34
206   Russell Osborn         M 30-34     47/351       49:16     1:39:05     2:28:21     1:39:36        8:38    7:35     3:18:41
207   Nathan Alexander       M 25-29     35/271       49:15     1:38:34     2:28:05     1:40:10        8:27    7:36     3:18:43
208   Alessandro Sacco       M 35-39     32/348       46:09     1:34:21     2:25:43     1:44:29        8:52    7:36     3:18:50
209   Rick Lukin             M 50-54     10/226       48:09     1:38:27     2:28:43     1:40:26        8:12    7:36     3:18:52
210   Andrew Holton          M 50-54     11/226       48:03     1:37:36     2:26:34     1:41:22        8:55    7:36     3:18:57
211   Kevin Letz             M 45-49     14/260       46:57     1:37:24     2:28:14     1:41:38        8:33    7:36     3:19:02
212   Ben Schweitzer         M 18-24     25/185       50:02     1:39:49     2:27:39     1:39:19        8:45    7:36     3:19:07
213   Eric Arbogast          M 25-29     36/271       49:12     1:38:58     2:28:20     1:40:22        8:46    7:37     3:19:20
214   Andrew Heiden          M 30-34     48/351       47:18     1:36:37     2:26:08     1:42:46        8:36    7:37     3:19:23
215   Ryan Sakemiller        M 45-49     15/260       49:29     1:40:02     2:29:27     1:39:22        8:12    7:37     3:19:24
216   Scott Bihl             M 45-49     16/260       49:12     1:39:00     2:28:20     1:40:24        9:12    7:37     3:19:24
217   Bob Fehrenbach         M 50-54     12/226       49:12     1:39:01     2:28:21     1:40:24        9:12    7:37     3:19:24
218   Tim Gusweiler          M 30-34     49/351       47:50     1:37:20     2:26:14     1:42:19        8:49    7:38     3:19:39
219   Kyle Jordan            M 25-29     37/271       49:10     1:39:49     2:30:00     1:40:23        8:02    7:39     3:20:12
220   Neil Martin            M 60-64      2/100       48:40     1:38:35     2:28:17     1:41:39        8:44    7:39     3:20:14
221   Sean Molony            M 45-49     17/260       45:07     1:33:20     2:23:13     1:46:58        9:19    7:39     3:20:18
222   Lucas Schirr           M 18-24     26/185       51:49     1:45:10     2:32:45     1:35:18        7:50    7:40     3:20:27
223   Sarah Eldridge         F 35-39      3/259       49:57     1:40:27     2:30:20     1:40:02        8:19    7:40     3:20:29
224   Keith Hall             M 50-54     13/226       48:07     1:38:59     2:29:08     1:42:10        8:48    7:41     3:21:09
225   Kristin Hetzel         F 30-34      6/254       47:52     1:37:29     2:27:48     1:43:50        9:21    7:41     3:21:18
226   Connor Conzelman       M 18-24     27/185       52:15     1:45:09     2:34:59     1:36:11        7:00    7:42     3:21:20
227   Ted Remaklus           M 55-59      2/163       46:12     1:35:53     2:27:41     1:45:33        8:42    7:42     3:21:25
228   Taylor Katt            M 25-29     38/271       47:53     1:37:19     2:26:57     1:44:11        9:19    7:42     3:21:30
229   Jason Goss             M 35-39     33/348       50:03     1:41:40     2:33:02     1:39:53        7:54    7:42     3:21:32
230   Nathan Stelflug        M 18-24     28/185       44:55     1:29:43     2:14:06     1:51:51       10:20    7:42     3:21:33
231   Lisa Mantoni           F 40-44      4/242       49:53     1:40:56     2:31:19     1:40:41        8:32    7:42     3:21:37
232   Gabrielle Soltys       F 30-34      7/254       49:12     1:39:36     2:30:51     1:42:04        7:59    7:42     3:21:39
233   Logan Johnson          M 25-29     39/271       49:20     1:39:51     2:29:51     1:41:53        8:30    7:42     3:21:43
234   Hannah Moland          F 18-24      3/155       50:00     1:39:55     2:30:21     1:41:52        8:21    7:43     3:21:47
235   Scott Badzik           M 45-49     18/260       49:18     1:40:43     2:30:51     1:41:16       10:16    7:43     3:21:58
236   Nathan Garbig          M 25-29     40/271       45:43     1:35:50     2:29:03     1:46:19        8:33    7:43     3:22:08
237   Lindsey Boyd           F 25-29     10/255       51:36     1:42:08     2:32:35     1:40:13        8:24    7:44     3:22:21
238   Kathy Weiter           F 35-39      4/259       49:15     1:40:25     2:31:03     1:41:59        8:50    7:44     3:22:24
239   Tom Zuchowski          M 30-34     50/351       44:25     1:30:31     2:18:49     1:51:55       10:52    7:44     3:22:25
240   Rick Finn              M 45-49     19/260       49:45     1:41:34     2:32:48     1:41:06        8:19    7:45     3:22:39
241   Ryan Pubentz           M 35-39     34/348       49:57     1:40:45     2:31:26     1:41:55        8:18    7:45     3:22:40
242   Emma Reifel            F 18-24      4/155       50:21     1:41:52     2:33:06     1:40:52        8:16    7:45     3:22:43
243   Jeff Carter            M 45-49     20/260       50:17     1:41:19     2:33:06     1:41:45        7:46    7:45     3:23:03
244   Tyler Dschaak          M 35-39     35/348       49:37     1:40:03     2:31:21     1:43:00        8:03    7:45     3:23:03
245   Zach Alexander         M 25-29     41/271       49:15     1:38:35     2:29:54     1:44:34        9:06    7:46     3:23:08
246   David Sakal            M 25-29     42/271       46:58     1:36:08     2:26:40     1:47:07        8:14    7:46     3:23:14
247   Stephan Laub           M 30-34     51/351       46:38     1:36:16     2:26:46     1:47:12       10:30    7:46     3:23:27
248   Kaitlyn Shetler        F 25-29     11/255       53:31     1:44:03     2:33:07     1:39:25        8:14    7:46     3:23:28
249   Andrea Mueller         F 40-44      5/242       46:15     1:36:24     2:28:18     1:47:05        8:33    7:46     3:23:28
250   Tara Driscoll          F 25-29     12/255       49:04     1:39:02     2:28:23     1:44:27        8:24    7:46     3:23:29
251   Ray Gonzalez           M 55-59      3/163       50:27     1:41:14     2:32:23     1:42:19        9:01    7:47     3:23:32
252   Zachary Haupt          M 30-34     52/351       50:04     1:41:25     2:33:05     1:42:09        8:17    7:47     3:23:34
253   Jennifer Coverdell     F 45-49      1/171       49:38     1:41:21     2:32:35     1:42:25        8:39    7:47     3:23:45
254   Eric Towle             M 30-34     53/351       45:37     1:34:16     2:27:50     1:49:34        8:52    7:47     3:23:49
255   Sara Kroll             F 25-29     13/255       45:37     1:33:03     2:19:03     1:50:51        8:57    7:47     3:23:53
256   Yuki Takahashi         M 45-49     21/260       48:31     1:38:41     2:28:08     1:45:17        9:22    7:48     3:23:58
257   Ellis Farson           M 18-24     29/185       46:34     1:34:59     2:24:56     1:49:01       10:20    7:48     3:23:59
258   Brian Elliott          M 40-44     26/279       49:48     1:40:55     2:32:13     1:43:05        8:31    7:48     3:24:00
259   Clint Lehman           M 30-34     54/351       50:33     1:43:04     2:34:14     1:40:57        8:01    7:48     3:24:01
260   Lindsey Burke          F 35-39      5/259       50:09     1:42:18     2:33:54     1:41:52        8:23    7:48     3:24:09
261   Chris Beerman          M 45-49     22/260       47:22     1:36:09     2:27:34     1:48:02        9:20    7:48     3:24:10
262   Kelly Muething         F 25-29     14/255       49:47     1:41:28     2:33:09     1:42:44        8:35    7:48     3:24:12
263   Andrew Dawson          M 30-34     55/351       49:31     1:40:34     2:31:32     1:43:38        8:39    7:48     3:24:12
264   Christopher Jaymes     M 25-29     43/271       50:49     1:42:56     2:33:54     1:41:23        8:27    7:48     3:24:18
265   Eric Daugherty         M 30-34     56/351       48:21     1:38:17     2:29:23     1:46:04        8:15    7:48     3:24:20
266   Sandro Grigolli        M 50-54     14/226       52:41     1:45:17     2:36:14     1:39:05        7:53    7:48     3:24:21
267   Annie Feely            F 25-29     15/255       50:37     1:41:21     2:32:51     1:43:01        8:48    7:48     3:24:22
268   Scott Plumley          M 55-59      4/163       50:30     1:41:33     2:32:44     1:42:52        8:45    7:49     3:24:24
269   Jarrid Cyr             M 35-39     36/348       45:55     1:33:06     2:21:45     1:51:20       11:32    7:49     3:24:26
270   Brett Arnold           M 35-39     37/348       50:05     1:41:26     2:33:08     1:43:01        8:50    7:49     3:24:27
271   Tess O'Rourke          F 25-29     16/255       50:06     1:40:51     2:32:20     1:43:38        8:49    7:49     3:24:29
272   Jason Matthews         M 30-34     57/351       50:15     1:41:27     2:33:10     1:43:05        8:52    7:49     3:24:31
273   Brad Heizman           M 40-44     27/279       49:15     1:39:58     2:31:11     1:44:37        9:16    7:49     3:24:35
274   Ryan Holmes            M 35-39     38/348       50:02     1:41:38     2:33:00     1:42:58        8:36    7:49     3:24:36
275   Jean-Francois Flechet  M 45-49     23/260       46:17     1:36:06     2:28:33     1:48:33        8:34    7:49     3:24:39
276   Louis Mattei           M 30-34     58/351       51:21     1:41:41     2:32:36     1:42:59        8:42    7:49     3:24:40
277   Michelle Johnston      F 18-24      5/155       51:20     1:42:39     2:33:45     1:42:17        8:40    7:50     3:24:56
278   Mark Edwards           M 30-34     59/351       51:31     1:44:06     2:35:08     1:40:51        8:07    7:50     3:24:57
279   Aaron Coleman          M 30-34     60/351       48:14     1:38:55     2:30:07     1:46:04        9:07    7:50     3:24:59
280   Tom Kaylor             M 45-49     24/260       52:10     1:45:01     2:35:37     1:40:01        7:55    7:50     3:25:01
281   Scott Schwartz         M 50-54     15/226       50:01     1:41:19     2:33:30     1:43:48        8:27    7:50     3:25:06
282   John Heuisler          M 40-44     28/279       50:28     1:43:14     2:35:01     1:41:59        8:02    7:50     3:25:13
283   Dan Lee                M 40-44     29/279                 1:42:11     2:33:51     1:43:08        8:58    7:51     3:25:19
284   Vanessa Niemeyer       F 25-29     17/255       49:28     1:41:16     2:33:20     1:44:03        8:32    7:51     3:25:19
285   Heather Garcia         F 25-29     18/255       51:23     1:43:39     2:34:56     1:41:47        8:21    7:51     3:25:26
286   Angela Carron          F 40-44      6/242       51:56     1:44:51     2:35:45     1:40:43        8:12    7:51     3:25:34
287   Ellen Leblanc          F 25-29     19/255       52:01     1:44:29     2:34:47     1:41:07        8:41    7:51     3:25:36
288   Stephen Pair           M 25-29     44/271       43:31     1:32:14     2:23:19     1:53:29       10:40    7:52     3:25:43
289   Mario Garza Cienfuegos M 30-34     61/351       50:22     1:41:37     2:33:09     1:44:07        9:17    7:52     3:25:43
290   Taylor Corder          F 25-29     20/255       51:58     1:44:24     2:34:30     1:41:25        8:22    7:52     3:25:48
291   Steven McMillian       M 35-39     39/348       46:08     1:34:17     2:26:17     1:51:37       10:07    7:52     3:25:54
292   Bradley Autrey         M 45-49     25/260       51:20     1:44:00     2:35:14     1:41:57        8:24    7:52     3:25:57
293   Robert Tagher          M 45-49     26/260       52:03     1:45:09     2:35:24     1:40:48        8:34    7:52     3:25:57
294   Timothy Gimpel         M 25-29     45/271       50:09     1:41:26     2:33:09     1:44:39        9:05    7:52     3:26:05
295   Matthew Griffith       M 35-39     40/348       50:33     1:42:48     2:34:25     1:43:25        9:00    7:53     3:26:12
296   Andy Beardslee         M 40-44     30/279       50:06     1:41:26     2:33:12     1:44:48        9:06    7:53     3:26:13
297   Luke Bissinger         M 25-29     46/271       50:23     1:40:14     2:30:54     1:46:19        9:14    7:53     3:26:32
298   Justin Dodd            M 35-39     41/348       47:04     1:36:46     2:29:32     1:49:49        9:06    7:54     3:26:35
299   Nate Potter            M 40-44     31/279       50:06     1:41:22     2:32:48     1:45:18        9:08    7:54     3:26:40
300   Jason Willis           M 45-49     27/260       49:36     1:38:44     2:30:21     1:47:57        8:35    7:54     3:26:41
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----- ---------------------- -------  --------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ------- -----------
301   Bill Clark             M 45-49     28/260       51:34     1:43:58     2:36:20     1:42:47        8:16    7:54     3:26:45
302   Ryan Dyson             M 30-34     62/351       50:34     1:42:13     2:34:35     1:44:37        8:26    7:54     3:26:50
303   Jt Markland            M 30-34     63/351       52:50     1:45:58     2:36:53     1:41:04        8:14    7:55     3:27:01
304   Kevin Smith            M 50-54     16/226       50:50     1:43:47     2:35:48     1:43:16        8:56    7:55     3:27:02
305   Lesley Middleton       F 30-34      8/254       46:04     1:35:03     2:30:09     1:52:03        8:05    7:55     3:27:05
306   David Harker           M 40-44     32/279       45:19     1:33:08     2:27:27     1:53:59       10:11    7:55     3:27:07
307   Xiaobing Yi            M 45-49     29/260       49:37     1:41:16     2:34:11     1:45:55        8:54    7:55     3:27:11
308   Hua Hu                 M 50-54     17/226       49:41     1:41:17     2:34:12     1:45:55        8:52    7:55     3:27:11
309   Michael Benkert        M 30-34     64/351       51:21     1:44:36     2:37:07     1:42:42        8:01    7:55     3:27:18
310   Lee Milne              F 18-24      6/155       50:21     1:41:53     2:33:07     1:45:30        8:25    7:55     3:27:22
311   Tom Amrine             M 45-49     30/260       52:10     1:45:02     2:36:09     1:42:35        8:30    7:56     3:27:36
312   Tyler Roberts          M 18-24     30/185       51:32     1:43:40     2:35:24     1:44:04        8:25    7:56     3:27:44
313   Nicholas Thorp         M 25-29     47/271       52:46     1:45:37     2:36:57     1:42:08        8:22    7:56     3:27:45
314   Natalie Baker          F 18-24      7/155       52:46     1:46:14     2:36:57     1:41:32        8:21    7:56     3:27:45
315   Anna Boyert            F 25-29     21/255       52:46     1:45:39     2:36:57     1:42:07        8:21    7:56     3:27:45
316   Courtney Busemeyer     F 35-39      6/259       48:49     1:39:20     2:32:05     1:48:32        8:58    7:57     3:27:52
317   Mark Gruenbacher       M 25-29     48/271       43:17     1:27:35     2:10:25     2:00:20       12:54    7:57     3:27:54
318   Tommy Aicher           M 40-44     33/279       49:11     1:40:31     2:33:01     1:47:26        9:47    7:57     3:27:57
319   Sean Kayea             M 35-39     42/348       52:09     1:45:15     2:37:15     1:42:48        8:12    7:57     3:28:03
320   Dominik Bronakowski    M 18-24     31/185       51:54     1:44:17     2:36:22     1:43:58        7:55    7:57     3:28:14
321   Colin Gierzynski       M 25-29     49/271       51:41     1:44:33     2:35:14     1:43:43        9:13    7:57     3:28:16
322   Peter Kroon            M 30-34     65/351       50:06     1:41:25     2:34:40     1:46:51        8:08    7:57     3:28:16
323   Matthew Moody          M 35-39     43/348       51:59     1:45:12     2:35:19     1:43:05        8:57    7:57     3:28:16
324   Kyle Mueller           M 25-29     50/271       48:35     1:38:58     2:30:23     1:49:27        8:53    7:58     3:28:24
325   Daniel Cheney          M 35-39     44/348       51:57     1:45:53     2:37:59     1:42:36        8:05    7:58     3:28:28
326   Kyle Lipton            M 25-29     51/271       53:27     1:49:34     2:38:20     1:38:56        8:31    7:58     3:28:29
327   Rachel Michels         F 30-34      9/254       51:33     1:45:11     2:37:43     1:43:20        8:29    7:58     3:28:31
328   Timothy Westrich       M 35-39     45/348       45:54     1:33:05     2:20:59     1:55:27        9:20    7:58     3:28:32
329   Tyler Deaton           M 30-34     66/351       52:01     1:45:04     2:36:52     1:43:28        8:42    7:58     3:28:32
330   Matthew McDougall      M 25-29     52/271       53:27     1:46:45     2:37:55     1:41:50        7:54    7:58     3:28:34
331   John O'Gorman          M 18-24     32/185       45:47     1:33:29     2:26:35     1:55:06       10:05    7:58     3:28:35
332   Nick Innis             M 25-29     53/271       50:04     1:40:21     2:32:15     1:48:15        9:29    7:58     3:28:36
333   Andrew Peterson        M 25-29     54/271       46:36     1:36:31     2:31:53     1:52:07        8:11    7:58     3:28:38
334   Jason Froehlich        M 30-34     67/351       53:35     1:46:15     2:37:20     1:42:33        8:15    7:59     3:28:48
335   Brian Tinker           M 40-44     34/279       50:54     1:43:50     2:36:24     1:45:04        9:15    7:59     3:28:53
336   Alex Tarvin            M 35-39     46/348       49:52     1:41:01     2:33:23     1:47:55        9:19    7:59     3:28:55
337   Mathew Grau            M 25-29     55/271       52:06     1:46:21     2:39:03     1:42:36        8:35    7:59     3:28:57
338   Eric Richey            M 35-39     47/348       49:56     1:40:40     2:30:47     1:48:19        9:10    7:59     3:28:59
339   Derek Jones            M 45-49     31/260       49:42     1:40:18     2:32:39     1:48:42        9:13    7:59     3:29:00
340   Sergio Munda           M 45-49     32/260       48:36     1:39:07     2:32:45     1:49:55        9:02    7:59     3:29:01
341   Westley Puse           M 30-34     68/351       51:31     1:44:33     2:35:42     1:44:31        9:24    7:59     3:29:03
342   Christian Jurs         M 45-49     33/260       52:00     1:45:15     2:37:35     1:43:51        8:56    7:59     3:29:06
343   Kenji Heilman          M 45-49     34/260       52:00     1:45:15     2:37:46     1:43:53        8:59    7:59     3:29:08
344   Kevin Teufel           M 35-39     48/348       48:48     1:39:44     2:33:19     1:49:27        9:11    8:00     3:29:10
345   Erin Sprague           F 25-29     22/255       51:54     1:45:18     2:37:05     1:43:54        8:58    8:00     3:29:11
346   Michael Fessler        M 35-39     49/348       52:01     1:44:49     2:35:59     1:44:23        9:02    8:00     3:29:12
347   Ryan Yoch              M 55-59      5/163       51:07     1:46:27     2:38:22     1:42:49        8:15    8:00     3:29:16
348   Walter Tarr            M 18-24     33/185       47:55     1:37:25     2:27:03     1:51:55       10:23    8:00     3:29:20
349   Melissa Surman         F 40-44      7/242       53:53     1:47:28     2:38:55     1:41:52        8:27    8:00     3:29:20
350   Brad Metzger           M 30-34     69/351       49:22     1:41:36     2:35:19     1:47:47        8:38    8:00     3:29:22
351   Heath Belcher          M 40-44     35/279       48:09     1:41:31     2:34:12     1:47:52        9:00    8:00     3:29:22
352   Tim Cardinal           M 50-54     18/226       46:15     1:35:41     2:30:13     1:53:53        9:11    8:00     3:29:34
353   Scott Voigt            M 40-44     36/279       50:13     1:43:26     2:35:52     1:46:11        9:13    8:00     3:29:36
354   Derek Rathel           M 35-39     50/348       49:39     1:40:51     2:32:39     1:48:47        9:04    8:01     3:29:37
355   Jude Hoffman           M 40-44     37/279       50:01     1:40:13     2:31:16     1:49:26        9:38    8:01     3:29:38
356   Will Frampton          M 45-49     35/260       49:12     1:42:45     2:33:13     1:47:00        9:12    8:01     3:29:44
357   Lance Poole            M 35-39     51/348       51:14     1:43:44     2:36:07     1:46:09        9:12    8:01     3:29:52
358   Tricia Brichler        F 30-34     10/254                 1:46:09     2:38:40     1:43:53        8:59    8:01     3:30:01
359   Andrew Patrick         M 30-34     70/351       53:54     1:47:22     2:38:42     1:43:03        8:28    8:02     3:30:24
360   Sam Stockwell          M 30-34     71/351       51:24     1:44:36     2:36:17     1:45:51        9:20    8:02     3:30:27
361   Adam Hartig            M 18-24     34/185       48:09     1:36:30     2:27:46     1:53:57        8:31    8:02     3:30:27
362   Vassilis Jacobs        M 35-39     52/348       52:00     1:45:18     2:38:02     1:45:10        9:21    8:02     3:30:28
363   Christian Coffman      M 45-49     36/260       52:12     1:46:24     2:38:35     1:44:08        8:18    8:03     3:30:31
364   Matthew Dyer           M 25-29     56/271       51:12     1:43:49     2:37:04     1:46:49        8:18    8:03     3:30:38
365   Caressa Barth          F 30-34     11/254       51:04     1:44:08     2:37:44     1:46:31        8:17    8:03     3:30:39
366   Robert Carvitti        M 35-39     53/348       46:15     1:36:03     2:31:59     1:54:37        9:27    8:03     3:30:40
367   Chris Bautista         M 45-49     37/260       52:47     1:46:26     2:40:28     1:44:15        7:28    8:03     3:30:40
368   Kyly Borton            F 18-24      8/155       50:59     1:43:50     2:36:19     1:47:01        9:09    8:03     3:30:50
369   William Scheper        M 50-54     19/226       52:52     1:46:23     2:39:05     1:44:30        8:29    8:03     3:30:52
370   Matthew Heiblim        M 35-39     54/348       52:26     1:47:18     2:40:55     1:43:38        8:09    8:03     3:30:55
371   Elizabeth Dooley       F 25-29     23/255       50:41     1:42:11     2:35:04     1:48:46        9:14    8:04     3:30:57
372   Todd Aldrich           M 55-59      6/163       51:28     1:44:45     2:37:34     1:46:20        9:07    8:04     3:31:05
373   Matthew Norris         M 30-34     72/351       51:45     1:44:41     2:35:39     1:46:26       10:01    8:04     3:31:07
374   Scott Lamparek         M 25-29     57/271       49:49     1:42:59     2:35:01     1:48:13        8:07    8:04     3:31:11
375   Steve Rom              M 50-54     20/226       49:43     1:41:33     2:35:43     1:49:39        8:54    8:04     3:31:11
376   Nicholas Szugye        M 30-34     73/351       45:56     1:33:06     2:28:06     1:58:13       10:12    8:04     3:31:18
377   Grania Edgar           F 30-34     12/254       50:36     1:44:40     2:36:22     1:46:40        9:27    8:04     3:31:20
378   Liz Harvey             F 35-39      7/259       49:59     1:43:11     2:38:12     1:48:14        9:08    8:05     3:31:24
379   Jim Bertrand           M 55-59      7/163       47:52     1:37:26     2:34:39     1:53:59        9:33    8:05     3:31:25
380   Najing Chen            F 40-44      8/242       52:53     1:46:39     2:39:06     1:44:47        8:42    8:05     3:31:26
381   Mike Bromberek         M 35-39     55/348       54:00     1:47:33     2:39:29     1:43:57        8:50    8:05     3:31:29
382   Luke Halasy            M 18-24     35/185       44:32     1:33:55     2:29:15     1:57:38        9:57    8:05     3:31:32
383   Daniel Smith           M 25-29     58/271       50:04     1:43:14     2:34:56     1:48:19        9:45    8:05     3:31:33
384   Christopher Kneisel    M 35-39     56/348       47:55     1:37:24     2:28:16     1:54:13        9:49    8:05     3:31:37
385   Jason Smith            M 45-49     38/260       51:55     1:45:01     2:38:14     1:46:42        8:49    8:05     3:31:43
386   James Dillehay         M 25-29     59/271       51:45     1:45:17     2:37:51     1:46:28        9:31    8:05     3:31:45
387   Anthony Nagel          M 30-34     74/351       53:02     1:47:35     2:40:37     1:44:17        8:06    8:06     3:31:52
388   Patrick Mullowney      M 18-24     36/185       47:15     1:37:36     2:29:40     1:54:18       10:58    8:06     3:31:53
389   Mark Bolinger          M 30-34     75/351       51:47     1:45:10     2:38:43     1:46:45        8:25    8:06     3:31:54
390   Jaimie Frazier         F 25-29     24/255       51:33     1:44:46     2:36:24     1:47:23       10:11    8:06     3:32:09
391   Brogan Doran           M 18-24     37/185       52:06     1:45:07     2:36:29     1:47:13        8:41    8:07     3:32:19
392   Robert Brashear        M 60-64      3/100       52:40     1:46:32     2:39:38     1:45:50        8:46    8:07     3:32:21
393   Joshua Mangels         M 18-24     38/185     1:00:01     1:51:58     2:41:53     1:40:26        8:20    8:07     3:32:24
394   Stephen Miller         M 50-54     21/226       51:44     1:45:20     2:37:54     1:47:15        8:56    8:07     3:32:34
395   Brandon Farber         M 25-29     60/271       51:14     1:43:38     2:37:17     1:48:58        9:23    8:07     3:32:35
396   Brian T Love           M 45-49     39/260       50:05     1:41:25     2:33:08     1:51:14       10:26    8:07     3:32:38
397   Kevin Glaser           M 40-44     38/279       48:55     1:38:43     2:31:12     1:53:57        9:52    8:07     3:32:40
398   Adam Noeth             M 18-24     39/185       42:50     1:28:19     2:19:12     2:04:30       12:00    8:08     3:32:48
399   Nathalie Auger         F 50-54      1/128       52:21     1:47:17     2:40:56     1:45:40        8:51    8:08     3:32:56
400   Bart Gliatta           M 30-34     76/351       51:43     1:45:16     2:38:21     1:47:48        8:59    8:08     3:33:03
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Flying Pig Marathon 2019 - Flying Pig Marathon powered by P&amp;G - results OnlineRaceResults.com

PLACE NAME                   DIV         DIV PL       6.4MI        HALF      19.7MI    LASTHALF      LASTMI    PACE        TIME
----- ---------------------- -------  --------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ------- -----------
401   Christopher Benjamin   M 30-34     77/351       50:49     1:43:59     2:37:32     1:49:04        9:29    8:08     3:33:03
402   John Laux              M 25-29     61/271       50:41     1:43:34     2:38:04     1:49:42        9:13    8:09     3:33:15
403   Devin Kelly            M 30-34     78/351       52:39     1:46:13     2:38:46     1:47:03        8:11    8:09     3:33:16
404   Joshua Blanchfield     M 35-39     57/348       48:58     1:40:15     2:31:58     1:53:03       12:08    8:09     3:33:17
405   Lindsay Cathro         F 30-34     13/254       51:39     1:45:11     2:39:03     1:48:09        9:14    8:09     3:33:19
406   Luis Andujar           M 55-59      8/163       51:56     1:45:33     2:38:15     1:47:58        9:55    8:09     3:33:30
407   Mark Vanburen          M 40-44     39/279       49:39     1:41:13     2:34:43     1:52:29       10:30    8:10     3:33:42
408   Dustin Class           M 35-39     58/348       47:07     1:37:57     2:31:46     1:55:45       10:57    8:10     3:33:42
409   Marcin Gorka           M 35-39     59/348       53:46     1:49:10     2:40:20     1:44:37        9:10    8:10     3:33:47
410   Jackie Oldiges         F 30-34     14/254       53:06     1:47:50     2:41:23     1:46:01        8:22    8:10     3:33:51
411   Doug Lewis             M 45-49     40/260       52:24     1:47:16     2:41:22     1:46:36        8:22    8:10     3:33:52
412   Hailong Shi            M 35-39     60/348       52:03     1:45:16     2:39:10     1:48:39        9:01    8:10     3:33:55
413   Robert Blackham        M 18-24     40/185       47:25     1:36:22     2:29:51     1:57:47       10:10    8:11     3:34:09
414   Dayue Chen             M 60-64      4/100       53:27     1:45:33     2:38:13     1:48:41        9:01    8:11     3:34:13
415   Keegan Burdsall        M 25-29     62/271       52:53     1:48:46     2:43:40     1:45:31        7:25    8:11     3:34:17
416   Elizabeth Jones        F 40-44      9/242       52:24     1:47:16     2:41:23     1:47:02        8:46    8:11     3:34:17
417   Naoki Funahashi        M 25-29     63/271       54:29     1:46:51     2:40:56     1:47:27        8:57    8:11     3:34:17
418   Avery Whitney          M 18-24     41/185       50:07     1:41:15     2:36:34     1:53:09        8:56    8:11     3:34:24
419   Harvey Lewis           M 40-44     40/279       52:26     1:47:17     2:41:25     1:47:08        8:51    8:11     3:34:24
420   Kathy Flannagan        F 40-44     10/242       51:23     1:45:35     2:40:06     1:48:56        9:03    8:12     3:34:31
421   Kevin Bland            M 25-29     64/271       53:23     1:47:20     2:40:24     1:47:14        9:30    8:12     3:34:34
422   Key Beck               M 35-39     61/348       54:28     1:50:39     2:44:03     1:43:56        8:28    8:12     3:34:34
423   Gregory Raplee         M 40-44     41/279       50:04     1:42:39     2:38:12     1:52:01        8:54    8:12     3:34:39
424   Bryan McCanna          M 30-34     79/351       45:02     1:34:21     2:31:26     2:00:21       10:07    8:12     3:34:41
425   George Blust           M 45-49     41/260       52:50     1:46:30     2:39:01     1:48:15        9:21    8:12     3:34:44
426   Kim Martin             F 45-49      2/171       49:42     1:42:30     2:37:21     1:52:20        9:59    8:12     3:34:49
427   Joseph Naggie          M 35-39     62/348       49:14     1:40:05     2:32:48     1:54:46       10:26    8:12     3:34:50
428   Dave Pearson           M 35-39     63/348       49:27     1:42:24     2:37:32     1:52:30        9:17    8:13     3:34:53
429   Laura Even             F 25-29     25/255       52:07     1:45:07     2:39:40     1:49:48        8:35    8:13     3:34:54
430   Brian Elliott          M 25-29     65/271       52:07     1:45:08     2:39:41     1:49:47        8:34    8:13     3:34:55
431   Adam Wilson            M 45-49     42/260       53:42     1:48:44     2:42:05     1:46:17        8:55    8:13     3:35:01
432   Chad Coomes            M 25-29     66/271       53:14     1:47:31     2:40:41     1:47:31        9:07    8:13     3:35:01
433   Jacob Clark            M 25-29     67/271       47:31     1:34:28     2:32:15     2:00:38        9:56    8:13     3:35:06
434   Nick Cedillo           M 18-24     42/185       48:08     1:38:08     2:32:54     1:57:00       11:18    8:13     3:35:07
435   Peter Hilligoss        M 30-34     80/351       46:46     1:36:32     2:32:52     1:58:43        9:35    8:13     3:35:14
436   Heidi Shore            F 35-39      8/259       52:09     1:46:34     2:41:38     1:48:42        8:42    8:13     3:35:15
437   Alex Spigelman         M 30-34     81/351       49:30     1:40:30     2:35:50     1:54:45       10:02    8:13     3:35:15
438   Andrew Tate            M 50-54     22/226       54:04     1:48:40     2:42:16     1:46:40        8:54    8:14     3:35:19
439   David Robertshaw       M 35-39     64/348       52:22     1:45:53     2:39:55     1:49:28        9:24    8:14     3:35:20
440   Hannah Huffman         F 18-24      9/155       49:38     1:41:53     2:37:06     1:53:30        9:18    8:14     3:35:23
441   Adam Racine            M 40-44     42/279       49:14     1:41:06     2:35:45     1:54:23        9:26    8:14     3:35:28
442   Matthew Borths         M 30-34     82/351       53:32     1:46:56     2:40:49     1:48:35        8:37    8:14     3:35:31
443   Michael Molina         M 40-44     43/279                 1:48:25     2:42:31     1:47:07        8:46    8:14     3:35:31
444   Sally Grunkemeyer      F 40-44     11/242       52:19     1:47:10     2:41:17     1:48:25        9:10    8:14     3:35:35
445   Courtney Heikenfeld    F 35-39      9/259       52:27     1:45:51     2:39:59     1:49:45        9:25    8:14     3:35:36
446   Jordan Schier          M 35-39     65/348       49:05     1:40:31     2:32:51     1:55:09       10:06    8:14     3:35:39
447   Nicholas Kulik         M 30-34     83/351       50:46     1:43:39     2:38:37     1:52:03        9:03    8:14     3:35:41
448   Eric Falk              M 45-49     43/260       53:18     1:45:50     2:38:13     1:49:53        9:07    8:14     3:35:42
449   Abbey Manning          F 35-39     10/259       54:03     1:50:13     2:43:17     1:45:30        8:52    8:14     3:35:42
450   Jeffrey White          M 60-64      5/100       52:08     1:45:30     2:39:42     1:50:18        9:19    8:15     3:35:47
451   Brian Kosmac           M 35-39     66/348       54:07     1:48:49     2:41:56     1:47:00        8:43    8:15     3:35:48
452   Heather Lozon          F 35-39     11/259       50:37     1:46:14     2:40:59     1:49:36        9:13    8:15     3:35:49
453   Maggie Poniatowski     F 40-44     12/242       52:01     1:46:22     2:40:52     1:49:30        8:59    8:15     3:35:51
454   Blake Pratt            M 35-39     67/348       52:09     1:46:01     2:40:26     1:49:52        9:14    8:15     3:35:52
455   Philipp Naegele        M 35-39     68/348       54:08     1:48:39     2:43:44     1:47:18        8:30    8:15     3:35:57
456   Thai MacH              M 30-34     84/351       47:56     1:37:27     2:31:24     1:58:35       10:51    8:15     3:36:02
457   Ann Black              F 45-49      3/171       50:42     1:44:43     2:38:56     1:51:20        9:29    8:15     3:36:03
458   John Giroux            M 18-24     43/185       47:04     1:36:07     2:40:22     1:59:57        7:56    8:15     3:36:04
459   William Dold           M 35-39     69/348       47:32     1:40:30     2:37:45     1:55:36        9:41    8:15     3:36:05
460   Vicki Gerrein          F 50-54      2/128       52:41     1:46:31     2:39:49     1:49:35        9:47    8:15     3:36:06
461   Andrew Cassady         M 30-34     85/351       50:09     1:41:25     2:35:52     1:54:50       10:09    8:16     3:36:14
462   Brent Bollinger        M 40-44     44/279       49:35     1:41:47     2:36:46     1:54:42       10:47    8:16     3:36:28
463   Tiffany Dusina         F 35-39     12/259       51:48     1:44:56     2:38:30     1:51:33        9:56    8:16     3:36:29
464   Ross Teague            M 50-54     23/226       54:45     1:50:08     2:45:00     1:46:22        8:16    8:16     3:36:30
465   Doug Michel            M 50-54     24/226       51:43     1:48:03     2:41:08     1:48:43       10:11    8:17     3:36:45
466   Kristine Karkoska      F 30-34     15/254       53:09     1:48:32     2:43:36     1:48:27        8:48    8:17     3:36:58
467   Kevin Brown            M 40-44     45/279       54:29     1:49:49     2:43:15     1:47:16        9:11    8:18     3:37:04
468   Patrick Tassone        M 30-34     86/351       52:52     1:47:32     2:42:20     1:49:34        9:19    8:18     3:37:05
469   Joseph Morand          M 30-34     87/351       52:52     1:47:32     2:42:20     1:49:34        9:19    8:18     3:37:06
470   Abby Esselen           F 35-39     13/259       53:08     1:47:32     2:42:28     1:49:36        9:08    8:18     3:37:07
471   David Higgins          M 18-24     44/185       47:47     1:37:11     2:32:13     1:59:58       11:57    8:18     3:37:08
472   Matthew Glick          M 25-29     68/271       53:07     1:46:09     2:39:31     1:51:02        9:01    8:18     3:37:10
473   Tanner Garber          M 25-29     69/271       53:08     1:47:07     2:41:13     1:50:03       10:07    8:18     3:37:10
474   Grant Parisi           M 25-29     70/271       54:02     1:48:39     2:44:19     1:48:36        8:59    8:18     3:37:14
475   Dennis Wunderlich      M 55-59      9/163       50:14     1:43:15     2:38:41     1:54:03        9:49    8:18     3:37:17
476   Matthew Tranquilli     M 40-44     46/279       53:47     1:51:29     2:44:55     1:45:51        8:31    8:18     3:37:20
477   Andr S E               M 25-29     71/271       52:43     1:47:49     2:42:06     1:49:36        9:11    8:18     3:37:24
478   Charles Bolek          M 50-54     25/226       50:45     1:44:53     2:39:29     1:52:38        9:34    8:19     3:37:31
479   Jeff McLean            M 40-44     47/279       51:36     1:44:53     2:43:19     1:52:41        9:15    8:19     3:37:34
480   Alexander Barron       M 25-29     72/271       57:15     1:52:42     2:46:51     1:44:57        8:06    8:19     3:37:39
481   Matthew Wormington     M 30-34     88/351       51:51     1:45:14     2:38:25     1:52:26       10:29    8:19     3:37:40
482   Bob Jasinski           M 50-54     26/226       50:16     1:45:57     2:41:19     1:51:46        9:36    8:19     3:37:43
483   Rey Febo               M 40-44     48/279       52:03     1:47:50     2:42:12     1:49:53        9:06    8:19     3:37:43
484   Paul Gerz              M 35-39     70/348       51:14     1:41:48     2:34:55     1:55:58       11:34    8:19     3:37:45
485   Jenna Griffith         F 45-49      4/171       54:46     1:50:11     2:44:11     1:47:36        9:14    8:19     3:37:47
486   Zachary Chalk          M 30-34     89/351       50:45     1:42:33     2:35:49     1:55:16       11:24    8:19     3:37:48
487   Katie Maggio           F 18-24     10/155       54:29     1:48:36     2:43:15     1:49:17        9:03    8:19     3:37:53
488   Chase Parisi           M 18-24     45/185       53:18     1:48:32     2:44:19     1:49:24        9:07    8:20     3:37:56
489   Daniel Cyphers         M 25-29     73/271       52:32     1:46:06     2:40:17     1:51:53        9:59    8:20     3:37:58
490   Brian Curwin           M 50-54     27/226       54:16     1:50:09     2:43:34     1:47:55        9:08    8:20     3:38:03
491   John Evrard            M 55-59     10/163       50:34     1:44:15     2:39:05     1:53:52        9:55    8:20     3:38:06
492   Jason Wolfenden        M 40-44     49/279       51:18     1:45:16     2:40:39     1:52:54        8:57    8:20     3:38:10
493   Ryan Edler             M 30-34     90/351       49:38     1:42:28     2:36:58     1:55:51       10:58    8:20     3:38:18
494   Brian Dibattista       M 40-44     50/279       49:37     1:42:27     2:37:00     1:55:52       10:41    8:20     3:38:19
495   Michael Dietz          M 30-34     91/351       52:52     1:46:37     2:39:51     1:51:43        9:06    8:20     3:38:19
496   Paul Woidke            M 30-34     92/351       54:54     1:50:47     2:45:14     1:47:37        8:50    8:21     3:38:24
497   Jeff Martin            M 45-49     44/260       54:03     1:49:23     2:43:40     1:49:03        9:24    8:21     3:38:26
498   Carrie Buck            F 25-29     26/255       54:04     1:49:23     2:43:40     1:49:03        9:25    8:21     3:38:26
499   Brent Caldwell         M 40-44     51/279       59:17     1:56:02     2:48:14     1:42:26        8:04    8:21     3:38:28
500   Jordan Stich           M 30-34     93/351       53:01     1:47:39     2:40:36     1:50:49        9:50    8:21     3:38:28
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501   Timothy Ford           M 18-24     46/185       45:30     1:38:48     2:35:09     1:59:40       10:44    8:21     3:38:28
502   Eden Sherman           F 40-44     13/242       53:12     1:48:37     2:44:16     1:49:56        8:16    8:21     3:38:33
503   Jason Aarhus           M 50-54     28/226       50:55     1:44:55     2:40:00     1:53:38       10:05    8:21     3:38:33
504   Lanny White            M 70-74       1/21       53:54     1:49:22     2:43:37     1:49:16        8:58    8:21     3:38:38
505   Peter Lovaas           M 25-29     74/271       54:17     1:49:14     2:43:37     1:49:26        8:02    8:21     3:38:39
506   Thomas Cullen          M 40-44     52/279       51:56     1:44:50     2:38:17     1:53:52       10:00    8:21     3:38:42
507   Hannah Cavicchio       F 30-34     16/254       51:55     1:44:50     2:38:13     1:53:53       10:25    8:21     3:38:43
508   Mike McCafferty        M 45-49     45/260       53:36     1:49:26     2:44:50     1:49:19        8:38    8:21     3:38:45
509   Michael Eaton          M 40-44     53/279       49:30     1:39:47     2:34:06     1:59:10        8:57    8:22     3:38:56
510   Joey Leaman            M 35-39     71/348       55:50     1:52:00     2:46:05     1:47:05        8:55    8:22     3:39:04
511   Shannon Crockett       M 40-44     54/279       53:46     1:49:49     2:45:08     1:49:15        8:51    8:22     3:39:04
512   Patrick Callahan       M 30-34     94/351       52:49     1:48:41     2:42:23     1:50:28        9:26    8:22     3:39:09
513   Rod Sparks             M 50-54     29/226       49:07     1:39:16     2:37:01     1:59:54        9:55    8:22     3:39:09
514   Scott Stocker          M 50-54     30/226       54:07     1:48:44     2:44:26     1:50:26        9:57    8:22     3:39:09
515   Michael Orzali         M 35-39     72/348       50:46     1:44:23     2:38:41     1:54:48        9:44    8:22     3:39:11
516   Nicholas Schutte       M 40-44     55/279       50:14     1:41:49     2:36:39     1:57:26        9:24    8:23     3:39:15
517   Kyle Jepson            M 35-39     73/348       52:02     1:45:09     2:37:45     1:54:09       11:41    8:23     3:39:17
518   Neal Pawsat            M 25-29     75/271       49:59     1:40:46     2:34:39     1:58:33       10:57    8:23     3:39:19
519   Natalia Talbot         F 30-34     17/254       48:37     1:42:25     2:37:12     1:56:55       11:28    8:23     3:39:19
520   Robert Nichols         M 50-54     31/226       50:38     1:43:08     2:38:37     1:56:14        9:57    8:23     3:39:22
521   Joseph Bahr            M 18-24     47/185       51:58     1:45:44     2:41:01     1:53:40        8:33    8:23     3:39:23
522   Ryan Asher             M 30-34     95/351       51:18     1:44:50     2:39:24     1:54:38        9:52    8:23     3:39:27
523   David Ryan             M 45-49     46/260       49:43     1:41:59     2:36:58     1:57:37       10:57    8:23     3:39:35
524   Paul Morrison          M 30-34     96/351       51:11     1:44:50     2:40:57     1:54:50        9:42    8:24     3:39:39
525   Jacob Kendall          M 30-34     97/351       51:41     1:44:31     2:39:25     1:55:12       10:15    8:24     3:39:42
526   Lauren Zeis            F 30-34     18/254       50:48     1:45:04     2:40:04     1:54:51       10:28    8:24     3:39:54
527   Davis Lagana           M 01-17        1/9       54:47     1:50:58     2:48:53     1:49:01        6:40    8:24     3:39:58
528   Kurt Keener            M 45-49     47/260       52:00     1:47:26     2:42:11     1:52:35        9:23    8:24     3:40:00
529   Andrea Zmaj            F 30-34     19/254       50:12     1:42:42     2:39:21     1:57:21        9:31    8:24     3:40:02
530   Bjoern Kluwe           M 18-24     48/185       51:21     1:44:22     2:37:49     1:55:43       10:08    8:24     3:40:04
531   Hannah Weibel          F 25-29     27/255       47:31     1:38:24     2:33:09     2:01:43        8:54    8:25     3:40:07
532   Skip Horton            M 40-44     56/279       54:21     1:48:31     2:42:38     1:51:36       10:03    8:25     3:40:07
533   Laura Frankenfeld      F 25-29     28/255       52:15     1:45:58     2:40:38     1:54:14       10:15    8:25     3:40:12
534   Joe Kavanagh           M 18-24     49/185       55:51     1:50:41     2:44:49     1:49:35        9:15    8:25     3:40:15
535   Daniel Cappola         M 25-29     76/271       55:23     1:50:22     2:44:24     1:49:54        8:59    8:25     3:40:16
536   Kathleen Woods         F 50-54      3/128       51:53     1:46:17     2:41:15     1:54:05       10:20    8:25     3:40:22
537   Dean Deroche           M 30-34     98/351       45:02     1:33:51     2:30:52     2:06:33       10:36    8:25     3:40:23
538   Madi Mize              F 18-24     11/155       54:06     1:48:42     2:43:38     1:51:44        9:54    8:25     3:40:25
539   Matthew Ruder          M 30-34     99/351       52:27     1:47:22     2:41:43     1:53:05        9:31    8:25     3:40:26
540   Amy Coyle              F 25-29     29/255       50:15     1:44:14     2:40:13     1:56:20       10:11    8:26     3:40:34
541   Curt Whitacre          M 35-39     74/348       49:30     1:42:07     2:40:44     1:58:31        8:37    8:26     3:40:38
542   Todd Reinkemeyer       M 30-34    100/351       53:07     1:48:02     2:42:48     1:52:38        9:39    8:26     3:40:40
543   Louis Hill Jr          M 40-44     57/279       53:49     1:50:47     2:46:07     1:49:58        8:36    8:26     3:40:45
544   Shelly Weisman         F 25-29     30/255       50:05     1:41:25     2:37:52     1:59:21       10:00    8:26     3:40:46
545   Rebekah Whitacre       F 30-34     20/254       50:48     1:43:40     2:35:49     1:57:17       22:51    8:26     3:40:57
546   Matthew Schneider      M 35-39     75/348       53:35     1:49:36     2:44:30     1:51:25        9:17    8:27     3:41:00
547   Ken Moore              M 50-54     32/226       54:02     1:49:57     2:45:03     1:51:08        9:21    8:27     3:41:05
548   Kelsey MacH            F 25-29     31/255       53:57     1:50:32     2:46:09     1:50:38        8:45    8:27     3:41:09
549   Nicholas Laboffe       M 35-39     76/348       53:56     1:50:30     2:46:09     1:50:40                8:27     3:41:10
550   Preet Shah             M 18-24     50/185       52:07     1:45:06     2:39:40     1:56:08       10:37    8:27     3:41:14
551   Lucielle Holliday      F 18-24     12/155       52:20     1:47:03     2:41:15     1:54:11        9:37    8:27     3:41:14
552   Michael Sperle         M 40-44     58/279       52:55     1:48:17     2:43:35     1:53:00        9:46    8:27     3:41:16
553   Shannon Webb           F 45-49      5/171       52:57     1:48:18     2:43:36     1:53:01        9:46    8:27     3:41:18
554   Trevor Smith           M 25-29     77/271       53:33     1:48:20     2:44:01     1:53:00        9:20    8:27     3:41:19
555   Geri Bensen            F 50-54      4/128       54:56     1:51:36     2:46:18     1:49:44        9:16    8:27     3:41:20
556   Brennan Scott          M 35-39     77/348       51:55     1:48:09     2:42:52     1:53:14       10:16    8:27     3:41:22
557   Dennis Lew             M 50-54     33/226       50:31     1:43:41     2:38:52     1:57:43       10:48    8:27     3:41:23
558   Joseph Jeffrey         M 18-24     51/185       50:11     1:41:16     2:34:44     2:00:09       11:47    8:28     3:41:25
559   Randy Coons            M 60-64      6/100       55:15     1:51:54     2:47:30     1:49:33        9:01    8:28     3:41:27
560   Devin Metzger          M 25-29     78/271       55:33     1:52:58     2:49:06     1:48:31        8:09    8:28     3:41:29
561   Billy Sanders          M 45-49     48/260       54:55     1:51:16     2:46:03     1:50:16        9:23    8:28     3:41:32
562   Lori Summers           F 50-54      5/128       53:39     1:49:53     2:46:09     1:51:41        9:25    8:28     3:41:34
563   William Hollowell      M 35-39     78/348       50:51     1:43:40     2:38:25     1:57:56        9:49    8:28     3:41:35
564   Adam Zinnecker         M 30-34    101/351       55:31     1:52:58     2:49:06     1:48:39        8:06    8:28     3:41:36
565   Emily Gilb             F 30-34     21/254       51:49     1:44:45     2:38:27     1:56:55       11:07    8:28     3:41:39
566   Lucy Johnston          F 40-44     14/242       53:44     1:50:43     2:46:27     1:50:57        8:55    8:28     3:41:40
567   Jeremy Heater          M 35-39     79/348       52:49     1:47:16     2:41:20     1:54:28       10:33    8:28     3:41:43
568   Brad Piazik            M 35-39     80/348       50:57     1:44:37     2:39:41     1:57:07       10:11    8:28     3:41:43
569   Henry Kramer           M 18-24     52/185       50:50     1:44:28     2:38:35     1:57:17       10:26    8:28     3:41:44
570   Jason Conley           M 40-44     59/279       51:21     1:44:47     2:41:05     1:57:00       10:02    8:28     3:41:47
571   John Kerkhoff          M 30-34    102/351       54:59     1:50:00     2:45:11     1:51:49        9:11    8:28     3:41:48
572   Alex Stebing           M 30-34    103/351       50:04     1:41:45     2:41:56     2:00:06        9:59    8:29     3:41:50
573   Max Mindak             M 40-44     60/279       53:48     1:50:46     2:46:35     1:51:17        8:59    8:29     3:42:03
574   Derek Schramm          M 25-29     79/271       52:02     1:45:16     2:40:39     1:56:51       10:13    8:29     3:42:07
575   Tim Trucco             M 40-44     61/279       53:10     1:47:38     2:44:47     1:54:31        9:57    8:29     3:42:09
576   Margaret Bolinger      F 25-29     32/255       51:48     1:46:00     2:42:37     1:56:12        9:51    8:29     3:42:12
577   Steve Appel            M 35-39     81/348       50:34     1:44:49     2:41:17     1:57:27        9:48    8:29     3:42:15
578   Emily Longhauser       F 35-39     14/259       55:54     1:51:11     2:46:07     1:51:07        9:00    8:30     3:42:18
579   Jennifer Hine          F 50-54      6/128       54:54     1:50:42     2:45:57     1:51:41        9:43    8:30     3:42:22
580   Adam Boyer             M 25-29     80/271       49:05     1:40:52     2:36:24     2:01:32       12:15    8:30     3:42:23
581   Chris Chase            M 40-44     62/279       54:08     1:48:43     2:43:20     1:53:41       10:20    8:30     3:42:23
582   William Sloneker       M 25-29     81/271       55:19     1:52:54     2:48:24     1:49:36        8:44    8:30     3:42:29
583   Joseph Holthaus        M 25-29     82/271       53:12     1:49:33     2:44:40     1:53:04       10:02    8:30     3:42:36
584   Jon Trauth             M 40-44     63/279       54:07     1:50:41     2:46:51     1:51:57        8:25    8:30     3:42:37
585   James Wilkins          M 25-29     83/271       48:29     1:43:49     2:41:26     1:58:50        9:33    8:30     3:42:39
586   Damian Zieminski       M 25-29     84/271       53:46     1:49:50     2:45:53     1:52:54        8:55    8:31     3:42:44
587   Andrew Gastright       M 30-34    104/351       51:44     1:45:47     2:43:59     1:56:58        9:19    8:31     3:42:44
588   Renee Jackson          F 30-34     22/254       52:44     1:47:14     2:41:22     1:55:34        9:37    8:31     3:42:47
589   Josh Gesiorski         M 30-34    105/351       57:15     1:56:11     2:50:56     1:46:36        8:20    8:31     3:42:47
590   Bobby Slattery         M 35-39     82/348       51:34     1:44:39     2:40:33     1:58:10       10:48    8:31     3:42:49
591   Carine Bouffi          F 35-39     15/259       53:53     1:49:31     2:45:42     1:53:19        9:07    8:31     3:42:49
592   George McFall          M 45-49     49/260       48:12     1:40:27     2:37:14     2:02:27        9:38    8:31     3:42:54
593   Eric Wellinghoff       M 35-39     83/348       53:59     1:49:57     2:46:09     1:53:02        9:35    8:31     3:42:59
594   Jake Richards          M 35-39     84/348       47:44     1:41:25     2:42:04     2:01:36       10:12    8:31     3:43:00
595   Douglas Nestler        M 35-39     85/348       53:26     1:48:01     2:44:22     1:55:04       10:19    8:31     3:43:04
596   Greg Strnad            M 30-34    106/351       53:28     1:49:34     2:45:20     1:53:33        9:48    8:31     3:43:06
597   Jessie Hogue-Morgenste F 30-34     23/254       55:07     1:51:23     2:46:48     1:51:44        9:27    8:31     3:43:06
598   Maria Schafer          F 18-24     13/155       54:22     1:50:17     2:46:17     1:52:57        9:28    8:32     3:43:13
599   Scott Miller           M 45-49     50/260       52:26     1:47:28     2:44:30     1:55:51        9:39    8:32     3:43:18
600   Richard Quick          M 25-29     85/271       49:38     1:38:32     2:34:44     2:04:55        8:57    8:32     3:43:27
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601   Karen Dewine           F 50-54      7/128       55:10     1:51:16     2:46:51     1:52:13        9:30    8:32     3:43:29
602   Jennifer Sprague       F 35-39     16/259       53:36     1:49:52     2:46:42     1:53:40        9:58    8:32     3:43:31
603   William Schipper       M 40-44     64/279       53:51     1:47:43     2:42:46     1:55:52        8:51    8:32     3:43:35
604   Jason Wise             M 40-44     65/279       53:41     1:48:14     2:43:59     1:55:25       10:55    8:33     3:43:39
605   Clem Cwiklinski        M 40-44     66/279       54:10     1:50:57     2:47:42     1:52:44        9:10    8:33     3:43:41
606   Emily Bruns            F 35-39     17/259       48:02     1:39:24     2:34:57     2:04:23       11:03    8:33     3:43:46
607   Adam Barton            M 35-39     86/348       51:11     1:44:32     2:40:38     1:59:22       10:41    8:33     3:43:53
608   Spencer Keith          M 18-24     53/185       55:03     1:50:49     2:46:46     1:53:06       10:16    8:33     3:43:54
609   Michael Young          M 30-34    107/351       50:24     1:44:00     2:39:52     1:59:55        9:23    8:33     3:43:54
610   Andrew Nicholl         M 35-39     87/348       55:52     1:52:51     2:48:28     1:51:07        9:00    8:33     3:43:57
611   Nicholas Bratkiv       M 18-24     54/185       50:52     1:44:19     2:40:42     1:59:39        9:17    8:33     3:43:57
612   Brian Murphy           M 18-24     55/185       48:49     1:40:28     2:39:09     2:03:32        9:18    8:33     3:44:00
613   Michael Lamb           M 25-29     86/271       53:46     1:48:46     2:45:21     1:55:14        8:59    8:33     3:44:00
614   Kristi Winters         F 35-39     18/259       52:24     1:47:16     2:41:24     1:56:52       10:57    8:34     3:44:07
615   Raul Dominguez         M 45-49     51/260       54:49     1:50:32     2:46:21     1:53:39        9:32    8:34     3:44:10
616   Brian Tumlin           M 50-54     34/226       54:07     1:48:37     2:43:23     1:55:34       12:17    8:34     3:44:10
617   John Barrett           M 50-54     35/226       55:42     1:53:40     2:51:10     1:50:31        9:03    8:34     3:44:10
618   Michael Jones          M 35-39     88/348       56:36     1:52:11     2:46:38     1:52:01        9:41    8:34     3:44:11
619   Andy Juengling         M 30-34    108/351       52:27     1:47:40     2:44:29     1:56:34        9:16    8:34     3:44:13
620   Roberto Hollander      M 45-49     52/260       52:13     1:47:40     2:45:04     1:56:35        9:50    8:34     3:44:15
621   Stacy Goff             F 40-44     15/242       52:19     1:48:45     2:45:44     1:55:30       10:01    8:34     3:44:15
622   Edward Hallahan        M 55-59     11/163       54:17     1:50:46     2:47:51     1:53:39        9:22    8:34     3:44:24
623   Drew Dufresne          M 30-34    109/351       53:21     1:47:50     2:43:47     1:56:36        9:30    8:34     3:44:25
624   Chris Cahill           M 40-44     67/279       50:31     1:44:05     2:40:37     2:00:22        9:45    8:34     3:44:27
625   Matthew Loveless       M 45-49     53/260       52:03     1:46:11     2:42:20     1:58:17       10:03    8:35     3:44:28
626   Ed Venrick             M 45-49     54/260       54:56     1:49:51     2:44:57     1:54:43       10:29    8:35     3:44:34
627   Jack Faecher           M 18-24     56/185       43:16     1:31:57     2:30:10     2:12:50        9:44    8:35     3:44:46
628   Earl Bratfish          M 35-39     89/348       49:07     1:39:06     2:37:28     2:05:45       10:27    8:35     3:44:50
629   Sean Fertick           M 30-34    110/351       54:45     1:51:22     2:47:32     1:53:34        9:11    8:36     3:44:56
630   Shaun Patsy            M 35-39     90/348       55:14     1:52:44     2:48:43     1:52:16        9:39    8:36     3:44:59
631   Ted Niemann            M 55-59     12/163       51:24     1:44:21     2:38:26     2:00:41       13:01    8:36     3:45:01
632   Tony Lagana            M 45-49     55/260       54:46     1:50:58     2:48:53     1:54:06        8:42    8:36     3:45:04
633   Collin Connett         M 30-34    111/351       50:45     1:46:50     2:44:15     1:58:15        9:39    8:36     3:45:05
634   Jamie Starr            M 40-44     68/279       56:20     1:52:07     2:47:05     1:52:59        9:51    8:36     3:45:05
635   John Ballenger         M 18-24     57/185       49:11     1:40:30     2:37:32     2:04:48       11:06    8:36     3:45:17
636   Bruce Jones            M 65-69       1/45       55:56     1:54:11     2:51:55     1:51:09        8:25    8:36     3:45:19
637   Sylvia Gleason         F 55-59       1/84       53:31     1:50:04     2:47:14     1:55:19        9:38    8:37     3:45:23
638   Alisa Balestra         F 35-39     19/259       53:09     1:48:40     2:45:06     1:56:43        9:53    8:37     3:45:23
639   Niki Hilgenberg        F 35-39     20/259       52:34     1:47:55     2:45:03     1:57:30        9:43    8:37     3:45:25
640   Matthew Harris         M 30-34    112/351       55:19     1:49:45     2:45:06     1:55:44       10:10    8:37     3:45:28
641   Andrea Murnan          F 40-44     16/242       52:01     1:46:31     2:45:24     1:58:59        9:12    8:37     3:45:29
642   Monica Fussinger       F 30-34     24/254       52:56     1:48:13     2:46:27     1:57:21        9:16    8:37     3:45:34
643   Robert Morgenstern     M 60-64      7/100       55:06     1:51:22     2:46:47     1:54:12       10:05    8:37     3:45:34
644   Laura Arnold           F 30-34     25/254     1:00:23     1:58:01     2:53:06     1:47:34        8:31    8:37     3:45:35
645   Thomas Yoder           M 18-24     58/185       43:26     1:32:58     2:31:37     2:12:40       10:24    8:37     3:45:37
646   Rob Bires              M 40-44     69/279       52:54     1:48:13     2:44:37     1:57:28        9:52    8:37     3:45:40
647   Donnie Sharp           M 35-39     91/348       53:34     1:49:52     2:46:41     1:55:55        9:35    8:38     3:45:47
648   Guadalupe Olvera       F 40-44     17/242       55:18     1:52:13     2:49:10     1:53:46        9:50    8:38     3:45:59
649   Steve Smith            M 35-39     92/348       54:23     1:50:49     2:47:24     1:55:14        9:46    8:38     3:46:02
650   Eric Wicktora          M 35-39     93/348       54:04     1:49:21     2:44:22     1:56:43       12:16    8:38     3:46:03
651   Stephen Redd           M 60-64      8/100       54:48     1:52:18     2:49:22     1:53:47        9:20    8:38     3:46:04
652   George Kennedy         M 45-49     56/260       55:31     1:53:08     2:49:08     1:53:06        9:43    8:39     3:46:13
653   Brad Lobdell           M 40-44     70/279       55:48     1:53:04     2:49:07     1:53:10        9:14    8:39     3:46:14
654   Nick Rawe              M 40-44     71/279       54:28     1:51:17     2:47:06     1:55:02       10:30    8:39     3:46:18
655   Paschasia Modrzynski   F 18-24     14/155       49:51     1:42:47     2:40:38     2:03:33        9:40    8:39     3:46:19
656   Alex Aielli            M 30-34    113/351       53:44     1:49:15     2:45:39     1:57:04       10:24    8:39     3:46:19
657   Jeff Barrett           M 50-54     36/226       53:47     1:52:44     2:49:42     1:53:37        9:21    8:39     3:46:20
658   Kenji Shiota           M 45-49     57/260       51:59     1:46:11     2:40:27     2:00:10       10:05    8:39     3:46:21
659   Blake Gembala          M 35-39     94/348       53:57     1:50:37     2:47:33     1:55:47        9:41    8:39     3:46:23
660   David Slaughter        M 40-44     72/279       53:56     1:48:51     2:43:42     1:57:35       11:23    8:39     3:46:25
661   Pedro Bigelow          M 50-54     37/226       53:10     1:50:53     2:48:28     1:55:36       10:33    8:39     3:46:28
662   Heather Frayer         F 25-29     33/255       54:13     1:51:35     2:46:54     1:54:53       10:08    8:39     3:46:28
663   Allison Kossen         F 18-24     15/155       53:35     1:51:05     2:50:50     1:55:25        8:52    8:39     3:46:29
664   Allison Cleary         F 30-34     26/254       51:59     1:45:15     2:43:33     2:01:20        9:11    8:39     3:46:35
665   Jody Gastrich          F 40-44     18/242       57:39     1:55:41     2:52:32     1:50:57        8:43    8:39     3:46:38
666   Nicholas Schneider     M 35-39     95/348       57:37     1:55:39     2:52:31     1:50:59        8:35    8:39     3:46:38
667   Shane Rieder           F 45-49      6/171       54:26     1:50:48     2:47:27     1:55:53       10:05    8:40     3:46:41
668   Jake Schneider         M 25-29     87/271     1:01:04     1:58:17     2:52:32     1:48:25        8:06    8:40     3:46:42
669   Curtis Chase           M 35-39     96/348       55:18     1:52:49     2:49:11     1:53:56        9:03    8:40     3:46:44
670   Dana Schildmeyer       F 18-24     16/155       55:09     1:53:53     2:51:01     1:52:52        9:09    8:40     3:46:44
671   Seth Lynch             M 45-49     58/260       52:32     1:48:05     2:45:25     1:58:40        9:54    8:40     3:46:44
672   Nathan Crouch          M 18-24     59/185       48:20     1:37:45     2:32:13     2:09:15       11:26    8:40     3:47:00
673   Kimberly Paull         F 35-39     21/259       52:03     1:48:55     2:44:31     1:58:09       10:24    8:40     3:47:03
674   Wei Sun                M 35-39     97/348       54:18     1:51:18     2:49:00     1:55:50        8:47    8:41     3:47:07
675   Steven Taggart         M 25-29     88/271       54:07     1:48:40     2:44:14     1:58:28       10:06    8:41     3:47:08
676   Adam Rathge            M 35-39     98/348       56:24     1:52:33     2:49:10     1:54:39       10:17    8:41     3:47:11
677   Aurelio Carrillo       M 35-39     99/348       54:02     1:49:22     2:45:28     1:57:51        9:24    8:41     3:47:12
678   John Whitehead         M 30-34    114/351       48:59     1:44:53     2:43:47     2:02:21       10:48    8:41     3:47:13
679   Chloe Halsey           F 25-29     34/255       56:03     1:54:49     2:52:04     1:52:27        8:34    8:41     3:47:15
680   Grace Barden           F 18-24     17/155       49:32     1:45:23     2:43:30     2:01:53       10:14    8:41     3:47:16
681   Shane Curtsinger       M 25-29     89/271       48:20     1:43:23     2:44:39     2:04:04        9:40    8:41     3:47:27
682   Nathan Martin          M 35-39    100/348       52:22     1:46:58     2:43:33     2:00:29        9:54    8:41     3:47:27
683   Jim Westphal           M 55-59     13/163       54:23     1:52:18     2:52:55     1:55:12        9:14    8:41     3:47:29
684   Brandon Borgemenke     M 18-24     60/185       48:21     1:39:48     2:39:04     2:07:45        9:32    8:42     3:47:33
685   Jill Weisenbach        F 50-54      8/128       52:54     1:50:27     2:47:22     1:57:16        9:23    8:42     3:47:42
686   Koichi Ota             M 35-39    101/348       53:00     1:47:39     2:42:59     2:00:05       11:36    8:42     3:47:44
687   Jackie Wilson          F 45-49      7/171       56:04     1:54:49     2:52:02     1:52:56        9:16    8:42     3:47:44
688   David Shumaker         M 30-34    115/351       54:26     1:51:00     2:48:44     1:56:45        9:39    8:42     3:47:44
689   Megan Sweet            F 25-29     35/255       54:14     1:50:11     2:44:52     1:57:35        9:35    8:42     3:47:46
690   Cortney Scheeser       M 45-49     59/260                 1:50:05     2:45:47     1:57:46        9:58    8:42     3:47:51
691   Mark Minotti           M 50-54     38/226       54:23     1:51:39     2:49:51     1:56:14        9:31    8:42     3:47:52
692   Michael Glueckert      M 40-44     73/279       55:28     1:53:38     2:51:16     1:54:15        9:08    8:42     3:47:53
693   Sean Cox               M 25-29     90/271       58:49     1:57:42     2:55:11     1:50:17        8:23    8:43     3:47:58
694   Ron Miller             M 35-39    102/348       53:08     1:48:30     2:45:25     1:59:29       10:29    8:43     3:47:58
695   Kathryn Tolle          F 30-34     27/254       56:05     1:54:50     2:52:02     1:53:10        9:10    8:43     3:48:00
696   Kevin Pater            M 35-39    103/348       54:22     1:50:30     2:49:27     1:57:39        9:01    8:43     3:48:09
697   Cassi Lorenzen         F 18-24     18/155       56:24     1:52:55     2:51:06     1:55:15        8:50    8:43     3:48:09
698   Nathan Campbell        M 35-39    104/348       53:31     1:47:54     2:43:27     2:00:16       11:34    8:43     3:48:10
699   Mike Kenney            M 45-49     60/260       56:10     1:53:18     2:49:50     1:54:54       10:42    8:43     3:48:11
700   Jenny Dandenault       F 45-49      8/171       53:28     1:51:14     2:50:15     1:56:58        9:17    8:43     3:48:12
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Flying Pig Marathon 2019 - Flying Pig Marathon powered by P&amp;G - results OnlineRaceResults.com

PLACE NAME                   DIV         DIV PL       6.4MI        HALF      19.7MI    LASTHALF      LASTMI    PACE        TIME
----- ---------------------- -------  --------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ------- -----------
701   Stephan Koch           M 30-34    116/351       58:22     1:56:08     2:52:04     1:52:08        9:25    8:43     3:48:15
702   Elizabeth Varga        F 40-44     19/242       52:12     1:46:31     2:43:15     2:01:47       12:15    8:43     3:48:18
703   Brian Ambs             M 30-34    117/351       51:53     1:45:16     2:40:15     2:03:03       12:34    8:43     3:48:19
704   Leslie Martin          M 55-59     14/163       51:12     1:45:22     2:42:54     2:02:59       11:24    8:43     3:48:20
705   Amanda Balcerzak       F 30-34     28/254       53:46     1:51:57     2:50:09     1:56:25        9:42    8:43     3:48:21
706   Eric Somes             M 40-44     74/279       55:26     1:53:29     2:49:35     1:54:53        9:35    8:43     3:48:22
707   Tony Washington        M 50-54     39/226       53:36     1:50:42     2:48:03     1:57:43       10:05    8:44     3:48:24
708   Katherine Kuertz       F 25-29     36/255       57:34     1:57:03     2:53:27     1:51:22        9:01    8:44     3:48:24
709   Russell Best           M 30-34    118/351       55:03     1:52:52     2:50:17     1:55:37        9:38    8:44     3:48:29
710   Shelby Adkisson        F 35-39     22/259       55:36     1:53:07     2:50:47     1:55:23        9:32    8:44     3:48:29
711   Crystal Shinosky       F 45-49      9/171       53:51     1:50:30     2:47:40     1:58:02        9:39    8:44     3:48:31
712   Ian Bancroft           M 60-64      9/100       55:21     1:53:58     2:51:57     1:54:33        9:11    8:44     3:48:31
713   Ryan Graham            M 30-34    119/351       56:03     1:54:50     2:52:00     1:53:48        9:51    8:44     3:48:37
714   Dave Schuster          M 45-49     61/260       57:04     1:54:41     2:51:35     1:53:59        9:11    8:44     3:48:40
715   Drew Burchett          M 30-34    120/351       51:59     1:46:51     2:44:16     2:01:50       11:26    8:44     3:48:40
716   Candace Kesselring     F 18-24     19/155       57:01     1:55:16     2:52:39     1:53:25        8:41    8:44     3:48:40
717   Tim Vassilakos         M 30-34    121/351       57:25     1:54:12     2:50:21     1:54:29        9:21    8:44     3:48:41
718   Austin Heidt           M 30-34    122/351       56:06     1:54:51     2:52:07     1:53:51        8:55    8:44     3:48:42
719   Michael Davis          M 55-59     15/163       54:40     1:52:17     2:49:53     1:56:34        9:43    8:45     3:48:50
720   John Roberts           M 40-44     75/279       56:05     1:54:46     2:52:02     1:54:05        9:08    8:45     3:48:51
721   Gamon Phrain           M 30-34    123/351       53:36     1:48:01     2:44:39     2:00:53       10:35    8:45     3:48:53
722   Heidi Heckel           F 25-29     37/255       55:00     1:52:48     2:50:06     1:56:08        9:52    8:45     3:48:56
723   Erin Fussinger         F 30-34     29/254       53:22     1:50:21     2:49:58     1:58:35        9:38    8:45     3:48:56
724   Lm Sd                  F 30-34     30/254       53:06     1:49:02     2:47:07     2:00:00       10:28    8:45     3:49:01
725   Darci Smith            F 30-34     31/254       55:33     1:53:00     2:50:14     1:56:02        9:26    8:45     3:49:01
726   Chris Scherff          M 40-44     76/279       59:18     1:57:05     2:54:17     1:51:56        9:04    8:45     3:49:01
727   Luke Sarrazine         M 18-24     61/185       55:22     1:52:10     2:48:35     1:56:54        9:08    8:45     3:49:03
728   Jeffrey Vaught         M 55-59     16/163       57:38     1:55:40     2:52:33     1:53:26        9:40    8:45     3:49:06
729   Lee Van Groningen      M 35-39    105/348       55:18     1:52:14     2:48:40     1:57:03       10:52    8:46     3:49:17
730   Kevin Crumb            M 25-29     91/271       56:52     1:54:20     2:51:16     1:54:58        9:55    8:46     3:49:17
731   Ben Clark              M 18-24     62/185       53:49     1:51:39     2:53:21     1:57:39       10:00    8:46     3:49:18
732   Mizue Wagner           F 50-54      9/128       56:31     1:54:41     2:52:11     1:54:41        9:34    8:46     3:49:22
733   Sean McGarry           M 25-29     92/271       54:31     1:51:12     2:47:35     1:58:11        9:29    8:46     3:49:23
734   Andy Gerrein           M 45-49     62/260       52:42     1:47:44     2:43:13     2:01:44       10:26    8:46     3:49:27
735   Morgan Davis           M 40-44     77/279       56:24     1:54:34     2:51:28     1:54:54        9:44    8:46     3:49:28
736   Bryan Mularcik         M 35-39    106/348       49:12     1:41:35     2:40:40     2:07:53       10:29    8:46     3:49:28
737   Leon Tu                M 35-39    107/348       56:06     1:54:51     2:52:03     1:54:40        9:45    8:46     3:49:30
738   Jonathan Rice          M 40-44     78/279       59:25     1:59:39     2:54:58     1:49:52        9:17    8:46     3:49:30
739   Greg Carpinello        M 35-39    108/348       54:55     1:51:54     2:48:30     1:57:37       10:23    8:46     3:49:31
740   Taylor Baker           F 25-29     38/255       53:08     1:49:18     2:49:54     2:00:14        9:46    8:46     3:49:31
741   Aaron Riddle           M 35-39    109/348       55:47     1:54:06     2:51:36     1:55:28        9:52    8:46     3:49:34
742   Taryn Castle           F 30-34     32/254       57:47     1:57:39     2:54:27     1:51:59        8:47    8:46     3:49:37
743   Jason Castle           M 35-39    110/348       57:48     1:57:39     2:54:27     1:51:58        8:47    8:46     3:49:37
744   James Porter           M 30-34    124/351       56:21     1:55:06     2:52:26     1:54:33        9:34    8:46     3:49:38
745   Jeffrey Hansen         M 40-44     79/279       58:46     1:57:16     2:54:13     1:52:27        9:39    8:47     3:49:42
746   Gabriele Tedoldi       M 50-54     40/226       56:06     1:54:51     2:52:02     1:54:53        9:59    8:47     3:49:44
747   Stacey McConnell       M 50-54     41/226       56:07     1:54:51     2:52:06     1:54:53        9:58    8:47     3:49:44
748   Madison Kern           F 18-24     20/155       56:07     1:54:51     2:52:04     1:54:54        9:58    8:47     3:49:44
749   Brooke Scherer         F 40-44     20/242       53:02     1:49:35     2:47:32     2:00:11        9:44    8:47     3:49:45
750   Randall Self           M 60-64     10/100       57:13     1:54:44     2:51:22     1:55:04        9:20    8:47     3:49:48
751   Ayan Banerjee          M 35-39    111/348       55:30     1:54:39     2:52:02     1:55:09        9:03    8:47     3:49:48
752   Charles Brown          M 60-64     11/100       53:39     1:49:24     2:46:57     2:00:25       10:39    8:47     3:49:48
753   Yoshiyuki Nakao        M 50-54     42/226       56:29     1:54:05     2:50:17     1:55:45       10:10    8:47     3:49:50
754   Jeremy Furnish         M 40-44     80/279       48:01     1:38:09     2:42:53     2:11:42        9:24    8:47     3:49:51
755   John Holdcroft         M 50-54     43/226       53:39     1:51:06     2:50:45     1:58:49        9:52    8:47     3:49:54
756   Patrick Bird           M 35-39    112/348       53:35     1:49:54     2:46:45     2:00:01       10:00    8:47     3:49:55
757   Anne Locker            F 35-39     23/259       54:00     1:50:54     2:48:22     1:59:04       10:08    8:47     3:49:57
758   Jeff Ladenburger       M 60-64     12/100       55:15     1:52:12     2:50:41     1:57:47       10:32    8:47     3:49:59
759   Alexander Swary        M 30-34    125/351       56:42     1:53:33     2:50:37     1:56:29       10:09    8:47     3:50:01
760   Wyman Morriss          M 45-49     63/260       55:06     1:51:14     2:50:35     1:58:48       10:46    8:47     3:50:02
761   Matthew Brothers       M 35-39    113/348       56:33     1:54:31     2:51:39     1:55:43        9:43    8:48     3:50:13
762   Lauren Ehrlich         F 25-29     39/255       55:10     1:51:23     2:47:37     1:58:56       10:33    8:48     3:50:18
763   Heather Moore          F 50-54     10/128       54:03     1:51:02     2:49:06     1:59:17       10:27    8:48     3:50:19
764   Nancy Costa            F 30-34     33/254       52:39     1:50:55     2:50:30     1:59:28        8:58    8:48     3:50:22
765   Colleen Popham         F 30-34     34/254       59:04     1:57:37     2:53:31     1:52:47        9:32    8:48     3:50:24
766   Kevin Hurrell          M 55-59     17/163       59:14     1:57:04     2:53:31     1:53:20        9:06    8:48     3:50:24
767   Rick Wilson            M 55-59     18/163       52:27     1:49:03     2:48:40     2:01:25        9:49    8:48     3:50:27
768   Mark Koors             M 55-59     19/163       55:32     1:54:44     2:52:29     1:55:45        9:56    8:48     3:50:29
769   Eric Lynch             M 35-39    114/348       52:02     1:45:09     2:43:48     2:05:26       10:38    8:49     3:50:34
770   Sean Coble             M 50-54     44/226       56:08     1:54:42     2:52:42     1:56:01        9:32    8:49     3:50:43
771   David Kaufman          M 40-44     81/279       54:26     1:51:38     2:50:22     1:59:06        9:14    8:49     3:50:44
772   Brian Wright           M 40-44     82/279       49:53     1:44:43     2:45:05     2:06:05       11:59    8:49     3:50:47
773   Gregory Louie          M 25-29     93/271       51:39     1:46:24     2:43:24     2:04:24       10:34    8:49     3:50:47
774   Cliff Collins          M 35-39    115/348       54:04     1:51:21     2:50:04     1:59:29        9:05    8:49     3:50:49
775   Jim Ulle               M 30-34    126/351       53:35     1:50:34     2:46:44     2:00:17       10:20    8:49     3:50:51
776   Jeffrey Hack           M 35-39    116/348       55:26     1:52:26     2:50:46     1:58:27       11:07    8:49     3:50:53
777   Michelle Grau          F 25-29     40/255       52:06     1:46:23     2:47:07     2:04:35        9:02    8:49     3:50:57
778   Erik Dykes             M 45-49     64/260       54:00     1:50:09     2:48:50     2:00:59        9:59    8:50     3:51:07
779   Gbenga Showole         M 40-44     83/279       54:59     1:54:45     2:53:34     1:56:23        9:05    8:50     3:51:08
780   Brandon Bowman         M 18-24     63/185       54:59     1:52:21     2:53:10     1:58:47        8:08    8:50     3:51:08
781   Kristi Reynolds        F 25-29     41/255       54:33     1:51:53     2:48:12     1:59:18        9:43    8:50     3:51:11
782   Blaise Michna          M 25-29     94/271       52:24     1:47:34     2:46:00     2:03:44       11:06    8:50     3:51:17
783   Dave Scheessele        M 40-44     84/279       58:49     1:57:27     2:54:04     1:53:59        9:21    8:50     3:51:25
784   Gabriel Welp           M 18-24     64/185       52:19     1:46:37     2:47:15     2:04:53       10:10    8:51     3:51:29
785   Wojciech Arentewicz    M 35-39    117/348       56:16     1:51:48     2:49:46     1:59:43        9:57    8:51     3:51:31
786   Keegan Westwater       M 25-29     95/271       54:22     1:51:38     2:49:32     2:00:02        9:47    8:51     3:51:40
787   Justin Theuner         M 30-34    127/351       56:52     1:54:17     2:51:31     1:57:25        9:37    8:51     3:51:41
788   Tj Quinn               M 30-34    128/351       56:39     1:55:24     2:52:33     1:56:19        9:51    8:51     3:51:43
789   Yosnina Rodriguez      F 40-44     21/242       56:49     1:54:45     2:52:16     1:56:59       10:17    8:51     3:51:43
790   Ross Wickstrom         M 30-34    129/351       53:32     1:47:49     2:44:43     2:03:56       12:13    8:51     3:51:44
791   Brendan Fitzpatrick    M 25-29     96/271       59:11     1:55:18     2:52:18     1:56:29        9:16    8:51     3:51:46
792   Marisa Almaguer        F 25-29     42/255       54:42     1:52:22     2:50:49     1:59:27       10:09    8:51     3:51:48
793   Thomas Whalen          M 50-54     45/226       56:02     1:54:48     2:52:03     1:57:02       10:24    8:51     3:51:49
794   Robin Nagele           F 30-34     35/254       58:00     1:56:41     2:54:44     1:55:15        8:44    8:52     3:51:55
795   Cj Brown               M 35-39    118/348       55:06     1:52:56     2:51:09     1:59:03        9:40    8:52     3:51:58
796   Jeremy Vislosky        M 25-29     97/271       58:26     1:56:57     2:54:42     1:55:04        9:21    8:52     3:52:01
797   Beata Larson           F 50-54     11/128       56:44     1:56:05     2:55:06     1:55:57        9:16    8:52     3:52:02
798   Sen Lee                M 25-29     98/271       53:14     1:48:12     2:45:51     2:03:50       11:00    8:52     3:52:02
799   Jeff McCrory           M 55-59     20/163       55:40     1:53:06     2:50:40     1:59:00        9:44    8:52     3:52:05
800   Leslie Gehring         F 25-29     43/255       55:48     1:54:32     2:51:54     1:57:35        9:50    8:52     3:52:06
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PLACE NAME                   DIV         DIV PL       6.4MI        HALF      19.7MI    LASTHALF      LASTMI    PACE        TIME
----- ---------------------- -------  --------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ------- -----------
801   Joe Bunke              M 30-34    130/351       52:22     1:48:15     2:46:33     2:03:58        7:36    8:52     3:52:12
802   Brandon Ashworth       M 30-34    131/351       51:24     1:45:56     2:44:28     2:06:18       11:09    8:52     3:52:13
803   Scott Smith            M 25-29     99/271       58:43     1:55:52     2:52:13     1:56:23        9:02    8:52     3:52:15
804   Chelsea Trotti         F 25-29     44/255       55:59     1:54:06     2:52:32     1:58:11        9:42    8:52     3:52:17
805   Robert Gutendorf       M 35-39    119/348       57:42     1:56:55     2:54:58     1:55:26        9:32    8:53     3:52:20
806   Bridget Killen         F 25-29     45/255       58:12     1:55:47     2:53:06     1:56:33        9:56    8:53     3:52:20
807   Katrien Vinken         F 35-39     24/259       59:50     2:01:10     2:57:33     1:51:17        9:00    8:53     3:52:27
808   Zachary Hunn           M 25-29    100/271       51:51     1:44:40     2:48:29     2:07:48        9:13    8:53     3:52:27
809   Erik Knight            M 30-34    132/351       57:53     1:58:20     2:55:24     1:54:16        9:40    8:53     3:52:35
810   Amanda Buechel         F 30-34     36/254       57:52     1:56:09     2:54:50     1:56:29        9:25    8:53     3:52:37
811   Chris Bovard           M 40-44     85/279       55:00     1:52:30     2:51:46     2:00:10       10:05    8:53     3:52:40
812   Kevin Flaherty         M 50-54     46/226       57:02     1:55:40     2:55:07     1:57:00        9:32    8:53     3:52:40
813   Raj Shroff             M 40-44     86/279       50:27     1:43:24     2:42:39     2:09:24       11:31    8:54     3:52:47
814   Simon Kay              M 35-39    120/348       55:20     1:54:02     2:51:18     1:58:47        9:33    8:54     3:52:48
815   Jeffrey Rosenberg      M 40-44     87/279       59:22     1:59:12     2:56:26     1:53:40        9:09    8:54     3:52:51
816   Phuc Bui               M 50-54     47/226       55:01     1:52:33     2:52:30     2:00:20        9:51    8:54     3:52:52
817   Anna Frazier           F 25-29     46/255       57:15     1:55:55     2:53:25     1:56:59        9:40    8:54     3:52:54
818   Becky Bryan            F 35-39     25/259       57:54     1:56:59     2:54:11     1:55:56        9:37    8:54     3:52:55
819   Nick Wanstrath         M 25-29    101/271       56:31     1:54:11     2:53:33     1:58:45        9:47    8:54     3:52:55
820   Maria Cardarelli       F 18-24     21/155       58:21     1:58:53     2:56:12     1:54:03        9:09    8:54     3:52:56
821   Sarah Seitz            F 30-34     37/254       52:35     1:50:22     2:51:22     2:02:34        9:56    8:54     3:52:56
822   Emily Wenstrup         F 25-29     47/255       55:28     1:54:57     2:53:59     1:58:00       10:02    8:54     3:52:56
823   Curran Putz            M 25-29    102/271       53:14     1:48:11     2:46:20     2:04:47        9:49    8:54     3:52:57
824   Jerome Moore           M 40-44     88/279       58:21     1:56:21     2:53:47     1:56:38        9:41    8:54     3:52:58
825   David Dawson           M 55-59     21/163       53:35     1:49:49     2:51:00     2:03:10       10:20    8:54     3:52:59
826   Stephen Harmon         M 50-54     48/226       56:40     1:57:02     2:55:19     1:55:59        9:42    8:54     3:53:00
827   Jacob Cheesman         M 25-29    103/271       55:46     1:49:19     2:48:23     2:03:46        9:51    8:54     3:53:04
828   Phil Houston           M 50-54     49/226       53:03     1:50:45     2:50:14     2:02:21        9:52    8:54     3:53:06
829   Peter Noland           M 18-24     65/185       54:44     1:52:24     2:50:49     2:00:43       10:35    8:54     3:53:07
830   William Noland         M 18-24     66/185       54:45     1:52:25     2:50:49     2:00:43       10:35    8:54     3:53:07
831   Sandy Lee              F 18-24     22/155       57:13     1:56:16     2:54:42     1:56:53        9:36    8:54     3:53:08
832   Josh Froning           M 30-34    133/351       54:55     1:53:40     2:52:14     1:59:28        9:55    8:54     3:53:08
833   Emily Gruber           F 35-39     26/259       53:59     1:51:05     2:49:19     2:02:06       11:08    8:54     3:53:10
834   Kazuya Iida            M 35-39    121/348       53:42     1:48:15     2:44:28     2:04:56       12:22    8:54     3:53:11
835   Anthony Bosch          M 40-44     89/279       57:50     1:57:17     2:55:22     1:55:58        9:16    8:55     3:53:15
836   Steven Mayer           M 45-49     65/260       57:31     1:56:29     2:55:37     1:56:51        9:19    8:55     3:53:20
837   Doug Shaffer           M 50-54     50/226     1:01:30     2:06:27     3:01:25     1:46:54        8:16    8:55     3:53:21
838   Matthew Peterson       M 35-39    122/348       56:44     1:56:16     2:54:37     1:57:06       10:09    8:55     3:53:22
839   Esteban Gallegos       M 25-29    104/271       57:26     1:56:44     2:54:34     1:56:40        9:11    8:55     3:53:23
840   Chris Lorenz           M 35-39    123/348       57:32     1:58:12     2:57:08     1:55:12        9:23    8:55     3:53:23
841   Avery Kondik           M 45-49     66/260       58:49     1:59:10     2:56:51     1:54:14        9:39    8:55     3:53:23
842   Ingrid Mongenas        F 18-24     23/155       53:48     1:52:19     2:51:09     2:01:08       11:09    8:55     3:53:27
843   Jordan Foley           M 30-34    134/351       54:08     1:48:46     2:48:15     2:04:42       10:56    8:55     3:53:27
844   Kaitlin Buchanan       F 25-29     48/255       56:49     1:56:18     2:54:17     1:57:10        9:13    8:55     3:53:27
845   Valerie Schwab         F 30-34     38/254       58:14     1:54:59     2:51:35     1:58:30       10:45    8:55     3:53:29
846   Lilith McGhee          F 30-34     39/254       56:49     1:56:19     2:54:17     1:57:14        9:18    8:55     3:53:32
847   Steve Carr             M 40-44     90/279       54:39     1:54:37     2:53:04     1:58:56       10:37    8:55     3:53:32
848   Kevin Graham           M 30-34    135/351       57:03     1:55:19     2:53:36     1:58:15        9:57    8:55     3:53:34
849   Kayla Prokop           F 25-29     49/255       54:04     1:52:33     2:51:35     2:01:02       11:21    8:55     3:53:35
850   Toby Pinger            M 45-49     67/260       56:15     1:53:17     2:51:47     2:00:20       11:03    8:55     3:53:37
851   Ryan Bucher            M 25-29    105/271       51:54     1:46:20     2:42:19     2:07:20       10:26    8:56     3:53:39
852   Marian Cozmiuc         M 30-34    136/351       54:53     1:53:02     2:55:52     2:00:41        9:12    8:56     3:53:42
853   Josh Rinaldi           M 30-34    137/351       58:32     1:58:16     2:57:09     1:55:27        9:12    8:56     3:53:42
854   Brian Turner           M 40-44     91/279       55:48     1:54:24     2:52:50     1:59:20       10:15    8:56     3:53:43
855   Joe Wywrot             M 60-64     13/100       57:45     1:54:36     2:52:16     1:59:10       10:23    8:56     3:53:45
856   Rita Barnes            F 60-64       1/42       57:08     1:55:04     2:54:19     1:58:43        9:57    8:56     3:53:46
857   Jonathan Rivera        M 25-29    106/271       53:47     1:49:52     2:47:53     2:03:55       10:06    8:56     3:53:46
858   Joan Cameron           F 55-59       2/84       57:45     1:57:03     2:54:52     1:56:45       10:32    8:56     3:53:48
859   Carl Pitts             M 30-34    138/351       54:48     1:51:20     2:48:50     2:02:28       10:10    8:56     3:53:48
860   Kristen Schroeder      F 40-44     22/242       58:05     1:56:56     2:55:15     1:56:53        9:10    8:56     3:53:48
861   Jake Cash              M 30-34    139/351       49:38     1:43:32     2:43:20     2:10:20       11:22    8:56     3:53:52
862   Stefan Korth           M 45-49     68/260       57:26     1:56:44     2:54:34     1:57:11        9:43    8:56     3:53:55
863   Colleen Darnell        F 35-39     27/259       59:14     1:57:53     2:55:30     1:56:03        9:44    8:56     3:53:55
864   Brandon Easton         M 25-29    107/271       49:25     1:42:57     2:45:50     2:11:00       10:50    8:56     3:53:56
865   David Nast             M 55-59     22/163       56:06     1:54:53     2:52:12     1:59:06       10:39    8:56     3:53:58
866   Kenneth Noyes          M 45-49     69/260       55:16     1:53:50     2:52:52     2:00:10       10:18    8:56     3:53:59
867   Christine Severson     F 30-34     40/254       57:42     1:57:43     2:56:55     1:56:18        8:58    8:56     3:54:00
868   Jeff Bahl              M 35-39    124/348       54:18     1:51:04     2:50:47     2:03:01       10:50    8:57     3:54:04
869   John Zilch             M 25-29    108/271       55:13     1:49:50     2:48:09     2:04:19       10:25    8:57     3:54:09
870   Brittany Newell        F 25-29     50/255       55:34     1:52:59     2:52:01     2:01:11        9:11    8:57     3:54:10
871   Paul Hagmeyer          M 25-29    109/271       57:44     1:54:46     2:54:09     1:59:25        8:52    8:57     3:54:11
872   Mary Kincaid           F 55-59       3/84       57:02     1:54:58     2:52:58     1:59:17       10:38    8:57     3:54:15
873   Arthur Craig           M 50-54     51/226       57:33     1:56:04     2:55:15     1:58:19        9:28    8:57     3:54:22
874   Amber Cordonnier       F 35-39     28/259       57:06     1:55:48     2:54:48     1:58:36        9:54    8:57     3:54:23
875   Nathan Hall            M 45-49     70/260                 1:54:14     2:56:44     2:00:11        9:58    8:57     3:54:25
876   Eric Ebell             M 45-49     71/260       53:41     1:49:50     2:46:08     2:04:37       12:17    8:57     3:54:27
877   Nicholas Gully         M 35-39    125/348       55:45     1:52:12     2:52:33     2:02:18        9:26    8:57     3:54:30
878   Rob Busch              M 50-54     52/226       57:04     1:56:24     2:54:46     1:58:11        9:51    8:58     3:54:35
879   Hal Chen               M 25-29    110/271       56:35     1:54:03     2:52:43     2:00:33        9:23    8:58     3:54:35
880   John Custer            M 25-29    111/271       51:26     1:47:28     2:50:24     2:07:10       10:35    8:58     3:54:38
881   Nathan Brugger         M 25-29    112/271       54:55     1:51:21     2:49:38     2:03:23       10:26    8:58     3:54:44
882   Paul Collins           M 55-59     23/163       57:43     1:56:38     2:56:32     1:58:06        9:19    8:58     3:54:44
883   Tim Engelbrink         M 35-39    126/348       58:20     1:58:00     2:56:23     1:56:46        9:26    8:58     3:54:46
884   Todd Kern              M 45-49     72/260       51:56     1:45:16     2:45:39     2:09:31       11:27    8:58     3:54:47
885   Michael Wysong         M 55-59     24/163       57:49     1:56:59     2:55:11     1:57:58        9:59    8:59     3:54:56
886   Connor Knipes          M 18-24     67/185     1:00:57     2:01:28     2:57:54     1:53:32        9:26    8:59     3:55:00
887   Andy Gatewood          M 35-39    127/348       56:06     1:52:29     2:50:57     2:02:32       10:30    8:59     3:55:00
888   Ryan Martin            M 45-49     73/260       54:45     1:51:13     2:49:25     2:03:52       11:21    8:59     3:55:04
889   Zachary Cook           M 25-29    113/271       48:53     1:43:50     2:46:30     2:11:15        9:26    8:59     3:55:05
890   Robert Pfizenmayer     M 35-39    128/348       56:40     1:58:40     2:58:14     1:56:30        9:06    8:59     3:55:10
891   John Nerone            M 30-34    140/351       47:05     1:39:57     2:48:18     2:15:14        9:48    8:59     3:55:10
892   Evan Zepf              M 30-34    141/351       51:20     1:45:21     2:46:16     2:09:50       10:17    8:59     3:55:10
893   Kyle Moore             M 30-34    142/351       57:48     1:57:37     2:56:26     1:57:35        9:31    8:59     3:55:11
894   Kevin Schmidlin        M 35-39    129/348       50:58     1:45:00     2:49:31     2:10:13       10:19    8:59     3:55:12
895   John Schulte           M 30-34    143/351       54:52     1:50:55     2:48:04     2:04:20       11:28    8:59     3:55:15
896   Madison Cobos          F 30-34     41/254       52:24     1:48:16     2:46:40     2:07:00        9:53    8:59     3:55:15
897   Annie Altenau          F 25-29     51/255       56:49     1:56:38     2:54:53     1:58:38       10:11    8:59     3:55:15
898   Jordan Galluzzo        F 25-29     52/255       57:48     1:57:36     2:56:50     1:57:41        9:13    8:59     3:55:16
899   Meghan Cielenski       F 30-34     42/254       54:22     1:52:17     2:52:54     2:03:01        9:51    8:59     3:55:17
900   Cynthia Gorman         F 55-59       4/84       57:47     1:56:38     2:55:53     1:58:43        9:43    8:59     3:55:20
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901   Robert Cooper          M 45-49     74/260       57:29     1:56:34     2:56:01     1:58:47       10:06    8:59     3:55:21
902   Jennifer Osborn        F 35-39     29/259       57:03     1:55:31     2:54:09     1:59:51       10:42    8:59     3:55:21
903   Erica Boden            F 18-24     24/155       53:07     1:51:14     2:53:21     2:04:08        9:52    8:59     3:55:22
904   Haley Dylewski         F 18-24     25/155       54:25     1:51:02     2:51:09     2:04:21        9:21    9:00     3:55:23
905   Chris McMahon          M 35-39    130/348       52:59     1:50:15     2:52:04     2:05:13       10:34    9:00     3:55:28
906   Tom Gertz              M 60-64     14/100       58:08     1:59:28     2:58:38     1:56:02        8:41    9:00     3:55:29
907   Jordan Ebbott          F 25-29     53/255       56:51     1:55:45     2:54:49     1:59:45        9:37    9:00     3:55:29
908   Adam Diebold           M 40-44     92/279       57:35     1:57:48     2:57:26     1:57:44        9:06    9:00     3:55:31
909   Elizabeth Gilday       F 55-59       5/84       58:04     1:57:51     2:57:59     1:57:47        9:19    9:00     3:55:37
910   Bill Deegan            M 40-44     93/279       58:02     1:58:17     2:57:30     1:57:22        9:17    9:00     3:55:38
911   David Stenger          M 35-39    131/348       56:19     1:55:01     2:54:20     2:00:41        8:42    9:00     3:55:41
912   Steven Palmer          M 55-59     25/163       52:38     1:48:43     2:44:17     2:06:58       12:56    9:00     3:55:41
913   Karri Folk             F 40-44     23/242       55:22     1:54:25     2:54:22     2:01:18        9:53    9:00     3:55:42
914   Christina Simmons      F 35-39     30/259       56:45     1:56:29     2:56:26     1:59:15        9:17    9:00     3:55:44
915   Greg Edmonds           M 45-49     75/260       56:09     1:55:08     2:53:24     2:00:36       10:49    9:00     3:55:44
916   Thomas Adams           M 35-39    132/348       56:45     1:56:31     2:56:25     1:59:14        9:17    9:00     3:55:44
917   Norman Untalan         M 50-54     53/226       59:17     2:01:37     2:58:52     1:54:09        8:57    9:00     3:55:46
918   Jaclyn Becker          F 18-24     26/155       56:57     1:56:28     2:55:45     1:59:20        9:48    9:00     3:55:48
919   Sam Mattei             M 25-29    114/271       59:28     2:02:04     3:02:44     1:53:46        9:01    9:01     3:55:50
920   Andrew Kossen          M 45-49     76/260       53:35     1:51:05     2:50:50     2:04:48       10:40    9:01     3:55:52
921   Conor Hussey           M 18-24     68/185       58:06     1:57:36     2:56:06     1:58:20        9:17    9:01     3:55:56
922   Laura Petra            F 50-54     12/128       58:03     1:58:35     2:58:05     1:57:23        9:29    9:01     3:55:57
923   Treg Harris            M 45-49     77/260       55:19     1:52:16     2:56:50     2:03:43        9:44    9:01     3:55:58
924   Kevin Arrogante        M 30-34    144/351       53:46     1:50:52     2:54:36     2:05:07        9:42    9:01     3:55:59
925   Ryan Bolus             M 30-34    145/351       58:39     1:59:09     2:58:44     1:56:51        8:43    9:01     3:56:00
926   Lesley Rasmussen       F 35-39     31/259       53:43     1:52:00     2:52:58     2:04:00       10:29    9:01     3:56:00
927   Aaron Burkhardt        M 35-39    133/348       57:50     1:58:39     2:58:20     1:57:27        8:21    9:01     3:56:06
928   Brent Carroll          M 35-39    134/348       56:25     1:57:13     2:56:40     1:58:54        8:58    9:01     3:56:06
929   Brandon Polley         M 35-39    135/348       51:30     1:49:38     2:54:54     2:06:30        8:56    9:01     3:56:08
930   Kevin Perkins          M 25-29    115/271       57:11     1:55:48     2:54:40     2:00:21       10:18    9:01     3:56:09
931   David Reed             M 40-44     94/279       58:03     1:56:18     2:56:27     1:59:53        9:38    9:01     3:56:11
932   Kelly Lakkis           F 40-44     24/242       57:42     1:57:43     2:56:54     1:58:30        9:56    9:01     3:56:12
933   Brent Emerson          M 25-29    116/271       56:08     1:54:59     2:52:23     2:01:14       10:26    9:01     3:56:13
934   Maggie Dempster        F 18-24     27/155     1:01:00     1:58:35     2:56:58     1:57:39        9:37    9:01     3:56:13
935   Christopher Root       M 25-29    117/271       56:54     1:57:29     2:54:22     1:58:46        9:24    9:01     3:56:14
936   Steven Jacobs          M 25-29    118/271       58:07     1:58:35     2:57:51     1:57:40        9:10    9:01     3:56:15
937   Tomoya Muto            M 35-39    136/348       54:09     1:50:05     2:45:19     2:06:12       15:08    9:02     3:56:17
938   Andrew Kaylor          M 35-39    137/348       57:34     1:52:58     2:50:17     2:03:19       10:48    9:02     3:56:17
939   Jordan Meehan          M 30-34    146/351       57:46     1:55:50     2:56:01     2:00:29        9:32    9:02     3:56:19
940   Roland Molina          M 35-39    138/348       55:19     1:53:41     2:52:03     2:02:40       11:22    9:02     3:56:21
941   Stephanie Sieswerda    F 25-29     54/255       58:45     1:58:02     2:55:19     1:58:23        9:35    9:02     3:56:24
942   Kevin Berling          M 25-29    119/271       59:42     1:59:45     3:00:00     1:56:49        8:52    9:02     3:56:33
943   Amie Thieme            F 30-34     43/254       58:42     1:59:06     2:59:19     1:57:27        8:51    9:02     3:56:33
944   Victoria Baker         F 25-29     55/255       53:47     1:51:21     2:53:58     2:05:13       10:35    9:02     3:56:33
945   Sarah Ruff             F 40-44     25/242       59:52     2:00:16     2:58:55     1:56:19        9:05    9:02     3:56:35
946   Vincent Braley         M 35-39    139/348       54:20     1:51:59     2:51:39     2:04:46       10:22    9:03     3:56:45
947   Maxime Lafond          M 25-29    120/271       56:02     1:55:12     2:52:17     2:01:36       10:02    9:03     3:56:48
948   James Prouty           M 40-44     95/279       55:03     1:54:44     2:54:58     2:02:04       10:18    9:03     3:56:48
949   Rick Kieser            M 50-54     54/226       54:49     1:53:12     2:53:18     2:03:41       10:53    9:03     3:56:52
950   Courtney Navarro       F 40-44     26/242     1:00:17     2:01:25     2:59:03     1:55:28        9:31    9:03     3:56:53
951   Jordan Perry           F 25-29     56/255       57:55     1:57:49     2:56:59     1:59:05        9:26    9:03     3:56:53
952   Paul Seevers           M 35-39    140/348       55:17     1:52:11     2:51:59     2:04:47       10:58    9:03     3:56:58
953   Laurah Lukin           F 35-39     32/259       51:15     1:45:05     2:42:56     2:11:54       10:39    9:03     3:56:59
954   Jacob Wegrzyn          M 35-39    141/348       53:53     1:48:54     2:50:43     2:08:06       10:14    9:03     3:57:00
955   Chris Jones            F 55-59       6/84       58:25     1:59:18     2:58:33     1:57:43        9:44    9:03     3:57:00
956   Michelle Eckert        F 40-44     27/242     1:00:20     2:02:37     3:01:10     1:54:27        9:34    9:03     3:57:04
957   Jerry Taylor           M 45-49     78/260       58:54     1:57:44     2:56:30     1:59:24        9:53    9:03     3:57:07
958   Ermanno Bosco          M 25-29    121/271       59:32     1:59:39     2:58:45     1:57:28        9:29    9:03     3:57:07
959   Molly Cook             F 30-34     44/254       58:41     1:59:24     2:59:18     1:57:45        9:26    9:04     3:57:08
960   Connor Hayek           M 18-24     69/185       51:08     1:45:13     2:50:22     2:11:58        9:57    9:04     3:57:11
961   Eliza Moffat           F 30-34     45/254       57:18     1:57:02     2:56:00     2:00:11       10:05    9:04     3:57:12
962   Glenn Dillinger        M 40-44     96/279       56:43     1:55:29     2:54:56     2:01:45        9:04    9:04     3:57:14
963   Bryan McKiddy          M 30-34    147/351       55:57     1:55:16     2:56:27     2:02:01        9:47    9:04     3:57:17
964   Andrea Boni            M 50-54     55/226       58:25     1:54:59     2:55:01     2:02:20       12:49    9:04     3:57:18
965   Christopher Moran      M 40-44     97/279       52:28     1:47:37     2:51:02     2:09:44        9:27    9:04     3:57:21
966   Jeannetta Gaunt        F 45-49     10/171       58:02     1:57:17     2:59:02     2:00:04        9:34    9:04     3:57:21
967   Irisha Scully          F 30-34     46/254       57:16     1:57:36     2:57:28     1:59:48        9:27    9:04     3:57:23
968   Colin Yeakle           M 35-39    142/348       54:43     1:52:05     2:50:03     2:05:21       11:18    9:04     3:57:25
969   Kevin L Platt          M 40-44     98/279     1:03:46     2:03:23     3:01:25     1:54:05        8:18    9:04     3:57:27
970   Przemyslaw Pajak       M 35-39    143/348       53:44     1:49:09     2:54:57     2:08:23        9:36    9:04     3:57:32
971   Jenny Klein            F 25-29     57/255       58:26     1:59:05     2:59:27     1:58:28        9:15    9:04     3:57:32
972   Travis McCormick       M 35-39    144/348       56:19     1:55:01     2:54:20     2:02:40       10:06    9:05     3:57:40
973   Richard McCrea         M 65-69       2/45       58:22     1:59:22     2:59:25     1:58:19        9:26    9:05     3:57:40
974   Randy Lancaster        M 40-44     99/279       56:44     1:55:07     2:55:19     2:02:35        9:53    9:05     3:57:41
975   Chuck Lamacchia        M 50-54     56/226       56:33     1:56:34     2:55:48     2:01:09       10:58    9:05     3:57:43
976   Gregory Trapp          M 55-59     26/163       58:19     1:59:03     2:59:51     1:58:42        9:30    9:05     3:57:45
977   Bryan Berghauer        M 35-39    145/348       57:04     1:58:40     2:58:18     1:59:06       10:00    9:05     3:57:45
978   Ryan Houthoofd         M 25-29    122/271     1:02:14     2:01:50     3:00:25     1:55:57       10:02    9:05     3:57:46
979   Ryan Albrecht          M 40-44    100/279       58:11     1:57:54     2:57:41     1:59:57        9:55    9:05     3:57:50
980   Sam Hoium              M 25-29    123/271       57:08     1:55:22     2:55:24     2:02:29        9:54    9:05     3:57:51
981   Carolyn Carter         F 25-29     58/255       54:57     1:52:09     2:51:40     2:05:42       10:58    9:05     3:57:51
982   Chris Baron            M 40-44    101/279       53:07     1:55:50     2:54:48     2:02:02       10:24    9:05     3:57:51
983   Kevin Donnelly         M 25-29    124/271       57:08     1:52:41     2:51:46     2:05:11       11:19    9:05     3:57:51
984   Chloe Weber            F 18-24     28/155       58:22     1:57:14     2:56:34     2:00:39        9:54    9:05     3:57:52
985   Evan Sanders           M 18-24     70/185       58:22     1:57:14     2:56:36     2:00:39        9:54    9:05     3:57:52
986   Stacy Bosch            F 40-44     28/242       57:51     1:57:42     2:57:39     2:00:11        9:51    9:05     3:57:52
987   Sasha Voss             F 30-34     47/254       58:23     1:59:09     2:59:24     1:58:47        9:31    9:05     3:57:55
988   Frank Samra            M 40-44    102/279       55:08     1:53:51     2:54:38     2:04:06        9:09    9:05     3:57:56
989   Robert Schmitz         M 50-54     57/226       57:59     1:56:57     2:58:34     2:01:00        9:47    9:05     3:57:56
990   Nadira De Abrew        M 40-44    103/279       58:50     1:57:43     2:56:47     2:00:16       10:21    9:05     3:57:59
991   Karl Alexander         M 35-39    146/348       53:54     1:50:05     2:49:51     2:07:55       10:56    9:05     3:57:59
992   Erica Scully           F 30-34     48/254       58:08     1:58:04     2:57:51     1:59:58        9:34    9:06     3:58:02
993   Stephen Nash           M 18-24     71/185       51:51     1:48:03     2:51:46     2:09:59        9:19    9:06     3:58:02
994   Johana Lies            F 40-44     29/242       57:05     1:56:57     2:56:35     2:01:08        9:59    9:06     3:58:04
995   Jessica Morey          F 35-39     33/259       56:52     1:56:26     2:54:27     2:01:46       10:43    9:06     3:58:11
996   Ben Simpson            M 30-34    148/351       51:25     1:47:09     2:48:22     2:11:06       12:00    9:06     3:58:15
997   Alejandro Malagon      M 25-29    125/271       57:40     1:57:43     2:57:36     2:00:34       10:27    9:06     3:58:17
998   Trena Roudebush        F 40-44     30/242       57:31     1:58:16     2:58:57     2:00:03        9:04    9:06     3:58:18
999   Melanie Flaherty       F 18-24     29/155       57:01     1:55:38     2:55:08     2:02:42       11:05    9:06     3:58:19
1000  Clay Seal              M 25-29    126/271       59:04     1:59:23     2:56:54     1:59:00       11:45    9:06     3:58:22
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PLACE NAME                   DIV         DIV PL       6.4MI        HALF      19.7MI    LASTHALF      LASTMI    PACE        TIME
----- ---------------------- -------  --------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ------- -----------
1001  Weston Riggs           M 35-39    147/348       56:47     1:57:27     2:57:36     2:01:00        9:37    9:07     3:58:27
1002  Kevin Raih             M 35-39    148/348       58:27     1:59:08     2:59:32     1:59:21        9:46    9:07     3:58:28
1003  Kieth Otto             M 45-49     79/260       56:39     1:57:36     2:56:09     2:00:54       10:44    9:07     3:58:30
1004  Mansi Mehan            F 40-44     31/242       53:28     1:55:59     2:58:15     2:02:33        9:21    9:07     3:58:32
1005  Matthew R. Lafkas      M 35-39    149/348       52:37     1:47:27     2:48:31     2:11:06       10:02    9:07     3:58:33
1006  Toshiki Yamazaki       M 18-24     72/185       56:05     1:54:49     2:52:04     2:03:44       11:29    9:07     3:58:33
1007  Paul Balent            M 45-49     80/260     1:01:15     2:01:46     3:00:51     1:56:48        9:16    9:07     3:58:33
1008  Beau McElfresh         M 30-34    149/351       52:24     1:47:19     2:48:02     2:11:16       10:43    9:07     3:58:35
1009  Laura Hellmuth         F 35-39     34/259       58:26     1:59:23     2:59:27     1:59:12        9:56    9:07     3:58:35
1010  Paul Pirillo           M 50-54     58/226       59:18     2:00:46     3:00:28     1:57:53        9:34    9:07     3:58:39
1011  Chris Chu              M 50-54     59/226       58:15     1:57:57     2:57:40     2:00:43       10:41    9:07     3:58:39
1012  Samantha Gawrys        F 18-24     30/155       58:16     1:58:34     2:58:40     2:00:10        9:44    9:07     3:58:44
1013  Brooke Varvel          F 18-24     31/155       57:48     1:58:58     2:59:02     1:59:46        9:22    9:07     3:58:44
1014  Douglas Ficker         M 50-54     60/226       57:09     1:57:19     2:56:36     2:01:28       10:41    9:07     3:58:46
1015  Thomas Andrews         M 60-64     15/100       56:50     1:55:58     2:55:41     2:02:50       10:47    9:07     3:58:48
1016  Brian K. Young         M 50-54     61/226       58:24     1:59:15     2:59:32     1:59:34       10:33    9:07     3:58:49
1017  Jane Letterhos         F 40-44     32/242       53:50     1:54:21     2:55:19     2:04:30        9:23    9:07     3:58:51
1018  Dennis Smith           M 45-49     81/260       55:57     1:54:12     2:54:45     2:04:44       10:03    9:08     3:58:56
1019  Seth Yoder             M 18-24     73/185       58:03     1:55:33     2:55:11     2:03:24       10:25    9:08     3:58:57
1020  Michael Smith          M 50-54     62/226       55:58     1:54:11     2:54:39     2:04:47       10:02    9:08     3:58:57
1021  Kyle Murray            M 35-39    150/348       58:29     1:57:46     2:57:34     2:01:12       10:30    9:08     3:58:58
1022  Bret Randolph          M 50-54     63/226       55:19     1:55:49     2:51:39     2:03:11        9:46    9:08     3:59:00
1023  David Sanders          M 18-24     74/185       53:08     1:49:51     2:51:02     2:09:10       12:08    9:08     3:59:01
1024  Deb Randolph           F 50-54     13/128       55:17     1:55:48     2:51:38     2:03:13        9:49    9:08     3:59:01
1025  Haley Urschel          F 18-24     32/155       58:48     1:59:33     3:00:42     1:59:31        9:32    9:08     3:59:03
1026  Timothy Mittan         M 25-29    127/271       59:27     2:00:07     2:59:24     1:58:59       10:19    9:08     3:59:06
1027  Darren Tang            M 30-34    150/351       57:52     1:58:28     2:57:58     2:00:39       10:20    9:08     3:59:07
1028  Joe Condren            M 35-39    151/348       54:24     1:51:08     2:52:11     2:08:00       10:56    9:08     3:59:08
1029  Courtney Pitts         F 30-34     49/254       57:08     1:58:24     2:58:43     2:00:44       10:18    9:08     3:59:08
1030  Elizabeth Congleton    F 30-34     50/254       58:53     1:59:36     2:59:47     1:59:36        9:32    9:08     3:59:12
1031  Dave Maine             M 50-54     64/226       56:08     1:55:06     2:54:34     2:04:06        9:40    9:08     3:59:12
1032  Lowell Clark           M 45-49     82/260       56:05     1:55:34     2:56:51     2:03:39        9:58    9:08     3:59:13
1033  Kenichi Saitoh         M 35-39    152/348       50:44     1:44:19     2:47:47     2:14:57       11:19    9:08     3:59:15
1034  Sarah Stoner           F 18-24     33/155     1:02:23     2:02:12     3:00:41     1:57:08        9:25    9:09     3:59:19
1035  Ryan Chambers          M 30-34    151/351       58:47     1:58:29     2:57:45     2:00:57       10:02    9:09     3:59:25
1036  Mike Lies              M 65-69       3/45       58:17     2:00:57     3:00:53     1:58:31        9:15    9:09     3:59:28
1037  David Corfman          M 55-59     27/163       58:23     1:59:05     2:59:33     2:00:24       10:21    9:09     3:59:28
1038  John Klump             M 45-49     83/260       58:56     1:59:36     2:59:20     1:59:54        9:40    9:09     3:59:29
1039  Hannah Eyer            F 18-24     34/155       55:32     1:52:28     2:53:33     2:07:07        9:50    9:09     3:59:35
1040  Joel Tantlinger        M 35-39    153/348       54:16     1:50:57     2:50:42     2:08:41       11:29    9:09     3:59:37
1041  Rachel Carroll         F 35-39     35/259       59:06     1:58:03     2:57:44     2:01:37       10:35    9:09     3:59:39
1042  Maggie Lair            F 18-24     35/155     1:01:05     2:00:15     2:59:54     1:59:26        9:22    9:09     3:59:40
1043  Lauren Feie            F 30-34     51/254       59:18     2:00:26     2:59:24     1:59:16       10:13    9:09     3:59:41
1044  Seif Boulos            M 18-24     75/185     1:04:11     2:06:59     3:04:32     1:52:45        9:09    9:09     3:59:44
1045  Arpad Kisch            M 50-54     65/226     1:01:19     2:02:42     3:03:25     1:57:07        8:47    9:10     3:59:49
1046  Matt Strasser          M 30-34    152/351       55:54     1:55:05     2:52:24     2:04:46       11:50    9:10     3:59:50
1047  Dustin Jones           M 35-39    154/348       56:19     1:56:12     2:56:40     2:03:41       10:35    9:10     3:59:52
1048  Ken Ketchum            M 60-64     16/100       54:51     1:54:24     2:54:07     2:05:33        9:55    9:10     3:59:57
1049  David Lorentz          M 30-34    153/351       56:33     1:55:29     2:56:01     2:04:31        9:20    9:10     3:59:59
1050  Andrew Davis           M 30-34    154/351       55:07     1:54:54     2:57:20     2:05:06        9:08    9:10     4:00:00
1051  Heidi Armonda          F 45-49     11/171     1:00:33     2:00:30     2:59:48     1:59:30        9:44    9:10     4:00:00
1052  Connor Lunsford        M 18-24     76/185       57:12     1:56:52     2:56:18     2:03:09       10:07    9:10     4:00:01
1053  Emily Min              F 25-29     59/255       57:15     1:55:18     2:55:55     2:04:44        9:52    9:10     4:00:02
1054  Nicole White           F 35-39     36/259       57:22     1:56:23     2:56:54     2:03:41       10:08    9:10     4:00:03
1055  Kim Job                F 45-49     12/171       56:38     1:55:08     2:53:58     2:04:58       11:07    9:10     4:00:05
1056  Kevin Mayleben         M 30-34    155/351       58:41     1:57:54     2:57:07     2:02:12       10:32    9:10     4:00:06
1057  Jeanne Boone           F 25-29     60/255       56:04     1:56:00     2:57:51     2:04:09        9:57    9:10     4:00:08
1058  Nathan Payne           M 35-39    155/348       55:25     1:52:48     2:51:53     2:07:26        9:40    9:11     4:00:14
1059  Brendan Welsh          M 40-44    104/279       58:24     2:02:22     3:01:17     1:57:57        9:16    9:11     4:00:19
1060  Sarah Lowry            F 30-34     52/254     1:00:07     2:00:33     3:00:14     1:59:51        9:41    9:11     4:00:23
1061  Angie Dietz            F 30-34     53/254       59:19     2:02:19     3:01:24     1:58:12        9:41    9:11     4:00:30
1062  David Henry            M 55-59     28/163       58:20     1:59:18     2:59:21     2:01:14       10:23    9:11     4:00:31
1063  Rich Conrad            M 50-54     66/226       56:24     1:56:01     2:58:05     2:04:31        9:19    9:11     4:00:32
1064  Paula Conrad           F 50-54     14/128       56:23     1:56:01     2:58:04     2:04:31        9:20    9:11     4:00:32
1065  Steven Cotton          M 25-29    128/271       54:49     1:50:33     2:51:21     2:10:04       11:38    9:11     4:00:36
1066  Jean Bonneau           M 45-49     84/260       58:44     1:59:34     3:01:06     2:01:05        9:30    9:12     4:00:38
1067  Grant Stephenson       M 50-54     67/226       59:24     2:00:45     3:00:44     1:59:58        9:53    9:12     4:00:42
1068  Emily Becker           F 40-44     33/242     1:01:30     2:03:55     3:03:46     1:56:49        8:38    9:12     4:00:43
1069  Andrew Dietz           M 35-39    156/348       59:20     2:03:10     3:07:09     1:57:35        8:54    9:12     4:00:45
1070  Jeremy Riegert         M 30-34    156/351       57:56     1:58:17     2:58:55     2:02:33       10:13    9:12     4:00:50
1071  Lexa McLauchlin        F 18-24     36/155       53:43     1:49:04     2:55:10     2:11:47        9:01    9:12     4:00:51
1072  Ashley Ritchie         F 35-39     37/259       59:05     1:58:44     2:59:01     2:02:08        9:47    9:12     4:00:52
1073  Jeff Landrum           M 40-44    105/279       50:05     1:43:20     2:52:00     2:17:35       10:25    9:12     4:00:55
1074  Andy Maneff            M 40-44    106/279       53:57     1:49:57     2:53:50     2:10:59       10:30    9:12     4:00:56
1075  Spencer Nightingale    M 18-24     77/185       53:59     2:14:50                 1:46:08                9:12     4:00:58
1076  Gemma Hoskings         F 25-29     61/255       54:13     1:52:53     2:58:04     2:08:06        9:28    9:12     4:00:58
1077  Mark Conrad            M 45-49     85/260       55:39     2:00:36     3:01:10     2:00:25        9:29    9:12     4:01:01
1078  Paul Gulley            M 45-49     86/260     1:01:02     2:02:43     3:01:59     1:58:18        9:22    9:12     4:01:01
1079  Dan O'Connell          M 45-49     87/260       57:58     1:57:58     2:58:31     2:03:07       10:40    9:13     4:01:04
1080  Jim Shafer             M 55-59     29/163       56:51     1:56:17     2:55:19     2:04:49       11:37    9:13     4:01:05
1081  Jim Shafer             M 30-34    157/351       56:52     1:56:17     2:55:20     2:04:49       11:38    9:13     4:01:06
1082  Stephen Roos           M 35-39    157/348     1:01:40     2:00:50     2:58:59     2:00:17       10:31    9:13     4:01:06
1083  Amanda Groh            F 35-39     38/259     1:00:07     2:00:33     3:00:15     2:00:36       10:01    9:13     4:01:08
1084  Josh Anderson          M 40-44    107/279       57:25     1:56:08     2:56:40     2:05:02       10:48    9:13     4:01:09
1085  Robert Davis           M 30-34    158/351       50:59     1:46:41     2:45:22     2:14:30       16:01    9:13     4:01:10
1086  Samuel Blake           M 25-29    129/271       53:59     1:53:07     2:56:19     2:08:07        9:59    9:13     4:01:14
1087  Michael Shilling       M 55-59     30/163       58:08     1:57:49     2:58:02     2:03:29       11:54    9:13     4:01:17
1088  Megan Travis           F 30-34     54/254       55:34     1:52:30     2:54:34     2:08:56       10:42    9:13     4:01:25
1089  Amy Boccadoro          F 35-39     39/259       57:10     1:57:05     2:58:42     2:04:21       10:09    9:13     4:01:26
1090  Zach Maxheimer         M 35-39    158/348     1:00:24     2:02:28     3:03:19     1:58:59        9:19    9:13     4:01:27
1091  Marissa Baus           F 40-44     34/242       56:09     1:55:50     2:57:41     2:05:39        9:37    9:13     4:01:29
1092  Kevin Buckley          M 35-39    159/348       56:02     1:54:33     2:56:42     2:06:57        9:53    9:14     4:01:29
1093  Larry Faist            M 55-59     31/163       57:39     1:58:10     2:58:24     2:03:20        9:20    9:14     4:01:30
1094  Timothy Bodette        M 18-24     78/185       49:41     1:42:31     2:43:02     2:19:04       12:43    9:14     4:01:35
1095  Tim Greger             M 30-34    159/351     1:00:56     2:01:20     3:00:53     2:00:18       10:11    9:14     4:01:37
1096  Robin Kane             F 50-54     15/128     1:03:31                                           15:48    9:14     4:01:38
1097  Reanna Dona            F 18-24     37/155       58:57     2:01:40     3:02:00     2:00:00        9:56    9:14     4:01:39
1098  Heather Miles          F 40-44     35/242     1:00:04     2:02:25     3:04:10     1:59:15        8:51    9:14     4:01:40
1099  Bruce Henry            M 50-54     68/226       56:08     1:55:06     2:55:02     2:06:43       10:57    9:14     4:01:49
1100  Tuan Ho                M 45-49     88/260     1:00:33     2:01:05     3:00:20     2:00:45        9:54    9:14     4:01:49
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1101  Justin Kaiser          M 30-34    160/351     1:02:31     2:03:33     3:01:55     1:58:18        9:47    9:14     4:01:50
1102  Kurt Buhr              M 35-39    160/348       55:09     1:54:11     2:54:46     2:07:40        9:25    9:14     4:01:51
1103  Michael Loulan         M 30-34    161/351       57:28     1:55:25     2:53:25     2:06:27        9:31    9:14     4:01:51
1104  Chris Lape             M 40-44    108/279       59:27     1:59:59     2:59:38     2:01:53       10:37    9:14     4:01:52
1105  Abraham Myres          M 01-17        2/9       52:26     1:47:18     2:54:04     2:14:36       10:03    9:14     4:01:53
1106  David Varney           M 40-44    109/279       57:12     1:55:10     2:56:54     2:06:43       11:08    9:14     4:01:53
1107  Michael Martini        M 18-24     79/185       59:56     2:00:18     2:59:53     2:01:36        9:41    9:14     4:01:54
1108  Timothy Hamilton       M 50-54     69/226       52:25     1:46:59     2:40:55     2:14:56       11:56    9:14     4:01:55
1109  Melissa Helton         F 30-34     55/254       56:25     1:55:35     2:56:01     2:06:22        9:48    9:15     4:01:56
1110  David Fardo            M 40-44    110/279       58:55     1:59:56     3:01:28     2:02:04       10:56    9:15     4:01:59
1111  Nicholas Dorer         M 18-24     80/185       55:09     1:50:42     2:49:32     2:11:22       10:01    9:15     4:02:03
1112  Chad Raisch            M 45-49     89/260     1:00:29     2:03:40     3:14:44     1:58:32        7:50    9:15     4:02:12
1113  Tim Coyle              M 60-64     17/100       58:00     1:58:02     2:59:01     2:04:11       11:02    9:15     4:02:13
1114  Ethan Lozano           M 18-24     81/185       56:35     1:53:07     2:50:25     2:09:15       11:42    9:16     4:02:22
1115  Keith Wempe            M 45-49     90/260       58:39     1:59:58     3:00:41     2:02:26        9:55    9:16     4:02:24
1116  Pete Peterson          M 40-44    111/279       59:32     2:00:47     3:01:22     2:01:39        9:43    9:16     4:02:26
1117  Brandon Baker          M 35-39    161/348       50:16     1:43:58     2:46:09     2:18:32       12:24    9:16     4:02:30
1118  Joey Stevens           M 30-34    162/351       59:11     1:58:59     2:58:21     2:03:34       11:29    9:16     4:02:32
1119  Shaw Barnes            M 40-44    112/279       56:01     1:55:29     2:56:56     2:07:07        9:33    9:16     4:02:36
1120  Joe Swann              M 55-59     32/163       58:47     1:59:49     2:59:42     2:02:48       11:29    9:16     4:02:36
1121  Eric Robertson         M 40-44    113/279       56:52     1:55:13     2:56:01     2:07:25       10:46    9:16     4:02:37
1122  Yemisi Igbonegun       F 30-34     56/254     1:00:13     2:01:45     3:02:48     2:00:54        9:22    9:16     4:02:38
1123  Andrew Wong            M 55-59     33/163       56:02     1:56:18     2:57:06     2:06:23       10:28    9:16     4:02:41
1124  Andrew Moll            M 18-24     82/185       57:11     1:55:44     2:56:52     2:06:58        9:01    9:16     4:02:42
1125  Brandon Rolf           M 40-44    114/279       59:28     2:00:36     3:00:38     2:02:06       10:26    9:16     4:02:42
1126  Lindy Anderson         F 40-44     36/242       54:17     1:52:09     2:55:07     2:10:37       10:26    9:16     4:02:45
1127  Mike Loyson            M 45-49     91/260       59:48     1:58:58     2:58:17     2:03:47       10:40    9:16     4:02:45
1128  Heather Hutchinson     F 45-49     13/171       54:57     1:54:02     2:57:34     2:08:45       10:09    9:16     4:02:46
1129  Zach Wolk              M 45-49     92/260     1:04:14     2:07:52     3:07:05     1:54:57        8:44    9:16     4:02:48
1130  Kim Hanson             F 35-39     40/259       56:54     1:57:20     2:57:57     2:05:30       10:20    9:17     4:02:49
1131  Ed Ferrell             M 55-59     34/163       57:50     2:01:01     3:00:42     2:01:50       10:24    9:17     4:02:51
1132  Sharon Smith           F 30-34     57/254       58:56     1:59:39     3:00:52     2:03:19        9:58    9:17     4:02:58
1133  Elizabeth Hunt         F 25-29     62/255     1:00:32     2:03:29     3:04:28     1:59:33        9:25    9:17     4:03:02
1134  Brendan McEachern      M 40-44    115/279     1:00:28     2:01:49     3:02:46     2:01:14        9:17    9:17     4:03:02
1135  Mike Hammons           M 65-69       4/45       59:41     1:59:27     2:59:23     2:03:41       10:07    9:17     4:03:08
1136  David Milender         M 30-34    163/351       55:32     1:53:31     2:56:49     2:09:40       10:36    9:17     4:03:10
1137  Lorin Osman            F 25-29     63/255       54:34     1:53:46     2:54:32     2:09:28       11:50    9:18     4:03:14
1138  Mary James             F 40-44     37/242       57:53     1:58:42     3:00:05     2:04:35       10:26    9:18     4:03:17
1139  Charles McNamee        M 30-34    164/351       59:48     2:01:51     3:02:01     2:01:31       10:08    9:18     4:03:21
1140  Lauren Dunn            F 35-39     41/259       57:54     1:58:51     2:59:27     2:04:32       10:41    9:18     4:03:23
1141  Jessa Meyers           F 30-34     58/254       57:03     1:55:11     2:58:10     2:08:24       10:56    9:18     4:03:35
1142  MacKenzie Jensen       F 25-29     64/255       53:32     1:55:31     2:58:28     2:08:06       11:27    9:18     4:03:36
1143  Summer Corder          F 18-24     38/155       59:39     1:59:31     3:02:02     2:04:14        9:18    9:19     4:03:44
1144  Bob Rowland            M 50-54     70/226       57:22     1:58:13     3:00:30     2:05:33        9:30    9:19     4:03:45
1145  Wai Hoong Leong        M 45-49     93/260       57:41     1:56:37     2:54:47     2:07:09       10:31    9:19     4:03:46
1146  Katie Hugentobler      F 30-34     59/254       57:56     1:59:51     3:04:06     2:03:58        9:08    9:19     4:03:48
1147  Chelsea Grabarz        F 30-34     60/254       56:37     1:54:59     2:58:25     2:08:51        9:43    9:19     4:03:49
1148  Caitlin Peters         F 25-29     65/255       59:00     1:59:16     2:59:43     2:04:35       10:49    9:19     4:03:50
1149  Paula Renaldi          F 25-29     66/255       53:41     1:56:43     2:58:27     2:07:11        9:54    9:19     4:03:53
1150  Emily Thompson         F 18-24     39/155       58:22     1:58:58     2:59:32     2:04:56        9:56    9:19     4:03:54
1151  Hannah Good            F 18-24     40/155     1:04:01     2:07:13     3:07:17     1:56:44        9:06    9:19     4:03:57
1152  Julie Larson           F 40-44     38/242       58:55     1:59:36     3:01:03     2:04:23       10:46    9:19     4:03:59
1153  Lisa Krupp             F 55-59       7/84       58:48     2:00:51     3:02:12     2:03:09       10:13    9:19     4:04:00
1154  Patricia Schmidt Moore F 40-44     39/242       54:34     1:52:09     2:56:21     2:11:56        9:48    9:19     4:04:05
1155  Lesley Johnson         F 45-49     14/171       56:15     1:57:28     2:59:06     2:06:38       10:45    9:19     4:04:06
1156  Lisa Saunders          F 35-39     42/259       58:03     1:57:49     2:59:02     2:06:20       10:46    9:20     4:04:08
1157  Amanda Maggelet        F 25-29     67/255       54:54     1:54:06     2:58:40     2:10:03        9:50    9:20     4:04:09
1158  Patrick Moran          M 45-49     94/260       57:10     1:57:27     2:58:56     2:06:43       10:47    9:20     4:04:10
1159  Gail Short             F 40-44     40/242       56:18     1:57:30     3:00:15     2:06:42       10:18    9:20     4:04:12
1160  Erin Sayer             F 25-29     68/255       59:33     2:02:05     3:03:32     2:02:07        9:16    9:20     4:04:12
1161  Kristin Scherman       F 40-44     41/242       56:55     1:56:28     2:55:52     2:07:50        8:57    9:20     4:04:17
1162  Katherine Gibson       F 35-39     43/259       57:48     1:57:35     2:58:41     2:06:48       10:43    9:20     4:04:22
1163  Jim Jansing            M 60-64     18/100       58:34     1:59:18     3:01:15     2:05:06       10:36    9:20     4:04:24
1164  Elizabeth Barnes       F 30-34     61/254       59:27     2:00:09     3:00:25     2:04:16       10:41    9:20     4:04:25
1165  Marie Sparrow          F 35-39     44/259       53:46     1:51:29     2:52:03     2:13:02       12:32    9:20     4:04:30
1166  James Joyce            M 55-59     35/163     1:01:00     2:03:31     3:03:15     2:01:07       10:37    9:21     4:04:37
1167  Ben Hiles              M 35-39    162/348       53:35     1:52:32     2:56:10     2:12:09       10:46    9:21     4:04:41
1168  Karl Himmelmann        M 45-49     95/260       56:09     1:55:33     2:57:46     2:09:09       11:30    9:21     4:04:41
1169  Jim Patton             M 60-64     19/100       54:02     1:48:55     2:46:15     2:15:47       12:24    9:21     4:04:42
1170  Patrick Patton         M 60-64     20/100       54:03     1:48:56     2:46:39     2:15:47       12:24    9:21     4:04:42
1171  Bill West              M 40-44    116/279       55:16     1:52:00     2:55:21     2:12:46       10:24    9:21     4:04:46
1172  Jenny Cannan           F 40-44     42/242     1:00:27     2:02:48     3:04:25     2:02:08        9:31    9:21     4:04:55
1173  Kevin Tufts            M 30-34    165/351       59:11     2:01:25     3:03:18     2:03:43       10:14    9:22     4:05:08
1174  Chris Grubbs           M 50-54     71/226       56:42     1:56:50     2:58:58     2:08:20       10:45    9:22     4:05:10
1175  Brad Daugherty         M 35-39    163/348       56:44     1:58:58     3:02:22     2:06:16        9:33    9:22     4:05:13
1176  Todd Obbie             M 55-59     36/163       59:06     2:00:58     3:01:39     2:04:16       10:51    9:22     4:05:14
1177  Joseph Doup            M 35-39    164/348       54:49     1:53:57     2:57:48     2:11:17       10:27    9:22     4:05:14
1178  Krystal Johnson        F 30-34     62/254       58:20     1:58:58     2:58:41     2:06:16       10:59    9:22     4:05:14
1179  Arul Muthu Gopal       M 35-39    165/348       58:04     1:57:15     2:59:42     2:08:00       10:44    9:22     4:05:15
1180  Steve Evans            M 45-49     96/260       53:44     1:51:47     2:57:02     2:13:29       11:37    9:22     4:05:15
1181  Savio Soares           M 45-49     97/260       57:18     1:58:43     2:59:31     2:06:34       10:50    9:22     4:05:17
1182  Kevin Schill           M 30-34    166/351     1:00:47     2:02:29     3:03:39     2:02:51       10:26    9:22     4:05:19
1183  Sarah Lapp             F 30-34     63/254     1:02:11     2:05:35     3:05:54     1:59:47        9:46    9:22     4:05:21
1184  Mark Jepson            M 65-69       5/45     1:00:20     2:02:44     3:03:59     2:02:37       10:42    9:22     4:05:21
1185  Dan Albertz            M 40-44    117/279       58:49     1:59:09     2:57:35     2:06:13       13:16    9:22     4:05:21
1186  Kathleen Jump          F 35-39     45/259       58:49     1:59:16     3:01:10     2:06:08       11:30    9:22     4:05:23
1187  Mike Keefe             M 35-39    166/348       59:43     2:00:39     3:01:32     2:04:51       10:10    9:23     4:05:30
1188  Elizabeth Glotfelty    F 35-39     46/259       54:21     1:55:55     3:00:13     2:09:38       10:21    9:23     4:05:32
1189  Mike Maley             M 25-29    130/271       54:23     1:53:43     2:56:18     2:11:53        9:59    9:23     4:05:36
1190  Emily Wheeler          F 25-29     69/255       59:31     1:59:44     2:59:43     2:05:56       10:21    9:23     4:05:39
1191  Sarah Olberding        F 30-34     64/254       58:12     1:58:40     2:59:42     2:07:00       11:09    9:23     4:05:39
1192  Carla Listerman        F 50-54     16/128       59:17     2:01:06     3:02:33     2:04:40        9:58    9:23     4:05:45
1193  Daniel Bach            M 25-29    131/271       58:22     1:58:58     2:59:21     2:06:52        9:08    9:23     4:05:50
1194  Andrae Marak           M 50-54     72/226       57:59     1:59:00     3:04:43     2:06:53       10:14    9:24     4:05:52
1195  Wes Schadler           M 30-34    167/351       53:01     1:48:59     2:50:46     2:17:00       11:18    9:24     4:05:58
1196  Christopher Buell      M 55-59     37/163     1:01:33     2:02:29     3:02:50     2:03:34       10:07    9:24     4:06:03
1197  Hongliu Zou            F 50-54     17/128       58:26     1:59:06     2:59:30     2:06:59       10:15    9:24     4:06:04
1198  John Powell            M 50-54     73/226       56:10     1:56:02     2:56:23     2:10:03       12:36    9:24     4:06:04
1199  Johnny Berman          M 18-24     83/185       57:31     1:59:15     3:02:16     2:06:52        9:55    9:24     4:06:06
1200  Matthew Dragovich      M 35-39    167/348       53:57     1:52:30     2:59:31     2:13:37       10:35    9:24     4:06:07
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1201  Kayla Wagner           F 25-29     70/255       58:28     1:58:13     3:02:05     2:07:55       10:42    9:24     4:06:07
1202  Lisa Ciminero          F 30-34     65/254     1:00:12     2:03:25     3:06:06     2:02:44        9:56    9:24     4:06:09
1203  Meghan McNeill         F 30-34     66/254     1:00:12     2:03:42     3:06:05     2:02:28        9:59    9:24     4:06:10
1204  Jim Artmayer           M 55-59     38/163       59:36     2:01:40     3:03:12     2:04:33       10:39    9:24     4:06:12
1205  Kevin Gunn             M 50-54     74/226     1:00:59     2:01:47     3:02:04     2:04:28       10:55    9:24     4:06:14
1206  Catherine Wanstrath    F 25-29     71/255       56:27     1:57:03     2:59:40     2:09:16        9:31    9:25     4:06:18
1207  Gregory Stauffer       M 55-59     39/163       53:49     1:53:12     2:56:33     2:13:10       11:51    9:25     4:06:21
1208  David Troxel           M 50-54     75/226       59:32     2:00:33     3:02:26     2:05:49       10:11    9:25     4:06:21
1209  Caroline Keating       F 30-34     67/254       52:06     1:49:25     2:58:25     2:17:02        9:41    9:25     4:06:27
1210  Nick Warwavesyn        M 18-24     84/185       54:19     1:51:42     2:53:16     2:14:47       11:47    9:25     4:06:28
1211  Laura Novotny          F 40-44     43/242       59:54     2:01:16     3:02:47     2:05:13       10:52    9:25     4:06:29
1212  Meghan Preston         F 35-39     47/259     1:02:33     2:01:20     3:01:39     2:05:10       10:21    9:25     4:06:30
1213  Jonathan Fischer       M 35-39    168/348       59:26     2:01:26     3:01:49     2:05:07       10:29    9:25     4:06:32
1214  Sarah Chen             F 25-29     72/255       59:01     2:01:20     3:03:19     2:05:19       10:15    9:25     4:06:38
1215  Rick Birgel            M 45-49     98/260       56:00     1:54:37     2:55:39     2:12:04       12:47    9:25     4:06:40
1216  Chad Watt              M 45-49     99/260     1:01:09     2:02:18     3:03:36     2:04:24       10:38    9:25     4:06:42
1217  Daniel Carrigan        M 25-29    132/271       53:56     1:50:31     2:47:51     2:16:13       12:07    9:26     4:06:44
1218  Brendan Wood           M 25-29    133/271       53:29     1:51:45     2:56:40     2:15:01       11:09    9:26     4:06:45
1219  Chris Kurtz            M 40-44    118/279       56:22     1:56:40     3:00:58     2:10:08       10:09    9:26     4:06:47
1220  Alana Holdcraft        F 30-34     68/254     1:03:28     2:05:53     3:07:18     2:00:58        9:23    9:26     4:06:51
1221  David Renouil          M 18-24     85/185       58:23     1:58:59     3:01:30     2:07:52        9:17    9:26     4:06:51
1222  Jonathan Michels       M 45-49    100/260       57:30     1:57:24     2:56:38     2:09:29       14:33    9:26     4:06:53
1223  Amanda Brinkman        F 18-24     41/155       56:57     1:56:44     3:01:42     2:10:12       10:09    9:26     4:06:55
1224  Dave McKernan          M 40-44    119/279       59:23     2:00:39     3:04:48     2:06:18        9:54    9:26     4:06:57
1225  Sarah Nelson           F 25-29     73/255     1:00:22     2:02:07     3:03:34     2:04:57       11:48    9:26     4:07:03
1226  Joel Varland           M 50-54     76/226       55:58     1:53:02     2:53:43     2:14:04       12:45    9:26     4:07:05
1227  Rachel Hahn            F 35-39     48/259     1:02:16     2:04:47     3:05:34     2:02:18       10:29    9:26     4:07:05
1228  Marisa Novobilski      F 40-44     44/242       58:11     2:02:41     3:04:04     2:04:28       10:20    9:26     4:07:08
1229  Kristen Smith          F 40-44     45/242       56:26     1:56:03     2:58:48     2:11:07       10:16    9:27     4:07:10
1230  Jack Hinders           M 18-24     86/185     1:02:41     2:02:09     3:04:15     2:05:05        9:30    9:27     4:07:13
1231  Patrick Valpreda       M 40-44    120/279       59:29     2:01:41     3:06:15     2:05:33        9:45    9:27     4:07:13
1232  Tiffany Valpreda       F 35-39     49/259     1:02:00     2:05:27     3:06:14     2:01:47        9:45    9:27     4:07:14
1233  Nicholas Niewolak      M 25-29    134/271       56:51     1:54:19     2:54:20     2:13:05       12:01    9:27     4:07:23
1234  Andrea Barry           F 40-44     46/242       59:06     2:00:32     3:02:27     2:06:52       10:24    9:27     4:07:23
1235  Todd Cline             M 50-54     77/226                 2:07:39     3:07:59     1:59:45       10:34    9:27     4:07:24
1236  Stephanie Salazar      F 35-39     50/259     1:01:31     2:05:12     3:07:35     2:02:13        9:24    9:27     4:07:24
1237  Kevin Hartman          M 30-34    168/351     1:01:16     2:02:46     3:03:38     2:04:43       10:47    9:27     4:07:28
1238  Robert Rose            M 30-34    169/351       59:33     2:00:18     3:02:18     2:07:14       11:07    9:27     4:07:32
1239  Akina Morriss          F 35-39     51/259       58:23     2:00:58     3:01:50     2:06:36       10:39    9:27     4:07:33
1240  Kaitlyn Fields         F 18-24     42/155       58:22     1:58:56     3:03:37     2:08:39        9:57    9:27     4:07:35
1241  Edward Pfleging        M 55-59     40/163       58:36     2:00:14     3:01:41     2:07:22       10:41    9:27     4:07:36
1242  Alexandra Pfleging     F 25-29     74/255       58:51     2:00:13     3:01:43     2:07:23       10:41    9:27     4:07:36
1243  Kyle Bess              M 18-24     87/185       49:22     1:40:14     2:43:14     2:27:22       13:11    9:27     4:07:36
1244  Tommy Migaki           M 25-29    135/271       58:43     1:55:51     2:56:31     2:11:46       10:12    9:28     4:07:36
1245  Justin Closson         M 35-39    169/348       50:00     1:43:31     2:50:03     2:24:07       11:06    9:28     4:07:37
1246  Joseph Fritz           M 55-59     41/163       58:50     1:59:32     2:58:30     2:08:05       10:00    9:28     4:07:37
1247  Scott Berens           M 45-49    101/260       55:03     1:56:09     3:02:16     2:11:31       10:16    9:28     4:07:39
1248  Prabu Ravindren        M 35-39    170/348     1:01:41     2:02:41     3:03:54     2:05:00       10:26    9:28     4:07:41
1249  Jack Zink              M 18-24     88/185       56:48     1:55:32     3:02:55     2:12:15       10:12    9:28     4:07:47
1250  Kelly Himel            F 30-34     69/254       56:37     1:56:01     3:02:06     2:11:47       10:00    9:28     4:07:48
1251  Michael Looney         M 45-49    102/260       58:15     1:59:05     3:00:31     2:08:44       11:11    9:28     4:07:49
1252  Konnie McCollum        F 50-54     18/128       58:48     2:01:13     3:03:38     2:06:39        9:42    9:28     4:07:52
1253  Kevin Flynn            M 30-34    170/351       57:43     1:58:46     3:02:17     2:09:13       10:54    9:28     4:07:59
1254  Patricia Bales         F 60-64       2/42       59:35     2:01:21     3:03:01     2:06:40       10:24    9:28     4:08:00
1255  Jeff Brink             M 35-39    171/348       59:31     2:01:33     3:02:42     2:06:28       10:45    9:28     4:08:01
1256  Christine Wise         F 30-34     70/254     1:00:06     2:00:02     3:01:06     2:08:00       10:55    9:28     4:08:02
1257  Lisa Wallace           F 35-39     52/259       57:22     1:56:56     3:00:09     2:11:08       11:37    9:29     4:08:04
1258  Gary Steffen           M 35-39    172/348       59:41     2:00:58     3:02:08     2:07:06       11:12    9:29     4:08:04
1259  Lindsay Kotterman      F 30-34     71/254       49:41     1:47:26     2:52:10     2:20:41       11:59    9:29     4:08:06
1260  Jason Moore            M 45-49    103/260       57:40     1:57:45     2:59:15     2:10:26       10:14    9:29     4:08:11
1261  Sydney Eller           F 25-29     75/255       59:14     2:01:08     3:02:36     2:07:06       10:54    9:29     4:08:13
1262  Michael Albrecht       M 35-39    173/348       57:24     1:56:41     2:57:43     2:11:34       11:13    9:29     4:08:14
1263  Justin Montgomery      M 30-34    171/351       56:48     1:55:22     2:59:15     2:12:54        9:56    9:29     4:08:15
1264  Nicole Phillips        F 35-39     53/259     1:03:25     2:06:38     3:10:18     2:01:39        9:07    9:29     4:08:17
1265  Jefferson Szydlowski   M 18-24     89/185     1:03:39     2:07:14     3:08:40     2:01:08       10:13    9:29     4:08:22
1266  Jeff Kuerbitz          M 30-34    172/351       56:27     1:56:46     2:58:51     2:11:44       10:06    9:30     4:08:30
1267  Salvador Nevarez       M 50-54     78/226     1:01:15     2:03:58     3:05:10     2:04:32       10:29    9:30     4:08:30
1268  Gregory Combs Jr       M 35-39    174/348     1:10:17     2:15:17     3:10:08     1:53:18        9:37    9:30     4:08:35
1269  Jeffrey Harmon         M 60-64     21/100       58:05     1:57:58     3:03:07     2:10:40       10:39    9:30     4:08:37
1270  Shannon Novack         F 35-39     54/259     1:00:00     2:02:54     3:05:42     2:05:44        9:58    9:30     4:08:38
1271  Jennie Harris          F 35-39     55/259       57:39     1:59:54     3:03:09     2:08:45       10:52    9:30     4:08:38
1272  Jennifer French        F 25-29     76/255     1:00:10     2:01:42     3:03:51     2:07:01       10:40    9:30     4:08:43
1273  Joseph Mueller         M 45-49    104/260     1:00:22     2:00:54     3:02:38     2:07:49       10:50    9:30     4:08:43
1274  John Pavlick           M 55-59     42/163       57:33     1:57:21     2:59:09     2:11:23       11:30    9:30     4:08:43
1275  Kristy Bruins          F 40-44     47/242     1:00:21     2:00:54     3:02:38     2:07:50       10:51    9:30     4:08:44
1276  Benjamin Nelson        M 35-39    175/348       58:54     1:58:02     2:58:20     2:10:43       13:02    9:30     4:08:45
1277  Jimmie Jackson         M 40-44    121/279       56:06     1:56:09     3:01:12     2:12:36       11:11    9:30     4:08:45
1278  Charles Dolish         M 40-44    122/279       58:27     2:01:54     3:03:55     2:06:51       10:20    9:30     4:08:45
1279  Joshua Nipper          M 40-44    123/279       57:09     1:58:13     3:01:57     2:10:36       10:18    9:30     4:08:48
1280  Melissa Reily          F 40-44     48/242       58:29     1:58:25     3:01:54     2:10:24       11:40    9:30     4:08:49
1281  James Loewer           M 30-34    173/351       53:27     1:52:38     2:57:03     2:16:13       11:28    9:30     4:08:50
1282  Mike Renz              M 45-49    105/260       53:46     1:51:20     2:56:17     2:17:32       10:36    9:30     4:08:51
1283  Elyse Loewer           F 30-34     72/254       53:27     1:52:40     2:57:03     2:16:12       11:27    9:30     4:08:51
1284  Chad Doellman          M 30-34    174/351       58:35     1:58:49     3:03:03     2:10:05       10:19    9:30     4:08:53
1285  Kristin Stackpole      F 45-49     15/171     1:02:22     2:03:45     3:06:43     2:05:20       10:00    9:31     4:09:04
1286  Lucy Stackpole         F 01-17        1/6     1:02:23     2:03:46     3:06:43     2:05:19       10:00    9:31     4:09:05
1287  Jill Forrest           F 35-39     56/259     1:01:50     2:05:33     3:07:59     2:03:35        9:52    9:31     4:09:07
1288  Kat Lange              F 30-34     73/254     1:02:26     2:07:48     3:10:29     2:01:20        9:43    9:31     4:09:07
1289  Morgan Maloney         F 18-24     43/155       55:46     1:56:27     3:02:03     2:12:42       10:46    9:31     4:09:09
1290  Ryan Engle             M 45-49    106/260     1:01:17     2:03:38     3:06:53     2:05:34        9:32    9:31     4:09:12
1291  David McManama         M 40-44    124/279     1:00:31     2:03:06     3:06:22     2:06:07       10:48    9:31     4:09:13
1292  Kevin Elkins           M 30-34    175/351       58:24     1:58:59     2:59:54     2:10:15       11:20    9:31     4:09:13
1293  Steve Schwalbach       M 50-54     79/226     1:00:32     2:03:07     3:06:23     2:06:08       10:48    9:31     4:09:14
1294  Ron Weitzenkorn        M 60-64     22/100       57:31     1:58:02     3:00:48     2:11:13       12:24    9:31     4:09:15
1295  Garah Wright           F 40-44     49/242     1:02:22     2:04:44     3:07:25     2:04:33        9:50    9:31     4:09:16
1296  Emma Schuermann        F 18-24     44/155       54:18     1:51:51     2:55:22     2:17:32       12:19    9:32     4:09:23
1297  Katie Cook             F 30-34     74/254       58:42     1:59:07     3:03:28     2:10:16       10:13    9:32     4:09:23
1298  Naveen Appalanani      M 40-44    125/279       57:29     1:58:11     3:01:50     2:11:13       10:27    9:32     4:09:23
1299  Madeline Hartman       F 35-39     57/259     1:01:05     2:03:22     3:06:40     2:06:04       10:43    9:32     4:09:25
1300  Matt Grider            M 45-49    107/260       54:26     1:51:01     2:49:42     2:18:27       14:20    9:32     4:09:28
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1301  Jim Price              M 40-44    126/279     1:00:56     2:01:27     3:02:57     2:08:02       10:59    9:32     4:09:28
1302  Tim Clement            M 55-59     43/163       59:27     2:00:21     3:05:35     2:09:09        9:36    9:32     4:09:29
1303  Greg Gamble            M 40-44    127/279       51:23     1:43:49     2:47:21     2:25:41        9:14    9:32     4:09:29
1304  Amy Watkins            F 35-39     58/259       59:14     2:00:34     3:02:47     2:08:58       11:01    9:32     4:09:32
1305  Sean McGrory           M 55-59     44/163       59:40     2:01:29     3:05:13     2:08:10       10:07    9:32     4:09:39
1306  Jason Bayman           M 40-44    128/279       56:48     1:56:55     3:00:33     2:12:52       12:04    9:32     4:09:46
1307  Megan Zeinner          F 18-24     45/155       53:51     1:48:54     3:00:04     2:20:56        9:57    9:33     4:09:49
1308  Michael Smith          M 30-34    176/351     1:00:28     2:02:47     3:05:15     2:07:03        9:14    9:33     4:09:50
1309  David Scheller         M 35-39    176/348       57:17     1:57:00     3:00:00     2:12:51       11:20    9:33     4:09:50
1310  Kevin Ash              M 35-39    177/348     1:00:22     2:02:58     3:06:15     2:06:57       10:29    9:33     4:09:54
1311  Jason Caney            M 40-44    129/279       53:35     1:53:10     2:54:34     2:16:48       10:37    9:33     4:09:58
1312  Jon Grace-Cox          M 40-44    130/279       58:24     2:00:33     3:03:30     2:09:27       10:50    9:33     4:09:59
1313  Gavyn Caney            M 01-17        3/9       53:35     1:53:11     2:54:38     2:16:55       10:44    9:33     4:10:05
1314  Amanda Willer          F 25-29     77/255       56:49     1:57:52     3:01:29     2:12:13       11:42    9:33     4:10:05
1315  Lori Harvey            F 35-39     59/259       59:38     2:04:09     3:07:56     2:06:02        9:47    9:33     4:10:10
1316  Joseph Bonar           M 35-39    178/348       58:48     1:59:52     3:03:00     2:10:21       10:42    9:33     4:10:13
1317  Katie Gehrand          F 30-34     75/254       59:49     2:03:24     3:06:39     2:06:49        9:24    9:33     4:10:13
1318  Kristen Bowser         F 40-44     50/242     1:00:57     2:03:49     3:06:32     2:06:26       10:13    9:34     4:10:14
1319  Jen Lange              F 45-49     16/171     1:00:33     2:03:06     3:06:24     2:07:09       10:53    9:34     4:10:15
1320  Sarah Whelen           F 25-29     78/255       57:08     1:58:25     3:06:25     2:11:50       10:10    9:34     4:10:15
1321  Daniel Brinkruff       M 40-44    131/279       55:19     1:52:17     2:56:49     2:17:59       11:15    9:34     4:10:15
1322  Bradley Wilson         M 25-29    136/271       59:58     2:00:52     3:03:11     2:09:28       10:59    9:34     4:10:19
1323  Marieke Van Haaren     F 18-24     46/155       53:23     1:50:39     2:57:53     2:19:45       12:30    9:34     4:10:23
1324  Austin Clanton         M 25-29    137/271       58:22     1:59:02     3:00:04     2:11:26       11:29    9:34     4:10:27
1325  S Bastien Hartmann     M 30-34    177/351     1:01:15     2:01:41     3:03:31     2:08:49       10:39    9:34     4:10:29
1326  Janet Knowles          F 45-49     17/171       59:59     2:04:11     3:06:51     2:06:20       10:22    9:34     4:10:30
1327  Jesse Hamilton         M 18-24     90/185       56:16     1:56:27     2:59:55     2:14:04       11:17    9:34     4:10:31
1328  David Stringer         M 35-39    179/348       58:20     1:58:57     3:02:19     2:11:37       11:52    9:34     4:10:34
1329  Nick Koopman           M 35-39    180/348       57:18     1:57:35     3:00:35     2:13:00       12:19    9:34     4:10:35
1330  Adam Tobias            M 40-44    132/279       57:30     1:57:11     3:00:17     2:13:32       12:23    9:35     4:10:42
1331  Lisa Schmid            F 30-34     76/254       59:18     2:00:46     3:03:17     2:09:57       11:25    9:35     4:10:42
1332  Taylor Jach            F 18-24     47/155     1:03:37     2:07:36                 2:03:12        8:43    9:35     4:10:47
1333  John Groves            M 30-34    178/351     1:01:58     2:04:58     3:07:28     2:05:52       10:59    9:35     4:10:50
1334  Morgan Andres          F 35-39     60/259     1:06:53     2:13:10     3:14:08     1:57:42        9:19    9:35     4:10:52
1335  Courtney Wofford       F 25-29     79/255       57:57     1:58:39     3:02:01     2:12:13       10:17    9:35     4:10:52
1336  Jason Buxbaum          M 45-49    108/260       57:52     1:58:30     3:03:27     2:12:27       11:19    9:35     4:10:56
1337  Renate Crawford        F 50-54     19/128     1:03:01     2:06:11     3:07:51     2:04:50       10:26    9:35     4:11:00
1338  Rod Swisshelm          M 45-49    109/260     1:00:29     2:06:13     3:08:39     2:04:48       10:40    9:35     4:11:01
1339  Madison Pack           F 18-24     48/155     1:00:17     2:02:44     3:06:36     2:08:18        9:45    9:35     4:11:01
1340  Matthew Edin           M 35-39    181/348       55:50     1:54:28     2:58:05     2:16:38       12:42    9:36     4:11:06
1341  Christina Brozyna      F 40-44     51/242     1:00:04     2:06:43     3:08:46     2:04:26       10:04    9:36     4:11:09
1342  Cynthia Hoover         F 45-49     18/171     1:00:04     2:06:42     3:08:48     2:04:27       10:05    9:36     4:11:09
1343  Nathan Hyrne           M 40-44    133/279       58:15     2:01:38     3:05:17     2:09:36       11:06    9:36     4:11:13
1344  Karolyn Horn           F 30-34     77/254     1:00:56     2:03:18     3:05:28     2:08:01       11:17    9:36     4:11:18
1345  Joanne Bui             F 45-49     19/171     1:00:59     2:02:50     3:06:27     2:08:36       10:54    9:36     4:11:26
1346  David Overwine         M 30-34    179/351       59:30     2:00:43     3:02:29     2:10:47       11:24    9:36     4:11:29
1347  Paul Heidemann         M 30-34    180/351       59:33     2:02:05     3:03:31     2:09:29       11:37    9:37     4:11:34
1348  Jordan Friedrich       M 25-29    138/271       56:26     1:55:12     2:54:40     2:16:24       11:07    9:37     4:11:35
1349  Angela Thomas          F 30-34     78/254     1:06:08     2:09:22     3:09:10     2:02:14        9:49    9:37     4:11:36
1350  Aaron Huminsky         M 40-44    134/279       59:44     2:02:57     3:06:13     2:08:44       10:09    9:37     4:11:40
1351  John Frasier           M 55-59     45/163     1:03:07     2:06:18     3:07:50     2:05:24       11:15    9:37     4:11:41
1352  Christy Birmingham     F 40-44     52/242       59:45     2:02:15     3:06:44     2:09:32       10:46    9:37     4:11:46
1353  Alan Kennedy           M 40-44    135/279     1:03:31     2:07:57     3:10:09     2:03:50       10:27    9:37     4:11:46
1354  Kevin Dailey           M 30-34    181/351       53:46     1:54:01     3:02:08     2:17:46       11:05    9:37     4:11:47
1355  Jeremy Joyce           M 45-49    110/260       49:07     2:01:06     3:05:42     2:10:43       10:26    9:37     4:11:48
1356  Sanjay Jawadekar       M 45-49    111/260       58:52     1:59:37     3:01:53     2:12:14       13:00    9:37     4:11:51
1357  Ellen Kolb             F 25-29     80/255     1:01:24     2:03:10     3:07:39     2:08:42       10:05    9:37     4:11:52
1358  Doug Heidorn           M 45-49    112/260       52:31     1:50:06     2:55:32     2:21:49       12:23    9:37     4:11:55
1359  Ana Felix              F 30-34     79/254       57:43     2:01:48     3:06:52     2:10:12       10:10    9:38     4:12:00
1360  Steven Ohl             M 30-34    182/351       56:49     1:56:39     2:58:25     2:15:25       12:24    9:38     4:12:04
1361  Karyn Hetherington     F 40-44     53/242     1:01:19     2:04:09     3:07:33     2:07:57       10:05    9:38     4:12:05
1362  Peter Lee              M 40-44    136/279     1:00:47     2:01:29     3:03:05     2:10:36       11:54    9:38     4:12:05
1363  Kathleen Fussinger     F 55-59       8/84     1:00:32     2:03:55     3:07:35     2:08:15       10:26    9:38     4:12:10
1364  Ashley Yanzsa          F 25-29     81/255     1:00:11     2:03:24     3:06:43     2:08:48       10:29    9:38     4:12:12
1365  Sarah Kennedy          F 25-29     82/255       59:31     1:59:06     3:04:26     2:13:08       10:09    9:38     4:12:13
1366  Chizuru Tsukada        F 45-49     20/171       58:56     2:00:45     3:03:18     2:11:38       10:41    9:38     4:12:22
1367  Michael Scarborough    M 40-44    137/279       57:10     2:01:42     2:59:15     2:10:42       11:30    9:38     4:12:24
1368  Ricardo Moran          M 45-49    113/260       54:49     1:54:14     2:58:02     2:18:11       10:19    9:39     4:12:25
1369  Margaret Herman        F 18-24     49/155       58:01     2:00:06     3:04:03     2:12:24       10:58    9:39     4:12:29
1370  Caroline Dunn          F 25-29     83/255       56:25     1:58:18     3:05:41     2:14:11       10:34    9:39     4:12:29
1371  Greg Jones             M 35-39    182/348     1:01:15     2:01:46     3:00:56     2:10:54       12:48    9:39     4:12:39
1372  Jennifer Faber         F 40-44     54/242       59:53     2:02:48     3:06:31     2:09:55       10:54    9:39     4:12:43
1373  Marc Hinderlong        M 50-54     80/226     1:02:18     2:07:10     3:10:39     2:05:39        9:33    9:39     4:12:49
1374  Ricardo Calles         M 18-24     91/185       58:44     2:01:04     3:04:56     2:11:47       10:51    9:40     4:12:51
1375  Carter Adams           M 25-29    139/271       58:44     2:01:04     3:04:56     2:11:48       10:51    9:40     4:12:52
1376  Bryan Powell           M 40-44    138/279       53:14     1:52:18     2:59:23     2:20:36       12:12    9:40     4:12:53
1377  Philip Evans           M 35-39    183/348       59:08     2:01:59     3:04:27     2:10:59       10:51    9:40     4:12:57
1378  Miguel Parilo          M 45-49    114/260     1:03:08     2:08:33     3:11:48     2:04:25        9:56    9:40     4:12:58
1379  Joe Hauser             M 30-34    183/351     1:02:28     2:07:15     3:09:22     2:05:44       10:41    9:40     4:12:58
1380  Madison Lemay          F 18-24     50/155     1:03:53     2:06:11     3:08:02     2:06:48        9:28    9:40     4:12:59
1381  Jennifer Wiest         F 30-34     80/254       52:44     1:48:49     2:58:29     2:24:12       11:41    9:40     4:13:01
1382  Michael Kendall        M 18-24     92/185       51:06     1:49:14     2:58:52     2:23:50       11:04    9:40     4:13:04
1383  Jennifer Reed          F 30-34     81/254     1:00:15     2:02:11     3:04:29     2:10:54       11:03    9:40     4:13:04
1384  Nathan Birsch          M 25-29    140/271       57:08     1:58:53     3:04:30     2:14:15       10:24    9:40     4:13:07
1385  Erin Gibbemeyer        F 25-29     84/255       57:09     1:58:53     3:04:31     2:14:16       10:24    9:40     4:13:09
1386  Paul Gavriani          M 50-54     81/226       59:12     2:06:41     3:09:26     2:06:30        9:21    9:40     4:13:10
1387  Mark Sager             M 35-39    184/348       58:55     2:00:05     3:04:13     2:13:06       10:55    9:40     4:13:10
1388  Richard Barton         M 65-69       6/45     1:01:31     2:07:42     3:11:11     2:05:30       10:13    9:40     4:13:12
1389  Jordan Seibold         F 25-29     85/255       59:54     2:02:07     3:06:29     2:11:06       10:57    9:40     4:13:13
1390  Timothy Rice           M 50-54     82/226     1:02:20     2:05:01     3:08:57     2:08:13       10:09    9:40     4:13:14
1391  Sara Adducchio         F 35-39     61/259       59:10     2:01:57     3:06:14     2:11:28        9:58    9:41     4:13:24
1392  Alex Jonovski          M 30-34    184/351     1:01:07     2:04:14     3:09:40     2:09:13       10:05    9:41     4:13:26
1393  Rebecca Hebertsweeny   F 55-59       9/84     1:02:15     2:06:52     3:10:14     2:06:35       10:07    9:41     4:13:27
1394  Mike Rosiello          M 45-49    115/260     1:00:05     2:01:32     3:04:15     2:11:56       11:46    9:41     4:13:27
1395  Jim Clouse             M 45-49    116/260     1:03:29     2:06:08     3:09:08     2:07:20       10:56    9:41     4:13:28
1396  Mason Alexander        M 40-44    139/279       58:36     1:58:29     2:57:26     2:15:00       11:44    9:41     4:13:29
1397  Jeremie Sumpman        M 30-34    185/351       54:23     1:52:25     3:00:43     2:21:07        9:36    9:41     4:13:31
1398  Chris Cavanaugh        M 45-49    117/260       56:40     1:58:47     3:05:20     2:14:46       10:33    9:41     4:13:32
1399  Holland Cavanaugh      F 18-24     51/155       56:41     1:58:47     3:05:20     2:14:46       10:33    9:41     4:13:32
1400  Kelly Read             M 50-54     83/226       55:21     1:54:00     2:57:46     2:19:34       11:01    9:41     4:13:33
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PLACE NAME                   DIV         DIV PL       6.4MI        HALF      19.7MI    LASTHALF      LASTMI    PACE        TIME
----- ---------------------- -------  --------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ------- -----------
1401  Lauren Taylor          F 18-24     52/155       57:31     1:57:50     3:03:17     2:15:44       10:58    9:41     4:13:34
1402  Hikari Roeser          F 25-29     86/255     1:02:28     2:06:41     3:10:23     2:06:54       10:35    9:41     4:13:35
1403  Geoff Zimmerman        M 40-44    140/279       57:31     1:57:56     2:59:36     2:15:41       12:25    9:41     4:13:36
1404  Carrie Apling          F 40-44     55/242       57:31     1:57:56     2:59:36     2:15:41       12:24    9:41     4:13:37
1405  Jess Korner            F 35-39     62/259     1:02:52     2:07:45     3:10:57     2:05:56       10:17    9:41     4:13:41
1406  Elizabeth Wietmarschen F 30-34     82/254     1:03:06     2:05:48     3:08:38     2:07:57       10:37    9:42     4:13:45
1407  Chris England          M 35-39    185/348     1:01:49     2:05:30     3:07:11     2:08:18       11:00    9:42     4:13:48
1408  Frederike Dubeau       F 25-29     87/255       55:03     1:56:02     3:03:24     2:17:47       11:33    9:42     4:13:49
1409  Diane Adams            F 55-59      10/84       59:57     2:05:27     3:10:29     2:08:28       10:12    9:42     4:13:55
1410  Rachel Hebert          F 25-29     88/255       56:18     1:55:12     2:57:34     2:18:43       12:09    9:42     4:13:55
1411  Kathryn McLaughlin     F 30-34     83/254     1:04:25     2:07:41     3:10:25     2:06:16        9:45    9:42     4:13:56
1412  Marco Benavides Loza   M 40-44    141/279     1:01:54     2:06:41     3:09:15     2:07:18       11:59    9:42     4:13:59
1413  Andrew Aiello          M 40-44    142/279       58:26     2:00:18     3:04:54     2:13:42       10:51    9:42     4:13:59
1414  Jesse Lawrence         M 25-29    141/271       58:46     2:01:47     3:06:07     2:12:13       11:01    9:42     4:13:59
1415  Roberto Ramirez Laverd M 40-44    143/279     1:01:56     2:06:25     3:09:14     2:07:37       12:00    9:42     4:14:01
1416  Alejandro Ramirez Lave M 40-44    144/279     1:01:57     2:06:24     3:09:16     2:07:39       12:00    9:42     4:14:03
1417  Zongan Wang            M 25-29    142/271       59:57     2:01:23     3:06:26     2:12:41       10:48    9:42     4:14:04
1418  Daniel Phirman         M 40-44    145/279       58:27     2:00:38     3:03:13     2:13:29       11:49    9:42     4:14:06
1419  Jonathan Herbert       M 40-44    146/279       58:44     1:58:41     3:03:47     2:15:26       10:55    9:42     4:14:06
1420  Daniel Mahoney         M 25-29    143/271     1:04:09     2:10:53     3:14:51     2:03:15        8:55    9:42     4:14:07
1421  Tim Newcomb            M 45-49    118/260       57:19     1:57:02     3:01:05     2:17:12        9:50    9:43     4:14:14
1422  David Griffin          M 45-49    119/260       57:04     1:58:06     3:01:26     2:16:09       12:15    9:43     4:14:15
1423  Joshua Bartler         M 01-17        4/9       51:24     1:53:40     3:01:00     2:20:36       10:29    9:43     4:14:15
1424  Erin Frank             F 40-44     56/242       59:52     2:03:38     3:07:44     2:10:44       10:44    9:43     4:14:21
1425  Benji Hall             M 18-24     93/185     1:01:54     2:02:49     3:06:57     2:11:34        9:51    9:43     4:14:23
1426  Michael Baucher        M 55-59     46/163     1:02:00     2:05:13     3:08:44     2:09:10       11:02    9:43     4:14:23
1427  Chris Hais             M 30-34    186/351     1:02:25     2:04:37     3:09:44     2:09:47       10:15    9:43     4:14:24
1428  Rob Schuler            M 40-44    147/279       59:16     2:01:05     3:02:34     2:13:22       12:49    9:43     4:14:26
1429  Katie Hohman           F 18-24     53/155       58:04     1:57:46     3:07:57     2:16:42       10:01    9:43     4:14:28
1430  Sean Garner            M 40-44    148/279     1:01:18     2:04:47     3:08:40     2:09:43       11:28    9:43     4:14:30
1431  Lisa Walsh             F 30-34     84/254       56:00     1:54:38     3:07:30     2:19:54       11:00    9:43     4:14:32
1432  Ernesto Lopez          M 45-49    120/260     1:00:04     2:00:40     3:08:01     2:13:56       11:27    9:43     4:14:35
1433  Andrew Tracy           M 18-24     94/185       51:26     1:44:58     2:46:23     2:29:38       14:56    9:44     4:14:35
1434  Yasir Salem            M 40-44    149/279       57:23     1:59:07     3:07:22     2:15:31        9:22    9:44     4:14:38
1435  Jeff Hemm              M 25-29    144/271       56:35     1:53:17     3:00:41     2:21:23        9:38    9:44     4:14:40
1436  Britt Stanford         F 30-34     85/254     1:00:23     2:02:01     3:06:00     2:12:42       12:07    9:44     4:14:42
1437  Carey Steffen          F 40-44     57/242     1:01:39     2:06:07     3:10:15     2:08:41       10:51    9:44     4:14:47
1438  Jill Kothanek          F 18-24     54/155       57:07     1:58:09     3:05:55     2:16:39       11:09    9:44     4:14:48
1439  Cullen Cummings        M 18-24     95/185       57:08     1:58:10     3:05:55     2:16:39       11:08    9:44     4:14:48
1440  Sean Wenderoth         M 30-34    187/351     1:01:05     2:00:33     3:05:39     2:14:16       10:17    9:44     4:14:49
1441  John Lewis             M 30-34    188/351       58:20     1:59:14     3:02:33     2:15:36       12:10    9:44     4:14:50
1442  Christopher Maldonado  M 30-34    189/351       55:33     1:55:03     2:58:22     2:19:57       11:43    9:44     4:15:00
1443  Justin Painting        M 40-44    150/279       58:38     2:01:55     3:06:37     2:13:07       11:20    9:44     4:15:01
1444  Claire Duncan          F 18-24     55/155       59:22     2:03:09     3:07:16     2:11:54       10:57    9:45     4:15:02
1445  Robert Baird           M 60-64     23/100       54:13     1:51:20     2:58:12     2:23:44       12:04    9:45     4:15:03
1446  Jennifer Conrard       F 45-49     21/171       59:50     2:02:05     3:06:05     2:13:00       11:23    9:45     4:15:05
1447  Douglas Staller        M 18-24     96/185     1:05:35     2:07:35     3:14:01     2:07:32        9:16    9:45     4:15:06
1448  Kristina Latta-Landefe F 30-34     86/254       58:08     1:58:47     3:02:38     2:16:20       13:03    9:45     4:15:07
1449  Matt Kesner            M 30-34    190/351     1:05:36     2:07:35     3:14:03     2:07:33        9:18    9:45     4:15:08
1450  James Crocker          M 40-44    151/279     1:05:06     2:09:01     3:12:05     2:06:16        9:56    9:45     4:15:17
1451  Rick Swope             M 60-64     24/100       57:49     1:58:05     3:00:57     2:17:13       11:37    9:45     4:15:18
1452  Christine Beeson       F 25-29     89/255     1:01:43     2:05:51     3:10:04     2:09:32       10:12    9:45     4:15:22
1453  Claudia Schroeder      F 50-54     20/128     1:01:51     2:06:55     3:12:39     2:08:30        9:54    9:45     4:15:25
1454  Angie Fix              F 40-44     58/242     1:03:40     2:07:27     3:10:07     2:08:07       10:54    9:46     4:15:33
1455  Joel Reed              M 45-49    121/260     1:00:33     2:03:16     3:06:44     2:12:18       11:42    9:46     4:15:34
1456  Anthony Reed           M 50-54     84/226     1:00:33     2:03:15     3:06:46     2:12:19       11:41    9:46     4:15:34
1457  Francisco Israel Panto M 40-44    152/279       55:12     1:53:41     2:58:01     2:21:57       12:06    9:46     4:15:38
1458  Luis Navarrete         M 30-34    191/351       59:55     2:04:26     3:05:38     2:11:16       12:54    9:46     4:15:41
1459  Samantha Bremner       F 25-29     90/255     1:01:39     2:04:29     3:08:40     2:11:14       11:43    9:46     4:15:43
1460  Jon Major              M 40-44    153/279       59:52     2:01:18     3:06:00     2:14:33       10:57    9:46     4:15:50
1461  Marissa Danna          F 25-29     91/255     1:05:28     2:11:31     3:14:05     2:04:20        9:52    9:46     4:15:51
1462  Katie Bowen            F 30-34     87/254     1:05:13     2:10:34     3:13:49     2:05:17        8:54    9:46     4:15:51
1463  Janelle Townes         F 40-44     59/242       58:06     1:58:35     3:04:00     2:17:20       10:03    9:47     4:15:54
1464  Rachel Huxhold         F 25-29     92/255     1:00:20     2:02:17     3:03:44     2:13:39       11:58    9:47     4:15:56
1465  Matt Humke             M 30-34    192/351       55:30     1:52:27     2:56:08     2:23:34       13:28    9:47     4:16:01
1466  Frederick Parmenter    M 45-49    122/260     1:03:10     2:06:01     3:08:29     2:10:03       10:35    9:47     4:16:03
1467  Jake Lees              M 40-44    154/279       59:29     2:02:57     3:08:11     2:13:09        9:39    9:47     4:16:05
1468  Matthew Bretnitz       M 30-34    193/351       59:33     2:02:06     3:03:32     2:14:03       11:09    9:47     4:16:08
1469  Chet Closson           M 35-39    186/348       58:50     2:00:30     3:06:15     2:15:44       11:12    9:47     4:16:13
1470  Marcus Hawkins         M 40-44    155/279       57:48     1:58:18     3:07:39     2:17:59       11:00    9:47     4:16:17
1471  John Stallsmith        M 40-44    156/279     1:03:04     2:06:39     3:08:43     2:09:40       11:18    9:47     4:16:18
1472  Edward Piotrowski      M 40-44    157/279     1:06:19     2:11:03     3:12:43     2:05:17       10:20    9:48     4:16:20
1473  Donald Haskell         M 40-44    158/279       52:00     1:45:07     2:45:03     2:31:15        8:58    9:48     4:16:22
1474  Karla Park             F 25-29     93/255       56:09     1:55:04     3:00:59     2:21:19       10:05    9:48     4:16:22
1475  Caroline Schott        F 18-24     56/155       58:22     1:58:57     3:03:37     2:17:28       11:15    9:48     4:16:24
1476  Katherine Chong        F 30-34     88/254     1:02:12     2:06:35     3:10:15     2:09:54       11:03    9:48     4:16:29
1477  Kaitlin Ryckman        F 30-34     89/254     1:04:10     2:07:06     3:11:04     2:09:24                9:48     4:16:30
1478  Emily Horseman         F 35-39     63/259     1:01:15     2:06:12     3:11:44     2:10:21        9:07    9:48     4:16:32
1479  Steven Schmidt         M 45-49    123/260     1:00:44     2:02:44     3:07:26     2:13:52       11:43    9:48     4:16:35
1480  Melissa Coolman        F 30-34     90/254     1:02:18     2:06:19     3:11:01     2:10:26       10:26    9:48     4:16:44
1481  Karla Irizarry         F 30-34     91/254       57:24     1:57:16     3:00:44     2:19:33       12:22    9:49     4:16:49
1482  David Soper            M 30-34    194/351       57:25     1:57:15     3:00:44     2:19:35       12:22    9:49     4:16:49
1483  Stella Mirelle         F 40-44     60/242       53:09     1:57:26     3:05:27     2:19:25        9:41    9:49     4:16:50
1484  Carna Hamilton         F 40-44     61/242       57:49     1:57:35     2:59:00     2:19:17       14:55    9:49     4:16:52
1485  Kyle Behringer         M 18-24     97/185       55:41     1:52:51     2:54:25     2:24:01       10:34    9:49     4:16:52
1486  Sharae Collins         F 35-39     64/259       58:34     1:59:25     3:02:39     2:17:30       12:09    9:49     4:16:54
1487  Taige Malone           M 30-34    195/351     1:05:27     2:08:37     3:13:02     2:08:20       10:36    9:49     4:16:56
1488  Terry Anderson         M 50-54     85/226     1:00:00     2:07:35     3:13:03     2:09:23        9:29    9:49     4:16:58
1489  Lauren Wall            F 35-39     65/259     1:05:20     2:08:49     3:11:35     2:08:11       10:18    9:49     4:17:00
1490  Rebecca Thompson       F 25-29     94/255     1:02:26     2:06:46     3:11:57     2:10:16       11:03    9:49     4:17:01
1491  Ryan Patterson Jr.     M 50-54     86/226       57:23     1:58:27     3:05:53     2:18:40       11:21    9:49     4:17:07
1492  Shawn Proctor          M 35-39    187/348       57:51     1:57:45     2:58:20     2:19:25       14:55    9:49     4:17:10
1493  David Durrant          M 30-34    196/351     1:04:05     2:09:46     3:13:58     2:07:25       10:08    9:49     4:17:10
1494  Rachel Durrant         F 30-34     92/254     1:04:04     2:09:47     3:14:00     2:07:25       10:08    9:49     4:17:11
1495  Joe Curcio             M 25-29    145/271     1:01:37     2:03:58     3:06:49     2:13:18       10:48    9:50     4:17:15
1496  Phil Fleshour          M 50-54     87/226     1:02:38     2:05:45     3:10:50     2:11:32       11:02    9:50     4:17:17
1497  Kevin McCalla          M 35-39    188/348     1:00:53     2:05:57     3:11:58     2:11:23       10:30    9:50     4:17:19
1498  Anna McCalla           F 35-39     66/259     1:00:53     2:05:57     3:11:58     2:11:23       10:30    9:50     4:17:19
1499  Julie Mitchell         F 35-39     67/259       59:59     2:04:13     3:08:59     2:13:07       11:27    9:50     4:17:20
1500  Amber Cyrus            F 40-44     62/242     1:00:00     2:04:13     3:08:59     2:13:07       11:27    9:50     4:17:20
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1501  Steven Webb            M 35-39    189/348       59:48     2:01:35     3:05:33     2:15:47       12:08    9:50     4:17:22
1502  Megan Gambrill         F 35-39     68/259     1:07:33     2:14:43     3:18:20     2:02:40        9:28    9:50     4:17:23
1503  Chadwick Meade         M 25-29    146/271       58:26     2:01:00     3:05:57     2:16:26       11:46    9:50     4:17:25
1504  Jennifer Palumbo       F 35-39     69/259       59:01     2:00:10     3:05:01     2:17:17       11:48    9:50     4:17:26
1505  Raymond Dry            M 40-44    159/279       59:01     2:00:03     3:05:00     2:17:25       11:50    9:50     4:17:27
1506  Karla McCollum         F 50-54     21/128       58:48     2:01:14     3:03:37     2:16:14       12:32    9:50     4:17:28
1507  Lien Wilson            F 50-54     22/128       59:01     2:00:09     3:08:04     2:17:19       10:57    9:50     4:17:28
1508  Carman Turkelson       F 45-49     22/171       59:07     2:03:57     3:09:43     2:13:32       10:58    9:50     4:17:29
1509  Kristin Turkelson      F 40-44     63/242       59:07     2:03:58     3:09:43     2:13:32       10:58    9:50     4:17:29
1510  Lauren Krebs           F 18-24     57/155     1:00:30     2:05:23     3:11:25     2:12:18       10:33    9:51     4:17:40
1511  Colleen McGrory        F 18-24     58/155     1:00:15     2:03:07     3:10:31     2:14:34       11:13    9:51     4:17:41
1512  Mick Dollenmayer       M 50-54     88/226     1:01:30     2:06:58     3:10:55     2:10:47       11:13    9:51     4:17:44
1513  Suzanne Salupo         F 35-39     70/259     1:04:26     2:10:36     3:14:39     2:07:14        9:53    9:51     4:17:50
1514  Katrina Hamilton Gewir F 50-54     23/128       58:22     2:01:38     3:09:06     2:16:12       10:29    9:51     4:17:50
1515  Mohanjit Singh         M 45-49    124/260       59:47     2:02:43     3:07:01     2:15:14       11:16    9:51     4:17:56
1516  Justin Sprouse         M 35-39    190/348     1:00:48     2:03:03     3:08:49     2:14:55       10:41    9:51     4:17:57
1517  Joseph McGibbon        M 40-44    160/279       59:28     2:02:06     3:06:32     2:15:52       11:21    9:51     4:17:58
1518  Kevin Dryfuse          M 35-39    191/348       55:52     1:55:01     3:03:31     2:22:58                9:51     4:17:58
1519  Ben Stansell           M 18-24     98/185     1:03:52     2:08:31     3:13:17     2:09:32       10:28    9:51     4:18:03
1520  Michael Foley          M 35-39    192/348     1:02:29     2:08:40     3:14:59     2:09:25        9:49    9:51     4:18:04
1521  Raphael MacHado        M 40-44    161/279     1:03:06     2:06:58     3:12:53     2:11:19       10:44    9:52     4:18:16
1522  Allison Coburn         F 40-44     64/242     1:04:59     2:10:41     3:15:31     2:07:37       10:07    9:52     4:18:17
1523  Jon McCoy              M 25-29    147/271     1:00:29     2:04:08     3:09:32     2:14:14       11:15    9:52     4:18:21
1524  Carissa Derr           F 40-44     65/242       56:24     1:56:49     3:02:51     2:21:33       11:04    9:52     4:18:21
1525  Douglas Brown          M 60-64     25/100     1:03:44     2:09:36     3:14:42     2:08:47       10:52    9:52     4:18:22
1526  Jacob Starks           M 35-39    193/348       59:27     1:58:56     3:03:34     2:19:31       11:41    9:52     4:18:27
1527  Curtis Alford          M 25-29    148/271       51:41     1:55:26     3:02:15     2:23:04       11:28    9:52     4:18:30
1528  Logan Samson           M 55-59     47/163       58:11     1:59:17     3:03:33     2:19:17       13:37    9:53     4:18:34
1529  Matt Griffin           M 45-49    125/260     1:00:41     2:05:00     3:10:34     2:13:35       10:52    9:53     4:18:34
1530  Vincent Conner         M 55-59     48/163       58:14     1:58:29     3:01:52     2:20:06       13:22    9:53     4:18:35
1531  Claire McGinnis        F 35-39     71/259     1:02:02     2:08:33     3:13:51     2:10:04        9:49    9:53     4:18:36
1532  Matthew Smith          M 35-39    194/348       58:10     2:00:13     3:10:49     2:18:28       10:11    9:53     4:18:40
1533  John Thompson          M 50-54     89/226     1:00:32     2:03:49     3:07:32     2:14:57       15:16    9:53     4:18:45
1534  Cassie Lindsey         F 30-34     93/254     1:04:16     2:09:11     3:14:54     2:09:35       10:08    9:53     4:18:45
1535  Alexander Parmley      M 18-24     99/185       58:34     2:00:45     3:07:35     2:18:02        9:28    9:53     4:18:47
1536  Mary Dede Sparkman     F 50-54     24/128       58:05     2:00:20     3:05:53     2:18:29       11:52    9:53     4:18:49
1537  Mark Loftin            M 50-54     90/226     1:00:31     2:03:37     3:07:01     2:15:13       11:44    9:53     4:18:50
1538  Matt Guion             M 30-34    197/351       59:12     2:02:40     3:08:17     2:16:11       10:38    9:53     4:18:51
1539  Carlos Piepenburg      M 30-34    198/351     1:09:59     2:17:34     3:18:09     2:01:19       10:46    9:53     4:18:53
1540  Bennett Heustis        M 30-34    199/351       58:49     1:58:58     3:02:45     2:19:57       12:02    9:53     4:18:54
1541  Kelly Olliges          F 35-39     72/259     1:00:17     2:04:11     3:10:12     2:14:45       11:46    9:53     4:18:56
1542  Griffin Myers          M 35-39    195/348     1:03:14     2:10:07     3:14:45     2:08:51       10:13    9:54     4:18:57
1543  Patrick Clark          M 45-49    126/260       55:18     1:53:36     2:58:55     2:25:22       12:20    9:54     4:18:57
1544  Brady Merchant         M 35-39    196/348     1:03:15     2:10:07     3:14:47     2:08:52       10:13    9:54     4:18:58
1545  Anthony Bonomini       M 35-39    197/348       58:26     1:59:10     3:01:52     2:19:49       13:32    9:54     4:18:58
1546  William Livingstone    M 30-34    200/351       56:47     1:59:41     3:09:28     2:19:25       10:39    9:54     4:19:05
1547  Paula Hogan            F 45-49     23/171     1:04:50     2:09:35     3:13:44     2:09:32       11:03    9:54     4:19:06
1548  Sean Kreller           M 25-29    149/271       58:51     2:00:46     3:07:41     2:18:22       11:33    9:54     4:19:08
1549  Kayla Schoettel        F 30-34     94/254     1:03:04     2:09:04     3:13:52     2:10:06       10:39    9:54     4:19:09
1550  Jim Frooman            M 55-59     49/163     1:01:05     2:04:49     3:09:20     2:14:21       11:36    9:54     4:19:10
1551  Abby Frooman           F 18-24     59/155     1:01:06     2:04:49     3:09:21     2:14:21       11:36    9:54     4:19:10
1552  Huy-Van Vu             M 55-59     50/163     1:06:25     2:08:51     3:14:33     2:10:26        9:49    9:54     4:19:17
1553  Josh Jump              M 35-39    198/348     1:08:32     2:14:44     3:16:45     2:04:34        8:59    9:54     4:19:17
1554  Chime Karkhang         F 35-39     73/259     1:05:20     2:10:12     3:15:04     2:09:07        9:48    9:54     4:19:18
1555  Joe Case               M 50-54     91/226       58:19     2:03:00     3:07:44     2:16:22       12:16    9:54     4:19:21
1556  John Randall           M 35-39    199/348       54:30     1:52:35     2:58:45     2:26:47       13:10    9:54     4:19:22
1557  Hiroki Asada           M 25-29    150/271       53:23     1:50:01     2:58:48     2:29:22       12:30    9:54     4:19:22
1558  Jack Stachler          M 18-24    100/185     1:03:49     2:06:10     3:10:24     2:13:14       10:59    9:54     4:19:23
1559  Michael Sinay          M 25-29    151/271     1:00:28     2:00:45     3:10:15     2:18:41       10:51    9:55     4:19:26
1560  Jason Hordowick        M 30-34    201/351       53:57     1:58:56     3:09:07     2:20:31       11:03    9:55     4:19:26
1561  Molly Hallahan         F 18-24     60/155       58:53     2:02:06     3:11:34     2:17:21       10:54    9:55     4:19:26
1562  Brad Bowles            M 40-44    162/279     1:01:44     2:06:09     3:09:59     2:13:20       11:26    9:55     4:19:28
1563  Tim Harder             M 50-54     92/226     1:04:02     2:08:36     3:12:38     2:10:54       10:06    9:55     4:19:30
1564  Joseph Smith           M 30-34    202/351     1:02:28     2:04:55     3:09:42     2:14:36       10:59    9:55     4:19:30
1565  Erin Aghamehdi         F 35-39     74/259     1:04:03     2:08:33     3:12:37     2:10:58       12:37    9:55     4:19:31
1566  Brad Stelflug          M 50-54     93/226     1:06:21     2:12:37     3:15:51     2:06:54       10:49    9:55     4:19:31
1567  Robert Haaga           M 45-49    127/260     1:01:17     2:03:49     3:08:56     2:15:43       12:02    9:55     4:19:32
1568  Samantha Lee           F 18-24     61/155     1:04:11     2:08:18     3:13:06     2:11:15       10:11    9:55     4:19:32
1569  Jenny Meyer            F 18-24     62/155     1:02:00     2:06:45     3:12:24     2:12:48       10:48    9:55     4:19:33
1570  William Thompson       M 55-59     51/163     1:00:01     2:05:22     3:12:28     2:14:12       10:33    9:55     4:19:33
1571  Charlene Badenhop      F 45-49     24/171     1:02:29     2:08:25     3:14:58     2:11:10       10:59    9:55     4:19:34
1572  Sabra Abbott           F 40-44     66/242     1:03:12     2:10:12                 2:09:26                9:55     4:19:38
1573  Lisa Anderson          F 40-44     67/242     1:01:24     2:07:54     3:14:25     2:11:44       11:13    9:55     4:19:38
1574  Matthew Spies          M 25-29    152/271       51:52     1:51:21     3:01:04     2:28:19       11:41    9:55     4:19:39
1575  Don Yohman             M 65-69       7/45     1:00:19     2:06:04     3:14:03     2:13:36       10:47    9:55     4:19:40
1576  Mauricio Salmon        M 35-39    200/348     1:09:15     2:14:56     3:18:07     2:04:45        9:42    9:55     4:19:41
1577  Jackie Carney          F 18-24     63/155     1:02:38     2:05:40     3:10:21     2:14:03       12:43    9:55     4:19:42
1578  Malcolm Richmon        M 40-44    163/279     1:02:26     2:08:43     3:12:15     2:11:03       11:07    9:55     4:19:46
1579  Meredith Davis         F 18-24     64/155       51:01     1:54:38     3:06:49     2:25:11        8:07    9:55     4:19:48
1580  David Menke            M 60-64     26/100     1:02:21     2:06:09     3:11:23     2:13:42       10:04    9:56     4:19:51
1581  Kevin Cronley          M 35-39    201/348       56:30     1:57:57     3:03:54     2:21:59       11:36    9:56     4:19:55
1582  Tom Trantow            M 35-39    202/348       59:54     2:01:18     3:02:51     2:18:39       12:58    9:56     4:19:57
1583  Megan Wagner           F 35-39     75/259     1:01:14     2:04:59     3:10:56     2:14:58       11:28    9:56     4:19:57
1584  Chris Manz             M 35-39    203/348       59:36     2:02:06     3:11:22     2:17:52       11:27    9:56     4:19:57
1585  Phillip Baxman         M 35-39    204/348     1:05:27     2:10:20     3:14:27     2:09:40       11:04    9:56     4:20:00
1586  Kara Ewing             F 40-44     68/242     1:03:32     2:11:29     3:16:24     2:08:37       10:09    9:56     4:20:06
1587  Mark Dame              M 50-54     94/226       56:18     1:54:45     3:00:32     2:25:22       11:49    9:56     4:20:07
1588  Jessica Danesi         F 40-44     69/242     1:03:32     2:11:29     3:16:26     2:08:39       10:09    9:56     4:20:07
1589  Bill Haber             M 55-59     52/163       58:21     1:59:49     3:05:49     2:20:24       12:21    9:56     4:20:12
1590  Molli Doyle            F 18-24     65/155       58:11     2:03:51     3:15:46     2:16:22       10:30    9:56     4:20:12
1591  Masaki Takeuchi        M 25-29    153/271     1:03:36     2:07:23     3:13:33     2:12:50       10:29    9:56     4:20:12
1592  Robin Auerbach         F 50-54     25/128     1:05:13     2:11:23     3:16:05     2:08:51       10:14    9:56     4:20:13
1593  Lori Stephan           F 40-44     70/242     1:04:07     2:09:35     3:13:33     2:10:42       11:43    9:57     4:20:17
1594  Joshua Trumbull        M 25-29    154/271     1:00:32     2:04:56     3:10:44     2:15:22       11:24    9:57     4:20:18
1595  Evan Purkiss           M 45-49    128/260     1:00:35     2:02:16     3:07:59     2:18:07       12:09    9:57     4:20:22
1596  Celena Guerrero        F 18-24     66/155       58:54     2:02:15     3:07:49     2:18:10       11:44    9:57     4:20:25
1597  Luke Weisenbach        M 18-24    101/185       56:45     1:58:01     3:07:55     2:22:31       10:42    9:57     4:20:32
1598  Daniele Bologna        M 30-34    203/351       59:18     2:00:35     3:11:05     2:19:58       12:08    9:57     4:20:33
1599  Amanda Binkley         F 35-39     76/259     1:03:48     2:10:10     3:13:59     2:10:27       11:54    9:57     4:20:36
1600  Jonathan Binkley       M 35-39    205/348     1:03:48     2:10:11     3:14:00     2:10:26       11:53    9:57     4:20:36
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1601  Christopher Kmieck     M 30-34    204/351     1:03:13     2:13:46     3:20:36     2:06:52        9:19    9:57     4:20:37
1602  Melissa Jump           F 35-39     77/259     1:08:32     2:14:48     3:17:14     2:05:55       10:23    9:57     4:20:42
1603  Melissa Linden         F 25-29     95/255     1:03:11     2:10:16     3:16:53     2:10:27        8:24    9:58     4:20:43
1604  James Del Verde        M 30-34    205/351     1:03:10     2:09:57     3:16:56     2:10:47        8:14    9:58     4:20:44
1605  James Loveland         M 45-49    129/260     1:06:50     2:12:22     3:16:15     2:08:25        9:44    9:58     4:20:46
1606  John Overwine          M 35-39    206/348       59:30     2:00:44     3:04:48     2:20:06       10:00    9:58     4:20:49
1607  Brennan Dodds          M 18-24    102/185       57:28     1:58:16     3:06:44     2:22:35       11:36    9:58     4:20:50
1608  Tom Neumann            M 55-59     53/163     1:02:36     2:05:45     3:10:49     2:15:06       12:08    9:58     4:20:51
1609  Jim Highfield          M 45-49    130/260     1:06:51     2:13:08     3:14:09     2:07:44       11:59    9:58     4:20:51
1610  Kate Rewwer            F 45-49     25/171     1:03:47     2:12:32     3:17:37     2:08:23        9:53    9:58     4:20:54
1611  Megan Bowling          F 35-39     78/259     1:03:47     2:12:31     3:17:37     2:08:23        9:53    9:58     4:20:54
1612  Philippe Lahaie        M 35-39    207/348       52:50     1:56:15     3:10:34     2:24:42       11:55    9:58     4:20:56
1613  Andy Layton            M 40-44    164/279       54:35     1:52:58     3:00:22     2:28:03       13:39    9:58     4:21:01
1614  Olivia Beaman          F 35-39     79/259     1:03:17     2:11:26     3:16:16     2:09:38       10:46    9:58     4:21:04
1615  Carah Olds             F 35-39     80/259     1:00:07     2:01:58     3:08:46     2:19:09       10:28    9:58     4:21:06
1616  Charles Rogers         M 60-64     27/100       59:23     1:59:17     3:04:25     2:21:51       14:05    9:58     4:21:07
1617  Laura Black            F 40-44     71/242       59:46     2:04:58     3:12:57     2:16:12       10:44    9:59     4:21:10
1618  Tom Barth              M 50-54     95/226     1:05:00     2:08:14     3:13:43     2:12:56       10:38    9:59     4:21:10
1619  Brent Barta            M 55-59     54/163     1:00:55     2:02:49     3:04:41     2:18:23       12:36    9:59     4:21:12
1620  Maura McGrath          F 30-34     95/254     1:03:32     2:07:52     3:11:40     2:13:20       11:58    9:59     4:21:12
1621  Joy Kenyon             F 40-44     72/242     1:03:42     2:09:47     3:15:57     2:11:27       10:32    9:59     4:21:14
1622  Dan-O Semsel           M 50-54     96/226     1:03:45     2:11:27     3:16:06     2:09:48       10:30    9:59     4:21:15
1623  Jackie Pfeiffer        F 40-44     73/242       54:38     1:53:24     3:09:10     2:27:53        9:33    9:59     4:21:17
1624  Serena Krause          F 40-44     74/242       54:37     1:53:23     3:09:08     2:27:54        9:34    9:59     4:21:17
1625  Darrell Lonsberry      M 45-49    131/260     1:02:34     2:09:01     3:16:09     2:12:17       10:33    9:59     4:21:17
1626  David Ball             M 50-54     97/226     1:02:07     2:09:01     3:16:10     2:12:17       10:33    9:59     4:21:17
1627  Louis Kutcher          M 55-59     55/163     1:00:27     2:03:04     3:06:42     2:18:15       11:08    9:59     4:21:18
1628  Rich Bishop            M 45-49    132/260     1:02:17     2:06:48     3:10:36     2:14:32       11:30    9:59     4:21:20
1629  Marie Dale Calme       F 30-34     96/254     1:00:40     2:04:43     3:10:51     2:16:39       11:04    9:59     4:21:21
1630  Andrew Wood            M 25-29    155/271     1:02:41     2:10:27     3:13:30     2:10:59       10:43    9:59     4:21:25
1631  Daniel Goodwin         M 30-34    206/351     1:07:52     2:15:13     3:17:41     2:06:15       10:03    9:59     4:21:28
1632  Gretchen Mahan         F 40-44     75/242     1:00:27     2:04:20     3:10:01     2:17:12       11:48    9:59     4:21:32
1633  Stuart Wyse            M 18-24    103/185       58:05     1:55:33     3:03:30     2:26:00       12:16    9:59     4:21:33
1634  John Hoerst            M 30-34    207/351     1:02:31     2:03:32     3:09:20     2:18:01        9:51    9:59     4:21:33
1635  Maura Freaney          F 30-34     97/254     1:05:16     2:09:31     3:13:24     2:12:05       10:04   10:00     4:21:36
1636  Al Johnson             M 55-59     56/163     1:03:01     2:08:16     3:14:08     2:13:21       11:03   10:00     4:21:36
1637  Lindsey Lizzio         F 25-29     96/255     1:03:02     2:08:17     3:14:10     2:13:21       11:02   10:00     4:21:38
1638  Megan Bambeck          F 18-24     67/155     1:02:36     2:09:37     3:16:01     2:12:01       10:14   10:00     4:21:38
1639  Erica Price            F 35-39     81/259     1:06:50     2:12:21     3:18:34     2:09:18       10:00   10:00     4:21:38
1640  Douglas Sackin         M 40-44    165/279     1:00:09     2:04:44     3:10:58     2:16:55       10:51   10:00     4:21:38
1641  Bill Hanneken          M 65-69       8/45     1:00:22     2:04:01     3:14:45     2:17:41       10:36   10:00     4:21:41
1642  Michael Jasper         M 35-39    208/348     1:00:19     2:03:24     3:10:55     2:18:20       10:57   10:00     4:21:43
1643  Eli Bryant             M 40-44    166/279       57:26     1:57:49     3:04:15     2:23:56       12:24   10:00     4:21:45
1644  Dennis Lewis           M 40-44    167/279       55:21     1:57:47     3:04:19     2:24:00       10:38   10:00     4:21:47
1645  Nicholas Edinger       M 18-24    104/185       52:59     1:47:43     2:53:07     2:34:06       11:37   10:00     4:21:49
1646  Sean Lloyd             M 50-54     98/226     1:03:42     2:08:32     3:12:37     2:13:19       11:58   10:00     4:21:50
1647  Jerry Beerman          M 50-54     99/226     1:05:21     2:12:12     3:18:54     2:09:41        9:47   10:00     4:21:52
1648  Kristine Raab          F 45-49     26/171       56:36     1:55:45     3:01:17     2:26:09       13:38   10:00     4:21:54
1649  Barefoot Dan Lutes     M 55-59     57/163       57:20     2:01:21     3:08:45     2:20:35       12:33   10:00     4:21:55
1650  Jennifer Chen          F 40-44     76/242       59:12     2:01:07     3:05:31     2:20:49       11:18   10:00     4:21:56
1651  Lauren Campbell        F 35-39     82/259     1:01:12     2:04:59     3:12:04     2:17:00       11:35   10:00     4:21:59
1652  John Kavanaugh         M 55-59     58/163     1:06:09     2:13:07     3:18:32     2:09:01       10:22   10:01     4:22:07
1653  Henry Acevedo          M 25-29    156/271       53:10     1:51:20     3:02:32     2:30:50       12:32   10:01     4:22:10
1654  Mark Celsor            M 40-44    168/279       53:24     1:50:20     2:58:43     2:31:52       14:01   10:01     4:22:11
1655  Kendall Rogers         F 40-44     77/242     1:00:34     2:06:11     3:11:55     2:16:03       11:16   10:01     4:22:14
1656  Colleen McGuine        F 25-29     97/255     1:05:01     2:12:53     3:18:17     2:09:23        9:51   10:01     4:22:16
1657  Olivia Berter          F 18-24     68/155     1:07:23     2:14:43     3:20:36     2:07:34        9:01   10:01     4:22:17
1658  Eric Vespierre         M 50-54    100/226     1:01:51     2:06:23     3:13:47     2:15:54       11:52   10:01     4:22:17
1659  Brandon James          M 30-34    208/351     1:00:57     2:04:13     3:10:53     2:18:07       12:44   10:01     4:22:19
1660  Todd Lucas             M 50-54    101/226     1:01:34     2:05:31     3:13:21     2:17:01       12:21   10:02     4:22:32
1661  Madhan Bosemani        M 40-44    169/279     1:01:24     2:06:34     3:11:22     2:16:01       12:28   10:02     4:22:34
1662  Mattia Cavallero       M 30-34    209/351     1:01:09     2:05:12     3:09:27     2:17:23       10:04   10:02     4:22:35
1663  Chuck Compson          M 35-39    209/348       56:02     2:00:43     3:09:46     2:21:54       11:44   10:02     4:22:37
1664  Marc Werner            M 25-29    157/271       58:11     2:00:53     3:09:58     2:21:46       11:55   10:02     4:22:39
1665  Jianjun He             M 45-49    133/260     1:03:38     2:05:57     3:10:47     2:16:43       12:28   10:02     4:22:40
1666  Timothy McNeil         M 35-39    210/348       59:58     2:02:48     3:08:22     2:19:56       12:29   10:02     4:22:44
1667  Jane Allen             F 50-54     26/128     1:01:36     2:05:53     3:13:39     2:16:53       10:44   10:02     4:22:46
1668  David Uhl              M 40-44    170/279       54:01     1:52:58     3:04:42     2:29:51       13:45   10:02     4:22:48
1669  Darren Studnicki       M 18-24    105/185       58:59     2:02:14     3:07:44     2:20:35       12:24   10:02     4:22:48
1670  Keyshawn Andress       M 18-24    106/185       59:01     2:02:16     3:07:46     2:20:35       12:24   10:02     4:22:50
1671  Alexis Rod             F 30-34     98/254     1:01:58     2:06:02     3:12:22     2:16:49       11:13   10:02     4:22:51
1672  Christine Pahl         F 35-39     83/259       54:00     1:51:12     2:58:32     2:31:44       15:21   10:03     4:22:56
1673  Marcus Chacon          M 45-49    134/260     1:06:00     2:12:23     3:16:57     2:10:39       10:58   10:03     4:23:02
1674  Suzanne Spears         F 40-44     78/242     1:06:02     2:05:28     3:11:25     2:17:35       12:25   10:03     4:23:03
1675  Jennifer Miller        F 55-59      11/84     1:03:41     2:09:09     3:16:21     2:13:55       11:15   10:03     4:23:03
1676  Stacey Nobbe           F 45-49     27/171     1:01:22     2:06:33     3:13:06     2:16:35       11:09   10:03     4:23:08
1677  Laura Kaufman          F 35-39     84/259     1:05:12     2:11:33     3:17:58     2:11:37       10:28   10:03     4:23:09
1678  Samantha Washburn      F 30-34     99/254     1:02:30     2:08:23     3:14:57     2:14:47       11:14   10:03     4:23:10
1679  Michelle Giannone      F 35-39     85/259     1:05:12     2:11:34     3:17:59     2:11:36       10:28   10:03     4:23:10
1680  Kristy Chung           F 25-29     98/255     1:03:36     2:09:58     3:15:24     2:13:15       11:22   10:03     4:23:13
1681  Arianna Zervos         F 25-29     99/255     1:03:36     2:09:59     3:15:24     2:13:14       11:22   10:03     4:23:13
1682  Bosede Igbonegun       F 40-44     79/242     1:01:24     2:07:54     3:14:25     2:15:23       10:55   10:03     4:23:16
1683  Jacob Artz             M 18-24    107/185       59:38     2:02:05     3:08:45     2:21:18       10:42   10:04     4:23:23
1684  Sagar Bangar           M 25-29    158/271       58:31     1:56:20     2:59:36     2:27:03       15:26   10:04     4:23:23
1685  Jeff Antonelli         M 30-34    210/351       58:25     2:04:52     3:16:13     2:18:35        9:55   10:04     4:23:27
1686  Stephanie Smith        F 30-34    100/254       59:38     2:04:10     3:11:31     2:19:18       10:45   10:04     4:23:28
1687  Katie Klaeren          F 35-39     86/259     1:06:53     2:13:11     3:17:04     2:10:18       10:27   10:04     4:23:29
1688  Melissa Moore          F 30-34    101/254     1:01:11     2:07:24     3:15:24     2:16:09       11:11   10:04     4:23:33
1689  Jacque Hartley         F 40-44     80/242       58:58     2:06:10     3:15:27     2:17:28       10:09   10:04     4:23:37
1690  Matt Sondgeroth        M 35-39    211/348       58:51     1:58:50     3:02:34     2:24:48       11:48   10:04     4:23:37
1691  Steve Elmlinger        M 50-54    102/226     1:02:12     2:09:25     3:13:42     2:14:13       12:08   10:04     4:23:38
1692  Dani Gall              F 45-49     28/171       58:14     1:59:03     3:11:45     2:24:37       11:28   10:04     4:23:39
1693  Susan Lloyd            F 35-39     87/259     1:02:21     2:05:14     3:11:58     2:18:32       11:15   10:04     4:23:45
1694  Joseph Andria          M 30-34    211/351     1:07:38     2:14:38     3:19:26     2:09:10       11:22   10:05     4:23:48
1695  Christian Wilson       F 25-29    100/255     1:04:50     2:12:15     3:18:51     2:11:37       10:13   10:05     4:23:52
1696  David Kittleson        M 55-59     59/163     1:02:24     2:09:06     3:13:57     2:14:54       11:13   10:05     4:23:59
1697  Erin Guiliano          F 25-29    101/255     1:04:51     2:12:16     3:18:52     2:11:45       10:20   10:05     4:24:00
1698  Erin Virgo             F 30-34    102/254     1:10:14     2:18:28     3:23:10     2:05:34       10:02   10:05     4:24:01
1699  Katherine Gormley      F 25-29    102/255       56:38     2:00:01     3:08:20     2:24:01       12:03   10:05     4:24:01
1700  Adam Larkin            M 30-34    212/351     1:04:49     2:07:43     3:13:05     2:16:19       10:56   10:05     4:24:01
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PLACE NAME                   DIV         DIV PL       6.4MI        HALF      19.7MI    LASTHALF      LASTMI    PACE        TIME
----- ---------------------- -------  --------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ------- -----------
1701  Daniel Hayes           M 25-29    159/271     1:03:53     2:08:03     3:15:59     2:16:18       10:53   10:06     4:24:20
1702  Katie Morris           F 25-29    103/255     1:04:14     2:11:45     3:17:19     2:12:39       11:02   10:06     4:24:23
1703  Ryan Petit             M 18-24    108/185     1:00:57     2:04:08     3:08:56     2:20:16       11:33   10:06     4:24:24
1704  Samantha Greene        F 30-34    103/254     1:01:43     2:05:30     3:28:34     2:18:58        9:10   10:06     4:24:27
1705  Megan O'Donnell        F 25-29    104/255     1:00:05     2:04:59     3:12:42     2:19:33       11:12   10:06     4:24:31
1706  Michael Ryan           M 25-29    160/271     1:00:06     2:05:00     3:12:42     2:19:31       11:12   10:06     4:24:31
1707  Robert Goff            M 50-54    103/226     1:06:02     2:09:23     3:16:28     2:15:10       11:41   10:06     4:24:32
1708  Sean Roemmich          M 35-39    212/348     1:02:40     2:07:56     3:14:19     2:16:39       12:16   10:06     4:24:34
1709  Jenny Harves           F 40-44     81/242     1:01:49     2:08:27     3:15:12     2:16:11       11:28   10:06     4:24:37
1710  Sue Maybee             F 55-59      12/84     1:03:43     2:11:06     3:17:03     2:13:34       11:16   10:07     4:24:39
1711  Richard Deller         M 55-59     60/163       54:05     1:50:43     2:54:05     2:33:56       16:34   10:07     4:24:39
1712  Amy Lambert            F 50-54     27/128     1:05:03     2:13:42     3:20:45     2:10:58       10:23   10:07     4:24:39
1713  Joseph Creamer         M 30-34    213/351     1:02:41     2:05:57     3:15:43     2:18:48       10:27   10:07     4:24:44
1714  Molly Drake            F 35-39     88/259     1:06:22     2:15:28     3:20:24     2:09:17       10:00   10:07     4:24:45
1715  Teresa Alt             F 40-44     82/242     1:01:36     2:07:18     3:15:22     2:17:28       11:13   10:07     4:24:45
1716  Billy Avalon           M 25-29    161/271     1:03:39     2:09:53     3:21:38     2:14:54        8:05   10:07     4:24:46
1717  Jay Spector            M 50-54    104/226     1:01:39     2:06:27     3:14:03     2:18:20       10:59   10:07     4:24:46
1718  Frank Early            M 45-49    135/260     1:00:40     2:02:49     3:08:24     2:21:59       12:54   10:07     4:24:47
1719  Julie Shelton          F 30-34    104/254     1:00:24     2:03:06     3:09:09     2:21:43       12:05   10:07     4:24:49
1720  Brooke Winterhalter    F 30-34    105/254     1:01:41     2:07:40     3:14:23     2:17:11       10:50   10:07     4:24:51
1721  Richie Brees           M 35-39    213/348     1:01:03     2:03:01     3:10:08     2:21:52       12:45   10:07     4:24:53
1722  Leesa Abell            F 30-34    106/254     1:04:38     2:11:34     3:20:01     2:13:21        9:57   10:07     4:24:55
1723  David Varner           M 50-54    105/226       56:15     1:55:38     2:58:50     2:29:18       14:10   10:07     4:24:56
1724  Jen Kau                F 25-29    105/255     1:02:20     2:06:58     3:12:58     2:18:01       10:44   10:07     4:24:59
1725  John Dreyer            M 25-29    162/271     1:03:43     2:07:23     3:11:50     2:17:37       11:48   10:07     4:24:59
1726  Jill Dreyer            F 18-24     69/155     1:03:43     2:07:23     3:11:50     2:17:38       11:48   10:07     4:25:00
1727  Henry Holmes           M 18-24    109/185       58:37     1:57:43     3:09:28     2:27:18       10:33   10:07     4:25:00
1728  Danaye Nixon           F 18-24     70/155     1:03:33     2:11:38     3:18:14     2:13:26       10:15   10:07     4:25:03
1729  Kevin Wilcheck         M 35-39    214/348       56:37     1:54:41     3:04:56     2:30:23       11:11   10:07     4:25:04
1730  Cameron Frueh          M 18-24    110/185       50:35     1:44:42     3:11:04     2:40:22       10:10   10:08     4:25:04
1731  Naomi Manaster         F 18-24     71/155     1:02:37     2:07:13     3:13:56     2:17:53       11:20   10:08     4:25:05
1732  Madeline Ward          F 18-24     72/155     1:02:37     2:07:14     3:13:56     2:17:53       11:22   10:08     4:25:06
1733  Mike Stephenson        M 40-44    171/279     1:03:24     2:10:53     3:19:32     2:14:15       10:53   10:08     4:25:08
1734  Miranda Uhl            F 40-44     83/242     1:02:32     2:10:29     3:17:19     2:14:40       10:37   10:08     4:25:08
1735  Laura Paynter          F 35-39     89/259     1:06:22     2:15:27     3:20:22     2:09:44       10:27   10:08     4:25:10
1736  Aaron Eckerle          M 50-54    106/226     1:05:11     2:11:49     3:17:18     2:13:23       10:48   10:08     4:25:11
1737  Eric Brown             M 35-39    215/348       56:37     1:58:51     3:05:33     2:26:21       10:17   10:08     4:25:12
1738  Wendy Marshall         F 40-44     84/242       45:45     1:50:57     3:05:12     2:34:17       11:05   10:08     4:25:14
1739  Chawa Msachi           M 45-49    136/260     1:04:18     2:07:53     3:12:45     2:17:22       12:30   10:08     4:25:14
1740  Joseph Garito          M 40-44    172/279       58:52     1:59:37     3:06:50     2:25:40       13:10   10:08     4:25:16
1741  Guillermo Walle        M 50-54    107/226     1:01:14     2:07:06     3:14:02     2:18:12       12:05   10:08     4:25:17
1742  Joshua King            M 18-24    111/185       51:16     1:48:39     3:03:02     2:36:40       11:28   10:08     4:25:19
1743  Ronald Ross            M 60-64     28/100     1:06:16     2:12:53     3:18:33     2:12:27       11:30   10:08     4:25:20
1744  Cindy Wilmes           F 30-34    107/254     1:01:25     2:06:57     3:15:56     2:18:27       10:16   10:08     4:25:24
1745  Amanda Goeke           F 35-39     90/259     1:05:16     2:12:04     3:19:45     2:13:21       10:42   10:08     4:25:25
1746  Jordan Wayne           M 25-29    163/271     1:00:13     1:58:57     2:57:50     2:26:32       13:20   10:08     4:25:28
1747  Gabriel Chavira        M 40-44    173/279     1:04:27     2:10:43     3:17:09     2:14:46       10:45   10:08     4:25:29
1748  Justin Sharp           M 25-29    164/271     1:01:29     2:04:46     3:11:38     2:20:44       11:38   10:08     4:25:29
1749  Kellie Visker Gonyar   F 35-39     91/259     1:07:16     2:16:27     3:23:03     2:09:03        9:54   10:08     4:25:29
1750  Alex Paul              M 30-34    214/351     1:00:28     2:03:08     3:14:31     2:22:21       11:09   10:08     4:25:29
1751  Rachel Wayne           F 30-34    108/254     1:00:13     1:58:58     2:57:50     2:26:32       13:21   10:08     4:25:29
1752  Dagmar Paul            F 30-34    109/254     1:00:28     2:03:11     3:14:31     2:22:20       11:09   10:08     4:25:30
1753  Oyauma Garrison        M 45-49    137/260       58:56     1:59:19     3:10:18     2:26:13       11:43   10:09     4:25:32
1754  Michael Kwong          M 30-34    215/351       53:56     1:54:01     3:09:08     2:31:33       10:21   10:09     4:25:33
1755  Aaron Jones            M 18-24    112/185     1:12:44     2:20:28     3:23:52     2:05:08        9:57   10:09     4:25:36
1756  Kate Hackett           F 18-24     73/155     1:01:14     2:06:47     3:14:57     2:18:51       10:56   10:09     4:25:38
1757  Dan Sherrick           M 30-34    216/351     1:00:15     2:02:42     3:10:39     2:22:58       12:03   10:09     4:25:39
1758  Jess Fiegel            F 35-39     92/259     1:03:16     2:11:25     3:18:14     2:14:16       10:38   10:09     4:25:40
1759  Amy Hayes              F 45-49     29/171     1:00:27     2:05:38     3:14:33     2:20:02       11:42   10:09     4:25:40
1760  Aaron Krick            M 18-24    113/185     1:02:33     2:08:03     3:15:26     2:17:41       11:59   10:09     4:25:43
1761  John Frentz            M 60-64     29/100     1:08:04     2:18:33     3:23:55     2:07:11       10:13   10:09     4:25:43
1762  Jonathan Wilder        M 35-39    216/348     1:03:39     2:10:54     3:12:23     2:14:51       11:28   10:09     4:25:45
1763  Jennifer Bolser        F 30-34    110/254     1:04:40     2:14:11     3:23:25     2:11:42        9:28   10:09     4:25:53
1764  Phillip Buerk          M 40-44    174/279     1:02:28     2:08:28     3:15:07     2:17:26       11:56   10:09     4:25:53
1765  Joe Carver             M 18-24    114/185     1:05:07     2:10:35     3:17:42     2:15:20       10:01   10:09     4:25:55
1766  Jason Stitt            M 40-44    175/279       58:35     1:59:20     3:12:29     2:26:38       11:16   10:10     4:25:57
1767  Megan Beiting          F 30-34    111/254     1:08:11     2:14:33     3:20:01     2:11:34       10:22   10:10     4:26:06
1768  Michael Verrastro      M 55-59     61/163       56:26     2:04:48     3:09:48     2:21:20       12:51   10:10     4:26:08
1769  Julie Landrum          F 40-44     85/242     1:05:47     2:17:06     3:22:31     2:09:03       10:32   10:10     4:26:09
1770  Gretchen Hinkel        F 25-29    106/255     1:04:35     2:11:14     3:18:58     2:14:56       10:31   10:10     4:26:10
1771  Elizabeth Williams     F 25-29    107/255     1:04:36     2:11:15     3:18:59     2:14:56       10:31   10:10     4:26:10
1772  Olivia Kennedy         F 25-29    108/255     1:04:36     2:11:15     3:18:59     2:14:55       10:31   10:10     4:26:10
1773  Paul Wagner            M 35-39    217/348       53:11     1:51:35     3:01:07     2:34:39       14:40   10:10     4:26:14
1774  Libby Bradford         F 18-24     74/155       54:50     2:03:11     3:15:34     2:23:06       10:42   10:10     4:26:17
1775  Danny Suerdieck        M 35-39    218/348     1:02:39     2:08:39     3:15:45     2:17:40       11:47   10:10     4:26:19
1776  Kelli Stone            F 55-59      13/84     1:03:17     2:09:47     3:17:07     2:16:33       10:51   10:10     4:26:20
1777  Meghan Palm            F 30-34    112/254       59:18     2:03:36     3:13:50     2:22:51       11:37   10:11     4:26:26
1778  Dana Digiovanni        F 18-24     75/155     1:07:55     2:14:47     3:20:01     2:11:41       10:04   10:11     4:26:28
1779  Stephen Belanich       M 50-54    108/226     1:08:12     2:14:33     3:20:01     2:11:56       10:04   10:11     4:26:28
1780  Dana Spradling         F 50-54     28/128     1:03:42     2:10:19     3:18:09     2:16:09       11:03   10:11     4:26:28
1781  Mark Benson            M 50-54    109/226     1:04:19     2:10:33     3:15:51     2:15:56       11:25   10:11     4:26:29
1782  Mike Oeder             M 50-54    110/226     1:01:05     2:01:14     3:09:54     2:25:16       12:13   10:11     4:26:29
1783  Heather Brockman       F 30-34    113/254     1:03:42     2:08:18     3:14:04     2:18:17       12:30   10:11     4:26:34
1784  Tim Echler             M 30-34    217/351     1:06:34     2:12:39     3:17:00     2:13:56       10:56   10:11     4:26:35
1785  Shang Li               F 45-49     30/171     1:04:24     2:09:50     3:19:18     2:16:49       10:10   10:11     4:26:39
1786  Jonathan Angelle       M 30-34    218/351     1:00:21     2:02:21     3:08:30     2:24:25       13:53   10:11     4:26:45
1787  Lynsey Hitchcock       F 18-24     76/155     1:01:28     2:04:24     3:11:07     2:22:28       11:17   10:12     4:26:51
1788  Kathryn Coiner-Collier F 30-34    114/254     1:03:25     2:10:52     3:16:21     2:16:00       12:27   10:12     4:26:51
1789  Steven Glover          M 40-44    176/279     1:08:12     2:14:33     3:20:01     2:12:24       10:25   10:12     4:26:57
1790  Andrew Koory           M 35-39    219/348       59:36     2:04:54     3:14:06     2:22:08       12:18   10:12     4:27:01
1791  Walter Donica          M 25-29    165/271     1:03:46     2:08:34     3:16:18     2:18:29       11:36   10:12     4:27:03
1792  Matthew Kennedy        M 60-64     30/100     1:03:46     2:08:42     3:16:07     2:18:21       11:36   10:12     4:27:03
1793  Alana Kennedy          F 25-29    109/255     1:03:46     2:08:35     3:16:19     2:18:28       11:36   10:12     4:27:03
1794  John Kennedy           M 30-34    219/351       57:14     2:08:35     3:16:06     2:18:29       11:36   10:12     4:27:04
1795  Susan Carle            F 35-39     93/259     1:01:29     2:06:44     3:16:09     2:20:23       11:40   10:12     4:27:07
1796  Robert Kurtz           M 45-49    138/260       53:35     1:49:53     3:01:16     2:37:16       12:11   10:12     4:27:09
1797  Binling Ai             M 35-39    220/348     1:02:04     2:06:43     3:10:44     2:20:27       12:34   10:12     4:27:09
1798  Kimberly Daniels       F 50-54     29/128     1:03:57     2:09:34     3:14:24     2:17:41       12:06   10:12     4:27:14
1799  Thomas Laux            M 55-59     62/163     1:00:41     2:09:52     3:18:57     2:17:23       10:51   10:12     4:27:15
1800  Alex Reynolds          F 18-24     77/155     1:06:38     2:15:04     3:21:17     2:12:12       10:52   10:12     4:27:15
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1801  Vicent Ferrer Us       M 45-49    139/260     1:11:16     2:16:55     3:23:53     2:10:24       10:05   10:13     4:27:18
1802  Ryan Buckley           M 35-39    221/348     1:00:21     2:02:20     3:07:15     2:24:59       14:27   10:13     4:27:18
1803  Chuck Altenau          M 60-64     31/100     1:00:18     2:05:15     3:09:25     2:22:04       12:50   10:13     4:27:19
1804  Shane Paxton           M 40-44    177/279     1:01:32     2:05:59     3:13:53     2:21:21       11:51   10:13     4:27:19
1805  Jessica Rodkey         F 40-44     86/242     1:00:12     2:03:33     3:19:26     2:23:51       10:20   10:13     4:27:24
1806  Perry Ralenkotter      M 50-54    111/226     1:02:06     2:09:32     3:17:26     2:17:53       12:00   10:13     4:27:25
1807  Casie Schwieter        F 40-44     87/242     1:03:03     2:08:29     3:15:38     2:18:57       11:12   10:13     4:27:26
1808  John Bystrek           M 25-29    166/271     1:03:38     2:11:19     3:19:53     2:16:08       10:54   10:13     4:27:27
1809  Ross Ruberg            M 55-59     63/163     1:00:55     2:05:27     3:13:16     2:22:03       12:22   10:13     4:27:29
1810  Kelsie Zirolli         F 25-29    110/255     1:07:57     2:15:52     3:22:15     2:11:43       10:35   10:13     4:27:34
1811  Steven Zirolli         M 30-34    220/351     1:07:57     2:15:53     3:22:16     2:11:42       10:35   10:13     4:27:34
1812  Michael Weisgerber     M 50-54    112/226       55:38     1:56:20     3:05:03     2:31:22       13:00   10:14     4:27:41
1813  Brian Butler           M 65-69       9/45     1:05:06     2:11:35     3:18:32     2:16:10       11:05   10:14     4:27:44
1814  Alicia Crowder         F 25-29    111/255       58:34     2:00:31     3:07:36     2:27:18       12:53   10:14     4:27:49
1815  Maryam Schwegman       F 40-44     88/242     1:01:21     2:07:44     3:17:51     2:20:06       10:57   10:14     4:27:49
1816  Natalia Sanchez        F 25-29    112/255     1:04:33     2:09:42     3:17:29     2:18:09       10:04   10:14     4:27:51
1817  Thomas Obrian          M 30-34    221/351     1:03:07     2:07:38     3:15:53     2:20:14       11:54   10:14     4:27:51
1818  Alyssa Baute           F 30-34    115/254     1:01:28     2:05:10     3:16:40     2:22:42       10:15   10:14     4:27:52
1819  John Altmix            M 45-49    140/260       59:01     2:00:20     3:08:12     2:27:33       13:38   10:14     4:27:52
1820  James Peronel          M 40-44    178/279     1:02:14     2:08:28     3:14:13     2:19:26       12:15   10:14     4:27:53
1821  Michelle Flick         F 35-39     94/259     1:04:05     2:10:50     3:17:11     2:17:07       11:15   10:14     4:27:57
1822  McKenzie Schlueter     F 18-24     78/155     1:08:10     2:16:23     3:21:18     2:11:39       11:29   10:14     4:28:02
1823  Adam White             M 50-54    113/226     1:04:18     2:12:06     3:22:57     2:15:58       10:49   10:14     4:28:03
1824  Paul Kiser             M 45-49    141/260     1:04:33     2:12:11     3:20:11     2:15:56       10:30   10:14     4:28:06
1825  Janet Chmielewski      F 25-29    113/255     1:07:05     2:18:28     3:23:33     2:09:39       10:58   10:14     4:28:07
1826  Katie Siroonian        F 18-24     79/155     1:03:37     2:08:32     3:15:53     2:19:36       11:23   10:14     4:28:07
1827  Bob Davidge            M 50-54    114/226     1:03:37     2:08:32     3:15:54     2:19:36       11:22   10:14     4:28:07
1828  Thomas Russe           M 60-64     32/100     1:06:53     2:11:53     3:19:00     2:16:15       11:21   10:15     4:28:08
1829  Scott Reed             M 40-44    179/279     1:01:57     2:07:03     3:15:20     2:21:14       11:01   10:15     4:28:16
1830  William Gibson         M 45-49    142/260     1:00:26     2:11:16     3:19:36     2:17:08       10:27   10:15     4:28:23
1831  Robert McCardle        M 45-49    143/260       58:28     2:02:52     3:14:01     2:25:31       12:31   10:15     4:28:23
1832  Andy Baker             M 50-54    115/226     1:05:53     2:16:01     3:22:52     2:12:32       11:24   10:15     4:28:33
1833  Jill Sturm             F 50-54     30/128     1:06:34     2:12:34     3:22:11     2:16:01       10:01   10:16     4:28:35
1834  Jason Vernon           M 45-49    144/260     1:03:37     2:09:45     3:18:45     2:18:52       11:28   10:16     4:28:37
1835  David Dowden           M 25-29    167/271     1:05:19     2:12:03     3:18:28     2:16:36       12:17   10:16     4:28:39
1836  Mary Hallet            F 45-49     31/171     1:05:05     2:12:07     3:20:35     2:16:36       10:45   10:16     4:28:42
1837  Kelly Glowczynski      F 45-49     32/171     1:07:56     2:17:58     3:23:45     2:10:45       10:47   10:16     4:28:42
1838  Rachel Schwartzkopf    F 40-44     89/242     1:06:06     2:10:14     3:14:55     2:18:31       11:44   10:16     4:28:45
1839  Sheila Eustace         F 18-24     80/155     1:01:58     2:08:13     3:17:01     2:20:33       11:28   10:16     4:28:45
1840  Leigh Barlow           F 40-44     90/242     1:02:12     2:09:12     3:18:26     2:19:34       11:14   10:16     4:28:46
1841  Patricia Mosey         F 55-59      14/84     1:02:32     2:11:43     3:20:00     2:17:04       11:25   10:16     4:28:47
1842  Mark Gillette          M 65-69      10/45       59:10     2:02:21     3:13:14     2:26:26       11:06   10:16     4:28:47
1843  Justin Fragassi        M 45-49    145/260     1:06:34     2:14:51     3:22:15     2:13:59       10:03   10:16     4:28:49
1844  Michael Wotring        M 40-44    180/279       57:24     1:57:58     3:07:36     2:30:55       12:36   10:16     4:28:53
1845  Rebecca Crowder        F 45-49     33/171     1:08:56     2:16:39     3:23:16     2:12:15       10:18   10:16     4:28:54
1846  Donald Lewis           M 60-64     33/100     1:07:42     2:16:38     3:23:20     2:12:17       10:18   10:16     4:28:54
1847  Matt Garbarino         M 50-54    116/226     1:04:41     2:16:04     3:22:00     2:12:52       10:54   10:16     4:28:56
1848  Eric Aber              M 35-39    222/348       55:10     1:57:17     3:12:12     2:31:41       12:14   10:16     4:28:57
1849  Alice Gresla           F 25-29    114/255       55:48     1:55:04     3:09:14     2:33:54       12:16   10:16     4:28:58
1850  Joseph Piaskowski      M 30-34    222/351       58:11     2:00:09     3:08:37     2:28:50       13:28   10:16     4:28:58
1851  Branon Renick          M 25-29    168/271     1:00:45     2:03:01     3:09:24     2:25:58       13:15   10:16     4:28:59
1852  Amanda Arnold          F 35-39     95/259     1:02:19     2:06:20     3:13:52     2:22:39       11:57   10:16     4:28:59
1853  Shelby Mancini         F 45-49     34/171     1:04:53     2:10:49     3:17:09     2:18:11       12:34   10:16     4:28:59
1854  Will Johnson           M 35-39    223/348       57:23     2:04:09     3:21:20     2:24:51       10:47   10:16     4:28:59
1855  Ben Baker              M 30-34    223/351     1:06:50     2:14:18     3:21:50     2:14:44       10:48   10:17     4:29:02
1856  John Meckstroth        M 60-64     34/100       57:53     1:59:28     3:09:06     2:29:36       13:05   10:17     4:29:03
1857  Luke Iliff             M 35-39    224/348     1:06:53     2:14:18     3:21:51     2:14:45       10:04   10:17     4:29:03
1858  Megan Bolan            F 25-29    115/255     1:02:43     2:09:40     3:18:14     2:19:25       11:57   10:17     4:29:05
1859  Taylor Turner          M 30-34    224/351     1:11:55     2:21:30     3:24:53     2:07:42       10:37   10:17     4:29:12
1860  Colin Davis            M 25-29    169/271     1:02:14     2:08:34     3:15:03     2:20:39       12:12   10:17     4:29:12
1861  Vickie Devine          F 60-64       3/42     1:07:01     2:15:16     3:22:47     2:14:00       11:23   10:17     4:29:16
1862  Bridget Duggan         F 55-59      15/84     1:05:00     2:12:53     3:20:48     2:16:27       10:26   10:17     4:29:19
1863  Sarah Somogie          F 30-34    116/254     1:04:09     2:15:01     3:23:13     2:14:24       10:33   10:17     4:29:25
1864  Micah Worley           M 45-49    146/260     1:12:01     2:21:10     3:25:03     2:08:15       11:07   10:17     4:29:25
1865  Mike Hoying            M 35-39    225/348     1:01:52     2:08:51     3:15:38     2:20:34       12:32   10:17     4:29:25
1866  Susan Vogt             F 55-59      16/84     1:06:21     2:14:54     3:23:43     2:14:32       11:39   10:17     4:29:26
1867  Matt Ryan              M 25-29    170/271     1:05:34     2:13:37     3:20:31     2:15:49       11:04   10:18     4:29:26
1868  Chris Moses            M 45-49    147/260     1:00:12     2:02:36     3:05:32     2:26:52       13:05   10:18     4:29:27
1869  Matthew Roberts        M 35-39    226/348     1:03:19     2:09:53     3:17:00     2:19:38       11:30   10:18     4:29:30
1870  Su Randall             F 65-69       1/22     1:07:02     2:15:18     3:22:50     2:14:19       11:09   10:18     4:29:37
1871  Daniel Lusheck         M 25-29    171/271     1:07:07     2:13:54     3:21:44     2:15:43       10:24   10:18     4:29:37
1872  Cynthia Mathias        F 30-34    117/254       58:07     2:04:26     3:15:57     2:25:12       11:30   10:18     4:29:38
1873  Emily Biondo           F 18-24     81/155     1:04:54     2:14:03     3:21:53     2:15:35       10:32   10:18     4:29:38
1874  Michael Urtiaga        M 35-39    227/348       58:10     2:04:28     3:15:58     2:25:12       11:29   10:18     4:29:39
1875  Derek Spangler         M 25-29    172/271     1:03:39     2:09:54     3:21:40     2:19:47       11:42   10:18     4:29:41
1876  Kris Phrain            F 35-39     96/259     1:02:12     2:04:09     3:09:26     2:25:34       13:24   10:18     4:29:43
1877  Parker Malatesta       M 18-24    115/185     1:07:27     2:13:24     3:21:50     2:16:20        9:50   10:18     4:29:43
1878  Adam Busemeyer         M 40-44    181/279     1:00:31     2:04:27     3:13:36     2:25:19       11:22   10:18     4:29:45
1879  Sharon Toy             F 45-49     35/171     1:02:59     2:10:23     3:20:24     2:19:25       11:09   10:18     4:29:47
1880  Dan Popowics           M 50-54    117/226     1:05:01     2:14:06     3:23:24     2:15:43       10:36   10:18     4:29:49
1881  Tana Kirkbride         F 50-54     31/128     1:05:01     2:14:07     3:23:25     2:15:43       10:35   10:18     4:29:50
1882  Garrett Siefer         M 18-24    116/185       59:13     2:03:01     3:13:36     2:26:51       11:38   10:18     4:29:51
1883  Clark Siddle           M 25-29    173/271     1:07:08     2:13:53     3:21:42     2:16:01       10:40   10:19     4:29:54
1884  Liz Hibbard Nelson     F 40-44     91/242     1:05:30     2:13:10     3:22:30     2:16:45       10:00   10:19     4:29:54
1885  Brianna Testa          F 30-34    118/254     1:03:59     2:11:10     3:20:29     2:18:50       10:54   10:19     4:29:59
1886  Nestor Melnyk          M 50-54    118/226     1:02:26     2:09:00     3:18:05     2:20:59       11:27   10:19     4:29:59
1887  Leslie Jane            F 40-44     92/242     1:01:54     2:08:27     3:17:03     2:21:37       11:40   10:19     4:30:03
1888  William Abplanalp      M 55-59     64/163       57:40     2:01:23     3:12:10     2:28:46       12:25   10:19     4:30:08
1889  Nathan Harris          M 40-44    182/279       56:59     1:58:29     3:08:26     2:31:46       12:01   10:19     4:30:14
1890  Marcus Carnegie        M 35-39    228/348     1:06:51     2:14:18     3:21:52     2:15:59       11:19   10:19     4:30:17
1891  David Digiovanni       M 60-64     35/100     1:07:54     2:14:48     3:20:01     2:15:30       12:02   10:19     4:30:18
1892  Hai-Ling Liao          F 35-39     97/259     1:03:00     2:08:34     3:17:02     2:21:45       11:19   10:19     4:30:18
1893  Karli Daulton          F 35-39     98/259     1:11:14     2:22:17     3:29:51     2:08:12        9:18   10:20     4:30:28
1894  Andrew Carson          M 30-34    225/351     1:03:48     2:06:27     3:10:09     2:24:02       12:07   10:20     4:30:29
1895  George Schooley        M 50-54    119/226     1:04:56     2:10:40     3:18:41     2:19:54       12:22   10:20     4:30:33
1896  Michael Miller         M 35-39    229/348     1:01:00     2:05:35     3:15:39     2:24:59       12:22   10:20     4:30:34
1897  Chad Burns             M 30-34    226/351     1:02:38     2:11:31     3:20:15     2:19:06       11:29   10:20     4:30:37
1898  Rob Myers              M 45-49    148/260       58:16     1:59:03     3:12:22     2:31:35       12:31   10:20     4:30:38
1899  Don Belfort            M 60-64     36/100     1:04:45     2:13:21     3:19:26     2:17:17       11:00   10:20     4:30:38
1900  Alexandra Krol         F 18-24     82/155     1:03:48     2:10:32     3:18:41     2:20:06       11:12   10:20     4:30:38

Generated February 6, 2026 at 4:40 PM 19/39



Flying Pig Marathon 2019 - Flying Pig Marathon powered by P&amp;G - results OnlineRaceResults.com

PLACE NAME                   DIV         DIV PL       6.4MI        HALF      19.7MI    LASTHALF      LASTMI    PACE        TIME
----- ---------------------- -------  --------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ------- -----------
1901  Tommy Daley            M 18-24    117/185       54:42     1:59:32     3:13:52     2:31:07       12:29   10:20     4:30:39
1902  Victor Giurgiu         M 30-34    227/351     1:02:29     2:09:24     3:19:42     2:21:20       11:21   10:20     4:30:43
1903  Daniel Wetter          M 25-29    174/271     1:01:05     2:01:34     3:14:53     2:29:10       10:58   10:20     4:30:43
1904  Evan Rusch             M 40-44    183/279     1:02:21     2:06:29     3:13:45     2:24:16       11:51   10:20     4:30:44
1905  Monica Scrob           F 30-34    119/254     1:02:31     2:09:28     3:20:25     2:21:17       11:15   10:20     4:30:44
1906  Sarah Wilkins          F 30-34    120/254     1:05:58     2:13:36     3:21:08     2:17:09       11:28   10:20     4:30:44
1907  Alex Benner            M 25-29    175/271     1:01:07     2:02:18     3:08:50     2:28:29       13:18   10:21     4:30:46
1908  William Rogers         M 40-44    184/279     1:06:02     2:17:49     3:26:18     2:12:59        9:52   10:21     4:30:47
1909  Christopher Donabedian M 50-54    120/226     1:13:49     2:18:53     3:23:57     2:12:01       11:47   10:21     4:30:54
1910  Cody Curry             M 25-29    176/271     1:00:52     2:06:52     3:15:00     2:24:02       10:54   10:21     4:30:54
1911  Jill Huffman           F 40-44     93/242                 2:19:42     3:26:18     2:11:13       10:59   10:21     4:30:54
1912  Shelly Latsha          F 50-54     32/128     1:04:36     2:16:05     3:24:33     2:14:51       10:36   10:21     4:30:55
1913  Rob Harlow             M 40-44    185/279     1:05:13     2:13:41     3:23:12     2:17:15       11:22   10:21     4:30:56
1914  Keith Beatty           M 35-39    230/348     1:00:59     2:03:46     3:15:54     2:27:12       11:16   10:21     4:30:58
1915  Shannon Young          F 45-49     36/171     1:06:05     2:14:19     3:21:05     2:16:43       11:57   10:21     4:31:01
1916  Brad Frank             M 55-59     65/163       58:32     2:04:26     3:16:28     2:26:42       11:47   10:21     4:31:07
1917  Karl Malmberg          M 50-54    121/226     1:09:09     2:22:19     3:26:37     2:08:49       10:11   10:21     4:31:08
1918  Brandon Klotz          M 25-29    177/271       59:54     2:00:53     3:00:25     2:30:17       13:22   10:21     4:31:09
1919  Katy Carroll           F 35-39     99/259     1:01:13     2:06:15     3:15:13     2:24:57       11:43   10:22     4:31:11
1920  Ashlei Maher           F 30-34    121/254       59:57     2:05:10     3:16:17     2:26:04       11:05   10:22     4:31:14
1921  Aj Brickner            M 30-34    228/351     1:00:08     2:02:34     3:13:33     2:28:42       12:14   10:22     4:31:15
1922  Joshua Kenna           M 30-34    229/351     1:07:42     2:16:21     3:24:24     2:14:55        9:58   10:22     4:31:16
1923  William Littlejohn     M 25-29    178/271     1:05:50     2:14:30     3:22:26     2:16:46       10:07   10:22     4:31:16
1924  David Gibbons          M 30-34    230/351     1:00:10     2:02:34     3:13:36     2:28:43       12:14   10:22     4:31:17
1925  Andrew Currul          M 18-24    118/185     1:07:13     2:16:27     3:22:07     2:14:54       11:18   10:22     4:31:21
1926  Alex Schmidt           M 18-24    119/185       56:08     1:59:15     3:12:48     2:32:06       13:21   10:22     4:31:21
1927  Robert Schmidt         M 50-54    122/226       56:08     1:59:16     3:12:48     2:32:06       13:22   10:22     4:31:21
1928  Michael Marrero        M 65-69      11/45     1:04:49     2:12:04     3:19:27     2:19:19       12:29   10:22     4:31:23
1929  Bethany Kocian         F 30-34    122/254     1:04:55     2:09:45     3:18:26     2:21:44       10:54   10:22     4:31:28
1930  Rodney Pagila          M 50-54    123/226     1:07:09     2:16:40     3:25:18     2:14:50       11:06   10:22     4:31:30
1931  Bob Frymire            M 55-59     66/163     1:01:50     2:07:57     3:16:39     2:23:34       11:32   10:22     4:31:31
1932  Stephen Kersker        M 35-39    231/348     1:05:43     2:08:25     3:19:06     2:23:09       11:44   10:22     4:31:34
1933  Rugenta Asakwa         F 25-29    116/255     1:05:22     2:11:01     3:23:04     2:20:33       10:40   10:22     4:31:34
1934  Aditya Roy-Chaudhury   M 18-24    120/185     1:04:17     2:10:24     3:19:57     2:21:13       10:50   10:22     4:31:37
1935  Craig Moore            M 45-49    149/260     1:03:58     2:09:00     3:17:07     2:22:42       12:49   10:23     4:31:42
1936  Kinsey Harman          F 18-24     83/155     1:02:44     2:07:27     3:19:42     2:24:17       10:54   10:23     4:31:43
1937  Joe Ropp               M 30-34    231/351     1:01:54     2:08:28     3:19:06     2:23:18       12:25   10:23     4:31:45
1938  Sharlene Pigg          F 45-49     37/171     1:06:47     2:13:57     3:21:33     2:17:49       10:48   10:23     4:31:45
1939  Melissa Villegas       F 30-34    123/254     1:06:44     2:16:52     3:25:30     2:14:56       10:18   10:23     4:31:47
1940  Priya Bolikal          F 30-34    124/254     1:06:44     2:16:52     3:25:30     2:14:56       10:18   10:23     4:31:48
1941  Bruce Cournoyer        M 40-44    186/279     1:00:27     2:05:43     3:13:59     2:26:10       11:18   10:23     4:31:53
1942  Josh Kincaid           M 25-29    179/271     1:04:16     2:14:33     3:21:55     2:17:21        9:17   10:23     4:31:54
1943  Kaitlyn Dinkins        F 25-29    117/255     1:04:16     2:14:32     3:21:55     2:17:22        9:16   10:23     4:31:54
1944  Judy Pennington        F 55-59      17/84     1:05:00     2:12:53     3:20:48     2:19:12       12:02   10:24     4:32:04
1945  Tim Amann              M 35-39    232/348       57:03     1:56:58     3:09:53     2:35:06       10:49   10:24     4:32:04
1946  David Norton           M 45-49    150/260     1:00:52     2:06:13     3:15:49     2:25:56       11:44   10:24     4:32:09
1947  Yongjian Wang          M 50-54    124/226     1:04:42     2:10:50     3:19:32     2:21:25       10:32   10:24     4:32:15
1948  Jacob Gaddie           M 35-39    233/348     1:01:29     2:06:44     3:16:21     2:25:33       11:46   10:24     4:32:17
1949  Stephanie Grimes       F 30-34    125/254     1:05:45     2:15:08     3:24:08     2:17:10       10:35   10:24     4:32:18
1950  Brandon Bolt           M 35-39    234/348     1:00:49     2:07:02     3:18:23     2:25:17       11:51   10:24     4:32:19
1951  Candice Kloepfer       F 30-34    126/254     1:07:02     2:16:55     3:25:02     2:15:32       11:17   10:24     4:32:27
1952  Brittany Wirtz         F 30-34    127/254     1:08:54     2:18:33     3:28:03     2:13:57       10:12   10:25     4:32:30
1953  Chelsea Flynn          F 30-34    128/254     1:09:10     2:22:36     3:29:19     2:10:02       10:07   10:25     4:32:38
1954  Taylor Myatt           M 25-29    180/271     1:07:02     2:13:27     3:22:39     2:19:13       10:55   10:25     4:32:39
1955  Jason Johnson          M 35-39    235/348     1:07:03     2:13:29     3:22:38     2:19:12       10:55   10:25     4:32:40
1956  Kirsten Strohmer       F 50-54     33/128     1:08:28     2:15:43     3:23:37     2:16:59       11:00   10:25     4:32:41
1957  Jack Kort              M 50-54    125/226     1:05:58     2:13:02     3:21:38     2:19:39       10:30   10:25     4:32:41
1958  Christopher Todd       M 30-34    232/351       58:04     1:58:14     3:15:43     2:34:32       12:35   10:25     4:32:45
1959  Robert Schindler       M 50-54    126/226     1:03:38     2:10:22     3:19:25     2:22:27       13:14   10:25     4:32:48
1960  Sheri Rhodes           F 40-44     94/242     1:02:33     2:07:45     3:16:29     2:25:05       12:59   10:25     4:32:49
1961  Jason Campbell         M 40-44    187/279       51:32     1:46:45     2:51:55     2:46:05       12:41   10:25     4:32:50
1962  Jacqueline Sanders     F 30-34    129/254       51:32     1:46:48     2:51:56     2:46:03       12:41   10:25     4:32:50
1963  Anthony Tran           M 18-24    121/185     1:01:01     2:00:57     3:13:28     2:31:54       15:05   10:25     4:32:50
1964  Frank Rash             M 60-64     37/100       57:27     1:57:35     3:06:59     2:35:19       12:14   10:25     4:32:53
1965  Katelyn Haralamos      F 25-29    118/255     1:05:29     2:10:52     3:17:58     2:22:02       11:00   10:25     4:32:53
1966  Kitty Hjelmroth        F 40-44     95/242     1:04:03     2:12:56     3:18:45     2:19:59       11:52   10:25     4:32:54
1967  Catherine Parts        F 50-54     34/128     1:02:00     2:09:33     3:18:28     2:23:22       12:24   10:25     4:32:54
1968  Raffaella Medoro-Naura F 40-44     96/242     1:04:03     2:12:55     3:18:44     2:20:00       11:53   10:25     4:32:55
1969  Julie Krause           F 35-39    100/259     1:08:39     2:17:18     3:24:25     2:15:39       11:20   10:26     4:32:56
1970  Emma Faist             F 18-24     84/155     1:07:28     2:17:01     3:26:40     2:15:57       10:18   10:26     4:32:57
1971  Shannon Corrigan       F 40-44     97/242     1:01:37     2:07:38     3:19:25     2:25:21       11:58   10:26     4:32:58
1972  Alicja Kitrys          F 18-24     85/155     1:05:36     2:14:46     3:23:16     2:18:13       10:53   10:26     4:32:58
1973  Lauren Adams           F 18-24     86/155     1:09:14     2:17:31     3:27:09     2:15:29       10:31   10:26     4:33:00
1974  Nicky Haas             F 30-34    130/254     1:02:27     2:08:22     3:15:06     2:24:41       12:20   10:26     4:33:02
1975  Jennifer Klaus         F 35-39    101/259     1:04:10     2:13:20     3:24:41     2:19:44       10:24   10:26     4:33:03
1976  Shiva Gireesan         M 35-39    236/348     1:04:10     2:13:19     3:24:41     2:19:45       10:25   10:26     4:33:04
1977  Pamela Tar             F 45-49     38/171     1:04:11     2:13:18     3:24:41     2:19:46       10:25   10:26     4:33:04
1978  Megan Gawrys           F 18-24     87/155       59:35     2:04:25     3:18:18     2:28:43        9:58   10:26     4:33:07
1979  Yushi Maeda            M 40-44    188/279     1:04:54     2:11:05     3:19:42     2:22:06       12:33   10:26     4:33:11
1980  Josh Calvelage         M 25-29    181/271     1:07:00     2:13:48     3:21:19     2:19:24       10:42   10:26     4:33:11
1981  Elizabeth Vennefron    F 18-24     88/155     1:07:00     2:13:49     3:21:19     2:19:22       10:42   10:26     4:33:11
1982  Whitney Phillips       F 25-29    119/255     1:04:25     2:09:54     3:20:00     2:23:20       10:12   10:26     4:33:13
1983  Nichole Shafer         F 35-39    102/259     1:07:52     2:18:12     3:29:50     2:15:04        9:26   10:26     4:33:16
1984  David Ritter           M 30-34    233/351     1:07:42     2:16:06     3:23:41     2:17:14       11:14   10:26     4:33:20
1985  Kim Wason              F 50-54     35/128     1:09:17     2:18:23     3:25:15     2:15:00       11:24   10:27     4:33:22
1986  Jack Carver            M 18-24    122/185       58:18     1:58:55     3:06:22     2:34:31       12:35   10:27     4:33:25
1987  Kerri Caruso           F 40-44     98/242     1:00:34     2:06:10     3:18:44     2:27:24       11:29   10:27     4:33:34
1988  Nancy Hennessy         F 55-59      18/84     1:02:28     2:09:06     3:19:34     2:24:29       12:19   10:27     4:33:34
1989  Brandon Butler         M 25-29    182/271     1:02:23     2:07:46     3:21:26     2:25:49        9:44   10:27     4:33:34
1990  Rick Rice              M 55-59     67/163     1:01:37     2:08:13     3:19:51     2:25:22       11:22   10:27     4:33:35
1991  Dennis Patton          M 55-59     68/163     1:05:58     2:13:01     3:21:41     2:20:34       11:20   10:27     4:33:35
1992  Andrea Schmidt         F 25-29    120/255     1:02:39     2:08:19     3:18:55     2:25:19       12:07   10:27     4:33:38
1993  Brandon Endres         M 40-44    189/279     1:02:43     2:09:30     3:22:48     2:24:10       11:55   10:27     4:33:40
1994  Doug Wheelright        M 25-29    183/271     1:03:01     2:05:00     3:11:43     2:28:43       14:05   10:27     4:33:42
1995  Dan Fleshour           M 50-54    127/226     1:04:02     2:10:12     3:20:20     2:23:38       12:25   10:28     4:33:49
1996  Jennifer Adams-Hater   F 45-49     39/171     1:07:56     2:17:52     3:25:38     2:15:59       11:29   10:28     4:33:51
1997  Jiming Huang           M 50-54    128/226     1:03:17     2:08:55     3:21:51     2:24:57       11:47   10:28     4:33:52
1998  Rick Palmer            M 40-44    190/279     1:01:51     2:08:05     3:16:19     2:25:54       11:32   10:28     4:33:58
1999  Iain Hughes            M 55-59     69/163     1:06:53     2:14:59     3:23:40     2:19:02       12:40   10:28     4:34:01
2000  Falon McGaughy         F 35-39    103/259     1:06:11     2:14:11     3:22:14     2:19:53       12:47   10:28     4:34:03
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PLACE NAME                   DIV         DIV PL       6.4MI        HALF      19.7MI    LASTHALF      LASTMI    PACE        TIME
----- ---------------------- -------  --------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ------- -----------
2001  Giovanni Dumford       M 35-39    237/348     1:04:28     2:11:41     3:20:42     2:22:26       11:19   10:28     4:34:07
2002  Colleen Hines          F 45-49     40/171     1:09:44     2:16:40     3:23:31     2:17:28       11:35   10:28     4:34:08
2003  Tyler Weber            M 30-34    234/351     1:10:48     2:17:46     3:25:37     2:16:31       10:15   10:29     4:34:16
2004  Matthew Ulrich         M 25-29    184/271     1:03:39     2:09:56     3:24:20     2:24:21       10:27   10:29     4:34:16
2005  Earl Johnson           M 50-54    129/226     1:06:36     2:17:17     3:26:26     2:17:00       11:43   10:29     4:34:17
2006  Erin Lawry             F 45-49     41/171     1:02:28     2:08:23     3:17:55     2:25:56       11:32   10:29     4:34:18
2007  Jeffry Kolbus          M 55-59     70/163     1:05:09     2:13:16     3:23:02     2:21:05       11:32   10:29     4:34:21
2008  Ralph Landrum          M 60-64     38/100     1:03:29     2:10:24     3:20:00     2:24:04       12:33   10:29     4:34:28
2009  Mike Wheeler           M 65-69      12/45       59:01     2:05:03     3:20:14     2:29:28       12:03   10:29     4:34:31
2010  Todd Wartman           M 45-49    151/260     1:07:05     2:17:41     3:24:02     2:16:53       11:48   10:29     4:34:34
2011  Richard McCarthy       M 45-49    152/260     1:07:05     2:17:48     3:24:03     2:16:47       11:48   10:29     4:34:34
2012  Lauren Jagoditz        F 35-39    104/259     1:08:10     2:14:33     3:20:00     2:20:02       12:29   10:29     4:34:34
2013  Celeste MacKenzie      F 55-59      19/84     1:03:12     2:10:39     3:22:40     2:23:57       12:34   10:29     4:34:36
2014  Chris Snow             M 70-74       2/21     1:03:36     2:09:57     3:18:38     2:24:40       12:12   10:29     4:34:37
2015  Thomas Metz            M 55-59     71/163     1:02:53     2:09:06     3:16:33     2:25:33       12:05   10:29     4:34:38
2016  Jason Heinen           M 45-49    153/260     1:03:25     2:06:38     3:15:34     2:28:03       12:34   10:29     4:34:40
2017  Allie Biggs            F 25-29    121/255       59:57     2:05:26     3:16:43     2:29:16       12:08   10:30     4:34:41
2018  Brad Dunn              M 55-59     72/163     1:05:03     2:16:19     3:23:40     2:18:25       12:21   10:30     4:34:44
2019  Dixie Combs            F 35-39    105/259     1:02:26     2:09:48     3:22:13     2:24:58       11:48   10:30     4:34:45
2020  Jim Speights           M 60-64     39/100       57:48     2:03:06     3:15:54     2:31:43       13:26   10:30     4:34:49
2021  Kevin Yi               M 65-69      13/45     1:02:53     2:13:31     3:26:19     2:21:26        9:39   10:30     4:34:57
2022  Claire Leichty         F 25-29    122/255     1:05:46     2:15:10     3:24:11     2:19:51       11:58   10:30     4:35:00
2023  To Khuu                M 55-59     73/163     1:04:36     2:10:58     3:19:33     2:24:05       12:29   10:30     4:35:02
2024  Andrea Bakker          F 40-44     99/242     1:08:06     2:18:49     3:28:32     2:16:16       10:09   10:30     4:35:05
2025  Allie Breithaupt       F 30-34    131/254     1:05:06     2:14:19     3:23:36     2:20:49       10:35   10:31     4:35:07
2026  Allyson Klaserner      F 18-24     89/155       56:46     2:02:45     3:17:20     2:32:24       11:23   10:31     4:35:08
2027  Julie Cash             F 50-54     36/128     1:02:20     2:08:40     3:16:53     2:26:30       13:11   10:31     4:35:10
2028  Mohan Sukhai           M 50-54    130/226     1:05:16     2:15:45     3:24:50     2:19:29       11:30   10:31     4:35:13
2029  Corey Campbell         M 40-44    191/279     1:00:54     2:05:16     3:18:09     2:30:04       12:01   10:31     4:35:20
2030  Shannon Beam           F 25-29    123/255     1:04:15     2:12:51     3:23:49     2:22:34       10:37   10:31     4:35:24
2031  James Dwertman         M 40-44    192/279     1:05:31     2:16:36     3:25:29     2:18:49       11:53   10:31     4:35:24
2032  Brad Rodecker          M 35-39    238/348     1:06:20     2:13:40     3:22:46     2:21:47       11:05   10:31     4:35:26
2033  Susan Whaley           F 45-49     42/171     1:06:58     2:14:28     3:25:27     2:20:59       11:36   10:31     4:35:27
2034  Scott Lengle           M 35-39    239/348     1:06:51     2:14:09     3:22:07     2:21:22       11:44   10:31     4:35:30
2035  Marie Miller           F 50-54     37/128     1:06:52     2:21:06     3:27:14     2:14:25       11:20   10:31     4:35:31
2036  Dustin Cooper          M 25-29    185/271       59:45     2:04:14     3:16:23     2:31:18       14:26   10:31     4:35:31
2037  Douglas Grove          M 35-39    240/348     1:04:30     2:11:10     3:16:48     2:24:25       11:30   10:32     4:35:34
2038  Wes Ernst              M 35-39    241/348     1:05:05     2:11:10     3:16:48     2:24:25       11:30   10:32     4:35:35
2039  Nate Buckner           M 45-49    154/260     1:07:26     2:15:52     3:23:14     2:19:43       10:53   10:32     4:35:35
2040  Jennifer Gibbs         F 40-44    100/242     1:06:46     2:16:09     3:25:03     2:19:28       11:08   10:32     4:35:36
2041  Timothy Wagner         M 30-34    235/351     1:03:55     2:07:42     3:17:54     2:27:58       12:46   10:32     4:35:40
2042  Carter Hamilton        M 45-49    155/260     1:11:03     2:24:03     3:29:14     2:11:39       11:16   10:32     4:35:42
2043  Lauren Gressel         F 25-29    124/255     1:06:48     2:14:35     3:22:54     2:21:08       11:40   10:32     4:35:42
2044  Rob Atchison           M 30-34    236/351     1:01:11     2:07:39     3:20:43     2:28:05       11:59   10:32     4:35:44
2045  Aaron Puckett          M 25-29    186/271     1:04:16     2:09:13     3:16:22     2:26:31       12:46   10:32     4:35:44
2046  Abigail McGinnis       F 25-29    125/255     1:03:37     2:11:26     3:22:36     2:24:19       10:09   10:32     4:35:44
2047  Tonya Leytze           F 35-39    106/259     1:06:36     2:15:40     3:25:10     2:20:06       11:28   10:32     4:35:45
2048  Jason Short            M 45-49    156/260     1:00:13     2:05:06     3:15:37     2:30:41       12:16   10:32     4:35:47
2049  Jacquelyn Golden       F 35-39    107/259     1:04:25     2:14:31     3:26:25     2:21:21       11:00   10:32     4:35:52
2050  Mike Smith             M 60-64     40/100     1:00:59     2:08:49     3:22:36     2:27:04       12:03   10:32     4:35:53
2051  Aaron Gosser           M 40-44    193/279     1:07:26     2:15:54     3:23:25     2:20:01       11:13   10:32     4:35:55
2052  Mary Abbott            F 40-44    101/242     1:07:51     2:18:20     3:28:54     2:17:36        9:59   10:32     4:35:56
2053  Keith Hensley          M 35-39    242/348     1:06:06     2:13:35     3:21:42     2:22:23       12:56   10:32     4:35:57
2054  Kevin Hensley          M 35-39    243/348     1:06:06     2:13:34     3:21:42     2:22:23       12:56   10:32     4:35:57
2055  Paul Hudak             M 50-54    131/226     1:00:11     2:04:19     3:17:44     2:31:39       11:15   10:32     4:35:57
2056  Jennifer Curro         F 45-49     43/171     1:06:36     2:16:18     3:25:22     2:19:40       11:28   10:32     4:35:58
2057  Drew Albrecht          M 30-34    237/351       57:23     1:56:41     2:57:44     2:39:17       15:37   10:32     4:35:58
2058  Jason Miller           M 35-39    244/348     1:02:20     2:08:27     3:18:32     2:27:32       11:18   10:32     4:35:59
2059  Mark Gilsdorf          M 45-49    157/260     1:06:01     2:14:41     3:25:50     2:21:24       11:42   10:33     4:36:04
2060  Scott Weisenbach       M 55-59     74/163     1:05:02     2:14:05     3:27:02     2:22:01       10:55   10:33     4:36:06
2061  Whitney Mantooth       F 25-29    126/255     1:09:45     2:18:53     3:26:56     2:17:14       10:55   10:33     4:36:07
2062  Jeffrey Barner         M 25-29    187/271     1:03:17     2:10:43     3:19:15     2:25:25       12:51   10:33     4:36:08
2063  Levi Benton            M 25-29    188/271     1:00:05     2:10:25     3:23:25     2:25:44       11:49   10:33     4:36:08
2064  John Hoskins           M 45-49    158/260       58:04     2:07:45     3:15:42     2:28:25       13:23   10:33     4:36:09
2065  Anthony Asher,Jr.      M 18-24    123/185       54:43     1:56:15     3:18:16     2:40:01       11:28   10:33     4:36:15
2066  Julie McCullough       F 35-39    108/259     1:00:20     2:06:39     3:21:10     2:29:38       12:12   10:33     4:36:16
2067  Richard Jacob Thomas   M 25-29    189/271     1:09:25     2:19:09     3:26:55     2:17:09       12:18   10:33     4:36:17
2068  Barbara Danver         F 30-34    132/254     1:02:42     2:08:39     3:18:50     2:27:41       13:19   10:33     4:36:19
2069  David Baker            M 35-39    245/348       57:55     1:58:17     3:16:22     2:38:02       12:26   10:33     4:36:19
2070  Andrew Ruther          M 35-39    246/348       57:51     1:59:52     3:15:15     2:36:32       11:55   10:33     4:36:24
2071  Matt Fender            M 30-34    238/351     1:02:40     2:07:58     3:18:17     2:28:28       12:52   10:34     4:36:26
2072  Laura Kapustka         F 55-59      20/84     1:02:09     2:10:26     3:25:32     2:26:05       10:43   10:34     4:36:31
2073  Lance Sprague          M 30-34    239/351     1:09:44     2:19:57     3:27:39     2:16:35       12:18   10:34     4:36:32
2074  Lauren Linger          F 30-34    133/254     1:09:45     2:19:59     3:27:39     2:16:33       12:17   10:34     4:36:32
2075  Michael Linger         M 30-34    240/351     1:09:45     2:20:00     3:27:42     2:16:33       12:17   10:34     4:36:33
2076  Zachary Catalano       M 18-24    124/185     1:08:24     2:19:59     3:26:47     2:16:35       11:07   10:34     4:36:33
2077  Rayshawn Moore         M 18-24    125/185       54:44     2:02:28     3:19:27     2:34:09       12:48   10:34     4:36:37
2078  Craig Homann           M 55-59     75/163       57:26     1:58:00     3:16:07     2:38:39       12:34   10:34     4:36:38
2079  Kyle Danbury           M 25-29    190/271       58:30     2:03:59     3:19:47     2:32:40       10:41   10:34     4:36:39
2080  Mandy Shoopman         F 18-24     90/155     1:03:39     2:12:11     3:22:09     2:24:28       12:18   10:34     4:36:39
2081  Kristin Woodard        F 50-54     38/128     1:09:50     2:22:42     3:33:16     2:13:57        9:57   10:34     4:36:39
2082  Craig Sidol            M 30-34    241/351     1:03:12     2:13:44     3:23:18     2:22:58       11:19   10:34     4:36:42
2083  Kwok Leung             M 55-59     76/163     1:08:16     2:19:53     3:27:03     2:16:50       11:58   10:34     4:36:42
2084  Amanda Sherman         F 18-24     91/155     1:00:16     2:02:29     3:24:21     2:34:14       11:52   10:34     4:36:43
2085  Amanda Klare           F 30-34    134/254     1:07:47     2:17:43     3:28:02     2:19:03       11:02   10:34     4:36:46
2086  Willie McKenzie        M 65-69      14/45     1:01:38     2:12:54     3:22:03     2:23:53       13:54   10:34     4:36:46
2087  Lisa Bayne             F 30-34    135/254     1:07:47     2:17:46     3:28:02     2:19:01       11:03   10:34     4:36:47
2088  Alexandra Kassouf      F 30-34    136/254     1:02:50     2:07:32     3:21:01     2:29:16        9:49   10:34     4:36:47
2089  Craig Thompson         M 45-49    159/260       58:41     2:02:01     3:15:41     2:34:48       13:26   10:34     4:36:48
2090  Gayle Trenberth        F 45-49     44/171     1:08:05     2:18:26     3:27:19     2:18:25       11:54   10:34     4:36:51
2091  Tina Errthum           F 35-39    109/259     1:04:17     2:16:25     3:27:05     2:20:29       11:38   10:35     4:36:53
2092  Jocelyn Karas          F 40-44    102/242     1:07:15     2:17:00     3:26:14     2:19:58       11:09   10:35     4:36:57
2093  Jayce Elliott          F 30-34    137/254     1:07:13     2:15:52     3:25:10     2:21:08       10:54   10:35     4:36:59
2094  Marla Nosan            F 55-59      21/84     1:07:51     2:18:19     3:28:54     2:18:41       11:01   10:35     4:36:59
2095  Lindsey Van Orsdel     F 35-39    110/259     1:02:42     2:09:53     3:23:37     2:27:08       11:34   10:35     4:37:01
2096  Kotesh Rao             M 55-59     77/163     1:02:14     2:08:26     3:19:29     2:28:40       11:44   10:35     4:37:06
2097  Marcus Breese          M 40-44    194/279     1:05:54     2:14:10     3:25:14     2:23:00        9:23   10:35     4:37:10
2098  Oisin Murphy           M 35-39    247/348     1:02:03     2:05:58     3:17:17     2:31:16       11:34   10:35     4:37:13
2099  Alan Coppinger         M 60-64     41/100     1:11:59     2:23:58     3:33:12     2:13:16        9:55   10:35     4:37:13
2100  Christina Suda         F 40-44    103/242     1:11:41     2:22:56     3:29:44     2:14:20       11:11   10:35     4:37:16

Generated February 6, 2026 at 4:40 PM 21/39



Flying Pig Marathon 2019 - Flying Pig Marathon powered by P&amp;G - results OnlineRaceResults.com

PLACE NAME                   DIV         DIV PL       6.4MI        HALF      19.7MI    LASTHALF      LASTMI    PACE        TIME
----- ---------------------- -------  --------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ------- -----------
2101  Hai Sam                M 50-54    132/226     1:02:01     2:10:45     3:23:54     2:26:32       12:35   10:35     4:37:17
2102  Lauren Malavich        F 35-39    111/259     1:09:39     2:15:56     3:24:46     2:21:24       12:31   10:36     4:37:19
2103  David Bernard          M 50-54    133/226     1:09:16     2:21:55     3:31:51     2:15:26       10:37   10:36     4:37:21
2104  J. Jill Cummins        F 60-64       4/42     1:04:55     2:14:01     3:23:48     2:23:20       13:05   10:36     4:37:21
2105  Shelbi Thurau          F 30-34    138/254     1:08:39     2:17:10     3:25:20     2:20:15       11:49   10:36     4:37:25
2106  Grant Taylor           M 25-29    191/271     1:01:17     2:05:22     3:14:44     2:32:06       13:26   10:36     4:37:27
2107  Tony Taphorn           M 55-59     78/163     1:08:14     2:19:07     3:28:45     2:18:23       11:51   10:36     4:37:30
2108  Spencer Koch           M 35-39    248/348     1:01:34     2:06:35     3:17:21     2:30:58       12:16   10:36     4:37:33
2109  Clayton Egbers         M 25-29    192/271       59:32     2:00:52     3:10:37     2:36:44       13:10   10:36     4:37:35
2110  Jeff Martin            M 35-39    249/348     1:09:14     2:21:22     3:30:31     2:16:20       10:49   10:36     4:37:42
2111  Kristen Martin         F 35-39    112/259     1:09:15     2:21:22     3:30:33     2:16:21       10:48   10:36     4:37:42
2112  Michelle McClenahan    F 50-54     39/128     1:07:07     2:17:23     3:26:36     2:20:21       10:55   10:36     4:37:43
2113  Susan Conroy           F 25-29    127/255     1:05:06     2:12:29     3:23:11     2:25:21       12:43   10:37     4:37:49
2114  Sally Campbell         F 35-39    113/259     1:05:58     2:15:47     3:28:11     2:22:03       11:16   10:37     4:37:50
2115  Yves Guyon             M 45-49    160/260     1:04:23     2:15:45     3:27:49     2:22:12       11:02   10:37     4:37:57
2116  Christina Gross        F 40-44    104/242     1:05:34     2:13:07     3:22:11     2:24:53       12:58   10:37     4:38:00
2117  Kayte Thistlethwaite   F 35-39    114/259     1:06:01     2:17:47     3:29:07     2:20:14       10:52   10:37     4:38:01
2118  Michael Koehlke        M 18-24    126/185     1:00:29     2:03:08     3:16:55     2:34:54       11:51   10:37     4:38:02
2119  Paige Natoli           F 25-29    128/255     1:06:02     2:14:42     3:27:06     2:23:20       10:52   10:37     4:38:02
2120  Matt Montgomery        M 18-24    127/185     1:01:56     2:05:08     3:18:27     2:32:55       13:16   10:37     4:38:03
2121  Bobby Leslie           M 30-34    242/351     1:05:41     2:09:07     3:19:03     2:28:57       12:36   10:37     4:38:04
2122  Jeremy Brooks          M 40-44    195/279     1:03:00     2:12:09     3:24:38     2:25:57       12:35   10:37     4:38:05
2123  Danielle Frick         F 18-24     92/155     1:03:46     2:14:20     3:25:20     2:23:51       11:53   10:37     4:38:10
2124  Trenton Witkop         M 40-44    196/279     1:10:14     2:20:24     3:30:37     2:17:55       10:26   10:38     4:38:19
2125  Jody Tenoever          F 40-44    105/242     1:07:45     2:23:16     3:31:14     2:15:04        9:57   10:38     4:38:19
2126  Keith Tenoever         M 45-49    161/260     1:07:45     2:23:16     3:31:50     2:15:04        9:56   10:38     4:38:19
2127  Virginia Bennett       F 45-49     45/171       58:22     2:02:11     3:15:56     2:36:19       12:37   10:38     4:38:30
2128  Doug Ontrop            M 40-44    197/279     1:04:58     2:10:57     3:28:20     2:27:34       11:14   10:38     4:38:31
2129  Jeff Ranson            M 65-69      15/45     1:05:04     2:12:26     3:23:39     2:26:10       12:34   10:38     4:38:36
2130  Linda Garner           F 60-64       5/42     1:05:45     2:16:04     3:26:38     2:22:34       11:39   10:39     4:38:37
2131  Katy Brackett          F 30-34    139/254     1:09:24     2:20:08     3:30:02     2:18:35        9:43   10:39     4:38:43
2132  Edward Hofstetter      M 45-49    162/260     1:11:45     2:23:48     3:32:45     2:14:58       11:00   10:39     4:38:45
2133  Hannah Bogaert         F 18-24     93/155     1:04:38     2:11:25     3:22:06     2:27:24       11:08   10:39     4:38:48
2134  Rachael Sweetman       F 18-24     94/155     1:04:39     2:11:25     3:22:09     2:27:25       11:08   10:39     4:38:49
2135  Karen Dancy            F 25-29    129/255     1:06:09     2:13:56     3:27:26     2:24:54       11:53   10:39     4:38:50
2136  Taylor Libby           F 35-39    115/259     1:08:40     2:18:19     3:26:24     2:20:33       12:30   10:39     4:38:52
2137  Hannah Botts           F 18-24     95/155       59:50     2:03:35     3:15:33     2:35:18       13:18   10:39     4:38:52
2138  Zachary Fleischer      M 30-34    243/351     1:03:08     2:06:24     3:17:26     2:32:32       13:11   10:39     4:38:55
2139  Jaimie Horstman        F 40-44    106/242     1:04:51     2:14:53     3:24:52     2:24:04       12:46   10:39     4:38:56
2140  Scott Brundrit         M 45-49    163/260     1:03:52     2:13:20     3:24:44     2:25:38       13:06   10:39     4:38:58
2141  Josh Dangel            M 25-29    193/271     1:02:50     2:07:31     3:19:00     2:31:29       14:36   10:39     4:38:59
2142  Dennis Roach           M 65-69      16/45     1:07:57     2:19:15     3:30:08     2:19:46       11:44   10:39     4:39:01
2143  Erica Moore            F 35-39    116/259     1:03:45     2:11:58     3:24:44     2:27:05       11:34   10:40     4:39:03
2144  Santiago Arevalo       M 45-49    164/260     1:01:32     2:07:23     3:20:34     2:31:41       13:08   10:40     4:39:03
2145  Stephanie Hollander    F 35-39    117/259     1:04:33     2:11:17     3:23:10     2:27:47       11:54   10:40     4:39:04
2146  James Ping             M 50-54    134/226     1:06:58     2:17:51     3:27:35     2:21:15       11:47   10:40     4:39:06
2147  Michael Alford         M 25-29    194/271       59:46     2:02:27     3:14:54     2:36:43       13:28   10:40     4:39:10
2148  Kyle Mechley           M 18-24    128/185       56:34     2:00:38     3:19:06     2:38:32       12:40   10:40     4:39:10
2149  Kevin Brewer           M 45-49    165/260     1:05:32     2:14:24     3:28:08     2:24:46       11:42   10:40     4:39:10
2150  Daniel Alford          M 30-34    244/351       59:47     2:04:08     3:17:22     2:35:03       13:29   10:40     4:39:10
2151  Matthew Smith          M 30-34    245/351     1:08:13     2:20:27     3:29:20     2:18:44       12:08   10:40     4:39:11
2152  Addie Bardin           F 30-34    140/254     1:12:50     2:24:04     3:33:05     2:15:09       10:28   10:40     4:39:12
2153  Jacob Hooker           M 25-29    195/271     1:06:52     2:15:17     3:27:03     2:24:03        9:49   10:40     4:39:20
2154  Teddy Bordador         M 50-54    135/226     1:03:46     2:14:37     3:25:35     2:24:51       11:46   10:40     4:39:28
2155  Eden Case              F 40-44    107/242     1:09:35     2:19:12     3:30:10     2:20:16       11:38   10:40     4:39:28
2156  Joseph Dwyer           M 45-49    166/260     1:03:08     2:13:23     3:23:54     2:26:08       12:06   10:41     4:39:31
2157  Heather Beall          F 50-54     40/128     1:03:53     2:13:40     3:17:39     2:25:53       14:39   10:41     4:39:33
2158  Dustin York            M 35-39    250/348     1:04:15     2:10:26     3:22:51     2:29:12       13:06   10:41     4:39:38
2159  Alex Herman            M 18-24    129/185     1:05:12     2:10:11     3:22:55     2:29:30       12:11   10:41     4:39:40
2160  Nick Boeing            M 25-29    196/271     1:07:08     2:17:22     3:27:56     2:22:21       10:42   10:41     4:39:43
2161  Emile Cochrane         F 25-29    130/255     1:02:45     2:11:52     3:24:26     2:27:53       11:19   10:41     4:39:44
2162  Ryan Schroeder         M 35-39    251/348     1:06:00     2:15:55     3:25:28     2:23:50       11:52   10:41     4:39:45
2163  Bob Engel              M 60-64     42/100     1:06:29     2:15:00     3:23:53     2:24:49       13:19   10:41     4:39:49
2164  Rob Runkle             M 45-49    167/260     1:01:42     2:09:00     3:22:48     2:30:51       12:54   10:41     4:39:51
2165  Luke Tucker            M 35-39    252/348       55:10     1:54:20     3:17:37     2:45:34       11:48   10:41     4:39:54
2166  Steven Fuller          M 70-74       3/21     1:08:03     2:17:39     3:28:11     2:22:21       10:46   10:42     4:39:59
2167  Michael Ridgway        M 40-44    198/279     1:06:09     2:15:35     3:28:19     2:24:25       11:51   10:42     4:40:00
2168  Iris Wainscott         F 35-39    118/259     1:06:28     2:17:13     3:27:01     2:22:48       11:52   10:42     4:40:01
2169  Desire Zetterlund      F 30-34    141/254     1:01:28     2:07:58     3:19:17     2:32:06       11:17   10:42     4:40:03
2170  Randy Mullis           M 55-59     79/163       59:58     2:04:04     3:13:35     2:36:00       15:30   10:42     4:40:04
2171  William Rose           M 30-34    246/351     1:02:32     2:10:18     3:24:44     2:29:47       12:23   10:42     4:40:04
2172  Garrison Barnhill      M 18-24    130/185     1:00:43     2:04:53     3:19:17     2:35:12       11:09   10:42     4:40:04
2173  Carol Finnegan         F 50-54     41/128     1:10:38     2:23:16     3:34:11     2:16:51       10:34   10:42     4:40:07
2174  Eric Quehl             M 25-29    197/271     1:00:22     2:02:32     3:12:29     2:37:39       10:51   10:42     4:40:11
2175  Sherry Rahtz           F 30-34    142/254     1:10:44     2:25:17     3:32:54     2:15:02       11:01   10:42     4:40:18
2176  Sarah Kelm             F 30-34    143/254     1:08:53     2:18:32     3:28:04     2:21:47       11:35   10:42     4:40:19
2177  Doan Vu                M 60-64     43/100     1:02:41     2:10:48     3:22:29     2:29:32       12:41   10:42     4:40:20
2178  Christopher Dennemann  M 40-44    199/279     1:05:25     2:12:32     3:23:42     2:27:48       11:26   10:42     4:40:20
2179  Omar Villanueva        M 35-39    253/348     1:09:33     2:19:22     3:28:11     2:20:59       11:14   10:42     4:40:20
2180  Michael Dennemann      M 45-49    168/260     1:05:25     2:12:27     3:23:42     2:27:54       11:43   10:42     4:40:20
2181  Misha Blankenship      F 30-34    144/254       59:13     2:06:13     3:18:48     2:34:10       13:13   10:43     4:40:22
2182  Wendy Disilvestro      F 50-54     42/128     1:07:55     2:19:11     3:32:58     2:21:12       10:30   10:43     4:40:23
2183  Susan Weikert          F 50-54     43/128     1:04:21     2:17:30     3:30:56     2:22:56       10:41   10:43     4:40:26
2184  Jean Reiche            F 40-44    108/242     1:04:22     2:17:31     3:30:57     2:22:56       10:40   10:43     4:40:27
2185  Kelly Pontius          F 30-34    145/254     1:04:50     2:12:15     3:27:04     2:28:15       11:37   10:43     4:40:30
2186  Nazan Bautista         F 45-49     46/171     1:04:19     2:11:55     3:23:13     2:28:36       13:25   10:43     4:40:30
2187  Alexa Handelsman       F 18-24     96/155     1:08:50     2:17:04     3:26:38     2:23:27       11:32   10:43     4:40:31
2188  Jeanne Bauer           F 60-64       6/42     1:09:07     2:21:05     3:32:25     2:19:27       10:55   10:43     4:40:31
2189  Carol Wilson           F 35-39    119/259     1:07:53     2:18:13     3:29:50     2:22:19       12:02   10:43     4:40:31
2190  Art Johnson            M 50-54    136/226     1:01:32     2:06:23     3:21:50     2:34:12       12:54   10:43     4:40:35
2191  Brian Carpenter        M 35-39    254/348     1:01:33     2:06:29     3:21:55     2:34:07       12:53   10:43     4:40:35
2192  David Krekeler         M 60-64     44/100     1:01:33     2:08:01     3:21:53     2:32:35       12:54   10:43     4:40:35
2193  Brad Koewler           M 35-39    255/348     1:01:42     2:05:30     3:29:12     2:35:06       11:17   10:43     4:40:35
2194  Frederick Schozer      M 25-29    198/271     1:00:26     2:03:35     3:18:40     2:37:07       13:25   10:43     4:40:42
2195  Jason Kleinman         M 35-39    256/348       56:44     1:57:53     3:02:11     2:42:54       13:39   10:43     4:40:46
2196  Michael Blain          M 25-29    199/271     1:06:32     2:18:49     3:31:35     2:22:03       10:11   10:44     4:40:51
2197  Catherine Noland       F 45-49     47/171     1:11:12     2:25:53     3:35:06     2:15:00       10:19   10:44     4:40:52
2198  Leighanna Parton       F 25-29    131/255     1:02:09     2:08:53     3:21:46     2:32:01       12:16   10:44     4:40:54
2199  Heather Strycker       F 35-39    120/259     1:02:59     2:08:55     3:23:36     2:31:59       11:45   10:44     4:40:54
2200  Kyle Strycker          M 35-39    257/348     1:03:00     2:08:57     3:23:37     2:31:59       11:45   10:44     4:40:55
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2201  Zach Hauer             M 18-24    131/185     1:01:28     2:06:38     3:22:59     2:34:18       12:32   10:44     4:40:55
2202  Amanda Lynch           F 25-29    132/255       58:42     2:02:35     3:24:35     2:38:23       11:28   10:44     4:40:58
2203  Alejandro Ramirez      M 40-44    200/279     1:05:09     2:14:29     3:27:42     2:26:31       11:36   10:44     4:40:59
2204  Adam Taylor            M 40-44    201/279     1:00:23     2:03:40     3:17:05     2:37:24       14:43   10:44     4:41:04
2205  Michelle Hicks         F 25-29    133/255     1:03:07     2:08:37     3:17:17     2:32:27       11:37   10:44     4:41:04
2206  Mark Campbell          M 45-49    169/260     1:08:25     2:21:07     3:30:22     2:20:03       11:30   10:44     4:41:10
2207  Eric Gibbons           M 35-39    258/348     1:07:56     2:18:47     3:27:25     2:22:27       11:15   10:44     4:41:13
2208  Tiffany Wampler        F 30-34    146/254     1:06:50     2:14:56     3:22:42     2:26:21       13:25   10:45     4:41:16
2209  Heather Patton         F 35-39    121/259     1:03:28     2:14:29     3:26:42     2:26:50       10:24   10:45     4:41:18
2210  Sarah Polley           F 35-39    122/259     1:08:06     2:18:53     3:29:30     2:22:31       11:14   10:45     4:41:24
2211  Virginia Marcoe        F 60-64       7/42     1:08:23     2:14:38     3:24:36     2:26:47       12:59   10:45     4:41:25
2212  Holly Best             F 40-44    109/242     1:02:55     2:11:21     3:24:09     2:30:05       12:28   10:45     4:41:26
2213  Trevor Helderman       M 30-34    247/351       55:43     2:04:16     3:23:32     2:37:11       11:49   10:45     4:41:27
2214  Eric Sobkowiak         M 35-39    259/348     1:04:12     2:11:01     3:21:23     2:30:29       13:05   10:45     4:41:30
2215  Douglas Calton         M 65-69      17/45     1:02:22     2:08:28     3:24:07     2:33:03       13:01   10:45     4:41:30
2216  David Jurcak           M 50-54    137/226     1:07:58     2:20:17     3:30:19     2:21:15       11:38   10:45     4:41:31
2217  Carrie Rayburn         F 50-54     44/128     1:05:35     1:57:22     3:20:08     2:44:12       12:36   10:45     4:41:33
2218  Keith Adkins           M 30-34    248/351     1:05:10     2:13:36     3:23:02     2:27:59       11:18   10:45     4:41:34
2219  Nicole Kreisler        F 40-44    110/242     1:06:35     2:16:31     3:26:44     2:25:07       12:51   10:45     4:41:38
2220  Kyle Weybright         M 30-34    249/351     1:04:35     2:11:27     3:25:28     2:30:19       13:44   10:46     4:41:46
2221  Jason Kinninger        M 40-44    202/279     1:06:25     2:16:22     3:30:30     2:25:26       11:08   10:46     4:41:47
2222  Roberto Castillo Guel  M 18-24    132/185     1:03:51     2:13:54     3:28:15     2:27:54       11:10   10:46     4:41:48
2223  Jessie Sinkula         F 25-29    134/255     1:07:55     2:17:50     3:27:14     2:23:59       11:52   10:46     4:41:49
2224  Jonathan Webster       M 30-34    250/351     1:05:48     2:17:39     3:32:55     2:24:11        9:46   10:46     4:41:50
2225  Justine Scriptunas     F 40-44    111/242     1:03:12     2:14:27     3:27:49     2:27:33       10:34   10:46     4:41:59
2226  Leah Lacrosse          F 40-44    112/242     1:03:43     2:15:30     3:26:38     2:26:29       13:11   10:46     4:41:59
2227  Al-Faraaz Kassam       M 25-29    200/271     1:06:13     2:13:02     3:26:45     2:29:07       12:13   10:47     4:42:08
2228  Herman Chan            M 35-39    260/348     1:03:53     2:10:39     3:23:12     2:31:32       14:06   10:47     4:42:10
2229  Jim Brendel            M 35-39    261/348     1:07:25     2:20:14     3:28:54     2:21:59       11:35   10:47     4:42:13
2230  Emily Wilcox           F 25-29    135/255     1:07:25     2:20:14     3:28:53     2:22:00       11:35   10:47     4:42:13
2231  Kirstin Brendel        F 40-44    113/242     1:07:26     2:20:14     3:28:55     2:22:01       11:35   10:47     4:42:14
2232  Kara Speights          F 18-24     97/155       56:55     2:06:48     3:23:26     2:35:28       13:31   10:47     4:42:16
2233  Brian Haigis           M 45-49    170/260     1:04:12     2:13:40     3:23:42     2:28:38       13:37   10:47     4:42:17
2234  William Woods          M 50-54    138/226     1:03:53     2:12:11     3:22:56     2:30:11       12:51   10:47     4:42:22
2235  Mark McFadden          M 55-59     80/163     1:09:32     2:20:11     3:30:57     2:22:12       10:55   10:47     4:42:22
2236  Justin Read            M 35-39    262/348     1:04:30     2:15:32     3:28:06     2:26:54       11:40   10:47     4:42:26
2237  Mary Beth McLain       F 40-44    114/242     1:01:20     2:09:02     3:23:47     2:33:27       11:40   10:47     4:42:29
2238  Bobbisue Holmes        F 35-39    123/259     1:08:22     2:22:12     3:33:11     2:20:20       10:43   10:47     4:42:32
2239  Jeffrey Zabel          M 60-64     45/100     1:09:13     2:20:43     3:33:02     2:21:53       10:49   10:48     4:42:36
2240  Brad Scharfenberger    M 55-59     81/163     1:03:43     2:10:20     3:18:23     2:32:18       12:38   10:48     4:42:38
2241  Jake Arlinghaus        M 18-24    133/185     1:08:11     2:16:22     3:21:19     2:26:16       14:18   10:48     4:42:38
2242  Pamela Stich           F 45-49     48/171     1:21:30     2:30:00     3:36:06     2:12:40       10:46   10:48     4:42:39
2243  John Bauchmoyer        M 25-29    201/271       59:41     2:03:29     3:19:33     2:39:13       10:55   10:48     4:42:41
2244  Kelly Sinclair         F 45-49     49/171     1:07:15     2:17:57     3:29:28     2:24:46       12:40   10:48     4:42:42
2245  Anjelique Chanath      F 18-24     98/155     1:06:27     2:15:14     3:27:08     2:27:32       11:46   10:48     4:42:46
2246  Emilie Blanton         F 30-34    147/254     1:09:25     2:24:05     3:34:16     2:18:43       10:31   10:48     4:42:48
2247  Susan Ruff             F 50-54     45/128     1:03:50     2:11:11     3:27:38     2:31:39       12:05   10:48     4:42:49
2248  Chris McGrady          M 35-39    263/348     1:05:58     2:13:45     3:24:42     2:29:09       12:40   10:48     4:42:53
2249  Lawrence Minnick       M 30-34    251/351       57:52     2:03:28     3:21:21     2:39:32       14:05   10:49     4:42:59
2250  Whitney Pyke           F 40-44    115/242     1:09:07     2:22:16     3:32:21     2:20:44       11:09   10:49     4:43:00
2251  Bill Cheatham          M 45-49    171/260     1:11:52     2:25:08     3:37:39     2:17:53       10:51   10:49     4:43:01
2252  Sharon Wheet           F 50-54     46/128     1:06:49     2:19:08     3:30:34     2:24:05       12:25   10:49     4:43:12
2253  Erin Smith             F 40-44    116/242     1:08:10     2:14:40     3:26:30     2:28:34       12:52   10:49     4:43:13
2254  Alyssa Roberts         F 25-29    136/255     1:10:26     2:21:06     3:32:11     2:22:08       10:53   10:49     4:43:14
2255  Kari Simmons           F 30-34    148/254     1:09:07     2:21:01     3:32:25     2:22:14       11:22   10:49     4:43:14
2256  Barbie Witt            F 30-34    149/254     1:09:07     2:22:17     3:32:26     2:20:57       11:21   10:49     4:43:14
2257  Kelly Wrobel           F 40-44    117/242     1:09:14     2:19:54     3:31:02     2:23:23       11:23   10:49     4:43:17
2258  Teri Hundley           F 55-59      22/84     1:08:51     2:22:09     3:33:49     2:21:09       11:17   10:49     4:43:17
2259  Steven Weese           M 45-49    172/260     1:10:34     2:23:32     3:33:44     2:19:46       10:25   10:49     4:43:17
2260  Ray Kindstrom          M 40-44    203/279     1:09:16     2:19:55     3:31:04     2:23:24       11:23   10:49     4:43:19
2261  Katelyn Newton         F 18-24     99/155     1:01:56     2:11:11     3:27:05     2:32:11       13:15   10:49     4:43:21
2262  Justin Vonerden        M 18-24    134/185     1:10:53     2:17:59     3:28:49     2:25:23       12:24   10:49     4:43:22
2263  David Young            M 50-54    139/226     1:04:37     2:13:19     3:21:34     2:30:04       14:23   10:49     4:43:22
2264  Jordan Hill            F 25-29    137/255     1:07:38     2:19:48     3:31:05     2:23:36       11:58   10:49     4:43:24
2265  Zach Morgan            M 18-24    135/185       58:23     2:03:52     3:25:58     2:39:40       10:49   10:50     4:43:31
2266  Rita Blake             F 55-59      23/84     1:10:45     2:22:17     3:32:57     2:21:17       12:01   10:50     4:43:33
2267  Jim Walker             M 35-39    264/348       58:05     2:01:31     3:17:16     2:42:07       14:00   10:50     4:43:37
2268  Jocelyn Kane           F 25-29    138/255     1:04:33     2:12:55     3:27:05     2:30:44       11:07   10:50     4:43:39
2269  Brian Chabot           M 50-54    140/226       56:50     2:02:16     3:17:13     2:41:25       13:26   10:50     4:43:41
2270  Ian Bolender           M 35-39    265/348       56:54     2:00:34     3:17:46     2:43:16       14:05   10:50     4:43:49
2271  Andrea Jackson         F 35-39    124/259     1:06:52     2:17:01     3:28:33     2:26:54       11:50   10:51     4:43:54
2272  Kimberly Buchheid      F 50-54     47/128     1:04:41     2:12:57     3:21:59     2:31:07       13:38   10:51     4:44:03
2273  Heather Johnson        F 35-39    125/259     1:11:34     2:24:47     3:36:09     2:19:25       11:15   10:51     4:44:11
2274  Casey James Wilson     M 30-34    252/351     1:12:56     2:24:24     3:37:15     2:19:58        9:37   10:52     4:44:22
2275  Lei Yang               M 45-49    173/260     1:05:51     2:13:31     3:28:16     2:30:52       12:44   10:52     4:44:22
2276  Caixia Ziegler         F 45-49     50/171     1:04:49     2:13:49     3:26:12     2:30:36       12:53   10:52     4:44:24
2277  Lauren Maiden          F 45-49     51/171     1:07:16     2:17:29     3:31:39     2:26:56       11:44   10:52     4:44:24
2278  Stacy Anderson         F 50-54     48/128     1:08:12     2:17:45     3:28:25     2:26:41       13:29   10:52     4:44:26
2279  Santosh Patil          M 50-54    141/226     1:01:43     2:07:26     3:23:04     2:37:04       13:51   10:52     4:44:30
2280  Ryan Lishia            M 18-24    136/185     1:00:47     2:09:40     3:23:18     2:34:50       11:12   10:52     4:44:30
2281  Tim Handorf            M 40-44    204/279     1:05:46     2:15:34     3:26:46     2:28:58       12:20   10:52     4:44:31
2282  Chuck Alfrey           M 50-54    142/226     1:11:37     2:23:26     3:35:58     2:21:07        9:28   10:52     4:44:33
2283  Terri Teschel          F 55-59      24/84     1:09:52     2:21:16     3:31:43     2:23:20       12:15   10:52     4:44:36
2284  Matthew Kooy           M 55-59     82/163     1:07:06     2:12:45     3:22:36     2:31:53       14:27   10:52     4:44:38
2285  Jon Minzner            M 45-49    174/260     1:04:48     2:13:42     3:24:58     2:30:58       12:30   10:52     4:44:40
2286  Deanne Cooper          F 50-54     49/128     1:05:15     2:11:53     3:25:17     2:32:49       13:23   10:52     4:44:41
2287  Amber Spragg           F 25-29    139/255     1:09:03     2:21:06     3:33:58     2:23:41       12:20   10:53     4:44:46
2288  Julie Frye             F 45-49     52/171     1:09:04     2:21:07     3:33:58     2:23:40       12:20   10:53     4:44:46
2289  Char Bledsoe           F 55-59      25/84     1:09:04     2:21:07     3:33:58     2:23:41       12:21   10:53     4:44:47
2290  Maurice Condon         M 50-54    143/226     1:02:09     2:09:00     3:22:46     2:35:51       14:10   10:53     4:44:50
2291  Lauren Champlin        F 35-39    126/259     1:04:16     2:14:09     3:26:49     2:30:48       12:59   10:53     4:44:56
2292  Amanda Hartke          F 35-39    127/259     1:07:46     2:18:37     3:30:22     2:26:22       11:41   10:53     4:44:59
2293  Jake Elfers            M 18-24    137/185     1:09:47     2:15:15     3:24:31     2:29:45       12:32   10:53     4:44:59
2294  Todd Mullins           M 45-49    175/260       53:34     1:50:04     3:13:11     2:54:56       14:23   10:53     4:44:59
2295  Erin Bunch             F 30-34    150/254     1:09:08     2:22:36     3:35:29     2:22:24       10:59   10:53     4:44:59
2296  Kristy Basinger        F 45-49     53/171     1:07:10     2:17:53     3:29:40     2:27:14       12:31   10:53     4:45:06
2297  Chris Miller           M 35-39    266/348     1:03:10     2:11:48     3:27:29     2:33:20       12:45   10:53     4:45:07
2298  Mary Cherry            F 40-44    118/242     1:07:55     2:20:14     3:32:04     2:24:54       11:44   10:53     4:45:08
2299  Robert Anderson        M 55-59     83/163     1:08:58     2:21:23     3:33:20     2:23:47       12:31   10:54     4:45:09
2300  Lauren Tuzzolino       F 35-39    128/259     1:03:29     2:14:06     3:28:21     2:31:07       11:38   10:54     4:45:12
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Flying Pig Marathon 2019 - Flying Pig Marathon powered by P&amp;G - results OnlineRaceResults.com

PLACE NAME                   DIV         DIV PL       6.4MI        HALF      19.7MI    LASTHALF      LASTMI    PACE        TIME
----- ---------------------- -------  --------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ------- -----------
2301  Matthew Heitkamp       M 35-39    267/348     1:02:36     2:13:21     3:29:26     2:31:52       12:00   10:54     4:45:12
2302  Lauren Heitkamp        F 35-39    129/259     1:02:36     2:13:22     3:29:28     2:31:51       12:00   10:54     4:45:12
2303  Lacey Worthington      F 18-24    100/155     1:02:16     2:10:50     3:26:56     2:34:27       12:05   10:54     4:45:16
2304  Aron Johnson           F 35-39    130/259     1:07:56     2:20:24     3:34:00     2:24:59       11:18   10:54     4:45:23
2305  Christine Murch        F 35-39    131/259     1:11:38     2:23:39     3:33:44     2:21:46       11:36   10:54     4:45:25
2306  Mariel Skoda           F 18-24    101/155     1:08:39     2:21:50     3:33:22     2:23:40       11:38   10:54     4:45:29
2307  Whitney Graham         F 30-34    151/254     1:13:16     2:31:03     3:41:40     2:14:29       10:00   10:54     4:45:32
2308  Reynaldo Guerrero      M 25-29    202/271       59:49     2:06:50     3:20:49     2:38:46       11:37   10:55     4:45:36
2309  Kevin Ricardo          M 60-64     46/100     1:06:08     2:18:17     3:32:26     2:27:20       12:09   10:55     4:45:36
2310  Lynette Vanderpool     F 25-29    140/255     1:07:14     2:16:46     3:30:09     2:28:53       10:55   10:55     4:45:38
2311  Grace McCormick        F 18-24    102/155     1:07:07     2:11:11     3:24:02     2:34:30       12:39   10:55     4:45:41
2312  Maria Piombo           F 50-54     50/128     1:00:09     2:05:59     3:21:59     2:39:44       13:01   10:55     4:45:42
2313  Dave Glover            M 50-54    144/226     1:02:54     2:10:54     3:24:20     2:34:48       13:47   10:55     4:45:42
2314  Nathan Ungerott        M 40-44    205/279     1:05:47     2:15:14     3:27:56     2:30:30       13:05   10:55     4:45:44
2315  Christopher Schroeder  M 60-64     47/100     1:06:41     2:17:09     3:31:07     2:28:38       12:31   10:55     4:45:47
2316  Victor Damper          M 50-54    145/226     1:06:23     2:12:33     3:27:52     2:33:22       13:22   10:55     4:45:55
2317  Michael Bellman        M 50-54    146/226       59:35     2:11:46     3:28:11     2:34:12       12:14   10:55     4:45:58
2318  Sai Veraepalli         M 45-49    176/260     1:09:37     2:24:47     3:36:39     2:21:14       10:00   10:55     4:46:00
2319  Hannah Owens           F 25-29    141/255     1:06:35     2:16:40     3:29:29     2:29:21       12:26   10:55     4:46:01
2320  Nitza Pinilla-Foster   F 40-44    119/242     1:06:36     2:17:17     3:31:20     2:28:59       11:55   10:56     4:46:15
2321  Troy Jackson           M 50-54    147/226     1:09:24     2:18:10     3:30:10     2:28:08       11:49   10:56     4:46:17
2322  Joshua Malone          M 30-34    253/351       56:46     1:57:13     3:13:55     2:49:06       12:04   10:56     4:46:19
2323  Kelsey Loftus          F 25-29    142/255     1:11:02     2:23:19     3:37:17     2:23:04       10:11   10:56     4:46:23
2324  Sandra Sharp           F 45-49     54/171     1:09:33     2:17:51     3:26:59     2:28:33       13:27   10:56     4:46:24
2325  Emily Hotho            F 35-39    132/259     1:06:24     2:15:17     3:29:15     2:31:11       12:54   10:57     4:46:28
2326  Shane Foster           M 45-49    177/260     1:18:22     2:33:00     3:39:59     2:13:28       10:23   10:57     4:46:28
2327  Catherine Oury         F 30-34    152/254     1:12:44     2:24:43     3:36:32     2:21:51       11:31   10:57     4:46:33
2328  Stephan Ulm            M 65-69      18/45     1:11:57     2:24:51     3:38:57     2:21:43       10:53   10:57     4:46:34
2329  Juan Gomez             M 50-54    148/226     1:03:09     2:08:42     3:20:48     2:37:54       15:58   10:57     4:46:35
2330  Jessica Dwyer          F 35-39    133/259     1:09:47     2:20:56     3:32:57     2:25:40       12:22   10:57     4:46:36
2331  Sachiko Glover         F 45-49     55/171     1:07:53     2:20:50     3:33:50     2:25:54       12:01   10:57     4:46:43
2332  Joe Clark              M 45-49    178/260     1:01:41     2:07:41     3:18:07     2:39:05       13:45   10:57     4:46:45
2333  Alexander Phillips     M 35-39    268/348     1:08:17     2:16:52     3:27:08     2:29:55       11:36   10:57     4:46:47
2334  Sarah Green            F 45-49     56/171     1:05:02     2:13:56     3:30:35     2:33:00       10:54   10:58     4:46:55
2335  Cameron Lenard         M 18-24    138/185     1:11:06     2:23:22     3:37:21     2:23:34       10:41   10:58     4:46:56
2336  Mary Kate Dorr         F 18-24    103/155     1:11:06     2:23:22     3:37:20     2:23:34       10:41   10:58     4:46:56
2337  Angela Robinette       F 45-49     57/171     1:10:47     2:20:37     3:34:45     2:26:21       10:10   10:58     4:46:57
2338  Christina Deems        F 25-29    143/255     1:00:53     2:08:05     3:24:22     2:38:56       10:45   10:58     4:47:00
2339  Meredith Lyons         F 18-24    104/155     1:05:02     2:13:56     3:30:34     2:33:06       11:00   10:58     4:47:02
2340  Matthew Sierschula     M 35-39    269/348       59:57     2:01:42     3:18:32     2:45:22       13:58   10:58     4:47:04
2341  Sondra Dahlberg        F 45-49     58/171     1:12:26     2:23:53     3:34:16     2:23:13       12:37   10:58     4:47:05
2342  Mai Trieu              F 40-44    120/242     1:06:43     2:16:33     3:31:14     2:30:33       12:03   10:58     4:47:06
2343  Mike Donnelly          M 45-49    179/260     1:05:35     2:14:45     3:30:51     2:32:30       12:08   10:58     4:47:15
2344  Kalyn McCreary         F 30-34    153/254     1:07:09     2:18:46     3:31:18     2:28:32       11:30   10:58     4:47:17
2345  Kevin Miller           M 30-34    254/351       57:05     1:59:48     3:15:06     2:47:32       19:47   10:58     4:47:19
2346  Jessica Beachy         F 35-39    134/259     1:04:17     2:17:11     3:28:43     2:30:14       13:11   10:59     4:47:24
2347  Marty Brasington       M 45-49    180/260     1:07:29     2:18:07     3:29:53     2:29:18       12:29   10:59     4:47:25
2348  Bobby Genereau         M 45-49    181/260     1:06:24     2:19:15     3:31:36     2:28:11       11:30   10:59     4:47:26
2349  Joshua Moreland        M 35-39    270/348     1:04:01     2:06:08     3:09:37     2:41:18       29:26   10:59     4:47:26
2350  Adriane Meyer          F 45-49     59/171     1:10:06     2:22:24     3:34:29     2:25:08       10:35   10:59     4:47:32
2351  Katie Ritter           F 25-29    144/255     1:11:04     2:23:22     3:37:19     2:24:21       11:28   10:59     4:47:42
2352  Cory Shawhan           M 25-29    203/271     1:05:06     2:12:57     3:32:22     2:34:49       12:27   10:59     4:47:46
2353  Stacy Holdeman         F 25-29    145/255     1:05:07     2:12:57     3:32:23     2:34:50       12:28   11:00     4:47:47
2354  Andrew Larkin          M 35-39    271/348     1:03:13     2:10:32     3:26:13     2:37:19       13:31   11:00     4:47:50
2355  Stuart Ficke           M 45-49    182/260     1:07:52     2:14:31     3:28:59     2:33:24       13:04   11:00     4:47:54
2356  Sam Schulte            M 25-29    204/271     1:02:03     2:10:06     3:28:39     2:37:51       13:05   11:00     4:47:56
2357  Mary Van Loveren       F 45-49     60/171     1:15:35     2:29:32     3:37:37     2:18:25       11:01   11:00     4:47:56
2358  Maggie Perme           F 25-29    146/255     1:01:33     2:07:18     3:21:20     2:40:41       15:23   11:00     4:47:58
2359  Gina Ruedebusch        F 40-44    121/242     1:11:33     2:25:34     3:37:23     2:22:26       11:31   11:00     4:47:59
2360  Elizabeth Green        F 55-59      26/84     1:11:34     2:25:34     3:37:24     2:22:26       11:31   11:00     4:48:00
2361  Candice Cors           F 35-39    135/259     1:08:54     2:24:35     3:38:45     2:23:25       11:06   11:00     4:48:00
2362  Corinne Reich          F 50-54     51/128     1:07:22     2:17:22     3:31:36     2:30:40       11:28   11:00     4:48:01
2363  Kenny Holocher         M 30-34    255/351     1:05:15     2:20:22     3:36:36     2:27:41       12:16   11:00     4:48:02
2364  Rob Howard             M 30-34    256/351     1:05:15     2:20:23     3:36:36     2:27:41       12:18   11:00     4:48:04
2365  Daniel Herbert         M 50-54    149/226     1:06:29     2:16:51     3:33:47     2:31:14       11:06   11:00     4:48:04
2366  Elena Polush           F 55-59      27/84       59:49     2:08:43     3:25:17     2:39:22       13:11   11:00     4:48:04
2367  Caitlin Carver         F 25-29    147/255     1:06:30     2:16:51     3:33:47     2:31:14       11:05   11:00     4:48:04
2368  Brittany Moeves        F 30-34    154/254     1:04:05     2:11:40     3:23:22     2:36:27       13:08   11:00     4:48:07
2369  Ryan Fitzpatrick       M 25-29    205/271     1:01:42     2:02:51     3:10:34     2:45:17       11:44   11:00     4:48:08
2370  Alisa Zulandt          F 45-49     61/171     1:06:23     2:15:46     3:32:35     2:32:23       11:16   11:00     4:48:09
2371  Senna Meyer            F 18-24    105/155       58:55     2:01:45     3:23:55     2:46:25       12:07   11:00     4:48:09
2372  David Valdez           M 60-64     48/100     1:07:55     2:17:54     3:32:29     2:30:17       12:18   11:00     4:48:10
2373  Elizabeth Wise         F 35-39    136/259     1:11:12     2:23:25     3:33:05     2:24:46       13:08   11:00     4:48:11
2374  John Corey             M 50-54    150/226     1:05:51     2:12:17     3:22:42     2:35:54       14:42   11:00     4:48:11
2375  Eric Davis             M 40-44    206/279     1:11:35     2:22:00     3:35:54     2:26:15       12:33   11:01     4:48:14
2376  Ingrid Rucinski        F 45-49     62/171     1:07:24     2:18:31     3:30:30     2:29:46       12:25   11:01     4:48:17
2377  Rob Yee                M 35-39    272/348     1:02:53     2:08:56     3:24:23     2:39:23       12:59   11:01     4:48:18
2378  Keigo Suzuki           M 50-54    151/226     1:09:42     2:23:52     3:32:52     2:24:26       13:08   11:01     4:48:18
2379  Yuka Suto              F 40-44    122/242     1:09:42     2:23:53     3:32:52     2:24:26       13:09   11:01     4:48:18
2380  Heather McAninch       F 45-49     63/171     1:08:16     2:17:59     3:32:05     2:30:21       11:36   11:01     4:48:19
2381  Sara Arter             F 30-34    155/254     1:06:28     2:14:59     3:28:58     2:33:25       12:10   11:01     4:48:23
2382  Jennifer Kuhns         F 35-39    137/259     1:09:38     2:22:59     3:34:00     2:25:28       11:44   11:01     4:48:26
2383  Thanh Clark            F 50-54     52/128     1:02:26     2:11:55     3:26:36     2:36:36       13:02   11:01     4:48:31
2384  Gracie Worthen         F 25-29    148/255     1:10:11     2:24:45     3:37:53     2:23:54       10:42   11:01     4:48:39
2385  Tarayn Fairlie         F 40-44    123/242     1:08:32     2:20:35     3:33:06     2:28:09       11:14   11:02     4:48:43
2386  Emily Lewis            F 40-44    124/242     1:09:22     2:24:56     3:38:53     2:23:50       10:20   11:02     4:48:46
2387  Sheri Hodson           F 55-59      28/84     1:06:16     2:20:10     3:34:57     2:28:38       11:23   11:02     4:48:48
2388  Helen Hutchison        F 45-49     64/171     1:09:07     2:23:25     3:34:12     2:25:26       12:57   11:02     4:48:50
2389  Brad Kleier            M 18-24    139/185     1:00:19     2:04:28     3:24:15     2:44:24       12:01   11:02     4:48:51
2390  Brittney Jonas         F 25-29    149/255     1:10:12     2:24:45     3:37:54     2:24:08       10:55   11:02     4:48:52
2391  Holly Crawford         F 45-49     65/171     1:08:01     2:19:53     3:34:37     2:29:00       12:26   11:02     4:48:53
2392  Randy Fleet            M 45-49    183/260     1:05:57     2:18:12     3:29:44     2:30:44       11:29   11:02     4:48:55
2393  Franklin Smith         M 55-59     84/163     1:03:45     2:13:52     3:28:35     2:35:05       14:21   11:02     4:48:57
2394  Julie Werle            F 45-49     66/171     1:07:28     2:17:00     3:30:18     2:32:00       12:56   11:02     4:49:00
2395  Kathy Milligan         F 55-59      29/84     1:14:17     2:31:04     3:43:43     2:18:01       10:13   11:02     4:49:05
2396  William Hudson         M 50-54    152/226     1:07:05     2:16:31     3:28:13     2:32:34       13:34   11:02     4:49:05
2397  Jim Kaleta             M 45-49    184/260     1:02:41     2:10:22     3:23:15     2:38:51       14:32   11:03     4:49:13
2398  Brenda Humbracht       F 45-49     67/171     1:09:36     2:24:34     3:40:05     2:24:46       10:46   11:03     4:49:20
2399  Logan Brady            M 25-29    206/271     1:07:24     2:14:55     3:30:30     2:34:27       10:50   11:03     4:49:22
2400  Blake Boyd             M 18-24    140/185       58:01     2:05:37     3:25:40     2:43:47       13:34   11:03     4:49:24
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PLACE NAME                   DIV         DIV PL       6.4MI        HALF      19.7MI    LASTHALF      LASTMI    PACE        TIME
----- ---------------------- -------  --------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ------- -----------
2401  Chris Imm              M 45-49    185/260     1:03:21     2:10:34     3:26:16     2:38:53       12:45   11:03     4:49:26
2402  Thu Tran               F 60-64       8/42     1:12:06     2:23:08     3:34:51     2:26:21       12:43   11:03     4:49:28
2403  Todd Mathers           M 35-39    273/348     1:05:16     2:14:23     3:30:37     2:35:08       12:20   11:03     4:49:30
2404  Joseph Maffey          M 35-39    274/348     1:11:28     2:27:34     3:40:09     2:21:59       11:24   11:04     4:49:33
2405  Ryan Vanderpool        M 35-39    275/348     1:02:48     2:09:04     3:25:40     2:40:31       12:06   11:04     4:49:35
2406  Charlie Vanderpool     M 30-34    257/351     1:02:33     2:09:01     3:25:38     2:40:36       12:07   11:04     4:49:36
2407  Gerald Birkhimer       M 50-54    153/226     1:07:35     2:18:36     3:32:01     2:31:03       11:50   11:04     4:49:39
2408  Chris Meyer            M 25-29    207/271     1:12:58     2:30:01     3:48:49     2:19:41        9:58   11:04     4:49:41
2409  Zuliana Henson         F 35-39    138/259     1:04:37     2:13:54     3:30:16     2:35:48       12:51   11:04     4:49:42
2410  T.J. Bollmer           M 30-34    258/351     1:09:32     2:19:13     3:31:09     2:30:29       11:41   11:04     4:49:42
2411  Adam Schanding         M 35-39    276/348     1:00:18     2:02:41     3:16:14     2:47:04       17:02   11:04     4:49:44
2412  Erin Wertalik Eads     F 35-39    139/259     1:03:53     2:14:26     3:26:49     2:35:20       13:54   11:04     4:49:45
2413  Jennifer Henneberg     F 30-34    156/254     1:08:27     2:19:24     3:31:02     2:30:22       12:50   11:04     4:49:46
2414  Brandon Neltner        M 25-29    208/271       55:50     1:58:48     3:22:01     2:51:05       11:53   11:04     4:49:52
2415  Kara Cook              F 40-44    125/242     1:09:36     2:19:14     3:30:22     2:30:43       13:46   11:04     4:49:56
2416  Brigham Cook           M 45-49    186/260     1:09:37     2:19:16     3:30:24     2:30:42       13:46   11:04     4:49:57
2417  Mary Anne Lynch        F 65-69       2/22     1:09:20     2:21:58     3:33:46     2:27:59       11:58   11:04     4:49:57
2418  Tammy Jones            F 50-54     53/128     1:10:03     2:22:01     3:37:43     2:27:57       11:02   11:05     4:49:57
2419  Scott Davis            M 50-54    154/226       56:09     1:55:48     3:11:12     2:54:10       18:50   11:05     4:49:58
2420  Serge Luyens           M 55-59     85/163     1:08:03     2:20:05     3:34:08     2:29:55       11:57   11:05     4:49:59
2421  Joe Meyer              M 30-34    259/351     1:13:47     2:22:06     3:35:33     2:27:54       11:42   11:05     4:49:59
2422  Billy Peveler          M 55-59     86/163     1:10:54     2:21:12     3:31:29     2:28:52       13:44   11:05     4:50:03
2423  Andrew Jordan          M 30-34    260/351     1:12:15     2:28:14     3:41:15     2:21:53       11:19   11:05     4:50:06
2424  Justin Goodman         M 30-34    261/351     1:09:11     2:23:49     3:34:50     2:26:20       10:59   11:05     4:50:08
2425  Rob Tankersley         M 35-39    277/348     1:04:25     2:12:08     3:29:10     2:38:02       13:57   11:05     4:50:09
2426  Alicia Santos          F 30-34    157/254     1:09:13     2:23:50     3:34:52     2:26:21       10:59   11:05     4:50:10
2427  Andrew Dunk            M 30-34    262/351     1:07:52     2:13:26     3:28:25     2:36:45       11:04   11:05     4:50:11
2428  Mary Nappi             F 25-29    150/255     1:07:07     2:18:44     3:31:38     2:31:27       11:47   11:05     4:50:11
2429  Tracy Stammer          F 45-49     68/171     1:12:29     2:24:51     3:36:45     2:25:26       12:25   11:05     4:50:16
2430  Jody Reinshagen        F 45-49     69/171     1:08:52     2:20:54     3:33:02     2:29:26       12:43   11:05     4:50:20
2431  Elizabeth Barnes       F 35-39    140/259     1:06:31     2:19:40     3:33:49     2:30:43       12:15   11:05     4:50:22
2432  Elizabeth Leicht       F 35-39    141/259     1:11:50     2:25:29     3:35:26     2:24:56       13:25   11:06     4:50:24
2433  Joe Lundberg           M 55-59     87/163     1:05:49     2:15:17     3:26:44     2:35:11       15:24   11:06     4:50:28
2434  Robert Acke            M 55-59     88/163     1:06:15     2:15:28     3:25:05     2:35:04       14:39   11:06     4:50:32
2435  Rebekah Griffith       F 45-49     70/171     1:04:38     2:12:53     3:28:55     2:37:43       12:24   11:06     4:50:35
2436  Scott Liston           M 55-59     89/163     1:10:32     2:18:37     3:34:16     2:32:02       12:31   11:06     4:50:38
2437  Andrew Bak             M 25-29    209/271       57:40     1:57:16     3:12:23     2:53:24       14:55   11:06     4:50:40
2438  James Holley           M 45-49    187/260     1:07:30     2:15:58     3:27:13     2:34:47       12:12   11:06     4:50:44
2439  Nicole Christ          F 45-49     71/171     1:06:17     2:16:25     3:32:58     2:34:21       13:44   11:06     4:50:45
2440  Nicholas Milar         M 30-34    263/351     1:00:26     2:09:14     3:30:48     2:41:33       13:24   11:06     4:50:46
2441  Viki Hogden            F 45-49     72/171     1:09:33     2:20:37     3:33:48     2:30:14       12:54   11:07     4:50:51
2442  Timothy Nicholls       M 25-29    210/271     1:06:46     2:18:16     3:36:42     2:32:40       11:43   11:07     4:50:56
2443  Tim Nicholls           M 60-64     49/100     1:06:47     2:18:17     3:36:41     2:32:40       11:43   11:07     4:50:57
2444  Terry Dammeyer         M 55-59     90/163     1:00:10     2:07:48     3:24:13     2:43:09       13:54   11:07     4:50:57
2445  James Welland          M 60-64     50/100     1:09:10     2:19:38     3:31:20     2:31:23       13:25   11:07     4:51:01
2446  Catherine Habel        F 30-34    158/254     1:10:23     2:18:57     3:33:35     2:32:06       12:53   11:07     4:51:03
2447  Miranda Schaffer       F 25-29    151/255       59:42     2:06:40     3:27:01     2:44:24       11:42   11:07     4:51:04
2448  Bill Meyer             M 50-54    155/226     1:14:12     2:31:17     3:44:14     2:19:57       10:37   11:07     4:51:14
2449  Jessica Chanaga        F 35-39    142/259     1:09:00     2:23:26     3:35:20     2:27:51       11:52   11:08     4:51:17
2450  Jim Donaldson          M 50-54    156/226     1:02:42     2:13:29     3:31:26     2:37:48       13:45   11:08     4:51:17
2451  Tim Knoth              M 50-54    157/226     1:07:30     2:18:20     3:31:10     2:32:57       12:44   11:08     4:51:17
2452  Barry Donakowski       M 55-59     91/163     1:03:40     2:10:09     3:35:07     2:41:16       10:32   11:08     4:51:24
2453  Nitin Kulkarni         M 45-49    188/260     1:06:22     2:15:47     3:28:59     2:35:41       12:53   11:08     4:51:27
2454  Morgan Myers           F 25-29    152/255     1:14:01     2:28:12     3:39:58     2:23:23       11:14   11:08     4:51:34
2455  Bob Jones              M 60-64     51/100     1:09:56     2:22:05     3:34:25     2:29:33       12:54   11:08     4:51:38
2456  Paul Seibert           M 55-59     92/163     1:06:22     2:15:03     3:27:16     2:36:38       13:09   11:08     4:51:41
2457  Carrie Breitwieser     F 40-44    126/242     1:01:29     2:10:47     3:33:40     2:40:54       11:40   11:08     4:51:41
2458  Kevin Hall             M 25-29    211/271       56:19     2:00:43     3:25:05     2:50:58       11:59   11:08     4:51:41
2459  Thomas Gerlach         M 55-59     93/163     1:09:29     2:21:40     3:34:37     2:30:07       13:44   11:09     4:51:46
2460  Nathanael Purcell      M 18-24    141/185       58:55     2:02:15     3:23:25     2:49:33       14:00   11:09     4:51:48
2461  Brandee Zacharias      F 35-39    143/259     1:04:56     2:16:59     3:34:06     2:34:53       12:28   11:09     4:51:51
2462  Michael Mazur          M 55-59     94/163     1:05:12     2:13:15     3:27:21     2:38:38       12:58   11:09     4:51:52
2463  Adam Sickmiller        M 35-39    278/348     1:10:26     2:24:22     3:37:11     2:27:31       12:33   11:09     4:51:52
2464  Jordan Tate            M 35-39    279/348     1:10:27     2:24:22     3:37:12     2:27:31       12:33   11:09     4:51:53
2465  Debra Fairchild        F 35-39    144/259     1:07:17     2:20:17     3:35:11     2:31:36       12:39   11:09     4:51:53
2466  Alejandro Saldivar     M 50-54    158/226     1:06:15     2:13:02     3:28:28     2:38:52       13:21   11:09     4:51:54
2467  Sangram Gawali         M 40-44    207/279     1:09:50     2:16:44     3:33:14     2:35:13       12:01   11:09     4:51:57
2468  Pamela Gross           F 40-44    127/242     1:06:26     2:16:50     3:32:45     2:35:08       12:25   11:09     4:51:58
2469  Donald Dickerson       M 55-59     95/163     1:14:25     2:26:06     3:39:07     2:25:55       11:50   11:09     4:52:00
2470  Emily Conner           F 18-24    106/155     1:03:00     2:13:41     3:31:12     2:38:23       12:35   11:09     4:52:03
2471  Robert Rayder          M 50-54    159/226     1:06:54     2:20:13     3:32:29     2:31:51       13:13   11:09     4:52:03
2472  Camilla Malmberg       F 45-49     73/171     1:09:09     2:22:20     3:37:53     2:29:45       12:27   11:09     4:52:05
2473  Kevin Anderson         M 30-34    264/351     1:03:13     2:11:23     3:25:36     2:40:43       13:39   11:09     4:52:05
2474  Renee Guthrie          F 30-34    159/254     1:06:55     2:19:48     3:32:15     2:32:21       12:13   11:10     4:52:09
2475  Susanna Stevens        F 35-39    145/259     1:05:40     2:16:09     3:31:55     2:36:03       12:39   11:10     4:52:11
2476  Parker Steenburgh      M 25-29    212/271     1:14:52     2:30:54     3:43:16     2:21:19       11:04   11:10     4:52:13
2477  Amy Thompson           F 40-44    128/242     1:11:06     2:25:56     3:39:47     2:26:19       11:29   11:10     4:52:14
2478  Amy Thornton           F 40-44    129/242     1:11:06     2:25:57     3:39:49     2:26:18       11:27   11:10     4:52:14
2479  Reagan Rice            M 65-69      19/45     1:08:44     2:17:28     3:31:13     2:34:49       12:37   11:10     4:52:17
2480  Mark Bissinger         M 60-64     52/100     1:06:23     2:20:29     3:34:42     2:31:48       13:17   11:10     4:52:17
2481  Samantha Zazubek       F 45-49     74/171     1:13:30     2:24:29     3:35:49     2:27:54       13:05   11:10     4:52:22
2482  Stephanne Burns        F 45-49     75/171     1:09:27     2:20:44     3:37:02     2:31:38       11:20   11:10     4:52:22
2483  Cathy Healey           F 45-49     76/171     1:11:32     2:26:54     3:39:46     2:25:29       11:45   11:10     4:52:22
2484  Denny Piatt            M 50-54    160/226     1:11:23     2:24:57     3:40:34     2:27:27       10:57   11:10     4:52:24
2485  Jesse Patrick          M 40-44    208/279       59:06     2:04:07     3:19:09     2:48:20       18:29   11:10     4:52:27
2486  Jared Reynolds         M 25-29    213/271       58:32     2:02:45     3:24:30     2:49:43       13:55   11:10     4:52:27
2487  Margaret (joey) Retsem F 40-44    130/242     1:08:54     2:22:48     3:34:18     2:29:46       13:03   11:10     4:52:33
2488  Emily Addy             F 18-24    107/155     1:07:11     2:17:02     3:30:23     2:35:34       13:01   11:11     4:52:36
2489  Luke Jeandrevin        M 18-24    142/185     1:05:43     2:13:38     3:28:03     2:39:01       12:50   11:11     4:52:39
2490  Joe Jeandrevin         M 45-49    189/260     1:05:44     2:13:39     3:28:03     2:39:01       12:50   11:11     4:52:39
2491  Mike Pfeffer           M 55-59     96/163     1:04:54     2:15:13     3:29:50     2:37:28       14:48   11:11     4:52:41
2492  Donte Lewis            M 30-34    265/351     1:04:25     2:16:45     3:33:12     2:36:04       13:11   11:11     4:52:49
2493  Tony Gertz Ii          M 45-49    190/260     1:06:12     2:19:35     3:39:54     2:33:16       10:28   11:11     4:52:51
2494  Andrew Thomas          M 30-34    266/351     1:05:06     2:15:30     3:32:48     2:37:26       12:15   11:11     4:52:56
2495  Mike Bradshaw          M 60-64     53/100     1:06:05     2:14:19     3:29:04     2:38:38       12:26   11:11     4:52:57
2496  Steven Youngkin        M 45-49    191/260     1:01:50     2:09:15     3:22:36     2:43:44       13:39   11:11     4:52:59
2497  Barbara Ellmore        F 60-64       9/42     1:10:26     2:24:27     3:38:32     2:28:35       12:40   11:12     4:53:01
2498  Ryan Sepesy            M 25-29    214/271     1:08:13     2:18:34     3:33:40     2:34:30       12:48   11:12     4:53:03
2499  Justin Hildreth        M 25-29    215/271       59:29     2:06:35     3:25:35     2:46:34       11:22   11:12     4:53:09
2500  Lindsey States         F 18-24    108/155     1:06:32     2:18:49     3:37:54     2:34:22       10:36   11:12     4:53:11
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2501  Scot Howell            M 40-44    209/279     1:01:05     2:08:07     3:29:13     2:45:07       13:16   11:12     4:53:13
2502  Fantu Hailu            F 60-64      10/42     1:07:12     2:17:02     3:33:22     2:36:14       12:42   11:12     4:53:16
2503  Gregory Doench         M 65-69      20/45     1:05:08     2:10:10     3:26:19     2:43:06       13:18   11:12     4:53:16
2504  Taku Ono               M 35-39    280/348     1:08:13     2:17:02     3:29:55     2:36:30       14:12   11:13     4:53:32
2505  Carol Levendusky       F 50-54     54/128     1:06:18     2:12:55     3:25:17     2:40:37       14:47   11:13     4:53:32
2506  Sandra Cabrera         F 25-29    153/255     1:07:47     2:19:04     3:34:24     2:34:28       12:10   11:13     4:53:32
2507  Phill Harmon           M 40-44    210/279     1:08:23     2:21:10     3:37:47     2:32:23       13:02   11:13     4:53:32
2508  Prairie Osborne        F 30-34    160/254     1:05:54     2:17:34     3:35:03     2:36:03       12:19   11:13     4:53:36
2509  Peter Stansbery        M 35-39    281/348     1:03:57     2:13:26     3:28:01     2:40:15       13:23   11:13     4:53:41
2510  Arash Hashemi          M 30-34    267/351     1:03:57     2:13:25     3:28:02     2:40:18       13:26   11:13     4:53:42
2511  Chloe Bender           F 30-34    161/254     1:11:17     2:27:00     3:41:12     2:26:46       12:09   11:13     4:53:46
2512  Debbie Tighe           F 60-64      11/42     1:10:55     2:23:59     3:39:54     2:29:48       12:09   11:13     4:53:47
2513  Jerry Tillock          M 45-49    192/260     1:10:05     2:21:53     3:35:34     2:31:56       12:33   11:13     4:53:48
2514  Greg Schneider         M 50-54    161/226     1:08:16     2:22:16     3:37:17     2:31:33       13:28   11:13     4:53:49
2515  Joe Lind               M 55-59     97/163     1:06:02     2:18:23     3:35:57     2:35:27       12:10   11:13     4:53:50
2516  David Newberry         M 40-44    211/279     1:07:18     2:16:40     3:32:34     2:37:16       13:07   11:14     4:53:56
2517  Tom Barlage            M 40-44    212/279     1:08:51     2:24:03     3:38:45     2:29:56       11:29   11:14     4:53:59
2518  Violeta Fowler         F 55-59      30/84     1:04:07     2:14:16     3:28:31     2:39:45       12:43   11:14     4:54:00
2519  Diana Johnson          F 45-49     77/171     1:10:39     2:25:05     3:38:18     2:28:56       12:39   11:14     4:54:00
2520  Amy Jones              F 30-34    162/254     1:11:26     2:24:32     3:38:43     2:29:31       12:25   11:14     4:54:03
2521  Kayte Osterfeld        F 18-24    109/155     1:03:12     2:08:31     3:22:07     2:45:32       15:58   11:14     4:54:03
2522  Jerry Moody            M 55-59     98/163       57:59     2:00:50     3:12:40     2:53:23       24:21   11:14     4:54:12
2523  Christopher Rose       M 40-44    213/279     1:03:09     2:10:16     3:25:17     2:44:01       15:58   11:14     4:54:16
2524  David Newman           M 25-29    216/271     1:02:17     2:11:29     3:29:27     2:42:49       11:11   11:14     4:54:17
2525  Ken Busken             M 45-49    193/260     1:08:53     2:19:32     3:31:23     2:34:46       13:08   11:14     4:54:18
2526  Lisa McKale            F 40-44    131/242     1:13:15     2:31:39     3:44:13     2:22:39       10:41   11:14     4:54:18
2527  Matt Garing            M 30-34    268/351     1:03:18     2:10:28     3:28:57     2:43:53       12:06   11:15     4:54:20
2528  John Dubois            M 50-54    162/226     1:05:38     2:19:20     3:31:29     2:35:01       13:38   11:15     4:54:21
2529  Matthew Berns          M 25-29    217/271       59:42     1:59:45     3:12:43     2:54:38       19:29   11:15     4:54:22
2530  Paul Franke            M 55-59     99/163     1:05:32     2:19:10     3:37:54     2:35:19       12:46   11:15     4:54:28
2531  Audrey Wilson          F 35-39    146/259     1:12:49     2:26:24     3:38:01     2:28:05       11:59   11:15     4:54:28
2532  Brian Derouen          M 40-44    214/279     1:10:14     2:25:42     3:38:06     2:28:48       13:26   11:15     4:54:29
2533  Sara Qualy             F 30-34    163/254     1:11:32     2:24:33     3:41:23     2:29:57       10:54   11:15     4:54:29
2534  Brent Payne            M 55-59    100/163     1:09:41     2:22:11     3:35:08     2:32:20       14:00   11:15     4:54:30
2535  Jesse Stephens         M 35-39    282/348     1:02:07     2:10:13     3:29:08     2:44:26       12:13   11:15     4:54:38
2536  Malv Campbell          M 55-59    101/163       59:57     2:08:30     3:30:49     2:46:09       12:09   11:15     4:54:38
2537  Brian Robinette        M 30-34    269/351     1:02:07     2:10:13     3:29:11     2:44:26       12:14   11:15     4:54:39
2538  Nicole Mardis          F 35-39    147/259     1:00:15     2:10:43     3:28:05     2:43:58       14:25   11:15     4:54:41
2539  Loren Heger            M 35-39    283/348     1:13:01     2:27:30     3:39:42     2:27:12       12:42   11:15     4:54:42
2540  Matt Winch             M 35-39    284/348     1:01:31     2:08:39     3:27:11     2:46:12       12:22   11:16     4:54:50
2541  Scott Meacham          M 55-59    102/163     1:10:26     2:28:56     3:43:28     2:25:57       11:08   11:16     4:54:52
2542  Rachel Crowley         F 25-29    154/255     1:07:27     2:26:16     3:42:33     2:28:46       11:44   11:16     4:55:01
2543  Amanda Burton          F 40-44    132/242     1:10:43     2:26:24     3:41:01     2:28:38       12:35   11:16     4:55:02
2544  Alizabeth Young        F 40-44    133/242     1:11:51     2:25:09     3:38:49     2:29:56       11:32   11:16     4:55:04
2545  Daniel Obrien          M 65-69      21/45     1:02:21     2:15:19     3:32:20     2:39:48       13:46   11:16     4:55:06
2546  Dustin Hall            M 30-34    270/351     1:05:57     2:14:14     3:31:00     2:40:56       12:15   11:16     4:55:10
2547  Eric Fancher           M 30-34    271/351     1:00:32     2:04:29     3:27:17     2:50:43       15:01   11:16     4:55:12
2548  Justin Eckstein        M 30-34    272/351     1:11:26     2:25:00     3:40:37     2:30:16       12:19   11:17     4:55:15
2549  Nathan Day             M 25-29    218/271       56:23     1:59:22     3:22:19     2:56:00       12:55   11:17     4:55:22
2550  Sheryl Hamilton        F 45-49     78/171     1:06:46     2:20:53     3:36:16     2:34:32       12:35   11:17     4:55:24
2551  Teresa Garrison        F 55-59      31/84     1:06:48     2:21:03     3:36:18     2:34:24       12:34   11:17     4:55:26
2552  James Ernst            M 30-34    273/351     1:03:30     2:07:37     3:29:10     2:47:50       12:52   11:17     4:55:26
2553  Kevin Danielson        M 35-39    285/348     1:16:22     2:27:42     3:39:27     2:27:45       12:18   11:17     4:55:27
2554  Michael Ernst          M 30-34    274/351     1:03:30     2:07:37     3:29:11     2:47:51       12:52   11:17     4:55:28
2555  Laura Bellew           F 30-34    164/254     1:13:24     2:28:34     3:42:30     2:27:00       11:29   11:17     4:55:33
2556  Casey Mitchell         F 18-24    110/155     1:04:30     2:14:01     3:33:39     2:41:35       12:40   11:17     4:55:36
2557  Sunil Are              M 40-44    215/279     1:05:06     2:11:34     3:28:25     2:44:03       14:21   11:17     4:55:37
2558  Brandy Campbell        F 40-44    134/242     1:06:19     2:21:28     3:39:11     2:34:16       12:23   11:18     4:55:44
2559  Emily Kosenske         F 25-29    155/255     1:08:05     2:21:27     3:40:50     2:34:17       10:58   11:18     4:55:44
2560  James Kriz             M 45-49    194/260     1:01:10     2:12:49     3:32:59     2:43:03       11:48   11:18     4:55:51
2561  Kara Geldermans        F 25-29    156/255     1:08:40     2:21:39     3:35:18     2:34:16       13:50   11:18     4:55:55
2562  Chelsea Courtney       F 25-29    157/255     1:16:45     2:32:48     3:44:25     2:23:08       11:26   11:18     4:55:55
2563  Laurianne Paravisini   F 30-34    165/254     1:05:13     2:15:40     3:34:32     2:40:16       12:37   11:18     4:55:55
2564  Mark Blessing          M 55-59    103/163     1:07:29     2:17:51     3:31:11     2:38:20       13:33   11:19     4:56:10
2565  Cory Roberts           M 25-29    219/271     1:11:04     2:23:21     3:37:51     2:32:50       12:05   11:19     4:56:10
2566  Michelle Roberts       F 25-29    158/255     1:11:05     2:23:22     3:37:52     2:32:50       12:06   11:19     4:56:12
2567  Andrew Hudson          M 40-44    216/279       57:53     2:11:54     3:35:18     2:44:24       12:53   11:19     4:56:18
2568  Adrian Claussen        M 30-34    275/351       59:56     2:04:37     3:30:01     2:51:46       13:47   11:19     4:56:22
2569  Steven Gillespie       M 60-64     54/100     1:10:27     2:28:56     3:44:35     2:27:29       10:58   11:19     4:56:25
2570  Shannon Clark          F 30-34    166/254     1:08:15     2:17:43     3:37:28     2:38:43       12:14   11:19     4:56:26
2571  Ashley Ladouceur       F 25-29    159/255     1:09:34     2:25:10     3:39:41     2:31:19       10:54   11:19     4:56:28
2572  Lisa Carvin            F 35-39    148/259     1:07:33     2:19:29     3:35:23     2:37:01       12:19   11:19     4:56:30
2573  Sheila Lamaster        F 35-39    149/259     1:05:29     2:17:01     3:38:32     2:39:31       13:32   11:20     4:56:31
2574  Emily Mason            F 40-44    135/242     1:13:21     2:28:31     3:42:25     2:28:04       12:40   11:20     4:56:34
2575  Lisa Weber             F 55-59      32/84     1:06:21     2:15:00     3:32:08     2:41:41       14:15   11:20     4:56:40
2576  Rhett Barbour          M 35-39    286/348     1:08:30     2:21:42     3:30:59     2:35:03       13:21   11:20     4:56:45
2577  Matthew O'Neill        M 01-17        5/9       59:57     2:15:55     3:41:59     2:40:51       10:56   11:20     4:56:45
2578  April Arnold           F 45-49     79/171     1:10:30     2:26:45     3:38:43     2:30:03       12:35   11:20     4:56:48
2579  Sandra Doyle           F 40-44    136/242     1:09:52     2:27:03     3:42:18     2:29:45       11:42   11:20     4:56:48
2580  Andrew Winebrenner     M 25-29    220/271     1:06:59     2:14:09     3:33:41     2:42:42       10:50   11:20     4:56:50
2581  Gary Goins             M 40-44    217/279     1:07:49     2:17:39     3:31:12     2:39:12       13:22   11:20     4:56:51
2582  Joe Mirus              M 50-54    163/226     1:04:31     2:16:25     3:32:15     2:40:33       13:50   11:21     4:56:58
2583  Christina Fields       F 30-34    167/254     1:08:32     2:23:59     3:42:38     2:33:00       12:03   11:21     4:56:59
2584  Brandon Hummel         M 18-24    143/185     1:01:01     2:12:11     3:32:24     2:44:48       12:34   11:21     4:56:59
2585  Nina Posge             F 18-24    111/155     1:10:23     2:25:58     3:40:57     2:31:04       11:44   11:21     4:57:02
2586  Megan Posge            F 25-29    160/255     1:10:22     2:25:58     3:40:56     2:31:04       11:43   11:21     4:57:02
2587  Ian Schneider          M 35-39    287/348     1:16:02     2:31:07     3:42:44     2:25:57       12:08   11:21     4:57:04
2588  Georgina Schneider     F 30-34    168/254     1:16:02     2:31:11     3:42:45     2:25:53       12:07   11:21     4:57:04
2589  Austin Luken           M 25-29    221/271     1:07:48     2:15:54     3:36:38     2:41:20       12:35   11:21     4:57:13
2590  John Keegan            M 55-59    104/163     1:12:07     2:24:42     3:36:34     2:32:33       12:15   11:21     4:57:14
2591  Mark Davis             M 45-49    195/260     1:11:51     2:25:08     3:38:49     2:32:12       13:30   11:21     4:57:20
2592  Laurie Fracasso        F 40-44    137/242     1:09:28     2:24:15     3:41:21     2:33:08       12:07   11:21     4:57:23
2593  Luke Van De Walle      M 18-24    144/185     1:03:57     2:10:07     3:30:25     2:47:17       10:08   11:22     4:57:23
2594  Stephanie Eden         F 35-39    150/259     1:09:28     2:24:15     3:41:23     2:33:09       12:10   11:22     4:57:23
2595  Steve Pfeffer          M 50-54    164/226     1:07:08     2:17:02     3:35:29     2:40:22       13:55   11:22     4:57:24
2596  Carrie Vaughan         F 40-44    138/242     1:14:04     2:29:38     3:44:41     2:27:47       11:37   11:22     4:57:25
2597  Todd Griffis           M 55-59    105/163     1:09:32     2:26:31     3:39:27     2:30:57       13:40   11:22     4:57:28
2598  Chuck Blake            M 60-64     55/100     1:13:04     2:26:54     3:42:09     2:30:41       12:11   11:22     4:57:34
2599  Anna McCarthy          F 30-34    169/254     1:08:42     2:20:27     3:36:38     2:37:09       13:23   11:22     4:57:35
2600  Kim Tiemeier           F 45-49     80/171     1:10:57     2:26:25     3:41:48     2:31:14       12:20   11:22     4:57:39
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2601  Susan Abbe             F 50-54     55/128     1:12:58     2:29:11     3:46:37     2:28:30       11:17   11:22     4:57:40
2602  Amy Hornby             F 30-34    170/254     1:07:45     2:18:37     3:33:45     2:39:06       13:13   11:22     4:57:43
2603  Mike Burdette          M 45-49    196/260     1:06:17     2:14:16     3:34:50     2:43:27       13:08   11:22     4:57:43
2604  Mark Wehry             M 50-54    165/226     1:08:54     2:22:41     3:37:35     2:35:06       13:10   11:22     4:57:46
2605  Stephanie McKee        F 35-39    151/259     1:14:25     2:26:03     3:38:48     2:31:54       12:29   11:23     4:57:57
2606  Eric Weissmann         M 45-49    197/260     1:02:02     2:06:11     3:22:37     2:51:50       12:38   11:23     4:58:01
2607  Debra Suiter           F 50-54     56/128     1:10:38     2:27:14     3:44:20     2:30:56       12:02   11:23     4:58:09
2608  Lynn Phillips          F 55-59      33/84     1:10:37     2:26:55     3:44:19     2:31:15       12:02   11:23     4:58:09
2609  Catherine Bundy        F 35-39    152/259     1:10:30     2:26:46     3:38:43     2:31:25       13:24   11:23     4:58:11
2610  Shawn Dedden           M 30-34    276/351     1:02:15     2:13:29     3:29:36     2:44:49       14:23   11:24     4:58:17
2611  Jacob Bowman           M 30-34    277/351     1:12:31     2:26:07     3:37:55     2:32:13       13:26   11:24     4:58:20
2612  William Malott         M 30-34    278/351     1:16:34     2:35:53     3:48:44     2:22:28       11:22   11:24     4:58:21
2613  Michelle Schlafer      F 40-44    139/242     1:07:50     2:18:12     3:34:15     2:40:10       12:25   11:24     4:58:21
2614  Graham Haines          M 18-24    145/185     1:10:58     2:25:32     3:39:12     2:32:56       12:25   11:24     4:58:28
2615  Elizabeth Compton      F 40-44    140/242     1:10:00     2:20:52     3:37:17     2:37:38       12:56   11:24     4:58:29
2616  John Pack              M 45-49    198/260     1:10:25     2:22:56     3:40:21     2:35:33       12:27   11:24     4:58:29
2617  Todd Leader            M 45-49    199/260     1:02:53     2:15:09     3:35:31     2:43:22       11:36   11:24     4:58:30
2618  Jan Beyke              F 25-29    161/255     1:08:36     2:18:07     3:39:23     2:40:25       12:49   11:24     4:58:31
2619  Margaret Becker        F 30-34    171/254     1:13:09     2:30:57     3:46:48     2:27:34       11:46   11:24     4:58:31
2620  Lauren Commons         M 55-59    106/163     1:09:48     2:25:20     3:43:57     2:33:12       11:32   11:24     4:58:31
2621  Dona Kooy              F 55-59      34/84     1:13:36     2:27:40     3:42:05     2:30:53       12:33   11:24     4:58:33
2622  Jonas Russell          M 35-39    288/348     1:02:47     2:11:35     3:33:32     2:46:58       12:05   11:24     4:58:33
2623  Barbara Couldry        F 50-54     57/128     1:07:15     2:17:59     3:38:46     2:40:35       13:04   11:24     4:58:34
2624  Jennifer Black         F 65-69       3/22     1:10:31     2:27:00     3:42:25     2:31:39       12:19   11:24     4:58:39
2625  Narayan Mundra         M 35-39    289/348     1:04:03     2:15:18     3:35:27     2:43:22       12:38   11:24     4:58:39
2626  Rob Duncan             M 40-44    218/279     1:20:15     2:26:39     3:37:53     2:32:04       12:59   11:25     4:58:43
2627  Joshua Gauspohl        M 18-24    146/185     1:07:13     2:17:50     3:33:14     2:40:55       13:03   11:25     4:58:44
2628  Larry Piekarski        M 50-54    166/226     1:04:55     2:17:14     3:42:28     2:41:32       12:11   11:25     4:58:46
2629  Yasushi Sakuma         M 70-74       4/21     1:05:02     2:18:03     3:39:09     2:40:43       12:11   11:25     4:58:46
2630  Friederike Strelow     F 35-39    153/259     1:12:38     2:28:12     3:46:11     2:30:35       10:54   11:25     4:58:46
2631  Abby Harris            F 18-24    112/155     1:12:16     2:28:16     3:45:50     2:30:31       10:49   11:25     4:58:47
2632  Diana Noyes            F 45-49     81/171     1:13:14     2:28:55     3:44:40     2:29:55       13:06   11:25     4:58:49
2633  Kelly O'Dell           F 40-44    141/242     1:13:15     2:30:36     3:44:40     2:28:14       13:06   11:25     4:58:50
2634  Bridget Rife           F 25-29    162/255     1:09:32     2:20:14     3:40:20     2:38:36       12:13   11:25     4:58:50
2635  Stephen Forrester      M 50-54    167/226     1:10:18     2:18:45     3:32:04     2:40:16       13:13   11:25     4:59:00
2636  Jane Mays              F 45-49     82/171     1:10:56     2:26:19     3:41:59     2:32:43       12:13   11:25     4:59:01
2637  Paula Nyikamakore      F 45-49     83/171     1:12:05     2:30:19     3:46:32     2:28:46       11:47   11:25     4:59:05
2638  Mohan Singaravelu      M 40-44    219/279     1:05:49     2:14:16     3:34:31     2:44:53       13:54   11:26     4:59:09
2639  Michelle Gilligan Goss F 35-39    154/259     1:16:00     2:35:05     3:49:19     2:24:04       11:13   11:26     4:59:09
2640  Jody Kleinfelter       F 45-49     84/171     1:16:01     2:35:05     3:49:18     2:24:05       11:13   11:26     4:59:10
2641  Amy Hammons            F 40-44    142/242     1:09:52     2:24:59     3:41:30     2:34:13       12:45   11:26     4:59:12
2642  Sumeet Parwe           M 30-34    279/351     1:03:35     2:11:13     3:30:53     2:47:59       13:48   11:26     4:59:12
2643  Jenna Egleston         F 25-29    163/255     1:09:08     2:22:37     3:42:12     2:36:38       12:37   11:26     4:59:14
2644  April Arndt            F 45-49     85/171     1:06:00     2:20:36     3:38:15     2:38:45       13:26   11:26     4:59:20
2645  Victoria Alden         F 25-29    164/255     1:02:45     2:12:53     3:34:22     2:46:27       13:13   11:26     4:59:20
2646  Richard Adrian         M 45-49    200/260     1:08:08     2:20:48     3:34:01     2:38:37       11:46   11:26     4:59:24
2647  Annie Lefler           F 18-24    113/155     1:14:47     2:32:34     3:48:49     2:26:56       10:06   11:26     4:59:29
2648  Lindsay Lefler         F 25-29    165/255     1:14:47     2:32:35     3:48:50     2:26:55       10:05   11:26     4:59:30
2649  Cody Chick             M 25-29    222/271     1:14:48     2:32:34     3:48:49     2:26:56       10:05   11:26     4:59:30
2650  Linda Richey           F 60-64      12/42     1:12:21     2:26:19     3:41:06     2:33:12       12:39   11:26     4:59:31
2651  Marisa Dombrowski      F 40-44    143/242     1:12:41     2:29:22     3:44:07     2:30:10        9:54   11:26     4:59:32
2652  Patricia Bowen-Painter F 55-59      35/84     1:12:58     2:29:10     3:46:41     2:30:23       11:41   11:26     4:59:33
2653  Adam Sturm             M 30-34    280/351     1:06:52     2:16:05     3:29:51     2:43:29       11:53   11:26     4:59:34
2654  Christina North        F 35-39    155/259     1:16:12     2:33:13     3:48:42     2:26:22       11:14   11:27     4:59:35
2655  Thomas De Bari         M 60-64     56/100     1:09:32     2:23:12     3:39:01     2:36:24       12:22   11:27     4:59:35
2656  Jennifer Gubser        F 30-34    172/254     1:16:50     2:33:06     3:47:40     2:26:34       11:15   11:27     4:59:39
2657  Melissa Herrett        F 30-34    173/254     1:01:29     2:08:25     3:32:49     2:51:15       11:32   11:27     4:59:40
2658  Amanda Elsen           F 25-29    166/255     1:16:51     2:33:06     3:47:41     2:26:35       11:15   11:27     4:59:40
2659  Doug Dunderman         M 50-54    168/226     1:08:20     2:20:33     3:36:55     2:39:08       13:54   11:27     4:59:41
2660  Ally Wehmann           F 30-34    174/254     1:11:07     2:26:32     3:42:50     2:33:18       12:10   11:27     4:59:49
2661  Sarah Colligan         F 40-44    144/242     1:12:41     2:29:21     3:44:07     2:30:29       10:12   11:27     4:59:50
2662  Patricia Chivers       F 45-49     86/171     1:11:55     2:27:51     3:43:37     2:32:02       12:18   11:27     4:59:53
2663  Amy McConaughy         F 35-39    156/259     1:11:10     2:26:34     3:42:52     2:33:22       12:13   11:27     4:59:55
2664  Chip Wolford           M 35-39    290/348     1:03:21     2:14:09     3:41:01     2:45:48       12:11   11:27     4:59:57
2665  Christina Valenza      F 40-44    145/242     1:03:40     2:13:22     3:33:38     2:46:40       11:53   11:28     5:00:01
2666  Melissa Westmoreland   F 30-34    175/254     1:09:06     2:26:30     3:42:20     2:33:35       12:23   11:28     5:00:04
2667  Jasminder Chouhan      F 40-44    146/242     1:08:20     2:20:58     3:38:13     2:39:15       13:45   11:28     5:00:12
2668  Matthew Kinsley        M 40-44    220/279     1:07:34     2:19:07     3:41:00     2:41:06       12:10   11:28     5:00:12
2669  Victor Brown           M 65-69      22/45     1:07:45     2:18:37     3:37:29     2:41:37       12:26   11:28     5:00:13
2670  Henry Eurich           M 50-54    169/226     1:06:31     2:14:20     3:32:27     2:46:03       14:36   11:28     5:00:22
2671  Jennifer Pierce        F 25-29    167/255     1:09:16     2:25:16     3:39:41     2:35:07       11:50   11:28     5:00:23
2672  Matthew Kinkopf        M 18-24    147/185     1:17:18     2:33:53     3:49:27     2:26:31        8:42   11:28     5:00:23
2673  D Lynnette Dettinger   F 45-49     87/171     1:11:05     2:23:40     3:39:16     2:36:53       13:28   11:29     5:00:33
2674  Michael Charnay        M 30-34    281/351     1:08:39     2:19:09     3:46:28     2:41:29       11:45   11:29     5:00:37
2675  Nicole Jennings        F 30-34    176/254     1:09:26     2:20:44     3:37:05     2:39:54       12:10   11:29     5:00:38
2676  Laura Kimmins          F 35-39    157/259     1:11:23     2:28:47     3:47:08     2:31:52       11:38   11:29     5:00:39
2677  Justin Deatrick        M 45-49    201/260                             3:49:11                   12:05   11:29     5:00:40
2678  Javier Robles          M 55-59    107/163     1:04:17     2:14:43     3:35:26     2:45:58       13:06   11:29     5:00:41
2679  Nobuhiro Fujimori      M 40-44    221/279     1:03:10     2:07:06     3:34:33     2:53:37       10:33   11:29     5:00:42
2680  Shu Easterday          F 40-44    147/242     1:13:21     2:30:44     3:47:36     2:30:01       11:59   11:29     5:00:45
2681  Tim Easterday          M 45-49    202/260     1:13:21     2:30:43     3:47:35     2:30:02       11:59   11:29     5:00:45
2682  Andy Paszek            M 50-54    170/226     1:18:30     2:34:36     3:46:18     2:26:14       11:55   11:29     5:00:50
2683  Marshall Milligan      M 30-34    282/351     1:14:16     2:31:04     3:43:45     2:29:48       11:24   11:29     5:00:51
2684  Marcy Haney            F 40-44    148/242     1:14:29     2:32:43     3:48:11     2:28:10       10:38   11:30     5:00:52
2685  Katherine Morgan       F 30-34    177/254     1:14:30     2:32:44     3:48:11     2:28:11       10:39   11:30     5:00:54
2686  Dana Kimmel            F 40-44    149/242     1:11:43     2:28:37     3:46:04     2:32:19       10:55   11:30     5:00:55
2687  Christopher Schilling  M 30-34    283/351     1:10:59     2:25:33     3:39:12     2:35:26       12:50   11:30     5:00:58
2688  Shirley Mei            F 25-29    168/255     1:13:12     2:27:46     3:44:53     2:33:14       12:35   11:30     5:01:00
2689  Kelly Griffith         F 35-39    158/259     1:15:21     2:32:22     3:47:43     2:28:39       11:56   11:30     5:01:01
2690  Kim Smith              F 40-44    150/242     1:15:21     2:32:23     3:47:56     2:28:38       11:56   11:30     5:01:01
2691  Stephanie Ruotsala     F 30-34    178/254     1:09:29     2:18:34     3:31:43     2:42:33       13:24   11:30     5:01:07
2692  Stacy Ruotsala         F 18-24    114/155     1:09:29     2:18:34     3:31:43     2:42:34       13:25   11:30     5:01:08
2693  Ryan Cullen            M 35-39    291/348     1:11:36     2:23:10     3:39:42     2:38:05       12:43   11:30     5:01:14
2694  Ravikumar Ponnusamy    M 40-44    222/279     1:04:59     2:14:02     3:32:58     2:47:13       13:20   11:30     5:01:14
2695  Katie Hamblin          F 35-39    159/259     1:03:51     2:14:38     3:34:36     2:46:39       13:45   11:30     5:01:17
2696  Dora Hamblin           F 45-49     88/171     1:03:51     2:14:39     3:34:33     2:46:39       13:45   11:30     5:01:17
2697  Emily Wages            F 30-34    179/254     1:10:59     2:26:14     3:40:11     2:35:06       12:43   11:31     5:01:20
2698  Joseph Bell            M 40-44    223/279     1:02:56     2:10:17     3:37:17     2:51:06       13:52   11:31     5:01:22
2699  Nicholas Gramke        M 25-29    223/271     1:09:51     2:25:15     3:43:23     2:36:11       12:18   11:31     5:01:26
2700  Matthew Placke         M 35-39    292/348     1:05:10     2:21:28     3:39:07     2:40:00       13:10   11:31     5:01:27
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PLACE NAME                   DIV         DIV PL       6.4MI        HALF      19.7MI    LASTHALF      LASTMI    PACE        TIME
----- ---------------------- -------  --------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ------- -----------
2701  Josh Basinger          M 40-44    224/279     1:02:09     2:08:57     3:31:55     2:52:34       11:23   11:31     5:01:31
2702  Sheila Diefenbach      F 60-64      13/42     1:11:38     2:26:25     3:47:00     2:35:06       11:38   11:31     5:01:31
2703  Duc-Thanh Vu           M 55-59    108/163     1:15:22     2:31:04     3:47:30     2:30:32       12:18   11:31     5:01:35
2704  Greg Rybarczyk         M 35-39    293/348     1:04:22     2:17:31     3:37:30     2:44:09       12:16   11:31     5:01:40
2705  Melissa Clark          F 30-34    180/254     1:10:24     2:24:24     3:41:15     2:37:19       12:48   11:31     5:01:43
2706  Jacob McCoy            M 35-39    294/348     1:15:06     2:31:41     3:47:13     2:30:04       11:33   11:31     5:01:44
2707  Natalie Domelle        F 40-44    151/242     1:04:34     2:12:48     3:27:42     2:48:58       13:39   11:32     5:01:46
2708  Lisa Freestone         F 45-49     89/171     1:11:20     2:31:19     3:50:01     2:30:28       11:46   11:32     5:01:47
2709  Jason Tilford          M 40-44    225/279     1:15:08     2:31:42     3:47:16     2:30:06       11:33   11:32     5:01:47
2710  Ron Trenkamp           M 50-54    171/226     1:10:30     2:26:57     3:45:27     2:34:55       11:19   11:32     5:01:52
2711  Philip Pang            M 18-24    148/185       59:41     2:04:23     3:27:46     2:57:34       14:21   11:32     5:01:56
2712  Robbi Hudson           F 45-49     90/171     1:09:51     2:23:38     3:39:08     2:38:21       13:34   11:32     5:01:59
2713  Mike Niedermeier       M 45-49    203/260       59:33     2:10:59     3:42:08     2:51:06       11:31   11:32     5:02:04
2714  Jennifer Oligee        F 40-44    152/242     1:10:43     2:26:25     3:42:42     2:35:45       13:06   11:32     5:02:10
2715  Justin King            M 40-44    226/279     1:15:18     2:38:31     3:49:05     2:23:42       11:16   11:33     5:02:12
2716  Rodney Helwig          M 50-54    172/226     1:13:07     2:28:02     3:44:25     2:34:16       11:57   11:33     5:02:17
2717  David Spach            M 35-39    295/348     1:10:59     2:24:37     3:42:00     2:37:50       12:58   11:33     5:02:27
2718  Hillary Thomas         F 35-39    160/259     1:14:33     2:30:44     3:46:26     2:31:53       11:38   11:33     5:02:36
2719  Sarah Vladimirova      F 25-29    169/255     1:06:36     2:20:17     3:41:58     2:42:20       12:31   11:33     5:02:36
2720  Collin Thornton        M 18-24    149/185     1:08:47     2:23:05     3:44:53     2:39:33       13:11   11:34     5:02:37
2721  Robert Recktenwald     M 60-64     57/100     1:11:32     2:24:34     3:42:10     2:38:12       13:18   11:34     5:02:45
2722  Eric Scott             M 35-39    296/348     1:08:31     2:19:03     3:36:43     2:43:49       14:27   11:34     5:02:52
2723  Scott Kimmel           M 40-44    227/279     1:12:09     2:28:38     3:46:03     2:34:15       13:07   11:34     5:02:52
2724  Cyrus Tang             M 40-44    228/279     1:07:04     2:13:24     3:32:01     2:49:29       14:05   11:34     5:02:53
2725  Francisco Rademacher   M 35-39    297/348     1:06:41     2:19:39     3:42:00     2:43:15       13:24   11:34     5:02:53
2726  Casey Fisk             M 40-44    229/279     1:08:31     2:23:12     3:40:59     2:39:42       14:35   11:34     5:02:54
2727  Nikaeda Griffie        F 40-44    153/242     1:12:38     2:31:00     3:48:04     2:31:56       12:24   11:34     5:02:55
2728  Whitney Young          F 35-39    161/259     1:13:17     2:31:04     3:44:59     2:31:53       11:57   11:34     5:02:56
2729  Foster Clark           M 40-44    230/279     1:07:25     2:18:28     3:33:43     2:44:31       14:02   11:34     5:02:59
2730  Jen Novobilski         F 40-44    154/242     1:15:54     2:37:34     3:53:37     2:25:25       10:44   11:34     5:02:59
2731  Eric Phay              M 30-34    284/351     1:04:27     2:17:41     3:37:58     2:45:20       13:19   11:34     5:03:00
2732  Paul Abplanalp         M 35-39    298/348     1:10:08     2:24:48     3:44:20     2:38:24       12:51   11:35     5:03:11
2733  Ethan Fleck            M 35-39    299/348     1:06:13     2:15:18     3:34:17     2:47:56       13:45   11:35     5:03:14
2734  Tim Wilson             M 50-54    173/226     1:13:50     2:32:37     3:48:42     2:30:40       12:33   11:35     5:03:16
2735  Penny Kilmon           F 50-54     58/128     1:13:07     2:28:53     3:44:45     2:34:24       12:32   11:35     5:03:16
2736  Susie Wolding          F 40-44    155/242     1:12:18     2:31:41     3:48:24     2:31:36       12:12   11:35     5:03:17
2737  Alyssa Donahue         F 30-34    181/254     1:05:42     2:20:28     3:40:14     2:42:50       13:01   11:35     5:03:18
2738  Kenneth Sirois         M 70-74       5/21     1:10:24     2:23:49     3:41:53     2:39:29       12:44   11:35     5:03:18
2739  Travis Jones           M 30-34    285/351     1:11:40     2:23:44     3:39:24     2:39:38       14:22   11:35     5:03:22
2740  Jean Schmidt           F 65-69       4/22     1:06:49     2:17:50     3:32:04     2:45:36       14:51   11:35     5:03:25
2741  Kristi Schwalbach      F 40-44    156/242     1:09:23     2:22:24     3:44:49     2:41:06       13:09   11:36     5:03:30
2742  Amy Martin             F 40-44    157/242     1:09:39     2:30:07     3:44:43     2:33:25       12:31   11:36     5:03:32
2743  Carolyn Schwettman     F 50-54     59/128     1:07:43     2:20:05     3:39:27     2:43:27       13:00   11:36     5:03:32
2744  Amy Kleps              F 35-39    162/259     1:11:28     2:24:18     3:40:06     2:39:22       14:00   11:36     5:03:40
2745  Jaena Tranberg         F 30-34    182/254     1:11:43     2:30:45     3:52:21     2:33:17       10:35   11:37     5:04:02
2746  Conner Lantz           M 18-24    150/185     1:03:11     2:11:30     3:32:50     2:52:35       12:14   11:37     5:04:04
2747  Michael Dandenault     M 50-54    174/226     1:09:48     2:27:02     3:43:17     2:37:08       13:01   11:37     5:04:09
2748  Nagaraj Eshwar         M 40-44    231/279     1:08:43     2:19:11     3:39:30     2:45:04       12:41   11:37     5:04:15
2749  Madison Lewis          F 18-24    115/155     1:02:32     2:13:45     3:34:58     2:50:32       14:36   11:37     5:04:16
2750  Wes Baldwin            M 40-44    232/279     1:06:32     2:18:52     3:39:11     2:45:28       13:21   11:37     5:04:19
2751  Kelly Kirby            F 18-24    116/155     1:11:37     2:27:16     3:44:00     2:37:06       11:48   11:37     5:04:21
2752  Mohamed Banoun         M 65-69      23/45     1:11:54     2:25:55     3:43:23     2:38:27       14:38   11:37     5:04:22
2753  Alexander Rainford     M 18-24    151/185     1:11:37     2:27:18     3:44:00     2:37:04       11:49   11:37     5:04:22
2754  Nga Vu                 F 45-49     91/171     1:12:37     2:26:22     3:46:56     2:38:08       12:38   11:38     5:04:30
2755  Kimberly MacKo         F 30-34    183/254     1:10:27     2:25:24     3:42:58     2:39:10       12:30   11:38     5:04:33
2756  Tim Clarke             M 45-49    204/260     1:15:36     2:33:18     3:50:13     2:31:19       12:15   11:38     5:04:37
2757  Vicki Barnes           F 55-59      36/84     1:14:39     2:31:22     3:47:26     2:33:18       13:43   11:38     5:04:40
2758  Meghan Parys           F 35-39    163/259     1:12:27     2:30:09     3:46:44     2:34:33       12:35   11:38     5:04:42
2759  Kyalo Muthiani         M 45-49    205/260     1:11:21     2:23:34     3:38:20     2:41:11       14:05   11:38     5:04:44
2760  Hideki Kinoshita       M 40-44    233/279     1:18:11     2:37:40     3:51:41     2:27:06       10:31   11:38     5:04:45
2761  Dean Kroger            M 50-54    175/226     1:00:57     2:07:23     3:21:30     2:57:33       11:55   11:39     5:04:55
2762  Alec Zachman           M 30-34    286/351     1:10:29     2:22:15     3:43:56     2:42:41        9:35   11:39     5:04:55
2763  Fernando Ramirez       M 55-59    109/163     1:04:11     2:13:11     3:31:34     2:51:54       15:04   11:39     5:05:05
2764  Allison Leyrer         F 40-44    158/242     1:10:22     2:28:41     3:47:15     2:36:25       12:24   11:39     5:05:06
2765  Sarah Klaine           F 35-39    164/259     1:14:11     2:31:23     3:48:52     2:33:43       12:02   11:39     5:05:06
2766  Michael Laux           M 45-49    206/260     1:01:21     2:13:18     3:39:03     2:51:52       13:08   11:39     5:05:10
2767  Craig Anderson         M 55-59    110/163     1:08:20     2:21:43     3:40:11     2:43:28       13:29   11:39     5:05:11
2768  Julie Jackson          F 40-44    159/242     1:09:22     2:27:39     3:43:30     2:37:34       14:09   11:39     5:05:12
2769  John Maronde           M 25-29    224/271     1:04:39     2:10:36     3:40:19     2:54:42       12:37   11:40     5:05:18
2770  Nicholas Wright        M 30-34    287/351     1:04:27     2:14:37     3:44:45     2:50:48       12:40   11:40     5:05:25
2771  Cory Williams          M 25-29    225/271     1:09:43     2:20:54     3:45:35     2:44:39       13:10   11:40     5:05:32
2772  Murali Nallapaty       M 45-49    207/260     1:07:11     2:18:38     3:37:09     2:47:01       12:37   11:40     5:05:38
2773  Lauren Glover          F 25-29    170/255     1:03:19     2:14:08     3:40:58     2:51:34       12:51   11:40     5:05:41
2774  Amanda Dowd            F 25-29    171/255     1:13:24     2:31:20     3:49:54     2:34:26       12:14   11:41     5:05:45
2775  Janet Crocker          F 40-44    160/242     1:07:38     2:20:59     3:45:40     2:44:48       11:38   11:41     5:05:47
2776  Ellie Clyburn          F 25-29    172/255     1:08:26     2:23:02     3:42:20     2:42:46       12:35   11:41     5:05:47
2777  Earl Strong            M 60-64     58/100     1:07:05     2:22:06     3:42:22     2:43:46       13:09   11:41     5:05:51
2778  Paula Fahrenkamp       F 40-44    161/242     1:05:52     2:15:50     3:38:06     2:50:05       14:03   11:41     5:05:55
2779  Kyle Fahrenkamp        M 40-44    234/279     1:05:52     2:15:50     3:38:06     2:50:05       14:04   11:41     5:05:55
2780  Cathy Woods            F 60-64      14/42     1:09:25     2:24:47     3:45:05     2:41:12       14:21   11:41     5:05:58
2781  Bridget Johnston       F 25-29    173/255     1:15:00     2:29:22     3:47:06     2:36:42       12:01   11:41     5:06:03
2782  Paa Kwesi Owusu        M 35-39    300/348     1:05:23     2:17:52     3:38:47     2:48:12       12:19   11:41     5:06:03
2783  Robby Sutherland       M 25-29    226/271     1:15:01     2:29:23     3:47:07     2:36:42       12:01   11:41     5:06:04
2784  Nathaniel Savage       M 30-34    288/351     1:07:01     2:13:49     3:23:41     2:52:16       16:21   11:41     5:06:04
2785  Elise Brantley         F 40-44    162/242     1:11:51     2:29:25     3:47:36     2:36:42       12:35   11:41     5:06:06
2786  Dewayne Godby          M 45-49    208/260     1:12:51     2:27:45     3:45:03     2:38:23       14:07   11:42     5:06:07
2787  Jill Lieser            F 35-39    165/259     1:11:37     2:27:37     3:45:25     2:38:37       13:22   11:42     5:06:13
2788  Dustin Fitzgerald      M 30-34    289/351     1:10:07     2:23:22     3:42:26     2:42:55       13:56   11:42     5:06:16
2789  Rick Best              M 60-64     59/100     1:05:21     2:14:44     3:34:09     2:51:36       16:08   11:42     5:06:20
2790  James Rutt             M 30-34    290/351     1:00:07     2:10:40     3:38:16     2:55:40       14:49   11:42     5:06:20
2791  Rizza Durbin           F 45-49     92/171     1:11:02     2:26:32     3:46:03     2:39:51       12:38   11:42     5:06:23
2792  Nikki Kuretich         F 45-49     93/171     1:11:20     2:31:19     3:50:32     2:35:06       12:27   11:42     5:06:25
2793  Heidi Huminsky         F 40-44    163/242     1:10:42     2:26:31     3:45:57     2:39:55       12:19   11:42     5:06:25
2794  Emily Tucker           F 25-29    174/255     1:10:43     2:25:24     3:45:45     2:41:06       12:02   11:42     5:06:29
2795  Emmanuel Ayanrinola    M 35-39    301/348     1:02:27     2:08:44     3:25:41     2:57:47       17:41   11:42     5:06:30
2796  Beth Rodriguez         F 35-39    166/259     1:09:56     2:27:49     3:48:09     2:38:43       12:47   11:42     5:06:32
2797  Mandy McCormick        F 35-39    167/259     1:06:58     2:19:30     3:41:47     2:47:03       12:14   11:42     5:06:32
2798  Caryn Melody           F 35-39    168/259     1:11:24     2:25:09     3:44:46     2:41:24       12:30   11:42     5:06:33
2799  Scott Biteman          M 55-59    111/163     1:09:09     2:21:26     3:43:25     2:45:07       13:46   11:43     5:06:33
2800  Tracy Sorrentino       F 45-49     94/171     1:12:06     2:26:39     3:44:36     2:39:54       12:44   11:43     5:06:33
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2801  Amy Young              F 45-49     95/171     1:04:43     2:14:57     3:40:46     2:51:41       12:30   11:43     5:06:38
2802  Kristie Edwards        F 30-34    184/254     1:09:13     2:24:34     3:43:04     2:42:07       13:45   11:43     5:06:41
2803  Karin Sanford          F 55-59      37/84     1:09:04     2:27:32     3:46:57     2:39:12       12:50   11:43     5:06:43
2804  Vincent Arndt          M 18-24    152/185     1:12:25     2:24:26     3:46:51     2:42:22       13:06   11:43     5:06:47
2805  Julia Addeo            F 25-29    175/255     1:13:13     2:28:50     3:47:27     2:38:04       12:37   11:43     5:06:54
2806  Evan Crawford          M 35-39    302/348     1:08:22     2:23:03     3:43:05     2:44:02       12:36   11:44     5:07:04
2807  Victoria Pang          F 25-29    176/255     1:14:01     2:31:00     3:48:25     2:36:08       12:17   11:44     5:07:07
2808  Shelly Haber           F 55-59      38/84     1:11:22     2:30:34     3:48:44     2:36:35       12:22   11:44     5:07:09
2809  Scott Gallagher        M 45-49    209/260     1:17:31     2:35:22     3:49:19     2:31:49       12:18   11:44     5:07:10
2810  Alex Retana            M 45-49    210/260     1:13:36     2:39:47     3:52:10     2:27:27       11:19   11:44     5:07:14
2811  Meiwah Joyce Cheng     F 45-49     96/171     1:18:05     2:56:06     4:01:27     2:11:18       10:38   11:44     5:07:23
2812  Brian Ferguson         M 50-54    176/226     1:13:20     2:28:30     3:44:45     2:38:57       12:53   11:45     5:07:26
2813  Anthony Nong           M 30-34    291/351     1:05:47     2:14:37     3:30:55     2:52:54       14:22   11:45     5:07:30
2814  Mike Desmier           M 60-64     60/100     1:17:50     2:35:26     3:50:46     2:32:06       12:16   11:45     5:07:31
2815  Abby Bowman            F 18-24    117/155     1:09:02     2:23:37     3:44:38     2:43:57       11:40   11:45     5:07:34
2816  Rebekah Holmes         F 18-24    118/155     1:09:03     2:23:37     3:44:38     2:43:57       11:41   11:45     5:07:34
2817  Sharon Thompson        F 40-44    164/242     1:12:52     2:32:32     3:50:51     2:35:08       12:20   11:45     5:07:40
2818  Vanessa Ramirez        F 18-24    119/155     1:13:30     2:33:21     3:51:48     2:34:26       12:12   11:45     5:07:46
2819  Mehgan Cash            F 35-39    169/259     1:10:44     2:34:41     3:52:00     2:33:12       13:09   11:46     5:07:52
2820  Brooke Berard          F 35-39    170/259     1:13:23     2:31:08     3:50:06     2:36:52       12:55   11:46     5:07:59
2821  Stephanie Francis      F 45-49     97/171     1:13:24     2:31:10     3:50:07     2:36:51       12:58   11:46     5:08:00
2822  Chris Bumgarner        M 30-34    292/351     1:08:16     2:20:09     3:39:16     2:47:52       12:16   11:46     5:08:00
2823  Robin Hoffman          F 35-39    171/259       59:07     2:10:40     3:36:23     2:57:27       10:41   11:46     5:08:07
2824  Karl Kelb              M 60-64     61/100     1:00:30     2:12:05     3:37:47     2:56:04       13:35   11:46     5:08:09
2825  Ashley Hruby           F 30-34    185/254     1:12:52     2:28:41     3:46:28     2:39:30       13:34   11:46     5:08:11
2826  Gail Wehrman           F 45-49     98/171     1:13:14     2:29:50     3:48:38     2:38:26       10:21   11:46     5:08:15
2827  Alexander Stewart      M 60-64     62/100     1:09:37     2:27:21     3:50:05     2:40:59       12:33   11:47     5:08:20
2828  Mary Alice Stewart     F 25-29    177/255     1:09:38     2:27:23     3:50:06     2:40:58       12:32   11:47     5:08:21
2829  Katy Murray            F 35-39    172/259     1:08:21     2:23:21     3:43:32     2:45:04       12:13   11:47     5:08:24
2830  Janna Chew             F 45-49     99/171     1:12:34     2:34:42     3:38:12     2:33:45       14:11   11:47     5:08:27
2831  Claire McMahon         F 25-29    178/255     1:17:34     2:37:46     3:54:20     2:30:43       11:09   11:47     5:08:28
2832  Dan McMahon            M 18-24    153/185     1:17:35     2:37:47     3:54:20     2:30:43       11:09   11:47     5:08:29
2833  Richet Clark           F 40-44    165/242     1:13:00     2:29:19     3:50:26     2:39:14       13:03   11:47     5:08:32
2834  Nick Guidera           M 30-34    293/351     1:09:03     2:21:05     3:42:31     2:47:29       11:50   11:47     5:08:33
2835  Lorrie Gardner         F 45-49    100/171     1:09:50     2:30:58     3:46:51     2:37:36       11:50   11:47     5:08:34
2836  Kerri Shaffer          F 25-29    179/255     1:10:46     2:27:46     3:45:51     2:40:55       12:34   11:47     5:08:41
2837  Donna Percy            F 60-64      15/42     1:06:59     2:21:11     3:46:16     2:47:44       13:58   11:48     5:08:55
2838  Ellen Swary            F 25-29    180/255     1:05:58     2:16:33     3:34:41     2:52:24       14:18   11:48     5:08:57
2839  Julie Brinkmeier       F 40-44    166/242     1:03:40     2:10:09     3:37:32     2:58:48       15:56   11:48     5:08:57
2840  Rose Hammer            F 18-24    120/155     1:14:02     2:30:20     3:45:35     2:38:43       12:02   11:48     5:09:03
2841  Scarlett Hammer        F 25-29    181/255     1:14:03     2:30:21     3:45:34     2:38:45       12:02   11:48     5:09:05
2842  Kimberly Meyer         F 25-29    182/255     1:14:28     2:33:50     3:50:49     2:35:22       12:14   11:49     5:09:12
2843  Jonathon Horne         M 18-24    154/185     1:04:46     2:14:07     3:40:06     2:55:08       13:04   11:49     5:09:14
2844  Peggy Rowe             F 55-59      39/84     1:12:49     2:29:46     3:48:52     2:39:32       12:39   11:49     5:09:18
2845  Beth Young             F 50-54     60/128     1:12:50     2:29:47     3:48:52     2:39:33       12:38   11:49     5:09:19
2846  Thomas Nugent          M 45-49    211/260     1:09:43     2:23:44     3:42:06     2:45:36       14:31   11:49     5:09:19
2847  Erin Derby             F 35-39    173/259     1:11:20     2:28:45     3:49:50     2:40:39       13:26   11:49     5:09:23
2848  Woodrow Richmond       M 35-39    303/348     1:10:18     2:30:12     3:47:13     2:39:17       12:10   11:49     5:09:28
2849  Kristen Gulish         F 35-39    174/259     1:15:36     2:38:33     3:54:49     2:30:56       11:25   11:49     5:09:28
2850  Caroline Hultz         F 45-49    101/171     1:11:22     2:28:45     3:49:51     2:40:47       13:30   11:49     5:09:31
2851  Dee Bowman             F 35-39    175/259     1:02:39     2:16:54     3:36:46     2:52:45       13:26   11:50     5:09:38
2852  Christopher Tompkins   M 55-59    112/163     1:10:24     2:25:24     3:40:29     2:44:19       15:14   11:50     5:09:43
2853  Samantha Churovich     F 18-24    121/155     1:00:40     2:16:13     3:36:57     2:53:37       13:27   11:50     5:09:49
2854  Aimee Stoffer          F 30-34    186/254     1:16:33     2:36:12     3:56:07     2:33:39       10:45   11:50     5:09:50
2855  Megan Williams         F 18-24    122/155     1:17:30     2:37:43     4:01:23     2:32:11        9:38   11:50     5:09:54
2856  Kelly Hinga            F 45-49    102/171     1:08:58     2:26:22     3:47:00     2:43:32       14:06   11:50     5:09:54
2857  Blake Horne            M 18-24    155/185     1:01:25     2:14:26     3:42:01     2:55:30       11:10   11:50     5:09:56
2858  Amberly Steltenkamp    F 25-29    183/255     1:06:38     2:18:50     3:42:13     2:51:08       13:20   11:50     5:09:57
2859  David Slivken          M 50-54    177/226     1:13:11     2:31:14     3:49:08     2:38:54       13:13   11:51     5:10:08
2860  Stephanie Gangloff     F 30-34    187/254     1:14:17     2:31:22     3:50:25     2:38:49       12:50   11:51     5:10:10
2861  Rachel Geiger          F 30-34    188/254     1:14:20     2:31:24     3:50:27     2:38:50       12:50   11:51     5:10:13
2862  Joshua Gerth           M 40-44    235/279     1:15:47     2:38:28     3:58:59     2:31:47       11:26   11:51     5:10:14
2863  Jim Meyer              M 60-64     63/100     1:07:44     2:23:14     3:45:22     2:47:02       13:24   11:51     5:10:16
2864  William Gerth          M 70-74       6/21     1:15:49     2:38:31     3:59:02     2:31:45       11:25   11:51     5:10:16
2865  Robert Straveler       M 55-59    113/163     1:13:08     2:30:01     3:46:54     2:40:18       13:25   11:51     5:10:18
2866  Rob Sprengard          M 65-69      24/45     1:10:01     2:24:26     3:43:38     2:45:53       15:03   11:51     5:10:19
2867  Megan Bonini           F 25-29    184/255     1:07:11     2:19:38     3:40:18     2:50:42       11:47   11:51     5:10:20
2868  Ernie Wang             M 50-54    178/226     1:14:16     2:31:23     3:49:50     2:39:08       12:39   11:52     5:10:30
2869  Lucinda Bires          F 35-39    176/259     1:09:34     2:31:14     3:48:29     2:39:17       12:51   11:52     5:10:30
2870  Courtney Nicholl       F 35-39    177/259     1:09:34     2:31:13     3:48:31     2:39:18       12:53   11:52     5:10:31
2871  Erin Bax               F 25-29    185/255     1:08:51     2:26:21     3:45:04     2:44:14       13:36   11:52     5:10:35
2872  Miranda Menzies        F 60-64      16/42     1:10:36     2:31:20     3:47:24     2:39:18       13:26   11:52     5:10:37
2873  Lalan Wilfong          M 45-49    212/260     1:02:12     2:12:02     3:34:07     2:58:37       16:28   11:52     5:10:38
2874  Kendra Meyer           F 35-39    178/259     1:04:09     2:18:21     3:47:43     2:52:23       11:50   11:52     5:10:43
2875  Mary Yackey            F 40-44    167/242     1:04:10     2:18:22     3:47:46     2:52:23       11:50   11:52     5:10:44
2876  Wendy Beaudoin         F 45-49    103/171     1:13:50     2:31:28     3:53:30     2:39:17       12:20   11:52     5:10:45
2877  Erin McConnell         F 35-39    179/259     1:13:51     2:29:20     3:53:31     2:41:26       12:19   11:52     5:10:46
2878  Lillia Harral          F 30-34    189/254     1:11:01     2:26:55     3:46:56     2:44:04       13:23   11:53     5:10:58
2879  Cherie Estill          F 50-54     61/128     1:13:14     2:29:52     3:50:40     2:41:07       12:40   11:53     5:10:58
2880  Lisa Pavelski          F 45-49    104/171     1:07:10     2:19:44     3:41:04     2:51:17       14:48   11:53     5:11:00
2881  Tina Hwa Rogers        F 35-39    180/259     1:11:08     2:31:04     3:51:24     2:39:57       12:07   11:53     5:11:01
2882  Stephanie Donahue      F 35-39    181/259     1:08:42     2:26:51     3:47:32     2:44:10       13:27   11:53     5:11:01
2883  Amir Sohrabi           M 35-39    304/348     1:22:47     2:38:53     3:53:53     2:32:08       11:16   11:53     5:11:01
2884  Sarah Dills            F 35-39    182/259     1:11:22     2:26:17     3:46:43     2:44:44       12:52   11:53     5:11:01
2885  Rebecca Kay-Lewis      F 40-44    168/242     1:11:46     2:24:56     3:44:43     2:46:06       12:59   11:53     5:11:02
2886  Nurys Diaz             F 55-59      40/84     1:10:59     2:27:23     3:48:18     2:43:39       13:34   11:53     5:11:02
2887  Elizabeth Cascio       F 35-39    183/259     1:08:44     2:26:53     3:47:33     2:44:10       13:26   11:53     5:11:03
2888  Brian Kaseman          M 30-34    294/351     1:14:17     2:40:37     4:09:56     2:30:27        9:24   11:53     5:11:04
2889  Benjamin Semancik      M 30-34    295/351     1:06:44     2:18:13     3:40:59     2:52:52       15:33   11:53     5:11:05
2890  John Bailey            M 30-34    296/351     1:08:24     2:21:03     3:44:40     2:50:03       13:05   11:53     5:11:06
2891  Gary Franke            M 55-59    114/163     1:07:07     2:22:28     3:45:46     2:48:40       14:25   11:53     5:11:08
2892  Chuck Smith            M 45-49    213/260     1:07:29     2:23:59     3:42:55     2:47:18       15:00   11:53     5:11:17
2893  Ben Dawson             M 40-44    236/279     1:12:54     2:30:32     3:47:26     2:40:48       12:55   11:53     5:11:20
2894  Miles Rush             M 35-39    305/348     1:26:30     2:36:00     3:50:04     2:35:24       13:17   11:54     5:11:23
2895  Ben Klau               M 50-54    179/226     1:03:07     2:15:23     3:41:33     2:56:06       13:10   11:54     5:11:28
2896  Amanda Nintrup         F 30-34    190/254     1:17:22     2:38:39     3:55:56     2:32:57       13:22   11:54     5:11:35
2897  Ricky Eversole         M 30-34    297/351     1:07:07     2:17:47     3:42:09     2:53:56       13:58   11:54     5:11:43
2898  Donk Flynn             M 50-54    180/226     1:07:07     2:17:50     3:42:08     2:53:55       14:00   11:54     5:11:44
2899  Sara Luckhaupt         F 40-44    169/242     1:13:52     2:30:02     3:48:50     2:41:46       13:29   11:55     5:11:48
2900  Megan Walsh            F 40-44    170/242     1:06:51     2:15:19     3:43:04     2:56:32       12:43   11:55     5:11:51
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2901  Mary Berta Coggeshall  F 45-49    105/171     1:09:59     2:26:05     3:45:37     2:45:54       14:34   11:55     5:11:59
2902  Debbie Dunn            F 55-59      41/84     1:05:38     2:20:00     3:48:08     2:52:01       11:36   11:55     5:12:00
2903  Meghan Ittu            F 18-24    123/155     1:06:58     2:17:36     3:35:33     2:54:32       15:25   11:55     5:12:07
2904  Daniel Hoying          M 40-44    237/279     1:09:56     2:24:58     3:46:04     2:47:16       13:34   11:56     5:12:14
2905  Brandon Anderson       M 25-29    227/271     1:09:32     2:24:16     3:44:08     2:48:00       13:30   11:56     5:12:16
2906  Jill Meyer             F 60-64      17/42     1:15:47     2:33:31     3:51:24     2:38:47       14:22   11:56     5:12:18
2907  Helene Herbert         F 30-34    191/254     1:16:17     2:36:21     3:53:58     2:36:03       12:43   11:56     5:12:23
2908  Vinay Ramoju           M 40-44    238/279     1:06:28     2:16:47     3:40:58     2:55:43       15:03   11:56     5:12:29
2909  Jennifer Ray           F 35-39    184/259     1:07:53     2:18:13     3:29:50     2:54:21       19:12   11:56     5:12:33
2910  Todd Bullions          M 45-49    214/260     1:07:35     2:20:34     3:41:11     2:52:03       12:53   11:56     5:12:37
2911  Benjamin Pendery       M 18-24    156/185     1:07:06     2:18:20     3:39:55     2:54:28       13:48   11:57     5:12:48
2912  Katie Hofstetter       F 40-44    171/242     1:12:17     2:29:10     3:49:24     2:43:39       13:07   11:57     5:12:49
2913  Catherine Hurley       F 60-64      18/42     1:15:16     2:32:58     3:51:38     2:39:56       14:41   11:57     5:12:53
2914  Marsha Henry           F 40-44    172/242     1:14:24     2:30:14     3:46:56     2:42:39       13:59   11:57     5:12:53
2915  Liz Shaw               F 55-59      42/84     1:14:46     2:31:47     3:50:26     2:41:07       13:16   11:57     5:12:54
2916  Mary Vanderloo         F 55-59      43/84     1:13:13     2:29:51     3:48:38     2:43:04       14:04   11:57     5:12:54
2917  Jason Riffle           M 45-49    215/260     1:09:53     2:23:39     3:39:03     2:49:16       16:52   11:57     5:12:55
2918  Heidi Vu               F 45-49    106/171     1:02:51     2:16:54     3:42:23     2:56:04       13:54   11:57     5:12:57
2919  Suzanne Rosenow        F 35-39    185/259     1:14:38     2:35:11     3:55:50     2:37:50       11:54   11:57     5:13:00
2920  Vance Rosenow          M 35-39    306/348     1:14:39     2:35:09     3:55:50     2:37:52       11:55   11:57     5:13:01
2921  Lawrence Puku          M 55-59    115/163     1:14:32     2:28:47     3:50:09     2:44:19       15:49   11:57     5:13:06
2922  Jamie Lorton           F 40-44    173/242     1:11:11     2:25:40     3:45:00     2:47:35       14:34   11:58     5:13:15
2923  Caleb Patterson        M 25-29    228/271     1:05:19     2:17:22     3:47:34     2:55:56       13:00   11:58     5:13:17
2924  Emily Dillingham       F 25-29    186/255     1:12:05     2:34:17     3:53:32     2:39:08       12:04   11:58     5:13:25
2925  Jacob Dillingham       M 30-34    298/351     1:12:05     2:34:18     3:53:35     2:39:08       12:05   11:58     5:13:25
2926  Beau Becker            M 18-24    157/185     1:02:41     2:11:34     3:37:39     3:01:53       14:24   11:58     5:13:27
2927  Matthew Franczek       M 18-24    158/185     1:02:42     2:11:35     3:37:37     3:01:53       14:24   11:58     5:13:28
2928  Scott Rudy             M 55-59    116/163     1:06:21     2:18:11     3:40:33     2:55:22       14:35   11:58     5:13:32
2929  Deron Roseberry        M 50-54    181/226     1:12:00     2:32:40     3:52:04     2:40:59       11:56   11:59     5:13:38
2930  Lisa Rome              F 55-59      44/84     1:15:12     2:34:25     3:54:44     2:39:14       11:51   11:59     5:13:39
2931  Michael Henderson      M 45-49    216/260     1:14:46     2:34:38     3:48:59     2:39:05       14:54   11:59     5:13:42
2932  Stephen Reitz          M 18-24    159/185     1:16:32     2:36:11     3:56:07     2:37:32       13:06   11:59     5:13:43
2933  Mikayla Smith          F 25-29    187/255     1:12:19     2:30:32     3:51:02     2:43:14       13:31   11:59     5:13:45
2934  Brittany Otto          F 30-34    192/254     1:13:59     2:37:28     3:55:04     2:36:21       13:05   11:59     5:13:48
2935  Howard Buchanan        M 50-54    182/226     1:09:13     2:20:43     3:43:58     2:53:09       14:59   11:59     5:13:51
2936  Jeremy Schlicher       M 35-39    307/348     1:09:45     2:23:17     3:46:29     2:50:34       13:39   11:59     5:13:51
2937  Sean Cockrell          M 35-39    308/348     1:11:10     2:24:32     3:45:52     2:49:23       14:13   11:59     5:13:54
2938  Nikolas Rassenfoss     M 18-24    160/185     1:16:39     2:36:19     3:56:14     2:37:38       13:12   11:59     5:13:56
2939  William Dusch          M 65-69      25/45     1:09:27     2:25:12     3:49:10     2:48:54       13:09   12:00     5:14:06
2940  Steve Bradley          M 60-64     64/100     1:09:27     2:25:13     3:49:10     2:48:54       13:06   12:00     5:14:07
2941  Kaitlin Elizabeth      F 25-29    188/255     1:11:06     2:27:35     3:48:03     2:46:40       11:32   12:00     5:14:14
2942  Nick Faust             M 25-29    229/271       51:51     1:50:31     3:16:58     3:24:00       17:15   12:01     5:14:31
2943  Autumn Clipner         F 35-39    186/259     1:14:00     2:33:57     3:55:21     2:40:35       12:47   12:01     5:14:31
2944  Maryann Dalton         F 40-44    174/242     1:12:00     2:29:18     3:49:09     2:45:13       12:46   12:01     5:14:31
2945  Glenn Richardson       M 40-44    239/279     1:16:33     2:36:16     3:56:10     2:38:20       14:18   12:01     5:14:35
2946  Abbi Auger             F 45-49    107/171     1:16:33     2:36:15     3:56:12     2:38:21       13:56   12:01     5:14:36
2947  Erica Palmer           F 50-54     62/128     1:06:50     2:19:17     3:44:25     2:55:21       14:37   12:01     5:14:37
2948  Lori Watt              F 45-49    108/171     1:16:34     2:36:14     3:56:12     2:38:23       13:56   12:01     5:14:37
2949  Nicholas Bechtel       M 30-34    299/351     1:10:53     2:30:15     3:54:47     2:44:31       11:51   12:01     5:14:45
2950  Yvonne Cartwright      F 45-49    109/171     1:07:10     2:23:08     3:44:43     2:51:38       14:26   12:01     5:14:46
2951  Kandy Nicely           F 40-44    175/242     1:01:54     2:13:50     3:45:31     3:01:01       13:54   12:01     5:14:50
2952  Claudia Grogean        F 40-44    176/242     1:24:00     2:47:49     4:04:18     2:27:04       10:09   12:02     5:14:53
2953  Giri Tatavarty         M 40-44    240/279     1:14:46     2:26:21     3:50:50     2:48:37       14:42   12:02     5:14:58
2954  James Bolden           M 30-34    300/351     1:07:30     2:17:37     3:40:41     2:57:27       15:28   12:02     5:15:03
2955  Melanie Degonzague     F 30-34    193/254     1:12:49     2:29:10     3:51:36     2:45:55       12:26   12:02     5:15:05
2956  Nicholas Caudill       M 35-39    309/348     1:15:08     2:28:24     3:47:27     2:46:43       12:55   12:02     5:15:06
2957  Mark Mooney            M 45-49    217/260     1:12:28     2:30:10     3:49:11     2:44:57       15:38   12:02     5:15:06
2958  John Martini           M 45-49    218/260     1:09:27     2:26:32     3:48:17     2:48:37       13:48   12:02     5:15:09
2959  Jennifer Turdean       F 40-44    177/242     1:09:33     2:25:19     3:47:43     2:49:51       12:59   12:02     5:15:10
2960  Sarah Miloski          F 30-34    194/254     1:12:11     2:35:37     3:54:48     2:39:37       12:01   12:02     5:15:14
2961  Eileen O'Connor        F 30-34    195/254     1:15:02     2:36:04     3:54:34     2:39:18       11:43   12:03     5:15:21
2962  Cameron Berner         M 30-34    301/351     1:15:02     2:36:04     3:54:40     2:39:18       11:43   12:03     5:15:22
2963  Teresa Zanzarella      F 45-49    110/171     1:13:04     2:27:50     3:47:38     2:47:41       13:32   12:03     5:15:30
2964  Shawn Coots            M 40-44    241/279     1:10:19     2:27:10     3:50:40     2:48:26       13:11   12:03     5:15:36
2965  Shane Vicars           M 40-44    242/279     1:06:57     2:24:44     3:50:29     2:50:56       15:01   12:03     5:15:40
2966  Bethanni Wells         F 25-29    189/255     1:07:41     2:21:11     3:41:26     2:54:31       12:29   12:03     5:15:41
2967  Terie Engelbrecht      F 40-44    178/242     1:15:15     2:32:56     3:51:58     2:42:46       11:16   12:03     5:15:41
2968  Ben Hall               M 35-39    310/348     1:14:16     2:25:13     3:38:46     2:50:33       13:11   12:04     5:15:46
2969  Adel Erdaty            M 45-49    219/260     1:05:38     2:17:57     3:41:30     2:57:53       17:16   12:04     5:15:50
2970  Joe Klunk              M 60-64     65/100     1:09:47     2:27:23     3:49:27     2:48:29       14:06   12:04     5:15:52
2971  Heather Durian         F 40-44    179/242     1:11:26     2:27:27     3:49:54     2:48:27       13:14   12:04     5:15:54
2972  Amol Bhagwat           M 40-44    243/279     1:07:40     2:20:35     3:43:58     2:55:32       15:40   12:04     5:16:07
2973  Julie Murray           F 25-29    190/255     1:08:20     2:25:24     3:47:10     2:50:47       13:38   12:05     5:16:10
2974  Jeff Todd              M 45-49    220/260     1:08:54     2:30:57     3:53:38     2:45:14       13:06   12:05     5:16:10
2975  Raju Kunaparaju        M 45-49    221/260     1:09:23     2:27:42     3:52:22     2:48:32       14:42   12:05     5:16:14
2976  Suresh Prathipati      M 40-44    244/279     1:09:23     2:27:42     3:51:44     2:48:33       14:43   12:05     5:16:14
2977  Melissa Jacquart       F 35-39    187/259     1:16:57     2:38:52     3:56:02     2:37:26       12:46   12:05     5:16:18
2978  Dianne Day             F 55-59      45/84     1:09:21     2:27:07     3:55:23     2:49:17       13:23   12:05     5:16:23
2979  Brigid Kelly           F 35-39    188/259     1:17:17     2:35:14     3:53:25     2:41:11       12:19   12:05     5:16:24
2980  Sharon Marks           F 60-64      19/42     1:13:38     2:33:07     3:56:41     2:43:18       13:13   12:05     5:16:25
2981  Myles Apo              M 55-59    117/163     1:15:33     2:32:42     3:51:56     2:43:45       13:33   12:05     5:16:27
2982  Laura Srivorakiat      F 40-44    180/242     1:17:05     2:35:12     3:54:22     2:41:17       13:39   12:05     5:16:28
2983  Cara Miller            F 30-34    196/254     1:17:53     2:36:21     3:56:11     2:40:11       12:07   12:05     5:16:31
2984  Tracy Henegar          F 30-34    197/254     1:10:49     2:26:59     3:47:31     2:49:33       14:14   12:05     5:16:32
2985  Sean Bryant            M 50-54    183/226     1:14:42     2:27:18     3:41:35     2:49:16       15:53   12:05     5:16:34
2986  Brad Jones             M 50-54    184/226     1:14:38     2:32:00     3:50:45     2:44:37       14:35   12:06     5:16:37
2987  Tammy Back             F 50-54     63/128     1:12:02     2:30:41     3:54:47     2:46:00       12:56   12:06     5:16:40
2988  Tony Foote             M 50-54    185/226     1:09:28     2:26:24     3:53:59     2:50:19       12:32   12:06     5:16:42
2989  Laura Carnaghi-Catanza F 35-39    189/259     1:23:06     2:43:14     4:00:47     2:33:30       12:55   12:06     5:16:44
2990  Tamara Smith           F 60-64      20/42     1:17:31     2:38:14     3:58:00     2:38:42       13:14   12:06     5:16:56
2991  Tofial Azam            M 25-29    230/271     1:01:57     2:16:20     3:44:29     3:00:37       12:48   12:06     5:16:56
2992  Mandy Roberts          F 40-44    181/242     1:10:45     2:27:18     3:52:46     2:49:52       13:29   12:07     5:17:09
2993  Deborah Miles          F 45-49    111/171     1:10:45     2:27:14     3:52:47     2:49:57       13:29   12:07     5:17:10
2994  Sara Agne              F 35-39    190/259     1:15:43     2:35:35     3:55:01     2:41:36       13:03   12:07     5:17:11
2995  Todd Trimbur           M 40-44    245/279     1:10:53     2:27:00     3:49:50     2:50:15       14:46   12:07     5:17:15
2996  Lacy Grimm             F 25-29    191/255     1:11:23     2:27:24     3:48:06     2:49:53       15:08   12:07     5:17:16
2997  Christopher Ankrum     M 50-54    186/226     1:03:05     2:19:01     3:50:19     2:58:24       12:45   12:07     5:17:24
2998  Carolyn Shuckerow      F 35-39    191/259     1:11:43     2:30:46     3:52:21     2:46:38       13:15   12:07     5:17:24
2999  Melanie Howard         F 35-39    192/259     1:10:46     2:27:20     3:52:48     2:50:08       13:35   12:07     5:17:27
3000  Lisa Medved            F 50-54     64/128     1:09:35     2:26:34     3:50:30     2:50:59       13:50   12:08     5:17:32
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Flying Pig Marathon 2019 - Flying Pig Marathon powered by P&amp;G - results OnlineRaceResults.com

PLACE NAME                   DIV         DIV PL       6.4MI        HALF      19.7MI    LASTHALF      LASTMI    PACE        TIME
----- ---------------------- -------  --------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ------- -----------
3001  Susan Wheeler          F 65-69       5/22     1:03:47     2:15:03     3:49:06     3:02:31       11:45   12:08     5:17:33
3002  Bertus Shelters        M 25-29    231/271     1:11:45     2:31:11     3:49:54     2:46:24       13:15   12:08     5:17:34
3003  Tassy Taylor           F 18-24    124/155     1:03:44     2:18:28     3:48:00     2:59:08       13:31   12:08     5:17:36
3004  Josef Hermes           M 45-49    222/260     1:13:42     2:30:49     3:50:59     2:46:53       14:11   12:08     5:17:41
3005  Taylor Routh           M 18-24    161/185     1:18:12     2:34:39     3:52:15     2:43:02       12:03   12:08     5:17:41
3006  Robert Igoe            M 50-54    187/226     1:12:45     2:30:49     3:51:31     2:46:53       14:10   12:08     5:17:42
3007  Michael Horner         M 75-79        1/5     1:07:09     2:21:16     3:41:52     2:56:26       15:54   12:08     5:17:42
3008  Brandon Corns          M 30-34    302/351     1:14:32     2:32:22     3:51:28     2:45:23       11:43   12:08     5:17:44
3009  Jesse Warner           M 30-34    303/351     1:14:48     2:36:15     4:03:03     2:41:34       10:39   12:08     5:17:49
3010  Ross Gann              M 18-24    162/185     1:09:52     2:21:41     3:49:55     2:56:15       12:38   12:09     5:17:55
3011  Bob Waters             M 50-54    188/226     1:14:30     2:24:39     3:51:59     2:53:18       12:13   12:09     5:17:56
3012  Heidi Messbarger       F 40-44    182/242     1:09:29     2:29:12     3:55:59     2:48:46       12:39   12:09     5:17:58
3013  Jacob Broderick        F 35-39    193/259     1:19:36     2:38:22     3:59:18     2:39:53       12:56   12:09     5:18:15
3014  Lauren Sulkowski       F 18-24    125/155     1:11:25     2:24:58     3:40:53     2:53:35       13:52   12:10     5:18:32
3015  Stacie Tumlin          F 45-49    112/171     1:14:17     2:31:23     3:52:49     2:47:12       14:16   12:10     5:18:35
3016  Rachel Yanover         F 30-34    198/254     1:13:37     2:32:13     3:55:55     2:46:27       13:27   12:10     5:18:39
3017  Lani Miller            F 50-54     65/128     1:19:13     2:40:39     3:58:35     2:38:06       13:53   12:10     5:18:44
3018  Tom Cantwell           M 25-29    232/271     1:06:54     2:19:08     3:46:34     2:59:37       11:05   12:10     5:18:45
3019  Rod O'Shea             M 55-59    118/163     1:08:36     2:23:12     3:47:42     2:55:35       15:16   12:10     5:18:46
3020  Jim Rocchi             M 45-49    223/260       55:52     2:03:11     3:32:58     3:15:40       16:46   12:11     5:18:50
3021  David Aguiar           M 35-39    311/348     1:08:07     2:26:18     3:49:35     2:52:39       13:58   12:11     5:18:56
3022  Sandy Tagher           F 50-54     66/128     1:20:23     2:38:42     3:59:44     2:40:28       12:09   12:11     5:19:10
3023  Thomas Brand           M 70-74       7/21     1:15:43     2:38:46     3:59:40     2:40:26       13:07   12:11     5:19:12
3024  Perry Moore            M 50-54    189/226     1:11:40     2:30:11     3:48:52     2:49:11       14:54   12:12     5:19:22
3025  Stephen Dizek          M 55-59    119/163     1:10:22     2:24:06     3:46:14     2:55:17       15:47   12:12     5:19:23
3026  Elijah Smith           M 25-29    233/271     1:05:34     2:18:40     3:51:47     3:00:49       11:46   12:12     5:19:29
3027  Stephanie Rosborg      F 30-34    199/254     1:18:36     2:42:17     4:00:21     2:37:14       13:03   12:12     5:19:30
3028  Kevin Fairchild        M 30-34    304/351     1:18:37     2:42:19     4:00:21     2:37:12       13:03   12:12     5:19:30
3029  Shaji Kurian           M 40-44    246/279     1:06:35     2:17:39     3:50:35     3:01:54       14:35   12:12     5:19:32
3030  Josh Mitzen            M 50-54    190/226     1:08:59     2:24:49     3:50:52     2:54:44       13:00   12:12     5:19:33
3031  Frank Ferguson         M 55-59    120/163     1:14:46     2:33:45     3:56:41     2:45:49       13:47   12:12     5:19:33
3032  Laura Morgan           F 25-29    192/255     1:12:14     2:36:46     3:54:07     2:42:52       12:33   12:12     5:19:37
3033  Liz Ebeling            F 25-29    193/255     1:12:14     2:36:46     3:54:07     2:42:52       12:33   12:12     5:19:38
3034  Mark Evans             M 65-69      26/45     1:11:23     2:28:58     3:50:24     2:50:43       14:02   12:13     5:19:41
3035  Michelle Zapp          F 35-39    194/259     1:17:25     2:37:59     3:59:58     2:41:44       11:55   12:13     5:19:42
3036  Tammie Byrd            F 50-54     67/128     1:17:26     2:38:00     4:00:02     2:41:46       11:55   12:13     5:19:46
3037  Catherine Eifrig       F 25-29    194/255     1:17:37     2:39:03     3:59:43     2:40:48       13:29   12:13     5:19:50
3038  Christine Phan         F 25-29    195/255     1:09:03     2:29:16     3:50:16     2:50:37       14:35   12:13     5:19:52
3039  Kenneth R. Sova        M 60-64     66/100     1:12:26     2:30:17     3:53:07     2:49:45       14:19   12:13     5:20:01
3040  Chun-Chieh Tsai        M 25-29    234/271     1:08:57     2:29:57     3:55:46     2:50:06       12:18   12:13     5:20:03
3041  Cristian Balan         M 30-34    305/351     1:06:48     2:20:43     3:47:43     2:59:25       16:20   12:14     5:20:07
3042  Lisa Kennedy           F 45-49    113/171     1:15:29     2:41:45     4:03:25     2:38:29       12:13   12:14     5:20:14
3043  Michael Merritt        M 65-69      27/45     1:12:43     2:33:00     3:53:40     2:47:17       15:16   12:14     5:20:17
3044  Mary Bodle             F 35-39    195/259     1:09:48     2:24:02     3:50:15     2:56:25       14:15   12:14     5:20:27
3045  Omi Chung              F 35-39    196/259     1:11:38     2:33:56     3:57:28     2:46:34       11:54   12:14     5:20:30
3046  D'Anna Durham          F 50-54     68/128     1:18:21     2:38:21     3:57:57     2:42:16       13:43   12:15     5:20:36
3047  Randy Bjorensen        M 45-49    224/260     1:14:48     2:32:36     3:57:19     2:48:04       12:32   12:15     5:20:39
3048  Amy Tobler             F 50-54     69/128     1:19:56     2:39:49     4:02:05     2:40:52       12:35   12:15     5:20:40
3049  Stephanie Carter       F 30-34    200/254     1:19:57     2:39:50     4:02:08     2:40:51       12:35   12:15     5:20:41
3050  Matthew Ormond         M 25-29    235/271     1:11:25     2:31:18     3:55:17     2:49:29       13:46   12:15     5:20:46
3051  Nicola Kordenbrock     F 35-39    197/259     1:06:16     2:17:27     3:43:32     3:03:21       14:22   12:15     5:20:47
3052  Zachary Kordenbrock    M 30-34    306/351     1:06:16     2:17:29     3:43:58     3:03:19       14:21   12:15     5:20:48
3053  Katharine Durso        F 35-39    198/259     1:13:48     2:29:18     3:51:16     2:51:31       14:48   12:15     5:20:48
3054  Kathryn Piacentino     F 25-29    196/255     1:11:12     2:28:27     3:55:11     2:52:22       13:00   12:15     5:20:49
3055  Amy Cyr                F 40-44    183/242     1:16:46     2:38:47     3:57:01     2:42:06       12:27   12:15     5:20:53
3056  Mirissa Duncil         F 30-34    201/254     1:20:14     2:39:05     4:00:21     2:41:50       12:11   12:15     5:20:54
3057  Joseph Huertas         M 40-44    247/279     1:09:29     2:26:02     3:48:54     2:55:06       13:01   12:16     5:21:08
3058  Heather Linder         F 45-49    114/171     1:12:28     2:30:55     3:50:46     2:50:15       14:54   12:16     5:21:09
3059  Emily Kaylor           F 35-39    199/259     1:18:26     2:38:49     3:58:43     2:42:25       13:15   12:16     5:21:13
3060  Andrea Stagani         F 45-49    115/171     1:18:26     2:38:50     3:58:45     2:42:24       13:16   12:16     5:21:14
3061  Mandy Montague         F 30-34    202/254     1:11:34     2:29:54     3:51:31     2:51:22       14:55   12:16     5:21:16
3062  Sally Bender           F 55-59      46/84     1:11:19     2:27:04     3:53:08     2:54:14       12:45   12:16     5:21:18
3063  Susan Sullivan         F 45-49    116/171     1:16:07     2:37:15     4:00:58     2:44:05       12:25   12:16     5:21:19
3064  Tela Garcia            F 40-44    184/242     1:13:29     2:32:32     3:57:36     2:48:50       12:28   12:16     5:21:21
3065  Shane Landrum          M 40-44    248/279     1:09:27     2:27:12     3:48:02     2:54:10       16:50   12:16     5:21:22
3066  Shai-Lin Ynacay        F 35-39    200/259     1:18:35     2:40:29     4:02:12     2:40:56       11:03   12:17     5:21:25
3067  Crystall Weidle        F 45-49    117/171     1:12:41     2:36:18     4:00:18     2:45:13       13:22   12:17     5:21:31
3068  Ashley Tucker          F 30-34    203/254     1:18:19     2:41:01     4:01:40     2:40:34       12:06   12:17     5:21:34
3069  Donna Sarky            F 55-59      47/84     1:16:39     2:37:43     3:59:13     2:43:59       14:10   12:17     5:21:41
3070  Kathy Ainslie          F 45-49    118/171     1:14:04     2:37:16     4:01:38     2:44:26       11:23   12:17     5:21:41
3071  Mark A Freeman         M 60-64     67/100     1:13:25     2:31:21     3:50:03     2:50:25       15:05   12:17     5:21:45
3072  Shawn Burns            F 50-54     70/128     1:17:15     2:41:20     4:01:48     2:40:27       12:23   12:17     5:21:46
3073  Stephanie Hughes       F 50-54     71/128     1:04:43     2:13:57     3:35:44     3:07:53       13:51   12:17     5:21:50
3074  James Patterson        M 60-64     68/100     1:10:44     2:25:59     3:49:53     2:55:52       14:40   12:18     5:21:50
3075  Raylene Knight         F 40-44    185/242     1:09:32     2:25:19     3:51:32     2:56:33       15:17   12:18     5:21:51
3076  Shari Vanstraten       F 45-49    119/171     1:09:45     2:28:20     3:49:56     2:53:32       15:10   12:18     5:21:51
3077  Elizabeth Rodgers      F 25-29    197/255     1:11:15     2:31:42     3:56:05     2:50:15       13:48   12:18     5:21:57
3078  Jason Margelefsky      M 40-44    249/279     1:26:42     2:46:10     4:01:05     2:35:54       13:37   12:18     5:22:04
3079  Rob Lewis              M 45-49    225/260     1:13:09     2:35:28     3:53:50     2:46:37       12:01   12:18     5:22:04
3080  Mary Parks             F 35-39    201/259     1:17:16     2:40:11     3:59:33     2:41:58       13:58   12:18     5:22:08
3081  Kelley Mills           F 45-49    120/171     1:10:00     2:26:10     3:52:14     2:56:04       14:03   12:18     5:22:13
3082  Jenna Miller           F 25-29    198/255     1:14:54     2:35:37     4:03:54     2:46:41       12:56   12:19     5:22:17
3083  Scott Gleeson          M 30-34    307/351     1:03:43     2:17:47     3:55:11     3:04:33       12:31   12:19     5:22:20
3084  Jessica Styer          F 25-29    199/255     1:16:42     2:36:13     3:56:17     2:46:10       13:08   12:19     5:22:22
3085  Pamela Monnig          F 65-69       6/22     1:08:08     2:23:32     3:50:00     2:58:52       14:37   12:19     5:22:24
3086  Benita Munnerlyn       F 18-24    126/155     1:15:38     2:39:22     3:59:15     2:43:06       12:30   12:19     5:22:28
3087  Katie Holtmann         F 35-39    202/259     1:13:22     2:31:52     3:48:40     2:50:37       11:53   12:19     5:22:29
3088  Cody Staton            M 25-29    236/271     1:03:16     2:16:50     3:34:47     3:05:48       20:05   12:19     5:22:38
3089  Lesa Depeal            F 50-54     72/128     1:15:37     2:38:36     3:59:51     2:44:05       12:41   12:19     5:22:40
3090  Matt Smith             M 35-39    312/348     1:07:12     2:23:23     3:50:29     2:59:19       15:13   12:19     5:22:41
3091  Tom Lepage             M 60-64     69/100     1:12:15     2:31:33     3:56:07     2:51:15       14:34   12:20     5:22:48
3092  Joanne Gorski          F 50-54     73/128     1:12:28     2:38:15     3:47:15     2:44:34       14:11   12:20     5:22:48
3093  Sandy Rhodes           F 50-54     74/128     1:16:19     2:36:32     3:56:18     2:46:19       14:26   12:20     5:22:51
3094  Nicole Lewter          F 35-39    203/259     1:14:21     2:31:50     3:56:56     2:51:04       14:12   12:20     5:22:54
3095  Robert Elliott         M 30-34    308/351     1:13:46     2:33:09     3:56:33     2:49:47       14:25   12:20     5:22:56
3096  Steve Brandstetter     M 55-59    121/163     1:12:11     2:36:26     4:01:31     2:46:31       13:36   12:20     5:22:56
3097  Trish Ball             F 25-29    200/255     1:10:34     2:28:21     3:50:29     2:54:39       13:18   12:20     5:23:00
3098  Sarah Dick             F 25-29    201/255     1:15:01     2:32:01     3:52:46     2:51:02       15:02   12:20     5:23:02
3099  Tyler Lahue-Allgeyer   M 25-29    237/271     1:13:16     2:30:39     3:57:56     2:52:35       12:38   12:21     5:23:13
3100  Ronald Isaac           M 25-29    238/271     1:15:10     2:34:58     3:59:13     2:48:17       12:43   12:21     5:23:15
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3101  Brad Garfinkel         M 45-49    226/260     1:08:55     2:33:50     3:57:39     2:49:30       13:00   12:21     5:23:19
3102  Marc Dahan             M 50-54    191/226     1:21:48     2:46:16     4:05:02     2:37:04       12:26   12:21     5:23:19
3103  Tricia Zervos          F 40-44    186/242     1:14:31     2:35:30     3:57:56     2:47:50       12:44   12:21     5:23:20
3104  Jennifer Litvinoff     F 45-49    121/171     1:11:11     2:31:20     3:54:58     2:52:01       13:51   12:21     5:23:21
3105  Kelly Fallon           F 35-39    204/259     1:14:32     2:35:33     3:57:58     2:47:49       12:44   12:21     5:23:21
3106  Anne Semerar-Gwin      F 50-54     75/128     1:11:12     2:31:18     3:54:59     2:52:04       13:53   12:21     5:23:22
3107  Antony Woods           M 50-54    192/226     1:12:26     2:27:25     3:52:25     2:56:16       12:23   12:22     5:23:41
3108  Joseph Memory          M 18-24    163/185     1:08:45     2:21:03     3:46:11     3:02:42       15:09   12:22     5:23:45
3109  Brenna Payo            F 25-29    202/255     1:11:33     2:30:52     3:57:19     2:53:02       13:00   12:22     5:23:53
3110  Shawn Pryde            M 40-44    250/279     1:11:29     2:28:42     3:53:04     2:55:17       15:00   12:22     5:23:58
3111  Matt Dworzack          M 35-39    313/348     1:12:50     2:32:50     3:55:40     2:51:17       14:16   12:23     5:24:07
3112  Kaitlyn Cooper         F 25-29    203/255     1:13:14     2:29:49     3:51:21     2:54:20       15:44   12:23     5:24:09
3113  Cyndi McLane           F 45-49    122/171     1:08:12     2:24:31     3:53:19     2:59:44       13:56   12:23     5:24:14
3114  Sarah Vitelli          F 18-24    127/155     1:13:32     2:37:53     3:59:34     2:46:25       12:53   12:23     5:24:18
3115  Kirra Ressler          F 30-34    204/254     1:19:58     2:48:10     4:11:59     2:36:14       10:48   12:23     5:24:24
3116  Jennifer Wilson        F 35-39    205/259     1:12:17     2:30:19     3:57:07     2:54:10       13:30   12:24     5:24:28
3117  Angela Tate            F 40-44    187/242     1:17:45     2:39:42     4:00:24     2:44:53       14:15   12:24     5:24:34
3118  Colleen Gray           F 25-29    204/255     1:11:09     2:30:59     4:00:21     2:54:14       13:29   12:25     5:25:13
3119  Jeff Smith             M 30-34    309/351     1:06:19     2:15:06     4:01:24     3:10:08       12:26   12:25     5:25:14
3120  Alison Gray            F 55-59      48/84     1:11:55     2:35:24     4:00:23     2:49:52       13:29   12:25     5:25:15
3121  Amy Schmidt            F 55-59      49/84     1:11:38     2:31:00     3:48:30     2:54:15       13:31   12:25     5:25:15
3122  Kristin Ramay          F 25-29    205/255     1:16:40     2:38:18     4:00:42     2:46:58       13:26   12:25     5:25:16
3123  Sarah Thompson         F 35-39    206/259     1:12:06     2:31:42     3:55:07     2:53:37       13:41   12:25     5:25:18
3124  James McGruder         M 70-74       8/21     1:20:49     2:43:41     4:05:16     2:41:50       12:42   12:26     5:25:31
3125  Jenna Gross            F 25-29    206/255     1:13:52     2:33:38     4:00:19     2:51:54       12:54   12:26     5:25:31
3126  Jonathan Schaefer      M 25-29    239/271     1:12:12     2:38:55     3:58:31     2:46:37       12:17   12:26     5:25:32
3127  Julia Feckete          F 45-49    123/171     1:09:13     2:25:56     3:57:24     2:59:38       13:29   12:26     5:25:34
3128  Masayuki Natsume       M 40-44    251/279       58:43     2:02:45     3:38:46     3:22:53       17:12   12:26     5:25:38
3129  Katie Cappas           F 25-29    207/255     1:17:38     2:37:58     4:00:44     2:47:48       14:48   12:26     5:25:45
3130  Christopher Lu         M 50-54    193/226     1:17:38     2:37:59     4:00:44     2:47:46       14:48   12:26     5:25:45
3131  Melissa Musick         F 50-54     76/128     1:19:05     2:40:19     4:01:40     2:45:28       14:23   12:27     5:25:46
3132  Leah Zachman           F 30-34    205/254     1:10:29     2:22:20     3:43:55     3:03:26       17:05   12:27     5:25:46
3133  Kathryn Thomson        F 50-54     77/128     1:17:40     2:38:00     4:00:47     2:47:47       14:49   12:27     5:25:47
3134  Renee Mercer           F 55-59      50/84     1:11:32     2:32:35     3:58:32     2:53:15       14:04   12:27     5:25:49
3135  Shannon Rogers         F 40-44    188/242     1:17:38     2:39:57     4:05:34     2:45:55       12:55   12:27     5:25:51
3136  Jill Corbett           F 30-34    206/254     1:20:03     2:42:25     4:04:17     2:43:30       12:33   12:27     5:25:55
3137  Kevin Dell             M 45-49    227/260     1:12:38     2:31:34     3:57:17     2:54:25       13:36   12:27     5:25:59
3138  Joseph Dear            M 50-54    194/226     1:06:51     2:20:33     3:55:16     3:05:28       16:21   12:27     5:26:01
3139  Kathy Morgan           F 35-39    207/259     1:17:17     2:40:10     3:59:34     2:45:52       14:40   12:27     5:26:02
3140  James Webb             M 45-49    228/260     1:13:20     2:31:38     3:56:43     2:54:33       13:41   12:27     5:26:11
3141  Joellen Mitchell       M 40-44    252/279     1:11:47     2:34:47     4:00:14     2:51:27       13:49   12:28     5:26:13
3142  Angie Davis            F 25-29    208/255     1:14:21     2:37:37     4:02:36     2:48:37       13:50   12:28     5:26:13
3143  Carey Dorman           M 30-34    310/351     1:07:48     2:25:20     3:53:30     3:00:55       14:01   12:28     5:26:15
3144  Kelly Streckfuss       F 25-29    209/255     1:14:22     2:32:36     3:58:29     2:53:43       13:29   12:28     5:26:18
3145  Curtis Criswell        M 25-29    240/271     1:00:16     2:14:01     3:43:42     3:12:18       17:59   12:28     5:26:19
3146  Jodi Young             F 45-49    124/171     1:23:01     2:43:58     4:02:58     2:42:24       13:27   12:28     5:26:21
3147  Geoffrey Burnett       M 40-44    253/279     1:13:19     2:32:59     3:59:14     2:53:36       14:45   12:28     5:26:35
3148  Amanda Uhl             F 45-49    125/171     1:12:22     2:32:58     3:56:56     2:53:40       14:37   12:28     5:26:37
3149  Candice Roberts        F 60-64      21/42     1:12:22     2:32:58     3:56:57     2:53:40       14:36   12:28     5:26:38
3150  Bleda Elibal           M 60-64     70/100     1:15:27     2:32:50     3:50:28     2:53:50       11:30   12:29     5:26:40
3151  Maryellen Branna       F 50-54     78/128     1:17:12     2:39:00     4:03:53     2:47:51       13:43   12:29     5:26:50
3152  Carrie Dipasquale      F 40-44    189/242     1:09:33     2:34:57     4:01:35     2:51:55       13:24   12:29     5:26:51
3153  Rick Weber             M 60-64     71/100     1:15:38     2:34:44     3:58:44     2:52:09       14:51   12:29     5:26:52
3154  Onyotse Agbese         F 30-34    207/254     1:13:54     2:33:33     3:59:54     2:53:25       12:47   12:29     5:26:57
3155  Josh Berman            M 45-49    229/260     1:13:40     2:32:00     4:00:04     2:55:01       13:15   12:29     5:27:00
3156  Steve Slattery         M 65-69      28/45     1:18:10     2:41:06     4:02:23     2:45:56       14:37   12:29     5:27:02
3157  Emily Witt             F 18-24    128/155     1:17:11     2:36:31     3:55:48     2:50:33       14:39   12:29     5:27:03
3158  Andrew Eyles           M 50-54    195/226     1:04:23     2:19:48     3:50:23     3:07:20       16:08   12:30     5:27:07
3159  Sue Weiskopf-Larson    F 50-54     79/128     1:13:24     2:34:30     3:57:27     2:52:37       12:06   12:30     5:27:07
3160  Jocelyn Williams       F 18-24    129/155     1:20:47     2:38:31     4:04:10     2:48:44       14:37   12:30     5:27:14
3161  Sharon Williams        F 50-54     80/128     1:22:11     2:38:34     4:04:13     2:48:43       14:37   12:30     5:27:16
3162  Greg Allen             M 60-64     72/100     1:15:25     2:29:37     3:56:09     2:57:42       15:22   12:30     5:27:18
3163  Allie Voisard          F 18-24    130/155     1:14:06     2:32:26     3:58:43     2:54:55       13:50   12:30     5:27:20
3164  Kaila Busken           F 25-29    210/255     1:14:09     2:33:53     3:59:40     2:53:36       12:59   12:30     5:27:28
3165  Ronda Bennet           F 50-54     81/128     1:15:20     2:35:08     3:58:54     2:52:22       15:02   12:30     5:27:29
3166  Raena King             F 30-34    208/254     1:14:30     2:35:07     3:58:53     2:52:22       15:02   12:30     5:27:29
3167  Tim Cuttle             M 55-59    122/163     1:09:53     2:27:01     3:57:08     3:00:30       15:07   12:31     5:27:31
3168  Claire Gumus           F 35-39    208/259     1:09:34     2:27:14     3:57:11     3:00:19       12:24   12:31     5:27:33
3169  Jennifer Thimmadasaiah F 40-44    190/242     1:14:18     2:34:00     3:58:44     2:53:33       14:49   12:31     5:27:33
3170  Heather Peterson       F 25-29    211/255     1:11:54     2:39:26     4:03:27     2:48:19       13:37   12:31     5:27:45
3171  Beth Goodwin           F 35-39    209/259     1:16:03     2:37:26     3:59:35     2:50:23       14:47   12:31     5:27:48
3172  Ann Oconnell           F 55-59      51/84     1:17:12     2:38:59     4:03:54     2:48:50       14:05   12:31     5:27:49
3173  James Rahn             M 55-59    123/163     1:13:33     2:30:58     3:56:53     2:56:53       14:47   12:31     5:27:50
3174  Sam Rotunna            M 45-49    230/260     1:12:09     2:27:21     3:49:14     3:00:31       17:56   12:31     5:27:52
3175  Nathaniel Rainey       M 25-29    241/271     1:12:27     2:32:28     3:54:51     2:55:27       16:57   12:31     5:27:55
3176  Vickie Saccone         F 60-64      22/42     1:16:50     2:38:50     4:00:32     2:49:06       13:33   12:31     5:27:56
3177  Amanda Garrido         F 40-44    191/242     1:06:39     2:31:06     3:57:56     2:56:58       12:54   12:32     5:28:04
3178  Nicholas Strnad        M 30-34    311/351     1:21:37     2:43:11     4:01:46     2:44:54       13:01   12:32     5:28:05
3179  Nate Sallee            M 30-34    312/351     1:08:30     2:30:17     3:59:11     2:57:48       14:43   12:32     5:28:05
3180  Monica Danna           F 55-59      52/84     1:17:06     2:37:59     4:02:01     2:50:10       14:29   12:32     5:28:08
3181  Brian Gill             M 35-39    314/348     1:13:38     2:29:17     3:50:43     2:58:53       13:27   12:32     5:28:10
3182  Diana Gill             F 30-34    209/254     1:13:38     2:29:18     3:49:06     2:58:52       13:27   12:32     5:28:10
3183  Pascal Radley          M 60-64     73/100     1:18:05     2:38:29     4:07:24     2:50:02       12:27   12:33     5:28:30
3184  Keiichi Ukiana         M 30-34    313/351     1:17:51     2:38:21     4:01:11     2:50:13       12:34   12:33     5:28:33
3185  Jeremy Matthews        M 40-44    254/279     1:14:53     2:30:01     3:56:39     2:58:35       15:55   12:33     5:28:35
3186  Scott Stader           M 45-49    231/260     1:11:40     2:30:01     3:56:39     2:58:35       15:54   12:33     5:28:36
3187  Cliff Jennings         M 65-69      29/45     1:11:49     2:31:49     4:01:23     2:56:58       14:17   12:33     5:28:47
3188  Emily Curran           F 25-29    212/255     1:14:19     2:31:26     3:54:26     2:57:25       15:24   12:34     5:28:51
3189  Kurt Modlich           M 30-34    314/351     1:14:20     2:31:27     3:54:27     2:57:25       15:22   12:34     5:28:52
3190  Estrella Ho-Looney     F 45-49    126/171     1:13:52     2:37:22     4:03:18     2:51:32       13:39   12:34     5:28:54
3191  Keith Hall             M 45-49    232/260       58:37     2:08:26     3:47:11     3:20:35       15:42   12:34     5:29:00
3192  Jennifer Gelber        F 45-49    127/171     1:25:15     2:53:31     4:12:53     2:35:31       12:01   12:34     5:29:02
3193  John Ebel              M 55-59    124/163     1:15:05     2:34:33     3:58:26     2:54:39       16:14   12:34     5:29:11
3194  Lawrence Allie         M 50-54    196/226     1:12:26     2:32:45     3:57:42     2:56:30       14:51   12:34     5:29:14
3195  Bryan Veal             M 60-64     74/100     1:08:32     2:25:43     3:53:13     3:03:39       12:57   12:35     5:29:21
3196  Matthew Kelzer         M 30-34    315/351     1:22:59     2:39:46     4:03:55     2:49:39       14:12   12:35     5:29:24
3197  John Robinson          M 40-44    255/279     1:16:22     2:34:53     3:57:37     2:54:33       13:55   12:35     5:29:26
3198  Elizabeth Emonds       F 55-59      53/84     1:15:28     2:37:17     4:02:36     2:52:10       13:54   12:35     5:29:26
3199  Hannah Whitney         F 18-24    131/155     1:13:04     2:33:05     4:01:52     2:56:35       13:48   12:35     5:29:40
3200  Jennifer Kondik        F 35-39    210/259     1:21:45     2:40:53     4:00:52     2:48:52       14:08   12:36     5:29:45
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3201  Eloi Gambalan          F 50-54     82/128     1:14:25     2:35:42     4:03:23     2:54:09       14:05   12:36     5:29:50
3202  Emelia Pitlick         F 30-34    210/254     1:12:50     2:30:16     4:01:43     2:59:37       14:01   12:36     5:29:52
3203  Shekhar Ganji          M 40-44    256/279     1:07:42     2:25:48     3:58:59     3:04:06       14:21   12:36     5:29:53
3204  Srdjan Stojanovic      M 60-64     75/100     1:11:45     2:33:23     4:00:57     2:56:35       15:04   12:36     5:29:57
3205  Cindy Clay             F 45-49    128/171     1:13:26     2:36:58     4:02:52     2:53:02       12:49   12:36     5:30:00
3206  Anthony Galinari       M 45-49    233/260     1:09:00     2:34:39     3:57:51     2:55:27       14:56   12:36     5:30:06
3207  Michelle Mac Mahon     F 40-44    192/242     1:21:34     2:43:34     4:05:56     2:46:38       13:26   12:37     5:30:11
3208  Melanie Owen           F 45-49    129/171     1:21:33     2:44:14     4:06:02     2:45:58       13:32   12:37     5:30:11
3209  Amber Lundy            F 35-39    211/259     1:14:54     2:35:37     4:03:54     2:54:38       14:40   12:37     5:30:14
3210  Jessica Evans          F 40-44    193/242     1:15:39     2:41:56     4:06:57     2:48:19       13:42   12:37     5:30:14
3211  Real Bernier           M 55-59    125/163     1:12:44     2:31:54     3:57:13     2:58:20       14:37   12:37     5:30:14
3212  Amy Ruiz               F 40-44    194/242     1:17:53     2:42:23     4:03:14     2:47:56       13:58   12:37     5:30:19
3213  Amaranta Ramirez-Almar F 40-44    195/242     1:15:46     2:35:55     4:03:57     2:54:30       12:39   12:37     5:30:24
3214  Chike Anusionwu        M 40-44    257/279     1:11:39     2:30:38     3:53:31     2:59:49       15:20   12:37     5:30:26
3215  John Hugo              M 35-39    315/348     1:17:13     2:39:41     4:05:33     2:50:47       12:45   12:37     5:30:28
3216  Yaunce Long            M 30-34    316/351     1:02:33     2:11:06     3:45:29     3:19:23       16:41   12:37     5:30:29
3217  Luke Henness           M 30-34    317/351     1:15:27     2:39:52     4:06:26     2:50:50       13:39   12:38     5:30:42
3218  Lance Daniels          M 50-54    197/226     1:17:27     2:40:35     4:01:55     2:50:14       14:03   12:38     5:30:48
3219  Mark Hudspeth          M 50-54    198/226     1:09:44     2:24:18     3:52:36     3:06:33       16:59   12:38     5:30:51
3220  Natalie Rowe           F 30-34    211/254     1:10:28     2:35:08     4:03:49     2:55:45       12:04   12:38     5:30:53
3221  Michael Maurer         M 45-49    234/260     1:10:28     2:35:10     4:03:49     2:55:45       12:05   12:38     5:30:55
3222  Riria Davis            F 45-49    130/171     1:13:25     2:33:20     3:58:47     2:57:39       13:46   12:38     5:30:58
3223  Nick Vance             M 25-29    242/271     1:14:09     2:33:56     3:59:59     2:57:03       12:41   12:38     5:30:59
3224  Melissa Mann           F 40-44    196/242     1:14:18     2:34:52     3:59:06     2:56:13       12:15   12:39     5:31:04
3225  Theresa Baker          F 45-49    131/171     1:14:20     2:34:54     3:59:11     2:56:13       12:15   12:39     5:31:06
3226  Jeff Snyder            M 50-54    199/226     1:09:25     2:26:54     3:46:15     3:04:18       13:32   12:39     5:31:11
3227  Reagan Snyder          M 18-24    164/185     1:09:26     2:26:53     3:46:16     3:04:18       13:33   12:39     5:31:11
3228  Ashley Martinez        F 25-29    213/255     1:10:02     2:26:11     3:52:19     3:05:07       14:00   12:39     5:31:17
3229  Britt Born             F 35-39    212/259     1:21:08     2:45:29     4:07:54     2:45:50       13:39   12:39     5:31:18
3230  Jim Krempasky          M 55-59    126/163     1:09:02     2:21:00     3:35:12     3:10:34       20:01   12:40     5:31:34
3231  Courtney Roberts       M 55-59    127/163     1:09:02     2:21:03     3:35:13     3:10:33       20:01   12:40     5:31:35
3232  Hannah Parks           F 18-24    132/155     1:17:29     2:37:41     4:01:23     2:54:02       12:02   12:40     5:31:43
3233  Ashley Cline           F 18-24    133/155     1:17:15     2:37:43     4:07:45     2:54:02       12:01   12:40     5:31:44
3234  Melanie Bushman        F 45-49    132/171     1:17:49     2:38:46     4:03:56     2:53:04       13:41   12:40     5:31:49
3235  Carri Marlow           F 45-49    133/171     1:07:06     2:18:30     3:56:05     3:13:23       14:24   12:41     5:31:53
3236  Austin Schultz         M 30-34    318/351     1:15:42     2:32:01     3:57:20     2:59:55       15:37   12:41     5:31:56
3237  Armando Malvone        M 55-59    128/163     1:08:33     2:26:23     4:01:14     3:05:37       13:59   12:41     5:31:59
3238  Alva Thomas Jr         M 70-74       9/21     1:15:36     2:34:17     3:59:21     2:57:49       14:10   12:41     5:32:05
3239  Michael Hauser         M 65-69      30/45     1:12:11     2:32:33     4:05:45     2:59:38       12:50   12:41     5:32:11
3240  Brooke Duncan          F 18-24    134/155     1:06:54     2:25:41     3:56:57     3:06:45       14:16   12:42     5:32:26
3241  Gabriel Rapp           M 25-29    243/271     1:06:55     2:25:41     3:56:55     3:06:46       14:15   12:42     5:32:26
3242  Djan Groft             F 50-54     83/128     1:13:13     2:31:53     3:59:36     3:00:45       15:52   12:42     5:32:37
3243  Ann Myres              F 35-39    213/259     1:17:49     2:38:45     4:03:38     2:53:53       13:38   12:42     5:32:37
3244  Mary Creamer           F 45-49    134/171     1:17:51     2:38:51     4:04:00     2:53:47       13:38   12:42     5:32:38
3245  Anand Kumar Shanmugam  M 40-44    258/279     1:05:28     2:16:06     3:40:42     3:16:34       14:34   12:42     5:32:39
3246  Erica Monroy           F 35-39    214/259     1:18:53     2:45:23     4:06:54     2:47:18       13:21   12:42     5:32:40
3247  Donald Milligan        M 55-59    129/163     1:11:11     2:27:20     3:55:00     3:05:38       15:30   12:43     5:32:57
3248  Kameron Williams       M 25-29    244/271     1:16:08     2:36:16     4:06:25     2:56:46       12:35   12:43     5:33:01
3249  Joe Palencik Jr        M 60-64     76/100     1:11:49     2:32:25     4:01:51     3:00:37       14:27   12:43     5:33:01
3250  Michelle Bemis         F 40-44    197/242     1:18:25     2:44:35     4:07:54     2:48:30       12:33   12:43     5:33:04
3251  Samuel Borgemenke      M 18-24    165/185     1:08:23     2:25:16     3:57:50     3:07:49       10:50   12:43     5:33:04
3252  Brian Miller           M 35-39    316/348     1:25:22     2:44:54     4:09:51     2:48:15       10:53   12:43     5:33:08
3253  Renee Tatro            F 55-59      54/84     1:17:06     2:41:56     4:06:26     2:51:15       14:22   12:43     5:33:11
3254  Derek Peloquin         M 30-34    319/351     1:12:37     2:29:37     3:59:07     3:03:49       15:47   12:44     5:33:25
3255  Louis Mo               M 55-59    130/163     1:10:50     2:27:22     3:56:17     3:06:08       16:19   12:44     5:33:29
3256  Jen Vonderbrink        F 25-29    214/255     1:12:22     2:32:34     4:02:41     3:01:06       14:31   12:45     5:33:39
3257  Sam Denommee           F 45-49    135/171     1:12:01     2:25:56     3:54:04     3:07:55       15:08   12:45     5:33:50
3258  Andrew Denommee        M 45-49    235/260     1:11:57     2:25:44     3:54:05     3:08:07       15:07   12:45     5:33:51
3259  Teresa Sherrard        F 55-59      55/84     1:20:30     2:41:52     4:11:14     2:52:04       13:25   12:45     5:33:56
3260  Rodel Edjan            M 40-44    259/279     1:10:23     2:33:49     4:02:57     3:00:12       14:46   12:45     5:34:00
3261  Beth Wyatt             F 50-54     84/128     1:17:49     2:38:50     4:03:51     2:55:15       14:51   12:46     5:34:05
3262  Amy Harshman           F 35-39    215/259     1:14:45     2:36:39     4:05:47     2:57:28       14:22   12:46     5:34:06
3263  Sara Ranson            F 35-39    216/259     1:14:30     2:34:54     4:02:59     2:59:19       15:20   12:46     5:34:13
3264  Jessica Popma          F 35-39    217/259     1:10:40     2:37:15     4:06:20     2:57:01       13:39   12:46     5:34:16
3265  Randy Sapp             M 35-39    317/348     1:23:01     2:45:31     4:07:42     2:48:48       13:04   12:46     5:34:18
3266  Amber Sapp             F 35-39    218/259     1:23:01     2:45:28     4:07:43     2:48:50       13:04   12:46     5:34:18
3267  Dana Kilcoyne          F 30-34    212/254     1:14:42     2:36:57     4:04:02     2:57:24       14:33   12:46     5:34:21
3268  Nicole Sieg            F 35-39    219/259     1:09:51     2:28:19     4:04:27     3:06:03       14:22   12:46     5:34:22
3269  Taylor Wiggins         M 30-34    320/351     1:20:16     2:40:46     4:04:14     2:53:42       13:12   12:46     5:34:28
3270  Brian Murray           M 50-54    200/226     1:20:17     2:40:47     4:04:13     2:53:42       13:13   12:46     5:34:29
3271  Misti Alsop            F 40-44    198/242     1:15:59     2:36:23     4:02:10     2:58:08       14:00   12:47     5:34:30
3272  Amanda Young           F 40-44    199/242     1:15:02     2:37:23     4:05:17     2:57:18       14:12   12:47     5:34:41
3273  Tim Oakley             M 60-64     77/100     1:19:15     2:45:26     4:11:11     2:49:17       13:35   12:47     5:34:42
3274  Greg Robertson         M 25-29    245/271     1:02:29     2:18:57     3:54:36     3:15:46       14:43   12:47     5:34:43
3275  Desiree Halsor         F 35-39    220/259     1:16:55     2:40:18     4:06:38     2:54:29       13:36   12:47     5:34:47
3276  Meredith Thompson      F 25-29    215/255     1:12:07     2:34:41     4:01:28     3:00:16       14:01   12:48     5:34:57
3277  Matthew Barton         M 30-34    321/351     1:12:17     2:28:59     4:01:37     3:06:05       14:33   12:48     5:35:04
3278  Yang Liu               M 30-34    322/351     1:15:59     2:37:07     4:02:20     2:58:01       15:03   12:48     5:35:08
3279  Jonathan Hott          M 18-24    166/185     1:11:53     2:34:34     3:59:30     3:00:34       14:43   12:48     5:35:08
3280  John Leighton          M 55-59    131/163     1:18:35     2:42:25     4:10:52     2:52:45       13:10   12:48     5:35:10
3281  K L Scott              F 45-49    136/171     1:18:34     2:42:26     4:10:49     2:52:45       13:12   12:48     5:35:10
3282  Doug Pate              M 50-54    201/226     1:12:45     2:33:01     4:03:03     3:02:16       15:46   12:48     5:35:17
3283  Marty Englert          M 25-29    246/271     1:06:33     2:21:41     3:57:29     3:13:45       11:38   12:49     5:35:25
3284  Janie Taylor           F 18-24    135/155     1:06:33     2:21:41     3:57:31     3:13:46       11:40   12:49     5:35:27
3285  Stephanie Dolan        F 45-49    137/171     1:17:19     2:42:56     4:04:50     2:52:32       13:59   12:49     5:35:27
3286  Sarah Kearse           F 35-39    221/259     1:23:12     2:47:32     4:13:19     2:48:06       12:02   12:49     5:35:38
3287  Wanda Vinson           F 50-54     85/128     1:17:18     2:42:55     4:04:23     2:52:47       14:15   12:49     5:35:42
3288  Lisha Watts            F 35-39    222/259     1:32:10     2:56:13     4:12:50     2:39:37       12:58   12:50     5:35:49
3289  Nick Zampounis         M 18-24    167/185     1:10:10     2:33:24                 3:02:30       10:43   12:50     5:35:54
3290  Muslim Contractor      M 55-59    132/163     1:13:14     2:32:08     3:58:08     3:03:58       16:09   12:50     5:36:06
3291  Rebecca Keller         F 65-69       7/22     1:23:01     2:45:22     4:09:58     2:50:44       14:14   12:50     5:36:06
3292  Randy Gengler          M 45-49    236/260     1:12:40     2:29:31     3:56:01     3:06:38       15:48   12:50     5:36:09
3293  Jessica Stapleton      F 35-39    223/259     1:23:21     2:51:57     4:16:15     2:44:14       12:43   12:50     5:36:11
3294  Ted Nelson             M 45-49    237/260     1:18:29     2:38:52     4:01:48     2:57:24       16:12   12:51     5:36:16
3295  Job Pozos-Avila        M 35-39    318/348     1:20:48     2:45:03     4:07:34     2:51:13       13:39   12:51     5:36:16
3296  Sarah Wendland         F 25-29    216/255     1:13:07     2:29:29     4:01:40     3:06:49       15:36   12:51     5:36:17
3297  Stanley Carter         M 60-64     78/100     1:19:05     2:44:07     4:06:44     2:52:12       15:38   12:51     5:36:18
3298  Robert Schaefer        M 40-44    260/279     1:08:38     2:29:40     4:10:35     3:06:39       11:58   12:51     5:36:19
3299  Rolf Weckesser         M 75-79        2/5     1:17:42     2:37:10     4:04:15     2:59:12       14:29   12:51     5:36:21
3300  Cheryl Wesler          F 50-54     86/128     1:14:46     2:34:55     3:59:29     3:01:29       18:12   12:51     5:36:23
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Flying Pig Marathon 2019 - Flying Pig Marathon powered by P&amp;G - results OnlineRaceResults.com

PLACE NAME                   DIV         DIV PL       6.4MI        HALF      19.7MI    LASTHALF      LASTMI    PACE        TIME
----- ---------------------- -------  --------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ------- -----------
3301  Marianne Baker         F 50-54     87/128     1:14:46     2:34:52     3:59:28     3:01:32       18:15   12:51     5:36:24
3302  Libby Holzgen          F 65-69       8/22     1:14:44     2:34:52     3:59:28     3:01:32       18:15   12:51     5:36:24
3303  Bruce Rome             M 65-69      31/45     1:16:57     2:37:57     4:04:59     2:58:36       15:11   12:51     5:36:33
3304  Mukul Chandra          M 55-59    133/163     1:13:28     2:40:13     4:06:45     2:56:29       14:42   12:52     5:36:41
3305  Scott Winslow          M 50-54    202/226     1:13:19     2:44:52     4:11:32     2:51:58       13:24   12:52     5:36:50
3306  Daniel Elmlinger       M 18-24    168/185     1:09:39     2:26:37     3:55:36     3:10:19       16:35   12:52     5:36:55
3307  Rose Wilmes            F 18-24    136/155     1:09:39     2:26:36     3:55:39     3:10:20       16:34   12:52     5:36:55
3308  Jenna Haywood          F 18-24    137/155     1:09:40     2:26:38     3:55:38     3:10:19       16:34   12:52     5:36:56
3309  Jason Svatba           M 25-29    247/271     1:14:30     2:39:22     4:07:57     2:57:38       14:27   12:52     5:36:59
3310  Daniel Wertz           M 25-29    248/271     1:03:52     2:18:36     3:53:27     3:18:42       15:53   12:53     5:37:17
3311  Erica Soule            F 40-44    200/242     1:13:49     2:36:34     4:05:06     3:00:47       15:38   12:53     5:37:20
3312  Naresh Poola           M 35-39    319/348     1:14:13     2:32:45     3:57:27     3:04:39       17:55   12:53     5:37:23
3313  David Bollinger        M 70-74      10/21                 1:54:26     3:37:41     3:43:00       18:34   12:53     5:37:26
3314  Mark Knigga            M 55-59    134/163     1:15:27     2:34:50     3:59:17     3:02:45       16:59   12:54     5:37:34
3315  Mary Scott             F 40-44    201/242     1:17:21     2:43:15     4:11:59     2:54:43       13:47   12:54     5:37:57
3316  Mandy Anderson         F 30-34    213/254     1:13:43     2:35:42     4:12:02     3:02:25       11:59   12:55     5:38:06
3317  Eric Anderson          M 55-59    135/163     1:18:18     2:43:17     4:10:43     2:54:52       14:34   12:55     5:38:09
3318  Rebecca Gemmell        F 45-49    138/171     1:16:13     2:39:38     4:08:37     2:58:48       14:33   12:56     5:38:26
3319  Jennifer Sakal         F 25-29    217/255     1:05:13     2:27:03     4:06:50     3:11:27       19:08   12:56     5:38:30
3320  Michele Miller         F 35-39    224/259     1:14:44     2:41:47     4:10:55     2:56:51       14:27   12:56     5:38:38
3321  Lauchlin MacGregor     M 40-44    261/279     1:07:38     2:50:49     4:09:19     2:47:50       12:59   12:56     5:38:38
3322  Jeremy Bailey          M 25-29    249/271     1:03:50     2:18:55     4:00:55     3:19:50       10:06   12:56     5:38:45
3323  Alisyn Vander Wal      F 40-44    202/242     1:13:09     2:31:00                 3:07:56       16:20   12:57     5:38:56
3324  Jessica Vu             F 40-44    203/242     1:15:53     2:37:26     4:05:02     3:01:33       14:54   12:57     5:38:59
3325  Krystal Mee            F 25-29    218/255     1:14:05     2:29:41     4:01:28     3:09:18       16:34   12:57     5:38:59
3326  Sheldon Samuels        M 55-59    136/163     1:22:49     2:48:11     4:12:44     2:51:12       13:44   12:58     5:39:22
3327  Keenan Riordan         M 45-49    238/260     1:22:42     2:49:43     4:14:23     2:49:42       14:30   12:58     5:39:25
3328  Alisa Muncy            F 35-39    225/259     1:22:43     2:49:44     4:14:23     2:49:41       14:29   12:58     5:39:25
3329  Lisa Samuels           F 55-59      56/84     1:22:50     2:48:11     4:12:45     2:51:16       13:47   12:58     5:39:26
3330  Amparo Meding          F 40-44    204/242     1:07:37     2:25:44     3:52:57     3:13:53       18:06   12:58     5:39:37
3331  Mary Garvert           F 25-29    219/255     1:22:24     2:47:06     4:11:00     2:52:36       13:34   12:58     5:39:41
3332  Todd Finkbone          M 35-39    320/348     1:22:24     2:47:06     4:10:58     2:52:35       13:35   12:58     5:39:41
3333  Dora Elena             F 45-49    139/171     1:13:01     2:37:56     4:08:59     3:01:49       13:09   12:59     5:39:44
3334  Sergey Altynov         M 55-59    137/163     1:18:16     2:34:02     3:50:32     3:05:46       19:26   12:59     5:39:47
3335  Michael Carraher       M 55-59    138/163     1:08:25     2:30:17     4:02:15     3:09:34       14:57   12:59     5:39:51
3336  Terance Lee            M 65-69      32/45     1:15:55     2:40:53     4:12:59     2:59:00       12:52   12:59     5:39:53
3337  Don Wilkinson          M 70-74      11/21     1:16:12     2:43:13     4:10:08     2:56:42       13:22   12:59     5:39:54
3338  David Lasse            M 70-74      12/21     1:18:05     2:42:31     4:10:25     2:57:27       13:52   12:59     5:39:57
3339  John Buch              M 60-64     79/100     1:13:51     2:35:30     4:03:11     3:04:40       17:49   12:59     5:40:10
3340  Nathan Cherry          M 40-44    262/279     1:19:27     2:42:39     4:09:58     2:57:38       15:16   13:00     5:40:16
3341  Ekaterina Altynova     F 30-34    214/254     1:15:27     2:41:19     4:10:51     2:59:01       13:34   13:00     5:40:20
3342  Stacey Marton          F 45-49    140/171     1:19:10     2:41:28     4:04:31     2:58:55       16:34   13:00     5:40:22
3343  Crystal Williams       F 45-49    141/171     1:16:20     2:39:56     4:08:06     3:00:30       13:45   13:00     5:40:25
3344  Kayla Dugger           F 18-24    138/155     1:19:19     2:41:20     4:07:19     2:59:17       11:52   13:01     5:40:37
3345  Kaitlyn Wade           F 18-24    139/155     1:19:19     2:41:20     4:07:20     2:59:18       11:51   13:01     5:40:37
3346  Jonathan Sutten        M 30-34    323/351     1:05:21     2:18:58     4:04:27     3:21:41       13:15   13:01     5:40:38
3347  Hugh Hawthorne         M 55-59    139/163       48:13     2:19:01     3:59:53     3:21:46       16:40   13:01     5:40:47
3348  Emily Mays             F 35-39    226/259     1:15:12     2:38:55     4:12:24     3:01:52       13:42   13:01     5:40:47
3349  Connie Kolita          F 45-49    142/171     1:16:09     2:39:08     4:10:16     3:01:41       13:10   13:01     5:40:49
3350  Mark McAllise          M 35-39    321/348     1:17:11     2:38:22     4:07:59     3:02:34       15:22   13:01     5:40:56
3351  Patrick Stumpf         M 18-24    169/185     1:17:09     2:37:42     4:07:43     3:03:19       14:59   13:01     5:41:00
3352  Micah Fields           M 18-24    170/185     1:05:13     2:22:07     4:00:50     3:19:01       10:49   13:02     5:41:07
3353  Jacob Schulten         M 18-24    171/185     1:05:15     2:22:07     4:00:49     3:19:01       10:50   13:02     5:41:08
3354  Sean Enck              M 30-34    324/351     1:10:25     2:36:57     4:08:25     3:04:20       14:09   13:02     5:41:16
3355  Sandy Padgett          F 65-69       9/22     1:17:19     2:41:16     4:11:41     3:00:05       14:10   13:02     5:41:20
3356  Steve Glenn            M 50-54    203/226     1:14:56     2:42:15     4:09:21     2:59:11       13:11   13:02     5:41:26
3357  Adams Horne            M 30-34    325/351     1:13:23     2:36:49     4:01:38     3:04:44       16:49   13:03     5:41:33
3358  Frank Pavlinac         M 60-64     80/100     1:21:08     2:47:29     4:13:36     2:54:22       14:43   13:03     5:41:51
3359  Andrew Kang            M 35-39    322/348     1:22:36     2:45:09     4:09:58     2:56:47       12:08   13:04     5:41:56
3360  Michelle Brunswick     F 18-24    140/155     1:17:08     2:41:48     4:04:20     3:00:25       16:14   13:04     5:42:13
3361  Greg Lohmueller        M 50-54    204/226     1:17:08     2:41:49     4:04:20     3:00:25       16:14   13:04     5:42:13
3362  Michelle Alcorn        F 35-39    227/259     1:17:09     2:41:49     4:04:23     3:00:25       16:13   13:04     5:42:14
3363  Rodney Spearman        M 65-69      33/45     1:17:44     2:43:54     4:12:58     2:58:37       14:23   13:05     5:42:30
3364  Julie Ward             F 40-44    205/242     1:23:16     2:48:02     4:16:48     2:54:35       13:55   13:05     5:42:36
3365  Tina Hoesl             F 25-29    220/255     1:23:18     2:48:02     4:16:48     2:54:36       13:55   13:05     5:42:37
3366  Mari Foley             F 40-44    206/242     1:19:13     2:40:45     4:09:53     3:02:04       14:29   13:06     5:42:48
3367  Heather Mullins        F 45-49    143/171     1:14:55     2:42:12     4:09:18     3:00:38       14:37   13:06     5:42:49
3368  Michael Kridel         M 55-59    140/163     1:05:14     2:23:15     3:58:06     3:19:43       17:21   13:06     5:42:58
3369  Stacy Lynch            F 45-49    144/171     1:13:27     2:34:32     4:13:29     3:08:32       12:24   13:06     5:43:04
3370  Jim Wimmers            M 65-69      34/45     1:12:10     2:27:19     4:09:21     3:15:54       11:23   13:06     5:43:12
3371  Colleen Kostiak        F 45-49    145/171     1:13:07     2:40:35     4:08:14     3:02:41       14:25   13:07     5:43:15
3372  Timothy Sweet          M 18-24    172/185     1:13:08     2:40:36     4:08:14     3:02:40       14:25   13:07     5:43:16
3373  Joetta Schmitt         F 50-54     88/128     1:08:57     2:28:33     4:08:48     3:14:43       14:25   13:07     5:43:16
3374  Daniel Nolan           M 30-34    326/351     1:17:17     2:35:49     4:11:07     3:07:38       13:38   13:07     5:43:27
3375  Sam Davis              F 30-34    215/254     1:14:17     2:40:41     4:11:42     3:03:06       14:38   13:08     5:43:46
3376  Joanna Roberts         F 25-29    221/255     1:17:08     2:42:01     4:08:49     3:01:57       14:08   13:08     5:43:58
3377  Richard White          M 60-64     81/100     1:15:15     2:42:03     4:09:08     3:02:08       12:13   13:09     5:44:11
3378  Amy Smith              F 40-44    207/242     1:13:15     2:37:12     4:09:59     3:07:02       16:04   13:09     5:44:14
3379  Maria Brown            F 50-54     89/128     1:22:53     2:51:28     4:20:57     2:52:48       13:06   13:09     5:44:15
3380  Timolee Dohner         F 50-54     90/128     1:22:53     2:51:28     4:20:58     2:52:48       13:05   13:09     5:44:16
3381  Allison Fifer          F 25-29    222/255     1:19:41     2:48:41     4:17:12     2:55:45       13:38   13:09     5:44:25
3382  Sarah Schilz           F 35-39    228/259     1:20:23     2:48:38     4:15:37     2:55:52       14:59   13:09     5:44:29
3383  Gabe Stroh             M 30-34    327/351     1:20:23     2:48:39     4:15:37     2:55:51       14:59   13:09     5:44:30
3384  Justin Gray            M 25-29    250/271       57:12     2:09:52     4:04:09     3:34:42       17:47   13:10     5:44:34
3385  Hien Tran              M 60-64     82/100     1:22:56     2:50:24     4:17:02     2:54:14       13:35   13:10     5:44:38
3386  Kim Wininger           F 45-49    146/171     1:12:52     2:48:03     4:20:07     2:56:37       12:29   13:10     5:44:39
3387  Allison Loomis         F 25-29    223/255     1:05:12     2:20:12     4:01:57     3:24:29       12:27   13:10     5:44:41
3388  Cathy Schneider        F 60-64      23/42     1:14:24     2:38:42     4:09:12     3:06:10       15:03   13:10     5:44:52
3389  Beth Churchill         F 50-54     91/128     1:21:54     2:47:13     4:19:39     2:57:40       13:38   13:10     5:44:52
3390  Susana Cruz            F 35-39    229/259     1:14:49     2:41:54     4:13:36     3:03:00       13:02   13:10     5:44:54
3391  Greg Armamentos        M 55-59    141/163     1:12:57     2:43:41     4:11:11     3:01:13       13:56   13:10     5:44:54
3392  Carolann Margeson      F 25-29    224/255     1:18:16     2:51:11     4:18:30     2:53:44       11:14   13:10     5:44:54
3393  Jacqueline Falk        F 25-29    225/255     1:18:17     2:51:13     4:18:30     2:53:42       11:14   13:10     5:44:55
3394  Emily Miller           F 25-29    226/255     1:25:35     2:54:18     4:22:58     2:50:46       12:57   13:11     5:45:03
3395  Sara Calhoun           F 25-29    227/255     1:23:00     2:45:18     4:12:58     2:59:46       13:21   13:11     5:45:04
3396  Brandon Smith          M 30-34    328/351     1:10:56     2:40:12     4:15:49     3:04:53       14:44   13:11     5:45:05
3397  John Connor            M 60-64     83/100                 2:17:06     3:43:59     3:28:14       18:58   13:11     5:45:19
3398  Heather Vilvens        F 45-49    147/171     1:11:03     2:37:10     4:08:39     3:08:12       15:47   13:11     5:45:21
3399  Debbie Tighe           F 60-64      24/42     1:19:06     2:45:17     4:15:39     3:00:07       14:48   13:11     5:45:24
3400  Meghan Moore           F 18-24    141/155     1:14:03     2:35:21     4:10:13     3:10:05       13:37   13:12     5:45:26
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Flying Pig Marathon 2019 - Flying Pig Marathon powered by P&amp;G - results OnlineRaceResults.com

PLACE NAME                   DIV         DIV PL       6.4MI        HALF      19.7MI    LASTHALF      LASTMI    PACE        TIME
----- ---------------------- -------  --------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ------- -----------
3401  Ken Chestek            M 65-69      35/45     1:20:20     2:42:48     4:08:10     3:03:00       16:43   13:12     5:45:47
3402  Tongyan Li             F 30-34    216/254     1:10:26     2:30:32     4:03:28     3:15:16       16:43   13:12     5:45:48
3403  Nate Bissinger         M 18-24    173/185     1:06:23     2:22:09     4:06:07     3:23:45       13:11   13:13     5:45:53
3404  David Robinson         M 65-69      36/45     1:16:41     2:47:45     4:15:50     2:58:20       15:15   13:13     5:46:05
3405  Jason Sawyer           M 45-49    239/260     1:21:59     2:48:30     4:14:01     2:57:36       15:08   13:13     5:46:05
3406  Billie Jo Mendoza      F 50-54     92/128     1:13:04     2:33:37     4:18:20     3:12:31       13:46   13:13     5:46:07
3407  Kimberly Tyner-Meeks   F 35-39    230/259     1:14:05     2:36:59     4:09:02     3:09:12       15:50   13:13     5:46:10
3408  Rowena Martinez        F 50-54     93/128     1:24:32     2:57:32     4:23:13     2:49:06       13:27   13:14     5:46:37
3409  Rubirosa Dimalanta     F 50-54     94/128     1:24:32     2:57:33     4:23:14     2:49:19       13:34   13:15     5:46:52
3410  James Terry            M 30-34    329/351     1:06:38     2:30:48     4:05:58     3:16:05       16:18   13:15     5:46:53
3411  Emily Lapointe         F 30-34    217/254     1:17:34     2:45:18     4:15:08     3:01:39       14:03   13:15     5:46:57
3412  Erinn Hasselgren       F 30-34    218/254     1:17:33     2:45:18     4:15:09     3:01:40       14:04   13:15     5:46:57
3413  Tracy Hiltz            F 45-49    148/171     1:20:21     2:46:53     4:15:37     3:00:09       13:55   13:15     5:47:01
3414  Elizabeth Goeke        F 25-29    228/255     1:10:46     2:40:40     4:12:49     3:06:26       11:59   13:15     5:47:06
3415  Mark Youssef           M 35-39    323/348     1:16:50     2:41:38     4:13:32     3:05:33       16:36   13:16     5:47:10
3416  Patrick Shanahan       M 18-24    174/185     1:12:01     2:36:05     4:06:37     3:11:18       17:41   13:16     5:47:22
3417  Melissa McDonald       F 50-54     95/128     1:26:53     2:49:45     4:19:13     2:57:40       12:46   13:16     5:47:25
3418  Jenny Carver           F 55-59      57/84     1:24:02     2:52:40     4:20:21     2:54:50       14:20   13:16     5:47:29
3419  Amy Spicher            F 60-64      25/42     1:24:03     2:52:39     4:20:24     2:54:52       14:20   13:16     5:47:30
3420  Mariah Akinbi          F 25-29    229/255     1:11:48     2:32:44     4:05:42     3:14:53       16:02   13:17     5:47:36
3421  Nancy Barbian          F 65-69      10/22     1:22:46     2:51:20     4:18:34     2:56:18       15:01   13:17     5:47:38
3422  Andy Long              M 35-39    324/348     1:21:47     2:50:34     4:18:48     2:57:05       14:47   13:17     5:47:39
3423  Chad Endress           M 40-44    263/279     1:17:07     2:35:18     4:06:39     3:12:24       15:34   13:17     5:47:42
3424  Kristin Howard         F 25-29    230/255     1:08:19     2:28:33     4:18:14     3:19:15       15:52   13:17     5:47:47
3425  Rebecca Pickens        F 30-34    219/254     1:23:56     2:53:25     4:20:35     2:54:27       13:59   13:17     5:47:51
3426  Bob Read               M 60-64     84/100     1:18:08     2:37:19     4:08:18     3:10:50       15:01   13:18     5:48:08
3427  Candice Sheehan        F 18-24    142/155     1:27:52     2:55:17     4:27:19     2:52:58       12:59   13:18     5:48:14
3428  Brooke Shepard         F 25-29    231/255     1:23:05     2:52:21     4:17:39     2:55:57       15:21   13:18     5:48:17
3429  David Traxler          M 30-34    330/351     1:03:02     2:13:35     3:52:33     3:34:54       20:59   13:19     5:48:28
3430  Kim Kerns              F 40-44    208/242     1:07:28     2:23:52     4:08:30     3:24:38       17:15   13:19     5:48:30
3431  Rebecca Dasse          F 40-44    209/242     1:14:38     2:37:44     4:12:20     3:10:58       14:22   13:19     5:48:41
3432  Melissa Oakley         F 50-54     96/128     1:18:33     2:46:03     4:17:48     3:02:41       14:41   13:19     5:48:43
3433  Rodolfo Zapata         M 45-49    240/260     1:15:36     2:41:38     4:16:40     3:07:11       14:40   13:19     5:48:49
3434  Kei Sato               M 50-54    205/226     1:09:44     2:23:27     4:05:52     3:25:26       15:48   13:19     5:48:52
3435  Nikki Gardina          F 40-44    210/242     1:23:09     2:55:19     4:23:22     2:53:35       14:47   13:19     5:48:54
3436  Erica Crain            F 35-39    231/259     1:23:09     2:55:20     4:23:22     2:53:34       14:38   13:19     5:48:54
3437  Becky Thompson         F 35-39    232/259     1:23:08     2:55:20     4:23:28     2:53:35       14:49   13:19     5:48:54
3438  Angie Paul             F 45-49    149/171     1:23:10     2:55:21     4:23:31     2:53:34       14:38   13:20     5:48:55
3439  Abbey Hopkins          F 25-29    232/255     1:23:30     2:51:48     4:18:53     2:57:20       13:27   13:20     5:49:07
3440  Emma Merklinger        F 40-44    211/242     1:15:57     2:42:50     4:15:40     3:06:18       15:07   13:20     5:49:07
3441  Julie Hopkins          F 55-59      58/84     1:23:31     2:51:48     4:18:54     2:57:20       13:27   13:20     5:49:08
3442  Jack Fee               M 60-64     85/100     1:14:36     2:37:55     4:14:20     3:11:16       14:40   13:20     5:49:10
3443  Janet Shaw             F 35-39    233/259     1:22:31     2:57:42     4:29:44     2:51:32       12:10   13:20     5:49:13
3444  Katherine Kistler      F 35-39    234/259     1:22:33     2:57:42     4:29:45     2:51:33       12:11   13:20     5:49:14
3445  Bill Cannon            M 50-54    206/226     1:27:03     2:57:27     4:23:56     2:51:54       14:32   13:21     5:49:21
3446  Stefani Szalay-Domm    F 50-54     97/128     1:28:05     2:53:47     4:20:00     2:55:46       15:31   13:21     5:49:33
3447  Theron Hopkins         M 50-54    207/226     1:11:06     2:27:35     4:00:03     3:22:10       18:03   13:21     5:49:45
3448  Anthony Quintero       M 25-29    251/271     1:07:39     2:25:22     3:58:28     3:24:26       19:11   13:22     5:49:47
3449  Jessyca Wojtkiewicz    F 40-44    212/242     1:16:55     2:42:51     4:17:23     3:07:06       15:08   13:22     5:49:57
3450  Kelly Henson           F 40-44    213/242     1:07:18     2:21:37     3:58:27     3:28:23       18:41   13:22     5:49:59
3451  Rachel Nurre           F 25-29    233/255     1:10:45     2:33:04     4:09:57     3:17:16       15:26   13:23     5:50:19
3452  Rebecca Colino         F 30-34    220/254     1:17:38     2:45:18     4:20:35     3:05:06       13:12   13:23     5:50:23
3453  Michael Starks         M 50-54    208/226                                                       16:55   13:23     5:50:24
3454  Jacqueline Starks      F 50-54     98/128     1:14:21     2:34:07     4:05:52     3:16:21       16:54   13:23     5:50:27
3455  Antonio Tan            M 18-24    175/185     1:16:33     2:40:25     4:16:39     3:10:15       14:11   13:24     5:50:40
3456  Avery Abraham          M 18-24    176/185     1:16:22     2:28:22     3:54:43     3:22:29       18:24   13:24     5:50:50
3457  Dana Drage             F 18-24    143/155     1:16:23     2:28:22     3:54:44     3:22:31       18:28   13:24     5:50:53
3458  Ava Herms              F 18-24    144/155     1:17:45     2:41:20     4:17:46     3:09:43       14:48   13:24     5:51:03
3459  Lauri Fauerbach Adams  F 45-49    150/171                                                       15:44   13:25     5:51:06
3460  Joanne Mitchell        F 55-59      59/84     1:13:47     2:35:42     4:08:32     3:15:26       16:17   13:25     5:51:07
3461  Di Wang                M 25-29    252/271     1:06:05     2:30:16     4:11:22     3:21:46       15:10   13:27     5:52:02
3462  Paul Krone             M 30-34    331/351     1:03:43     2:18:13     3:59:22     3:33:51       15:40   13:27     5:52:04
3463  Myrna Anderson         F 50-54     99/128     1:18:45     2:45:25     4:18:51     3:06:44       15:09   13:27     5:52:08
3464  Kevin Ryal             M 30-34    332/351     1:05:05     2:56:03     4:25:59     2:56:18       13:28   13:27     5:52:20
3465  Tara Garrison          F 40-44    214/242     1:21:53     2:47:11     4:19:51     3:05:15       14:38   13:28     5:52:26
3466  Shawn May              M 35-39    325/348     1:16:36     2:44:35     4:18:33     3:07:54       15:07   13:28     5:52:28
3467  James Weller           M 35-39    326/348     1:28:24     2:54:32     4:24:54     2:57:59       14:43   13:28     5:52:30
3468  Braden Lanter          M 30-34    333/351     1:22:37     2:48:02     4:17:29     3:04:39       16:31   13:28     5:52:41
3469  Melissa McCarey        F 50-54    100/128     1:11:48     2:31:19     4:12:39     3:21:25       14:21   13:28     5:52:44
3470  Cathrine Landreman     F 60-64      26/42     1:20:25     2:54:08     4:24:43     2:58:39       13:58   13:28     5:52:47
3471  Terrilynn Hastreiter   F 30-34    221/254     1:16:57     2:39:33     4:12:03     3:13:25       16:23   13:29     5:52:58
3472  Jodie Reno             F 40-44    215/242     1:17:02     2:44:53     4:12:00     3:08:08       16:27   13:29     5:53:01
3473  William Keegan         M 60-64     86/100     1:14:44     2:39:50     4:14:54     3:13:22       15:59   13:29     5:53:11
3474  Karen Howell-Elder     F 70-74        1/4     1:22:41     2:50:34     4:23:31     3:02:38       14:41   13:29     5:53:12
3475  Scott Depriest         M 50-54    209/226     1:17:20     2:45:35     4:13:02     3:07:38       16:07   13:29     5:53:13
3476  Sandy Lloyd            F 50-54    101/128     1:14:16     2:44:02     4:12:38     3:09:14       15:03   13:29     5:53:15
3477  Edward Muhlhauser      M 35-39    327/348     1:20:29     2:49:52     4:21:24     3:03:24       14:14   13:29     5:53:15
3478  Ashton Lewis           F 25-29    234/255     1:14:14     2:44:03     4:12:57     3:09:13       15:04   13:29     5:53:16
3479  Laura Harder           F 50-54    102/128     1:14:14     2:44:03     4:12:39     3:09:13       15:03   13:29     5:53:16
3480  Kathryn Harder         F 18-24    145/155     1:14:18     2:44:04     4:12:58     3:09:13       15:03   13:30     5:53:17
3481  Heather Feather        F 35-39    235/259     1:20:30     2:49:53     4:21:24     3:03:25       14:15   13:30     5:53:17
3482  Kathy Vize             F 40-44    216/242     1:18:00     2:39:07     4:12:27     3:14:11       16:30   13:30     5:53:17
3483  Janelle Fumerola       F 45-49    151/171     1:18:34     2:43:56     4:14:43     3:09:41       17:49   13:30     5:53:36
3484  Binh Nguyen            M 50-54    210/226     1:19:10     2:43:07     4:14:37     3:10:34       16:04   13:30     5:53:40
3485  Teresa Mittermeier     F 18-24    146/155     1:26:01     2:55:58     4:24:22     2:57:53       14:16   13:31     5:53:51
3486  Tessa Richards         F 40-44    217/242     1:14:32     2:35:32     4:04:47     3:18:21       13:59   13:31     5:53:52
3487  Rhonda Stafford        F 60-64      27/42     1:23:54     2:49:54     4:20:01     3:04:05       15:34   13:31     5:53:59
3488  Anthony Kuehling       M 25-29    253/271     1:17:48     2:40:25     4:16:37     3:13:49       15:30   13:32     5:54:14
3489  Todd Ernsberger        M 50-54    211/226     1:22:32     2:57:42     4:29:44     2:56:38       12:29   13:32     5:54:19
3490  Melissa Heaton         F 45-49    152/171     1:22:33     2:57:43     4:29:41     2:56:37       12:30   13:32     5:54:19
3491  Tammy Blakey           F 50-54    103/128     1:23:09     2:49:24     4:19:50     3:05:03       15:53   13:32     5:54:27
3492  Robert Blakey          M 55-59    142/163     1:23:10     2:49:24     4:19:51     3:05:04       15:54   13:32     5:54:27
3493  Jennifer Poole         F 40-44    218/242     1:16:36     2:43:47     4:14:26     3:10:41       14:53   13:32     5:54:27
3494  Arleene Salyer-Oliver  F 50-54    104/128     1:21:06     2:45:34     4:17:14     3:08:54       16:03   13:32     5:54:28
3495  Jerry Laduke           M 60-64     87/100     1:22:44     2:51:59     4:23:53     3:02:35       14:43   13:32     5:54:33
3496  Evaliz Harrison        F 40-44    219/242     1:20:51     2:45:17     4:18:38     3:09:21       15:38   13:33     5:54:37
3497  Kim Krizek             F 50-54    105/128     1:22:23     2:57:10     4:25:55     2:57:30       15:22   13:33     5:54:40
3498  Jeremie Pollard        M 40-44    264/279     1:12:23     2:35:48     4:11:31     3:19:04       18:09   13:33     5:54:51
3499  Brooke Smith           F 25-29    235/255     1:22:15     2:46:11     4:15:04     3:08:43       16:11   13:33     5:54:54
3500  Jane Kinsella          F 60-64      28/42     1:13:50     2:39:00     4:16:47     3:15:55       15:33   13:33     5:54:55
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3501  Keith McCaffrey        M 60-64     88/100     1:23:59     2:50:26     4:21:35     3:04:33       15:27   13:33     5:54:59
3502  Nancy Donahue          F 40-44    220/242     1:23:54     2:51:29     4:24:07     3:04:04       15:00   13:35     5:55:33
3503  Laura Rogge            F 45-49    153/171     1:23:31     2:51:39     4:25:46     3:04:03       14:54   13:35     5:55:42
3504  Eric Willoughby        M 35-39    328/348     1:23:18     2:59:02     4:13:15     2:56:41       16:43   13:35     5:55:42
3505  Mark Janosky           M 65-69      37/45     1:20:37     2:47:09     4:22:03     3:08:43       14:49   13:35     5:55:52
3506  Amelia Hicks           F 35-39    236/259     1:25:38     2:56:08     4:25:25     3:00:02       15:17   13:36     5:56:09
3507  Richard Stadelmaier    M 30-34    334/351     1:16:45     2:52:03     4:29:55     3:04:23       13:27   13:37     5:56:25
3508  Ron Foster             M 50-54    212/226     1:20:33     2:51:07     4:22:52     3:05:49       15:00   13:38     5:56:55
3509  Jeff Allen             M 60-64     89/100     1:26:10     3:00:26     4:31:01     2:56:48       13:41   13:39     5:57:13
3510  Jerl Patton            M 70-74      13/21     1:26:12     3:00:27     4:31:02     2:56:47       13:41   13:39     5:57:14
3511  Kathleen Kraynak       F 60-64      29/42     1:22:11     2:49:56     4:22:35     3:07:23       16:05   13:39     5:57:18
3512  Gina Ogden             F 40-44    221/242     1:14:34     2:40:26     4:15:09     3:17:08       15:55   13:39     5:57:34
3513  Heidi Baker            F 25-29    236/255     1:16:38     2:43:46     4:18:05     3:13:49       13:38   13:39     5:57:34
3514  Aja Carter             F 30-34    222/254     1:27:59     2:57:24     4:27:49     3:00:20       13:50   13:40     5:57:43
3515  Swaraj Muppalla        M 35-39    329/348     1:12:54     2:35:02     4:05:48     3:23:15       17:49   13:41     5:58:16
3516  Nancy Yegerlehner      F 25-29    237/255     1:20:47     2:51:28     4:28:33     3:06:54       15:12   13:41     5:58:22
3517  Lori Reichling         F 55-59      60/84     1:25:23     2:56:36     4:26:52     3:01:48       15:25   13:41     5:58:24
3518  Tyler Frankenfield     M 30-34    335/351     1:17:01     2:41:27     4:20:40     3:17:03       14:36   13:41     5:58:29
3519  Stephen Hammoor        M 50-54    213/226     1:19:22     2:45:55     4:19:43     3:12:46       16:53   13:42     5:58:41
3520  Jessica Hammoor        F 25-29    238/255     1:19:23     2:45:56     4:19:44     3:12:47       16:51   13:42     5:58:42
3521  Andy Hung              M 35-39    330/348     1:16:37     2:36:36     4:08:56     3:22:09       14:25   13:42     5:58:45
3522  Alexandra Melcher      F 35-39    237/259     1:28:41     2:56:01     4:27:11     3:02:46       15:48   13:42     5:58:46
3523  Amber Krisp            F 25-29    239/255     1:13:13     2:36:47     4:15:06     3:22:12       14:01   13:43     5:58:59
3524  Dennis Harrington      M 55-59    143/163     1:24:28     2:53:19     4:27:09     3:05:45       15:44   13:43     5:59:03
3525  James Mittermeier      M 18-24    177/185     1:25:57     2:55:55     4:24:58     3:03:26       14:44   13:43     5:59:21
3526  Elizabeth Wagner       F 30-34    223/254     1:19:56     2:47:47     4:21:35     3:11:42       15:52   13:44     5:59:28
3527  Natalie Galloway       F 30-34    224/254     1:19:57     2:47:49     4:21:39     3:11:41       15:52   13:44     5:59:30
3528  Fran Libasci           F 65-69      11/22     1:22:07     2:59:01     4:30:41     3:00:37       14:29   13:44     5:59:37
3529  Stephanie McClure      F 35-39    238/259     1:18:34     2:45:53     4:18:59     3:13:50       17:36   13:44     5:59:43
3530  Kevin Scanlan          M 18-24    178/185     1:06:43     2:26:18     4:12:19     3:33:29       17:53   13:44     5:59:47
3531  Ashley Sanzone         F 30-34    225/254     1:15:56     2:44:05     4:20:42     3:15:43       14:48   13:44     5:59:47
3532  Dennys Castellanos     M 40-44    265/279     1:13:56     2:30:45     4:05:43     3:29:16       19:04   13:45     6:00:00
3533  Siobhan Guthrie        F 40-44    222/242     1:20:30     2:52:26     4:25:19     3:07:46       15:09   13:45     6:00:11
3534  Laura Swearingen       F 45-49    154/171     1:18:20     2:45:34     4:18:39     3:14:58       16:42   13:46     6:00:31
3535  Jim Devanney           M 70-74      14/21     1:16:03     2:37:14     4:15:49     3:23:18       10:30   13:46     6:00:32
3536  Debbie Dusch           F 60-64      30/42     1:18:36     2:45:46     4:25:02     3:14:47       14:45   13:46     6:00:33
3537  Michael Blewett        M 25-29    254/271     1:13:15     2:43:07     4:18:56     3:17:27       13:56   13:46     6:00:34
3538  Christine McAlarney    F 50-54    106/128     1:18:36     2:45:47     4:25:04     3:14:47       14:46   13:46     6:00:34
3539  Anastassia Jenjebir    F 18-24    147/155     1:13:15     2:43:08     4:18:56     3:17:27       13:58   13:46     6:00:34
3540  Samantha Lammie        F 30-34    226/254     1:09:20     2:29:14     4:18:13     3:31:30       13:55   13:47     6:00:44
3541  Paul Knight            M 65-69      38/45     1:17:35     2:38:47     4:11:54     3:22:00       18:56   13:47     6:00:47
3542  Sarah Sonneborn        F 30-34    227/254     1:16:52     2:46:44     4:23:03     3:14:10       15:08   13:47     6:00:53
3543  Jeffrey Lewis          M 25-29    255/271     1:29:23     2:59:13     4:30:45     3:01:41       15:40   13:47     6:00:53
3544  Chris Campbell         M 40-44    266/279     1:25:43     2:54:39     4:28:24     3:06:23       14:25   13:47     6:01:02
3545  Valerie Kalti          F 40-44    223/242     1:24:15     2:54:39     4:28:26     3:06:24       14:26   13:47     6:01:02
3546  Jeffrey Hirsch         M 60-64     90/100     1:17:55     2:49:57     4:25:33     3:11:06       15:37   13:47     6:01:03
3547  Alween (al) Varghese   M 35-39    331/348     1:12:12     2:36:19     4:19:25     3:24:48       16:26   13:47     6:01:06
3548  Ashli Zolman           F 35-39    239/259     1:23:08     2:52:21     4:29:48     3:08:48       11:50   13:48     6:01:09
3549  Mary Alice Gruden      F 70-74        2/4     1:27:05     2:58:48     4:30:13     3:02:23       15:05   13:48     6:01:10
3550  Gary Edwards           M 65-69      39/45     1:24:09     2:53:15     4:25:40     3:08:07       15:41   13:48     6:01:21
3551  Marguerite Hotz        F 55-59      61/84     1:18:22     2:47:47     4:24:21     3:13:55       15:58   13:49     6:01:41
3552  Bryce Carlson          M 35-39    332/348                 4:02:20     5:01:45     1:59:25        9:48   13:49     6:01:45
3553  Kara Archer            F 40-44    224/242     1:19:30     2:49:51     4:12:27     3:12:16       14:55   13:50     6:02:07
3554  Kathleen Burns         F 65-69      12/22     1:26:23     2:54:47     4:26:08     3:07:24       16:16   13:50     6:02:10
3555  Leslie Lester          F 30-34    228/254     1:19:30     2:52:13     4:27:14     3:10:15       15:07   13:51     6:02:27
3556  Cathleen Shanahan      F 55-59      62/84     1:22:48     2:56:00     4:29:04     3:06:28       16:06   13:51     6:02:27
3557  Phillip Robertson      M 35-39    333/348     1:17:27     2:40:32     4:21:02     3:22:07       13:04   13:51     6:02:39
3558  Mary Rust              F 55-59      63/84     1:15:42     2:40:58     4:18:15     3:21:57       17:26   13:52     6:02:54
3559  Susan Conrad           F 45-49    155/171     1:25:12     2:58:44     4:34:29     3:04:39       14:34   13:53     6:03:23
3560  Danny Hagedorn         M 25-29    256/271     1:05:38     2:19:47     4:15:34     3:44:20       19:16   13:54     6:04:06
3561  Joe Hanzel             M 55-59    144/163     1:21:41     2:49:35     4:25:42     3:14:32       17:06   13:54     6:04:07
3562  Stacy Kam              F 18-24    148/155     1:24:40     2:52:37     4:29:57     3:11:44       13:53   13:55     6:04:20
3563  Surendra Devarakonda   M 35-39    334/348     1:07:44     2:29:26     4:29:39     3:35:13       14:13   13:56     6:04:38
3564  Bridgette Conley       F 35-39    240/259     1:14:24     2:43:01     4:17:56     3:21:38       16:59   13:56     6:04:39
3565  Kenneth Tom            M 45-49    241/260     1:18:14     2:45:25     4:24:32     3:19:17       15:10   13:56     6:04:41
3566  Ellen Herrmann         F 30-34    229/254     1:32:30     3:10:02     4:45:27     2:54:40       11:26   13:56     6:04:41
3567  Andrew Mee             M 25-29    257/271     1:26:05     3:14:06     4:38:28     2:51:10       10:25   13:57     6:05:15
3568  Bendino Galderio       M 25-29    258/271     1:08:22     2:26:44     4:08:10     3:39:03       29:19   13:58     6:05:47
3569  John Klaserner         M 50-54    214/226     1:28:02     2:55:04     4:31:02     3:10:43       15:02   13:58     6:05:47
3570  Paul Caylor            M 55-59    145/163     1:21:32     2:48:37     4:24:04     3:17:50       17:39   14:00     6:06:26
3571  Belinda Kabore         F 40-44    225/242     1:12:23     2:33:00     4:10:37     3:33:34       20:18   14:00     6:06:34
3572  Linda Bode Phinney     F 55-59      64/84     1:30:23     3:03:53     4:36:31     3:02:46       14:03   14:00     6:06:38
3573  Renee Cipriani         F 55-59      65/84     1:30:23     3:03:53     4:36:30     3:02:45       14:03   14:00     6:06:38
3574  Brian Burress          M 45-49    242/260     1:19:04     2:41:38     4:12:16     3:25:04       19:38   14:00     6:06:41
3575  Cierra Riddle          F 18-24    149/155     1:07:43     3:09:12     4:39:47     2:57:34       13:28   14:00     6:06:46
3576  Vincent Gardner        M 25-29    259/271     1:00:31     2:19:25     4:06:47     3:47:35       19:42   14:01     6:06:59
3577  Jayne Snelling         F 60-64      31/42     1:17:48     2:52:00     4:35:19     3:15:06       14:14   14:01     6:07:06
3578  Sean Noll              M 45-49    243/260     1:22:04     2:50:01     4:23:47     3:17:19       16:27   14:02     6:07:19
3579  Jo MacCune             F 18-24    150/155     1:16:04     2:42:32     4:20:48     3:24:50       16:38   14:02     6:07:21
3580  Susan Fulmer           F 45-49    156/171     1:16:39     2:44:26     4:20:34     3:23:12       26:47   14:02     6:07:38
3581  Ben Curtis             M 50-54    215/226     1:12:44     2:38:19     4:20:26     3:29:28       16:47   14:03     6:07:46
3582  Jennifer Richard       F 50-54    107/128     1:20:36     2:58:41     4:30:27     3:09:10       15:31   14:03     6:07:50
3583  Tim Barger             M 30-34    336/351     1:24:40     2:57:34     4:30:55     3:10:21       16:04   14:03     6:07:54
3584  Shane Ryan             M 25-29    260/271     1:21:46     2:49:47     4:31:06     3:18:11       14:46   14:03     6:07:58
3585  Grant Ricketts         M 18-24    179/185     1:21:46     2:49:42     4:25:50     3:18:17       14:46   14:03     6:07:58
3586  Clifton Williams       M 50-54    216/226     1:22:09     2:42:04     4:21:34     3:25:56       16:19   14:03     6:07:59
3587  Angela Gillis          F 35-39    241/259     1:22:51     2:53:14     4:28:00     3:14:51       16:21   14:03     6:08:04
3588  Bill Noelker           M 55-59    146/163     1:23:08     2:52:30     4:22:15     3:15:35       16:04   14:03     6:08:05
3589  Michael Kercsmar       M 45-49    244/260     1:24:37     2:56:29     4:31:59     3:11:45       15:30   14:04     6:08:13
3590  Joe Zucco              M 45-49    245/260     1:18:00     2:47:04     4:25:33     3:21:21       17:03   14:04     6:08:24
3591  Aubri Sheremet         F 35-39    242/259     1:19:59     2:48:11     4:18:24     3:20:14       16:36   14:04     6:08:24
3592  Robin Stevens          F 60-64      32/42     1:26:36     2:59:46     4:32:18     3:08:46       16:30   14:04     6:08:32
3593  Michelle Snyder        F 35-39    243/259     1:21:01     2:55:30     4:29:06     3:13:06       16:17   14:05     6:08:35
3594  Luana Pego             F 18-24    151/155     1:14:17     2:46:14     4:27:00     3:22:38       16:43   14:05     6:08:52
3595  Tim Burns              M 30-34    337/351     1:12:38     2:37:03     4:19:22     3:32:09       18:51   14:06     6:09:11
3596  Roosevelt Giles        M 55-59    147/163     1:20:41     2:47:58     4:26:43     3:21:18       16:07   14:06     6:09:15
3597  Harley Healy           M 01-17        6/9     1:16:11     2:35:53     4:30:08     3:34:13       15:19   14:08     6:10:06
3598  Robert Calhoun         M 50-54    217/226     1:17:59     2:49:03     4:28:51     3:21:06       16:14   14:08     6:10:08
3599  Brittani Ristau        F 30-34    230/254     1:28:34     3:01:02     4:33:35     3:09:11       15:13   14:08     6:10:12
3600  Ivar Isacsson          M 35-39    335/348     1:21:42     2:53:08     4:36:13     3:17:11       15:04   14:08     6:10:18
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3601  Justin Maret           M 25-29    261/271     1:24:24     2:57:14     4:32:34     3:13:19       16:57   14:09     6:10:32
3602  Sidelia Reyna          F 45-49    157/171     1:24:25     2:57:18     4:32:35     3:13:16       16:57   14:09     6:10:34
3603  Cory Bruns             M 25-29    262/271     1:14:53     2:42:34     4:20:01     3:28:10       17:04   14:09     6:10:43
3604  Michael Johnson        M 50-54    218/226     1:22:51     2:53:57     4:32:25     3:16:47       15:56   14:09     6:10:44
3605  Elliott Clements       M 18-24    180/185     1:23:51     2:58:42     4:44:46     3:12:17       11:00   14:10     6:10:58
3606  Sara Frisby            F 30-34    231/254     1:23:45     2:53:59     4:28:56     3:17:24       15:55   14:11     6:11:22
3607  Aubrey Feldhaus        F 40-44    226/242     1:20:17     2:49:05     4:25:48     3:22:30       17:40   14:11     6:11:35
3608  Caren Whitcomb         F 55-59      66/84     1:29:31     3:03:44     4:39:04     3:08:21       15:15   14:13     6:12:04
3609  Summer Smith           F 18-24    152/155     1:12:52     2:39:28     4:21:42     3:32:41       17:56   14:13     6:12:08
3610  Mark Regensburger      M 45-49    246/260     1:21:33     2:44:21     4:25:22     3:28:06       17:15   14:13     6:12:27
3611  Joe McCormack          M 30-34    338/351     1:09:28     2:31:36     4:12:15     3:40:55       20:05   14:14     6:12:31
3612  Alyson Dashner         F 30-34    232/254     1:17:30     2:51:24     4:30:24     3:21:14       15:54   14:14     6:12:37
3613  Douglas Leighton       M 55-59    148/163     1:12:17     2:35:46     4:17:07     3:36:56       18:44   14:14     6:12:41
3614  Ryan Echternacht       M 30-34    339/351     1:32:07     3:02:21     4:41:40     3:10:22       15:13   14:14     6:12:43
3615  Abilash Shekher        M 30-34    340/351     1:17:57     2:45:41     4:21:34     3:27:07       18:43   14:14     6:12:47
3616  Mallory Hammer         F 30-34    233/254     1:26:03     3:01:09     4:35:20     3:11:49       15:30   14:15     6:12:57
3617  Angela Onyekanne       F 35-39    244/259     1:15:08     2:38:01     4:19:18     3:35:06       18:43   14:15     6:13:07
3618  Stacey Darling         F 40-44    227/242     1:16:42     2:45:50     4:27:42     3:27:43       15:49   14:16     6:13:32
3619  Patsy Baker            F 50-54    108/128     1:24:35     2:59:46     4:33:30     3:14:32       18:13   14:18     6:14:18
3620  Steve Baker            M 45-49    247/260     1:24:36     2:59:46     4:33:30     3:14:33       18:14   14:18     6:14:19
3621  Wesley Cho             M 30-34    341/351     1:28:02     2:51:50     4:29:37     3:22:54       15:47   14:19     6:14:44
3622  Kimberly Sinde         F 35-39    245/259     1:28:28     3:01:11     4:34:53     3:13:48       17:06   14:19     6:14:59
3623  Kenzy Horne            F 18-24    153/155     1:13:42     2:48:31     4:38:24     3:26:29       14:27   14:19     6:15:00
3624  John Larkins           M 55-59    149/163     1:16:28     2:51:42     4:27:55     3:23:21       14:22   14:19     6:15:02
3625  Diane Rose             F 60-64      33/42     1:24:28     3:01:13     4:38:11     3:14:32       17:20   14:21     6:15:44
3626  Bill Beuke             M 70-74      15/21     1:14:05     2:42:22     4:20:09     3:33:36       20:15   14:21     6:15:57
3627  Rosemary Evans         F 65-69      13/22     1:27:35     3:00:47     4:37:11     3:15:16       15:42   14:22     6:16:03
3628  Steve Torok            M 50-54    219/226       52:11     2:18:29     4:20:28     3:57:39       19:35   14:22     6:16:08
3629  James Abbott           M 45-49    248/260     1:28:21     2:59:37     4:34:52     3:16:31       16:06   14:22     6:16:08
3630  Justin Endicott        M 30-34    342/351     1:34:59     3:04:22     4:38:03     3:12:09       15:27   14:23     6:16:30
3631  Sophie Koon            F 40-44    228/242     1:29:37     3:00:20     4:37:45     3:16:22       16:21   14:23     6:16:41
3632  Joseph Sanchez,Jr.     M 55-59    150/163     1:15:09     2:53:14     4:35:35     3:23:35       15:48   14:23     6:16:48
3633  Debra Worthington      F 55-59      67/84     1:16:05     2:46:11     4:32:08     3:30:40       15:37   14:23     6:16:50
3634  Richard Linder         M 50-54    220/226     1:04:50     2:22:37     4:13:13     3:54:15       21:58   14:24     6:16:52
3635  Deborah Robins         F 60-64      34/42     1:26:10     3:01:53     4:37:18     3:15:00       16:54   14:24     6:16:53
3636  Sarah Landers          F 30-34    234/254     1:24:15     2:53:31     4:35:56     3:23:43       16:39   14:24     6:17:14
3637  Wayne Cossano          M 55-59    151/163     1:31:32     3:10:01     4:43:42     3:07:33       15:30   14:25     6:17:34
3638  Rachel Tovinitti       F 30-34    235/254     1:21:48     2:49:58     4:31:04     3:28:01       16:53   14:26     6:17:58
3639  Elizabeth Cizek        F 55-59      68/84     1:26:10     2:59:41     4:39:02     3:18:28       15:30   14:26     6:18:08
3640  Kim Biggs              F 55-59      69/84     1:26:10     2:59:37     4:39:03     3:18:32       15:31   14:26     6:18:08
3641  Christina Sursky       F 25-29    240/255     1:10:57     2:34:41     4:37:10     3:43:29       12:57   14:26     6:18:10
3642  Dwane Rocha            M 35-39    336/348     1:14:49     2:49:26     4:32:07     3:28:50       16:19   14:27     6:18:16
3643  Jack Gray              M 55-59    152/163     1:23:02     2:48:39     4:26:58     3:29:50       18:03   14:27     6:18:28
3644  Jenene Johnson         F 45-49    158/171     1:25:48     2:55:20     4:31:36     3:23:18       17:24   14:28     6:18:37
3645  Tyler Roetenberger     M 18-24    181/185     1:20:45     2:56:36     4:36:44     3:22:18       14:51   14:28     6:18:54
3646  Martin Hovey           M 70-74      16/21     1:32:33     3:10:06     4:45:32     3:08:53       16:02   14:28     6:18:58
3647  Andy Livingston        M 70-74      17/21     1:23:04     2:57:55     4:38:10     3:21:07       14:41   14:28     6:19:02
3648  Matthew Brereton       M 40-44    267/279     1:25:09     2:54:57     4:33:24     3:24:27       17:57   14:29     6:19:24
3649  Denise Weckesser       F 60-64      35/42     1:29:34     3:03:18     4:44:13     3:16:15       15:08   14:30     6:19:33
3650  Michelle Stanfield     F 50-54    109/128     1:22:54     3:02:11     4:39:31     3:17:29       16:17   14:30     6:19:39
3651  Anna Early             F 25-29    241/255     1:24:31     2:53:52     4:34:59     3:25:50       18:47   14:30     6:19:41
3652  Victor Voegele         M 55-59    153/163     1:24:35     3:05:52     4:41:59     3:14:12       16:43   14:31     6:20:04
3653  Lincoln Chung          M 40-44    268/279     1:03:57     2:10:05     3:53:22     4:10:06       32:28   14:31     6:20:10
3654  Patrick Loeb           M 55-59    154/163     1:20:56     2:56:30     4:40:43     3:23:46       14:47   14:31     6:20:15
3655  Gary Halusek           M 55-59    155/163     1:26:00     2:56:46     4:37:04     3:23:30       16:27   14:31     6:20:15
3656  Suzanne Chaffin        F 65-69      14/22     1:34:34     3:15:33     4:49:36     3:04:52       15:14   14:32     6:20:24
3657  Melissa Eyink          F 35-39    246/259     1:20:21     2:51:59     4:33:05     3:28:30       17:11   14:32     6:20:29
3658  Heather Erb            F 25-29    242/255     1:14:54     2:35:38     4:14:14     3:45:18       22:27   14:33     6:20:56
3659  Alyssa Maldonado       F 30-34    236/254     1:23:43     2:56:47     4:35:17     3:24:23       16:53   14:33     6:21:09
3660  Cheylon Ginyard        F 40-44    229/242     1:32:35     3:09:41     4:45:41     3:11:33       15:49   14:34     6:21:14
3661  Vilmaris Conigliaro    F 30-34    237/254     1:26:15     2:57:52     4:39:05     3:23:34       16:18   14:34     6:21:25
3662  Stylianos Sideris      M 45-49    249/260     1:26:05     2:59:22     4:37:08     3:22:12       17:34   14:34     6:21:33
3663  Brandon Helm           M 30-34    343/351     1:23:07     2:52:21     4:29:48     3:29:42       19:26   14:35     6:22:02
3664  Dan Neyer              M 55-59    156/163     1:24:28     3:01:15     4:38:12     3:21:06       17:43   14:36     6:22:20
3665  Angie Rhude            F 50-54    110/128     1:18:05     2:56:15     4:31:48     3:26:09       15:53   14:36     6:22:24
3666  Mark Pruden            M 65-69      40/45     1:25:43     3:01:31     4:43:00     3:20:56       16:55   14:36     6:22:27
3667  William Kirwan         M 50-54    221/226     1:21:53     2:53:03     4:32:15     3:29:27       18:21   14:36     6:22:30
3668  Stephanie Putnam       F 30-34    238/254     1:30:36     3:08:18     4:43:52     3:14:27       17:03   14:37     6:22:44
3669  Tara Martinez          F 55-59      70/84     1:30:43     3:08:44     4:43:59     3:14:08       17:04   14:37     6:22:52
3670  Jennifer Adams         F 40-44    230/242     1:30:44     3:08:44     4:43:58     3:14:09       16:41   14:37     6:22:53
3671  Kami Crawford          F 35-39    247/259     1:17:16     2:57:57     4:36:41     3:25:10       13:58   14:38     6:23:06
3672  Filia Crawford         F 01-17        2/6     1:17:17     2:57:57     4:36:42     3:25:10       13:58   14:38     6:23:07
3673  Memory Crawford        F 01-17        3/6     1:17:17     2:57:56     4:36:55     3:25:12       14:03   14:38     6:23:07
3674  Seven Crawford         M 01-17        7/9     1:17:18     2:57:58     4:36:27     3:25:10       13:56   14:38     6:23:07
3675  Dove Crawford          F 01-17        4/6     1:17:20     2:57:55     4:36:26     3:25:13       13:55   14:38     6:23:08
3676  Eden Crawford          F 01-17        5/6     1:17:19     2:57:56     4:36:27     3:25:13       14:05   14:38     6:23:08
3677  Ben Crawford           M 35-39    337/348     1:17:18     2:58:00     4:36:37     3:25:10       14:02   14:38     6:23:09
3678  Derick Harper          M 50-54    222/226     1:20:14     2:44:32     4:28:18     3:38:48       19:02   14:38     6:23:20
3679  Leslie Smith           F 50-54    111/128     1:25:47     3:04:38     4:42:14     3:19:25       17:18   14:40     6:24:02
3680  Esse Kipnis            F 70-74        3/4     1:32:23     3:09:36     4:45:54     3:14:47       15:43   14:41     6:24:22
3681  Troy Johnson           M 70-74      18/21     1:26:39     3:00:40     4:43:12     3:23:47       15:58   14:41     6:24:26
3682  Cathie Johnson         F 65-69      15/22     1:26:40     3:00:41     4:43:12     3:23:45       15:59   14:41     6:24:26
3683  Jim Venters            M 60-64     91/100     1:32:54     3:12:03     4:50:09     3:13:04       16:33   14:42     6:25:06
3684  Callie Hubbell         F 30-34    239/254     1:16:33     2:51:00     4:40:03     3:34:08       15:15   14:42     6:25:08
3685  Patricia Colapietro    F 40-44    231/242     1:13:21     2:40:08     4:27:48     3:45:05       20:36   14:43     6:25:12
3686  William Bake           M 35-39    338/348     1:10:11     2:45:26     4:38:01     3:39:48       16:34   14:43     6:25:14
3687  Gregory Schneider      M 45-49    250/260     1:37:07     3:11:47     4:47:10     3:13:30       16:09   14:43     6:25:17
3688  Maxwell Nolan          M 01-17        8/9     1:23:20     2:50:04     4:45:56     3:35:44       14:33   14:44     6:25:48
3689  Halbert Walston        M 40-44    269/279     1:15:06     2:47:03     4:25:56     3:38:48       15:53   14:44     6:25:51
3690  Jordan Socwell         F 30-34    240/254     1:22:35     2:54:59     4:40:03     3:30:57       16:29   14:44     6:25:55
3691  Roberta Kitts          F 35-39    248/259     1:25:59     2:56:29     4:36:56     3:29:34       17:25   14:45     6:26:03
3692  Mike Neale             M 55-59    157/163     1:28:10     2:58:34     4:54:48     3:27:40       14:24   14:45     6:26:13
3693  Kyle Mauller           M 45-49    251/260     1:19:51     3:00:22     4:45:42     3:25:57       13:26   14:45     6:26:19
3694  Elizabeth Bernhardt    F 40-44    232/242     1:19:52     3:00:24     4:45:43     3:25:55       13:26   14:45     6:26:19
3695  Dennis Stamer          M 45-49    252/260     1:36:11     3:05:49     4:46:05     3:20:33       15:26   14:45     6:26:21
3696  Janice Burford         F 55-59      71/84     1:22:22     2:53:22     4:43:15     3:33:14       16:38   14:46     6:26:36
3697  Stephanie Danahy       F 60-64      36/42     1:22:22     2:53:23     4:43:11     3:33:16       16:41   14:46     6:26:38
3698  Nancy Lehn             F 55-59      72/84     1:32:32     3:09:22     4:45:29     3:17:39       16:35   14:47     6:27:01
3699  Carol Hawkins          F 55-59      73/84     1:30:35     3:09:54     4:47:06     3:17:44       16:49   14:48     6:27:37
3700  Josh Holden            M 40-44    270/279     1:32:14     3:07:34     4:44:16     3:20:06       17:11   14:48     6:27:39
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PLACE NAME                   DIV         DIV PL       6.4MI        HALF      19.7MI    LASTHALF      LASTMI    PACE        TIME
----- ---------------------- -------  --------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ------- -----------
3701  Rebekah Feezell        F 25-29    243/255     1:34:34     2:57:49     4:25:30     3:30:02       14:45   14:49     6:27:50
3702  Leslie Dolan           F 50-54    112/128     1:33:39     3:09:01     4:47:10     3:19:05       15:01   14:49     6:28:05
3703  Diana Karimkhan        F 35-39    249/259     1:27:20     3:05:46     4:46:24     3:22:27       15:05   14:49     6:28:12
3704  Cal Kuhlmann           M 35-39    339/348     1:33:41     3:10:03     4:52:51     3:18:31       14:02   14:50     6:28:34
3705  Michelle Hester        F 55-59      74/84     1:27:28     3:02:00     4:43:41     3:26:44       17:29   14:51     6:28:44
3706  Jamie Staton           M 40-44    271/279     1:14:39     2:34:04     4:18:24     3:54:45       22:49   14:51     6:28:48
3707  Cori Cantywoessner     F 50-54    113/128     1:24:59     2:57:17     4:39:36     3:31:38       18:29   14:51     6:28:55
3708  Lisa Atencio           F 50-54    114/128     1:25:01     2:57:32     4:39:37     3:31:24       18:30   14:51     6:28:55
3709  Annette Dupuis         F 50-54    115/128     1:25:07     2:57:59     4:39:59     3:30:57       18:30   14:51     6:28:55
3710  Lori Tabarangao        F 45-49    159/171     1:25:07     2:57:31     4:39:57     3:31:25       18:29   14:51     6:28:56
3711  Robert Obermeyer       M 65-69      41/45     1:27:17     3:01:19     4:42:52     3:27:54       17:02   14:52     6:29:13
3712  David Nolan            M 45-49    253/260     1:23:19     2:50:04     4:45:56     3:39:23       15:54   14:52     6:29:26
3713  Narmada Nanjundan      F 50-54    116/128     1:28:36     2:59:34     4:41:59     3:29:58       17:20   14:52     6:29:31
3714  Sharon Sukhai          F 50-54    117/128     1:21:30     2:54:25     4:36:36     3:35:16       20:28   14:53     6:29:40
3715  Randall Hayes          M 40-44    272/279     1:15:59     2:45:08     4:24:27     3:44:36       15:41   14:53     6:29:44
3716  Nancy Burns            F 60-64      37/42     1:35:07     3:08:31     4:49:09     3:21:39       16:37   14:54     6:30:09
3717  Scott Reed             M 40-44    273/279     1:11:36     2:40:08     4:32:38     3:50:44       19:08   14:56     6:30:52
3718  Johnny Bateman         M 40-44    274/279     1:16:11     2:46:47     4:33:19     3:44:16       19:36   14:56     6:31:02
3719  Chavon Wilcox          F 35-39    250/259     1:19:04     2:55:51     4:41:15     3:35:16       18:53   14:56     6:31:06
3720  Tom Schwarber          M 50-54    223/226     1:16:06     2:46:29     4:33:32     3:44:49       19:39   14:57     6:31:18
3721  Kandi Reece            F 30-34    241/254     1:23:19     2:55:41     4:36:17     3:36:00       22:32   14:57     6:31:41
3722  Robin Quesinberry      F 40-44    233/242     1:20:05     2:55:02     4:43:51     3:36:39       17:17   14:57     6:31:41
3723  Laura Huesman          F 55-59      75/84     1:34:35     3:15:35     4:54:09     3:16:08       15:48   14:58     6:31:43
3724  Jennifer Hickey        F 45-49    160/171     1:40:54     3:24:32     5:03:33     3:07:35       13:47   14:58     6:32:06
3725  Melissa Benner         F 25-29    244/255     1:27:04     3:05:10     4:46:54     3:27:14       17:32   14:59     6:32:24
3726  Jodi Stone Dana        F 40-44    234/242     1:26:44     3:03:34     4:43:43     3:30:01       17:27   15:02     6:33:35
3727  Nimra Tariq            F 30-34    242/254     1:31:25     3:09:54     4:53:38     3:24:19       16:01   15:03     6:34:13
3728  Bernard Douglas        F 30-34    243/254     1:39:33     3:24:09     5:12:21     3:10:15       15:33   15:04     6:34:23
3729  Elisabeth Brauza-Hughe F 35-39    251/259     1:29:39     3:00:50     4:48:23     3:33:42       15:18   15:04     6:34:31
3730  Tommy Belt             M 60-64     92/100     1:26:37     3:05:58     4:47:27     3:29:24       17:56   15:06     6:35:21
3731  Issy Beyer             F 30-34    244/254     1:38:34     3:13:28     4:51:10     3:21:57       17:28   15:06     6:35:25
3732  Sean Ramsdell          M 35-39    340/348     1:24:04     2:56:21     4:43:16     3:39:21       19:17   15:07     6:35:41
3733  Tracey Newenhouse      F 55-59      76/84     1:29:50     3:17:42     5:01:17     3:18:18       14:40   15:07     6:36:00
3734  Julie Miller           F 45-49    161/171     1:33:04     3:12:48     4:49:58     3:23:16       16:15   15:07     6:36:03
3735  Amy Binkley            F 45-49    162/171     1:33:06     3:12:40     4:49:59     3:23:24       16:14   15:07     6:36:03
3736  Kyle Brunsman          M 30-34    344/351     1:25:49     3:01:26     4:45:57     3:34:38       19:22   15:07     6:36:04
3737  Natalie Brunsman       F 30-34    245/254     1:25:53     3:01:29     4:46:01     3:34:39       19:22   15:08     6:36:07
3738  Ajit Gubbi             M 40-44    275/279     1:20:28     2:55:36     4:40:20     3:41:02       20:18   15:09     6:36:38
3739  Carmen Guidera-Poff    F 35-39    252/259     1:29:23     3:14:22     5:04:20     3:22:23       15:33   15:09     6:36:45
3740  Gabrielle Goodman      F 25-29    245/255     1:25:30     3:04:30     4:49:08     3:32:25       15:49   15:09     6:36:54
3741  Clinton Guthrie        M 25-29    263/271     1:17:47     2:56:02     5:00:50     3:40:56       16:59   15:10     6:36:58
3742  Dayna Dempewolf        F 25-29    246/255     1:41:05     3:14:30     4:57:41     3:22:59       15:53   15:11     6:37:28
3743  Donnie Dempewolf       M 30-34    345/351     1:41:07     3:17:23     4:58:08     3:20:15       15:54   15:11     6:37:38
3744  Dennis Buchanan        M 25-29    264/271     1:30:36     3:10:46     4:47:49     3:26:54       13:54   15:11     6:37:40
3745  Steve Dressing         M 60-64     93/100     1:44:12     3:28:59     5:05:57     3:08:49       15:01   15:11     6:37:48
3746  Mark Greiner           M 60-64     94/100     1:44:15     3:29:00     5:06:00     3:08:51       15:00   15:12     6:37:50
3747  Sally Spencer-Thomas   F 50-54    118/128     1:34:07     3:15:51     5:02:54     3:22:02       12:57   15:12     6:37:52
3748  Sean Buchanan          M 18-24    182/185     1:30:36     3:10:46     4:47:49     3:27:11       14:03   15:12     6:37:56
3749  Alison McCarthy        F 40-44    235/242     1:31:54     3:09:28     4:54:26     3:28:33       16:41   15:12     6:38:01
3750  Arianne Davis          F 35-39    253/259     1:30:35     3:08:40     4:51:50     3:29:46       17:53   15:13     6:38:26
3751  Amy Rainey             F 45-49    163/171     1:25:28     3:11:35     4:50:28     3:27:01       18:01   15:13     6:38:35
3752  Teresa Westendorf      F 45-49    164/171     1:16:24     2:41:38     4:34:33     3:57:22       20:06   15:14     6:38:59
3753  Kulani Makhubele       F 30-34    246/254     1:24:13     2:55:49     4:46:08     3:43:21       31:05   15:15     6:39:10
3754  Glen Paulsen           M 70-74      19/21     1:17:26     2:57:28     4:43:08     3:41:43       17:42   15:15     6:39:10
3755  Billie Newland         F 35-39    254/259     1:28:39     3:06:22     4:51:32     3:33:31       17:43   15:16     6:39:52
3756  Maria Viruez           F 25-29    247/255     1:20:39     2:53:26     4:41:55     3:46:48       17:38   15:17     6:40:14
3757  Michele Sampson        F 50-54    119/128     1:26:29     3:03:24     4:48:27     3:36:58       19:04   15:17     6:40:21
3758  Sean Mulcahey          M 30-34    346/351     1:45:47     3:15:49     4:58:57     3:24:59       18:53   15:18     6:40:48
3759  Miriam Jackobs         F 75-79        1/1     1:46:36     3:35:58     4:56:32     3:04:55       15:21   15:19     6:40:53
3760  Alicia Boeddeker       F 45-49    165/171     1:31:29     3:07:17     4:53:24     3:33:44       16:57   15:19     6:41:01
3761  Angela Pennington      F 45-49    166/171     1:31:29     3:07:17     4:53:12     3:33:44       16:57   15:19     6:41:01
3762  Taylor McWhorter       F 18-24    154/155     1:31:31     3:07:20     4:53:22     3:33:43       16:57   15:19     6:41:03
3763  Mike Brown             M 35-39    341/348     1:21:53     3:00:30     4:51:30     3:40:36       16:15   15:19     6:41:06
3764  Patricia Lehman        F 65-69      16/22     1:34:52     3:16:48     4:57:54     3:24:31       17:48   15:19     6:41:18
3765  Ryan Sketch            M 25-29    265/271     1:14:30     2:54:59     4:46:07     3:46:20       21:09   15:19     6:41:18
3766  Lilly Roenfanz         F 18-24    155/155     1:23:50     2:58:40     4:44:45     3:42:48       15:05   15:20     6:41:28
3767  Jacob Woeste           M 18-24    183/185     1:23:51     2:58:42     4:44:47     3:42:46       15:04   15:20     6:41:28
3768  Thinh Nguyen           M 18-24    184/185     1:29:06     3:04:19     4:49:52     3:37:55       17:50   15:22     6:42:13
3769  Susan Wesley           F 65-69      17/22     1:35:03     3:15:36     5:00:30     3:26:58       16:44   15:22     6:42:33
3770  Lindsey Saylor         F 30-34    247/254     1:25:34     3:03:34     4:52:09     3:39:03       16:10   15:22     6:42:36
3771  Linda Underwood        F 45-49    167/171     1:31:08     3:10:40     4:55:02     3:31:59       17:44   15:23     6:42:38
3772  Charlie Kessler        M 25-29    266/271     1:34:48     3:12:57     4:56:23     3:29:47       18:45   15:23     6:42:43
3773  Ann Arjune-Kessler     F 25-29    248/255     1:34:48     3:12:57     4:56:24     3:29:47       18:45   15:23     6:42:44
3774  Wayne Hinaman          M 80-84        1/1     1:34:13     3:15:43     5:00:44     3:27:02       16:47   15:23     6:42:44
3775  Andrew Georgeff        M 35-39    342/348     1:43:25     3:20:51     5:01:28     3:22:16       16:46   15:24     6:43:06
3776  Marc Seifert           M 65-69      42/45     1:30:54     3:12:03     4:59:36     3:31:49       17:01   15:25     6:43:52
3777  Mike Weingarten        M 65-69      43/45     1:28:49     3:03:10     4:52:08     3:40:47       15:30   15:26     6:43:57
3778  Dave Black             M 65-69      44/45     1:36:45     3:19:13     5:00:02     3:25:10       15:29   15:27     6:44:23
3779  Al Edmunds             M 75-79        3/5     1:21:50     2:51:46     4:48:05     3:52:39       18:14   15:27     6:44:24
3780  Jerald Wilson          M 25-29    267/271     1:20:53     2:59:37     4:44:28     3:45:10       20:34   15:27     6:44:47
3781  Lydia Donovan          F 35-39    255/259     1:21:18     2:53:39     4:44:51     3:51:53       19:26   15:29     6:45:32
3782  Jim Moeller            M 55-59    158/163     1:29:18     3:08:55     4:54:20     3:36:48       18:08   15:30     6:45:42
3783  William Moeller        M 60-64     95/100     1:29:14     3:08:56     4:54:34     3:36:48       18:08   15:30     6:45:44
3784  Marcia Storm           F 60-64      38/42     1:33:27     3:16:24     4:59:29     3:29:24       17:55   15:30     6:45:47
3785  Joshua Cook            M 25-29    268/271     1:22:41     2:57:12     4:40:50     3:48:38       24:36   15:30     6:45:49
3786  Jon Halar              M 30-34    347/351     1:30:34     3:05:52     4:54:54     3:40:23       15:19   15:31     6:46:14
3787  Brett Sorrell          M 25-29    269/271     1:30:35     3:05:53     4:54:55     3:40:23       15:19   15:31     6:46:16
3788  Cary Watson            M 55-59    159/163     1:27:35     3:04:38     4:54:56     3:41:39       18:22   15:31     6:46:17
3789  Tyler Pessler          M 01-17        9/9     1:12:13     2:38:15     4:27:21     4:08:06       26:50   15:31     6:46:20
3790  Breanna Massey-Wooten  F 01-17        6/6     1:23:47     3:00:42     4:52:57     3:46:04       18:25   15:32     6:46:45
3791  Michael Nyerges        M 45-49    254/260     1:20:13     3:01:16     4:54:43     3:45:35       18:39   15:32     6:46:51
3792  Ravindra Kolagi        M 35-39    343/348     1:14:24     2:43:59     4:35:48     4:03:35       22:40   15:34     6:47:33
3793  Marian Derryberry      F 45-49    168/171     1:39:54     3:22:31     5:03:40     3:25:04       16:32   15:34     6:47:34
3794  Kimberly Pietkiewicz   F 30-34    248/254     1:17:43     2:54:52     4:42:07     3:53:33       21:00   15:36     6:48:24
3795  Taylor Cox             M 35-39    344/348     1:23:12     3:02:36     4:53:03     3:46:21       18:37   15:37     6:48:57
3796  Roger Hutt             M 75-79        4/5     1:33:33     3:16:15     5:01:05     3:33:55       18:03   15:40     6:50:10
3797  Yvonne Polverine       F 50-54    120/128     1:29:06     3:07:56     4:57:20     3:42:52       19:12   15:41     6:50:47
3798  Ellen Gould            F 55-59      77/84     1:39:57     3:23:17     5:06:40     3:27:44       15:55   15:42     6:51:01
3799  Chris Owens            F 50-54    121/128     1:26:47     3:06:05     4:57:28     3:45:14       18:25   15:42     6:51:18
3800  Kristy Orr             F 40-44    236/242     1:26:48     3:06:03     4:57:27     3:45:16       18:26   15:42     6:51:18
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PLACE NAME                   DIV         DIV PL       6.4MI        HALF      19.7MI    LASTHALF      LASTMI    PACE        TIME
----- ---------------------- -------  --------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ------- -----------
3801  Susan Gutendorf        F 65-69      18/22     1:20:47     2:55:02     4:43:49     3:56:31       20:16   15:43     6:51:32
3802  Anne Hendricks         F 40-44    237/242     1:23:34     2:54:48     4:43:48     3:56:45       20:17   15:43     6:51:32
3803  Angela Spierenburg     F 35-39    256/259     1:30:30     3:09:04     4:55:36     3:43:03       19:04   15:44     6:52:07
3804  Lee Ann Anderson       F 65-69      19/22     1:36:33     3:16:17     5:02:54     3:35:51       17:46   15:44     6:52:07
3805  Charles Leray Meyer    M 70-74      20/21     1:43:01     3:27:56     5:11:28     3:24:38       16:43   15:45     6:52:34
3806  Charles Meyer          M 45-49    255/260     1:43:00     3:27:54     5:11:30     3:24:41       16:45   15:45     6:52:34
3807  Kimberly Zellars       F 60-64      39/42     1:44:40     3:28:09     5:10:02     3:24:35       16:20   15:46     6:52:44
3808  Barbara Clark          F 60-64      40/42     1:44:40     3:28:11     5:09:59     3:24:35       16:21   15:46     6:52:46
3809  Margaret Goscinski     F 25-29    249/255     1:30:05     3:15:28     5:04:47     3:37:24       18:50   15:46     6:52:52
3810  Brittany Tedrick       F 25-29    250/255     1:30:07     3:15:29     5:04:47     3:37:25       18:51   15:46     6:52:53
3811  Keegan Callow          M 25-29    270/271     1:33:33     3:06:37     4:53:21     3:46:22       18:53   15:46     6:52:59
3812  Jeri Thomas            F 55-59      78/84     1:44:38     3:28:11     5:10:01     3:25:01       16:48   15:47     6:53:11
3813  Michael Jackson        M 55-59    160/163     1:27:43     3:13:29     5:06:06     3:40:40       17:47   15:49     6:54:09
3814  Cathleen Adams         F 35-39    257/259     1:28:02     3:07:53     4:57:26     3:46:37       20:16   15:50     6:54:30
3815  Chad Wehrman           M 45-49    256/260     1:30:23     3:08:20     4:52:51     3:46:49       22:24   15:51     6:55:08
3816  Atsuko Yoshimoto       F 55-59      79/84     1:34:09     3:22:08     5:09:24     3:33:03       17:23   15:51     6:55:11
3817  Aaron Bruewer          M 35-39    345/348     1:44:28     3:30:44     5:14:52     3:24:31       16:49   15:51     6:55:15
3818  Maureen Bruewer        F 60-64      41/42     1:44:37     3:30:47     5:14:54     3:24:29       16:46   15:51     6:55:16
3819  Lauren Marcum          F 25-29    251/255     1:44:36     3:30:50     5:14:54     3:24:26       16:46   15:51     6:55:16
3820  Louise Dafler          F 60-64      42/42     1:44:39     3:30:52     5:14:56     3:24:27       16:47   15:52     6:55:18
3821  Greg Livingston        M 55-59    161/163     1:45:41     3:33:19     5:10:42     3:23:43       17:54   15:56     6:57:02
3822  Melissa Shih           F 30-34    249/254     1:21:37     3:02:57     4:59:15     3:54:41       18:48   15:57     6:57:37
3823  Katie Grigsby          F 25-29    252/255     1:25:29     3:05:12     5:01:32     3:53:00       18:34   15:58     6:58:12
3824  Bill Wells             M 60-64     96/100     1:30:56     3:18:16     5:07:49     3:40:03       16:10   15:58     6:58:19
3825  Brenda Russell         F 55-59      80/84     1:35:45     3:16:11     5:04:51     3:42:56       19:02   16:00     6:59:06
3826  Alan Boeschel          M 50-54    224/226     1:41:33     3:28:48     5:10:13     3:30:46       19:27   16:01     6:59:34
3827  Jacob Shreves          M 18-24    185/185     1:38:20     3:15:32     5:10:47     3:44:31       15:28   16:02     7:00:03
3828  Ashley Combs           F 30-34    250/254     1:28:03     3:10:51     5:02:23     3:50:06       19:57   16:04     7:00:57
3829  Kraig Buchert          M 35-39    346/348     1:28:03     3:10:50     5:02:21     3:50:08       19:57   16:05     7:00:58
3830  Shelley Opalski        F 50-54    122/128     1:28:27     3:18:04     5:14:43     3:45:23       16:47   16:10     7:03:26
3831  Katie Harvey           F 30-34    251/254     1:39:21     3:22:20     5:10:56     3:42:01       16:46   16:12     7:04:20
3832  Walter Evans           M 50-54    225/226     1:39:11     3:23:32     5:16:28     3:41:07       17:10   16:13     7:04:39
3833  Joan Thomas            F 65-69      20/22     1:30:35     3:13:37     5:19:01     3:52:30       17:47   16:16     7:06:06
3834  Julia Hartmann         F 55-59      81/84     1:37:11     3:26:43     5:16:52     3:39:33       18:13   16:17     7:06:16
3835  Nicki Eichhold         F 45-49    169/171     1:37:10     3:26:42     5:17:03     3:39:35       18:10   16:17     7:06:17
3836  Mandy Mills            F 40-44    238/242     1:35:54     3:24:34     5:15:20     3:42:05       18:51   16:18     7:06:38
3837  Kim Miller             F 45-49    170/171     1:38:19     3:31:27     5:18:12     3:36:15       18:45   16:20     7:07:42
3838  Jenny Deckard          F 50-54    123/128     1:32:51     3:20:48     5:16:31     3:47:32       18:24   16:21     7:08:20
3839  Alberr Campbell        M 45-49    257/260     1:32:53     3:20:50     5:16:36     3:47:31       18:22   16:21     7:08:21
3840  Jason Davidson         M 40-44    276/279     1:22:34     3:03:39     5:00:02     4:04:59       22:06   16:22     7:08:38
3841  Temery Reid            F 25-29    253/255     1:29:56     3:05:24     4:54:52     4:04:19       21:32   16:25     7:09:43
3842  Melissa Arnold         F 50-54    124/128     1:37:52     3:26:43     5:17:03     3:43:07       19:07   16:25     7:09:50
3843  George Frew            M 55-59    162/163     1:33:12     3:14:59     5:07:43     3:54:59       21:30   16:25     7:09:58
3844  Sharon Ozment          F 50-54    125/128     1:43:30     3:30:03     5:17:58     3:40:26       20:33   16:26     7:10:29
3845  Megan Rucker           F 30-34    252/254     1:53:02     3:41:12     5:27:57     3:30:21       16:53   16:29     7:11:33
3846  Carol Earles           F 45-49    171/171     1:34:32     3:25:00     5:38:37     3:48:30       12:49   16:33     7:13:29
3847  Patrick Thayer         M 60-64     97/100     1:42:03     3:31:54     5:22:52     3:41:41       18:20   16:33     7:13:34
3848  Frederic Dasse         M 45-49    258/260     1:36:36     3:27:38     5:20:25     3:46:04       18:51   16:34     7:13:41
3849  Jonathan Dunsmoor      M 30-34    348/351     1:32:05     3:17:30     5:13:01     3:56:38       19:20   16:35     7:14:07
3850  James Reeve            M 75-79        5/5     1:39:02     3:31:15     5:22:04     3:42:58       20:28   16:35     7:14:13
3851  Jim Wahl               M 70-74      21/21     1:39:58     3:31:14     5:22:17     3:43:02       20:30   16:35     7:14:16
3852  Yusianawati Santoso    F 40-44    239/242     1:35:07     3:21:56     5:17:18     3:52:29       19:31   16:35     7:14:24
3853  Lisa Washington        F 50-54    126/128     1:38:33     3:29:31     5:21:19     3:44:58       20:31   16:35     7:14:29
3854  Laurel Lammers         F 50-54    127/128     1:38:35     3:29:31     5:21:19     3:45:03       20:34   16:36     7:14:34
3855  Monique Smith          F 35-39    258/259     1:39:30     3:25:11     5:17:16     3:50:41       18:26   16:39     7:15:52
3856  Karen Turner           F 35-39    259/259     1:39:32     3:25:11     5:17:16     3:50:42       18:26   16:39     7:15:52
3857  Michael Harris         M 40-44    277/279     1:39:30     3:25:05     5:17:24     3:50:49       18:32   16:39     7:15:53
3858  Lashanna Harris        F 40-44    240/242     1:39:32     3:25:15     5:17:20     3:50:38       18:27   16:39     7:15:53
3859  Dathan Griffin         M 30-34    349/351     1:39:32     3:25:16     5:17:26     3:50:42       18:32   16:39     7:15:57
3860  Raven Nelson           F 25-29    254/255     1:39:31     3:25:12     5:18:34     3:51:07       18:53   16:40     7:16:19
3861  Kiwa Murakami          F 40-44    241/242     1:36:53     3:29:48     5:16:06     3:46:40       20:09   16:40     7:16:27
3862  Linda Lewis-Day        F 65-69      21/22     1:41:05     3:33:54     5:22:13     3:43:44       20:01   16:43     7:17:38
3863  Li Yang                F 30-34    253/254     1:26:06     3:11:16     5:08:50     4:07:00       20:01   16:44     7:18:16
3864  Charles Nagle          M 55-59    163/163     1:35:05     3:17:06     5:06:30     4:02:10       20:24   16:46     7:19:15
3865  Ernie Sparks           M 45-49    259/260     1:37:06     3:24:01     5:20:28     3:55:28       19:37   16:47     7:19:28
3866  Mohsen Karimkhan       M 35-39    347/348     1:27:20     3:05:47     5:12:51     4:15:13       18:27   16:50     7:20:59
3867  Teal Clark             F 50-54    128/128     1:34:33     3:24:59     5:38:38     3:56:29       15:38   16:51     7:21:27
3868  Sara Miller            F 25-29    255/255     1:33:44     3:13:06     5:15:04     4:08:44               16:52     7:21:50
3869  Mikee Villa            M 25-29    271/271     1:23:18     3:08:27     5:17:51     4:13:45       20:57   16:53     7:22:12
3870  Kevin Eustace          M 65-69      45/45     1:31:57     3:11:00     5:20:19     4:11:21       20:06   16:53     7:22:21
3871  Sharon Parry           F 65-69      22/22     1:36:15     3:28:35     5:23:46     3:54:32       21:48   16:55     7:23:07
3872  Larry Plante           M 60-64     98/100     1:43:30     3:30:25     5:22:52     3:54:43               17:00     7:25:07
3873  Prafulla Kumar         M 35-39    348/348     1:25:24     3:09:47     5:10:05     4:17:03       23:20   17:04     7:26:50
3874  Sowbhagya Janga        F 30-34    254/254     1:25:25     3:09:50     5:10:08     4:17:01       23:18   17:04     7:26:51
3875  Mary K Chuey           F 70-74        4/4     1:41:37     3:42:39     5:36:42     3:44:37       18:34   17:05     7:27:15
3876  Jeffrey Purvis         M 40-44    278/279     1:30:56     3:16:24     5:22:40     4:12:56       20:02   17:09     7:29:20
3877  Bruce Purdy            M 60-64     99/100     1:45:11     3:38:35     5:31:35     3:51:17       20:28   17:11     7:29:52
3878  Mary Lange             F 55-59      82/84     1:43:46     3:39:46     5:34:38     3:53:06       19:23   17:18     7:32:52
3879  Myrna Moreno           F 55-59      83/84     1:43:47     3:39:48     5:34:40     3:53:06       19:23   17:18     7:32:54
3880  De Andre Cheatham      M 30-34    350/351     2:10:28     3:55:05     5:44:51     3:45:05       33:07   17:34     7:40:10
3881  Jesus Silva,Jr.        M 40-44    279/279     1:52:48     3:56:33     5:51:34     3:48:03               17:44     7:44:35
3882  Larry Wasson           M 60-64    100/100     1:44:03     3:35:15     5:33:31     4:09:52               17:46     7:45:06
3883  Sean Styer             M 30-34    351/351     1:44:28     3:46:48     5:22:32     4:05:50               18:03     7:52:38
3884  Aaron Schrickel        M 50-54    226/226     1:34:23     3:41:20                 4:13:59               18:09     7:55:18
3885  Darrell Betts Jr       M 45-49    260/260     1:45:04     3:47:28     5:47:20     4:12:28               18:20     7:59:56
3886  Ericka Betts           F 40-44    242/242     1:45:04     3:47:30     5:47:21     4:12:27               18:20     7:59:56
3887  Divinia Santos         F 55-59      84/84     1:55:17     3:59:34                 4:14:17               18:51     8:13:50
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